Devotional Catalog
January 2015

Windows Booksellers
199 West 8th Ave., Suite 1
Eugene, OR 97401 USA

Phone: (800) 779-1701 or (541) 485-0014 * Fax: (541) 465-9694
Email and Skype: katrina@theologybooks.com
Website: http:/ / www.windowsbooks.com

Monday - Friday: 10:00 AM to 5:00 PM, Pacific time (phone & in-store);
Saturday: Noon to 3:00 PM, Pacific time (in-store only- sorry, no phone).

Our specialty is used and out-of-print academic books in the areas of theology,
church history, biblical studies, and western philosophy. We operate an open
shop and coffee house in downtown Eugene. Please stop by if you're ever in the
area!

When ordering, please reference our book number (shown in brackets at the end
of each listing).

Prepayment required of individuals. Credit cards: Visa, Mastercard, American
Express, Discover; or check/ money order in US dollars. Books will be reserved
10 days while awaiting payment. Purchase orders accepted for institutional
orders.

Shipping charge is based on estimated final weight of package, and calculated at
the shipper's actual cost, plus $1.00 handling per package.

We advise insuring orders of $100.00 or more. Insurance is available at 5% of
the order's total, before shipping. Uninsured orders of $100.00 or more are sent
at the customer's risk.

Returns are accepted on the basis of inaccurate description. Please call before
returning an item.



. __A Directory of Ceremonial, Part I [Alcuin Club Tracts XIII]__. A.R. Mowbray.
1947. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 99pp. Faded cover, slightly shaken, upper page edges
stained. Illustration pages were once adhered along upper edge, and upon separation,
damaged. $11 [357608]

. __A Letter of Private Direction, by the Author of the Cloud of Unknowing [Spiritual
Classics series]__. Crossroad. 1981. Hardcover with dust jacket. 127pp. VG/VG $5
[357612]

. __A Liturgy for the Celebration of the Holy Eucharist__. Publisher not indicated. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 24pp. Very good. 'This Rite was published for experimental
use in the Province of the Church of the West Indies with the authority of the Provincial
Synod." $12 [343992]

. __A Lutheran Agenda for Worship: Resource Materials for the Churches' Study in the
Area of Worship__. Lutheran World Federation. 1979. Paperback. 81pp. Some ink
notes and previous owner's name on front wrappings, else good. $2.5 [VL2788]

. __A Manual of Devotions, For Confirmation and First Communion. By the Author of
Steps to the Altar__. H. B. Durand. 1848. Hardcover. 104pp. Backstrip cracked at

front hinge, spine taped, tips worn, otherwise a sound working copy with clean contents.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $57 [U21471]

. __A Person's Religion. Being a Series of Thirty-Nine Addresses Given in the Chapel
of S. John's House, Arlington Heights, Mass., from 1910 to 1912. A Comment on the
Rule of S. Anne__. Convent of S. Anne. 1936. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 286pp.
Good; slightly yellowed pages. $11 [373543]

. __A Server's Manual for the Holy Communion__. Alcuin Club. n.d.. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 31pp. Front cover scuffed, spine slightly cocked. Upper edge of page 9/10
torn. $12 [342852]

. __A Treasury of Psalms__. J. Paul Getty Museum. 2000. Hardcover with dust jacket.
77pp. VG/VG $5 [367927]

. __A Word in Season: Readings for the Liturgy of the Hours, VIII, Ordinary Time,
Year I (Weeks 18-34)__. Augustinian Press. 1999. Paperback. 294pp. Very good. $5
[391998]

. __Advent and Christmas Wisdom From Henri Nouwen
__. Liguori. 2004. Paperback. 88pp. Discounted New Book. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $8.79 [MN18600]

. __Alpha and Omega: Visions of the Millennium__. J. Paul Getty Museum. 1999.
Hardcover with dust jacket. pp. VG/VG $1 [281147]



. __Alternative Prayer Book 1984, According to the Use of the Church of Ireland__.
Collins. 1984. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 766pp. Very good. $11 [366511]

. __An English Translation of the Sunday Morning Worship, Parasyaradhanakramam
and of the St. James Liturgy as Used by the Mar Thoma Syrian Church__. Literature
Press. 1965. Paperback. 28pp. Foxing, creased wrappers. $22 [300828]

. __An Inclusive Language Lectionary: Readings for Year C__. John Knox. 1985.
Paperback. 270pp. Very good. $5 [VL6611]

. __An Order of Worship for the Evening__. Church Hymnal Corporation. 1973.
Pamphlet. 19pp. Very good, stapled booklet. $2 [369881]

. __An Order of Worship for the Proclamation of the Word of God and the Celebration
of the Lord's Supper with Commentary__. Consultation on Church Union. 1968.
Paperback. 95pp. Stapled booklet, with ink underlining. $2 [357585]

. __Anaphora: The Divine Liturgy of Saint James the First Bishop of Jerusalem
According to the Rite of the Syrian Orthodox Church of Antioch__. Metropolitan Mar
Athanasius Yeshue Samuel. 1967. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 91pp. Very good. $29
[335483]

. __Anaphora: The Divine Liturgy of Saint James, the First Bishop of Jerusalem,
According to the Rite of the Syrian Orthodox Church of Antioch, Translated from the
Original Syriac__. Metropolitan Mar Athanasius Yeshue Samuel. 1967. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 91pp. Very good. Former owner's blind-stamp, gift inscription, prayer
pasted on front glue-down. Labels on spine. $29 [383671]

. __Anaphora. The Divine Liturgy of Saint James the First Bishop of Jerusalem
According to the Rite of the Syrian Orthodox Church of Antioch, Translated from
Original Syriac__. Metropolitan Mar Athanasius Yeshue Smauel. 1967. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 91pp. Musty, bowed boards, stained end papers. $29 [332585]

. __Angelus Domini: Celebrations of the Annunciation [Mariale Servorum, 3]__. Friar
Servants of Mary. 1986. Paperback. 87pp. Very good. $11 [390117]

. __Army and Navy Service Book, for Public and Private Use. Revised edition__.
National Lutheran Council. 1941. Pamphlet. 126pp. Stapled booklet. Good; slight
penciling. $5 [357586]

. __Arundel Cathedral: The Cathedral of Our Lady and Saint Philip Howard__. Design
& Print. n.d.. Paperback. 24pp. Very good. $5 [396792]



. __AtJesus' Feet: A Book for the Family Altar Containing a Simple Devotion for Each
Day in the Year__. Wartburg Press. 1953. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 748pp. Shaken,
ffep has crayon scribbles. $2.5 [328790]

. __Benedictine Hours for Sundays and All Feasts of First or Second Class Rank, Terce,
Vespers, Compline__. Publisher not indicated. 2008. Paperback. 264pp. Like new.
$25 [355813]

. __Book of Alternative Services of the Anglican Church of Canada__. Anglican Book
Centre. 1985. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 928pp. Very good. $8 [387354]

. __Book of Blessings for Study and Comment by the Bishops of the Member and
Associate-Member Conferences of the International Commission on English in the
Liturgy [Roman Ritual, Revised by Decree of the Second Vatican Ecumenical Council
by Authority of Pope Paul VI]__. International Commission on English in the Liturgy.
1987. Paperback. 540pp. Good; faded wrappers, lower corners bent. $22 [338302]

. __Book of Catholic Worship__. Liturgical Conference. 1966. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 807pp. Musty. $2.5 [VL4996]

. __Book of Common Order 1928, for Use in Services and Offices of the Church__.
Oxford / Humphrey Milford. 1928. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 210pp. Good; slight
markings. $5 [368265]

. __Book of Common Prayer, 1979__. Seabury Press. [1979]. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 1001pp. Ink underlining & notes, former owner details. Cocked spine. $5
[396494]

. __Book of Common Prayer: According to the Use of the Protestant Episcopal Church
in the United States of America__. The Church Pension Fund. 1945. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 611pp. Good. $2.5 [VL0787]

. __Book of Common Prayer: And Administration of the Sacraments and Other Rites
and Ceremonies of the Church__. Seabury. 1977. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 1001pp.
Some damp-stained pages, else good. $2.5 [VL2443]

. __Book of Common Prayer.. . According to the Use of the Protestant Episcopal
Church in the United States of America__. Church Pension Fund. 1945. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 611pp. Grubby and edgeworn cover, badly shaken. $5 [392193]

. __Book of Common Prayer... According to the Use of the Episcopal Church__.
Oxford. 1990. Vinyl. 1001pp. Vinyl binding, ink notes, slight damp staining to pages.
$11 [384206]



. __Book of Common Prayer... Protestant Episcopal Church in the United States of
America__. Church Pension Fund. 1945. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 611pp. Slightly
musty, cocked spine, sound otherwise. $5 [369529]

. __Book of Common Worship__. Publication Division of the Board of Christian
Education of the Presbyterian Church in the United States of America. 1956. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 388pp. Ink underlining, worn cover. $2.5 [340651]

. __Book of Common Worship (Revised)__. Presbyterian Board of Christian Education.
1943. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 353pp. 16mo. Ex-library, shaken, worn cover. $5
[379685]

. __Book of Common Worship, Prepared by the Theology and Worship Ministry Unit
for the Presbyterian Church (USA) and the Cumberland Presbyterian Church__. W/JKP.
1993. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 1107pp. Very good. $20 [388955]

. __Book of Discipline of the United Methodist Church__. United Methodist Publishing
House. 1992. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 782pp. Good; bumped corners. $1 [278054]

. __Book of Discipline of the United Methodist Church, 1992__. United Methodist
Publishing House. 1992. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 782pp. slight highlighting, else
good. $5 [VL7186]

. __Book of Discipline, The Bicentennial Edition of the African Methodist Episcopal
Church__. African Methodist Episcopal Church. 1984. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
472pp. Scuffed and stained cover, writing on inside cover. $5 [VL7487]

. __Book of Hours__. Byzantine Franciscans. 1965. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 350pp.
Very good. $40 [294977]

. __Book of Worship for Free Churches__. Oxford. 1948. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
416pp. Rubbed and faded cover, front board bent. $2.5 [350890]

. __Book of Worship, Published by the United Synod of the Evangelical Lutheran
Church in the South__. Committee of the United Synod on Common Book of Worship.
1907. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 784pp. Foxing, worn cover. Tender hinges, with
front board beginning to loosen. $77 [357129]

. __Bread and Wine: Readings for Lent and Easter__. Orbis. 2003. Paperback. 412pp.
Discounted New Book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $13.4 [MN19627]



. __Brevarium Romanum (2 vols, mixed set) Ex Decreto Sacrosancti Concilii Tridentini
Restitutum Summorum Pontificum Cura Recognitum, Cum Textu Psalmorum e Versione
PII Papae XII auctoritate edita__. Sumptibus et Typis Mame. 1961. Full leather. pp.
Full leather bindings. First volume's cover stained. Some dampstained pages, notes on
blank of first volume. $50 [335623]

. __Brevarium Romanum (2 vols.) Ex Decreto Sacrosancti Concilii Tridentini
Restitutum Summorum Pontificum Cura Recognitum, Cum Textu Psalmorum e Versione
PII Papae XII auctoritate edita__. Benzinger Brothers. 1961. Full leather. pp. Full
leather bindings. Shaken, dampwarped pages. $37 [335627]

. __Breviarium Romanum ad Usum Fratrum Minorum Sancti Francisci Capuccinorum et
Monialium Ejusdem Ordinis in Quo Officia Sanctorum Juxta Novum Kalendarium,
Rubricas, et Decreta Autoritate Apostolica Recenter Emanata, et Approbata Accurate
Disponuntur. Reverendissimo Patre Eugenio a Rumeliaco Totius Praefati Ordinis
Generali Ministro__. Venetiis: Apud Haeredes Balleonios Typ. Edit. 1838. Full
leather. 904pp. Worn, full leather binding with brass closures. Front hinge broken,
shaken, ex-library, foxing, lower edges stained. $127 [300798]

. __Breviarum Romanum [Pars Autumnalis] ex Decreto Sacrosancti Concilii Tridentini
Restitutum S. Pii V Pontificis Maximi Jussu Editum Aliorumque Pontificum cur
Recognitum Pii Papae X Autoritate Reformatum__. H. Dessain. n.d.. Full leather. 994,
372,29,7,2pp. Very good. Black leather, ribbon markers, gilt edges. In very good slip
case. Pars Autumnalis only. $32 [358486]

. __Byzantine Children's Prayer Book__. Byzantine Seminary Press. 1966. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 94pp. Very good; previous owner's details on the verso of the ffep. $15
[333226]

. __Canon de la Messe, avec Chant Pour la Concélébration. Formulaires Propres du
Jeudi Saint et de Paques__. Desclée. 1965. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 42pp. Good;
slight foxing. $16 [366457]

. __Cantate Domino__. World's Student Christian Federation. 1951. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. pp. Foxing,else good. $2.5 [VL2725]

. __Cantate Domino: Hymnal Supplement, G-2264. Compiled and Edited by the
Bishop's Advisory Commission on Church Music, Episcopal Diocese of Chicago__.
G.I.A. Publications, Inc.. 1979. Paperback. pp. Very good. $5 [389765]

. __Cantate Domino: World's Student Christian Federation Hymnal__. World's Student
Christian Federation. 1951. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. pp. Good; rubbed cover,
yellowed and creased pages. $5 [357536]



. __Cantate Domino: World's Student Christian Movement Federation Hymnal__.
World's Student Christian Movement. 1951. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. pp. Good;
foxing. $5 [365010]

. __Cantate Domino: An Ecumenical Hymn Book, New Edition__. Bérenreiter. 1974.
Paperback. 379pp. Very good. $5 [379114]

. __Cantate Domino: World's Student Christian Federation Hymnal__. SCM. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 223pp. Damp-staining to spine. Foxing to hinges. $1
[253863]

. __Cantemos al Senor. Ordinario de la Misa con el texto oficial castellano. Cantos y
salmos para la Santa Misa, Celebraciones de la Palabra y otros actos religiosos__.
Ediciones del Instituto Pontificio San Pio X. 1968. Paperback. 190pp. Very good. $5
[370056]

. __Cantus ad Processiones et Benedictiones SSMI Sacramenti / Chants des Saluts et des
Processions__. Desclée & Cie.. 1922. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 166pp. Foxing, good
otherwise. In Latin. $5 [381402]

. __Catechismus: Doctrina Christiana Ecclesiae Finnicae Evangelico-Lutheranae.
Comprobata in synodo anno 1999__. Edita, Helsinkium. 2002. Paperback. 112pp.
Very good $2.5 [343799]

. __ Celebrating Prayer: A Version of The Daily Office SSF__. Mowbray. 1992.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 710pp. Very good. $22 [387524]

. __Celebrating the Eucharist, August 1 - December 1,2001__. Liturgical Press. 2002.
Paperback. 448pp. Edgeworn and foxing, else good. $2.5 [VL3831]

. __Ceremonial Monasticum, secundum consuetudinem Congregationis Bevronensis
0O.S.B. Capituli Generalis jussu et Rmi. et Amplmi. Domini D. Placidi Wolter
Archiabbatis auctoritate editum__. Bevronae. reprint. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
925pp. Ex-library, photographic reprint of the 1897 Bevronae edition, rebound in blue
library buckram. $100 [314005]

. __Choral Service, Revised Edition: The Liturgical Music for Morning and Evening
Prayer, The Litany and The Holy Communion according to the Use of The Protestant
Episcopal Church in the United States of America__. H.W. Gray Co.. 1927. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 102pp. Top edge damp-stained. Some penciling. Yellowing. $20
[384178]



. __Christen Friede im Herrn. Dollfdndiges Gebet - und Erbauungsbuch fiir
Katholischen. Mit Bischoflicher Approbation.__. Philadelphia: H.L. Kilner & Co.. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 319, 63pp. 32mo. Worn cover. Yellowed pages. Else good.
$15 [397554]

. __Christian Marriage: The Worship of God. Supplemental Liturgical Resource 3__.
Westminster. 1986. Paperback. 120pp. Very good. $2.5 [321653]

. __Church Harmonies, New and Old. A Book of Spiritual Song for Christian
Worshippers__. Boston: Universalist Publishing House. 1895. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 392pp. Ex-library, worn cover, shaken, spine covered in binding tape. $15
[379288]

. __Church Service Book and Ministerial Acts of the Augustana Lutheran Church__.
Augustana Book Concern. 1928. Full leather. 236pp. Foxing, some penciling. Worn,
full leather binding. $5 [388563]

. __Church Service Book and Ministerial Acts of the Evangelical Lutheran Augustana
Synod of North America, Abridged edition__. Augustana Book Concern. 1929. Full

leather. 95pp. Shaken. Edgeworn leather cover, previous owner's name engraved on

front. $5 [386280]

. __Church Year: Calendar & Lectionary__. Inter-Lutheran Comission on Worship.
1973. Paperback. 220pp. Very slight penciling. Else good. $1 [246252]

. __Cloud of Unknowing__. Julian Press. 1957. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 243pp.
Foxing, else good. $5 [384074]

. __Collects and Prayers For Use in Church__. The Board of Publication of the United
Lutheran Church in America. 1935. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 265pp. Shaken, else
good. $2.5 [VL5486]

. __ Collects and Prayers for Use in Church, Authorized by the United Lutheran Church
in America__. United Lutheran Church in America. 1935. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
265pp. Rubbed, stained, and worn cover, shaken. $5 [356974]

. __Collects and Prayers: For Use in Church__. The Board of Publication of the United
Lutheran Church in America. 1935. Full leather. 265pp. Chipped wrappings, slight
foxing and heavy underlining. $2.5 [VL1098]

. __Commentary on Prayer Book Studies 30, containing Supplemental Liturgical
Texts__. Church Hymnal Corporation. 1989. Paperback. 82pp. Very good. $5
[391968]



. __Common Catechism: A Book of Christian Faith__. Crossroad, Seabury. D. .
690pp. Good. * This item is at our second store. Please anticipate an additional week in
delivery time. $2.5 [710304]

. __Common Lectionary: The Lectionary Proposed by the Consultation on Common
Texts__. Church Hymnal Corporation. n.d.. Paperback. 133pp. Ink underlining, faded
wrappers. $5 [389556]

. __Common Service Book of Lutheran Church, with Hymnal__. Board of Publication,
United Lutheran Church in America. 1981. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 631pp. Shaken,
foxing. $1 [293295]

. __Common Service Book of the Lutheran Church. Authorized by the United Lutheran

Church in America__. Board of Publication of the United Lutheran Church in America.
1918. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 631pp. Rubbed cover, shaken. $8 [334496]

. __Common Worship: Order for the Celebration of Holy Communion, also called the
Eucharist and Lord's Prayer__. Church House Publishing. 2000. Paperback. 191pp.
Very good. Sample edition published to give an indication of the intended appearance of
_Common Worship_, but not necessarily identical in every respect with the final
published version at the end of 2000. $1 [249512]

. __Commune Sanctorum, Juxta Editionem Vaticanam. A Ss. Pp. Pio X Evulgatam.
Cum Approbatione Reverendissimi Ordinariatus Ratisbonensis__. Friderici Pustet.
1907. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 78pp. Shaken, else sound. $11 [313778]

. __Concerning Prayer: Its Nature, Its Difficulties, and Its Value. By the author of 'Pro
Christo et Ecclesia', Harold Anson, Leonard Hodgson, C.H.S. Matthews, Edwyn Bevan,
Rufus M. Jones, N. Micklem, R.G. Collingwood, W F. Lofthouse, A.C. Turner, and B.H.
Streeter__. Macmillan. 1921. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 504pp. Ex-library, slightly
musty. Rebound in navy blue library buckram. $8 [377114]

. __Concordia Hymnal. A Hymnal for Church, School, and Home__. Augsburg. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 471pp. Very shaken. $2.5 [325710]

. __Congregational Music for Eucharist: Church Hymnal Series V__. Church Hymnal
Corporation. 1980. Paperback. 124pp. Very good. $5 [385358]

. __Daily Food for Christians: A Scriptural Passage for Every Day in the Year__.
Grosset & Dunlap. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 192pp. Bound in stiff cardboard,
edges & spine badly chipped. Cracked spine. $1 [386816]

. __Daily Prayer: The Worship of God. Supplemental Liturgical Resource 5__.
Westminster. 1990. Paperback. 138pp. Very good. $2.5 [322453]



. __Daily Texts 1999: Bible Verses and Prayers For Each Day of the Year__. Mount
Carmel Ministries. 1998. Paperback. 192pp. Very good. $1 [CRO194]

. __Deutsches Gesangbuch. Eine Auswabhl geistlicher Lieder aus alten Zeiten der
Christlichen Kirch fiir 6ffentlichen und héuslichen Gebrauch. Mit Kirchlicher
Genehmigung. Taschenausgabe. Neue, mit einem Anhang vermehrte Auflage. .
Central Publishing House. 1884. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 672pp. Good; rubbed
cover. $2.5 [336898]

. __Dienstboek voor de Nederlandse Hermbormde Kerk in Ontwerp. 7e druk__.
Boekencentrum N.V.. 1969. Vinyl. 424pp. Very good. Green vinyl binding. $15
[335730]

. __Direction for Our Times as given to 'Anne', a Lay Apostle, vol. 1__. Direction for
Our Times. 2006. Paperback. 250pp. Very good. $1 [324291]

. __Direction for Our Times as given to 'Anne', a Lay Apostle, vol.2__. Direction for
Our Times. 2006. Paperback. 138pp. Very good. $1 [324292]

. __Direction for Our Times as given to 'Anne', a Lay Apostle, vol.4__. Direction for
Our Times. 2007. Paperback. 128pp. Very good. $1 [324289]

. __Direction for Our Times as given to 'Anne', a Lay Apostle, vol. 6__. Direction for
Our Times. 2006. Paperback. 100pp. Very good. $1 [324290]

. __Direction for Our Times as given to 'Anne', a Lay Apostle, vol. 7__. Direction for
Our Times. 2007. Paperback. 122pp. Very good. $1 [324293]

. __Divine Liturgy according to St. John Chrysostom with appendices__. Russian
Orthodox Greek Catholic Church of America. 1967. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 242pp.
Very good. $5 [392509]

. __Divine Liturgy of St. John Chrysostom (A translation of the public parts for private
use)__. Publisher not indicated. n.d.. Pamphlet. 16pp. Stapled booklet, with slightly
torn wrappers. $3 [357607]

. __Divine Liturgy of St. John Chrysostom of the Eastern Orthodox Church__. Greek
Orthodox Archdiocese. 1966. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 148pp. Good; slight ink
markings. $5 [391966]

. __El Himnario__. Church Publishing Incorporated. 1998. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
722pp. Very good. $5 [397065]

. __El Himnario Provisional__. Church Pension Fund. 1980. Paperback. 159pp.
Stained front cover, else good. $5 [VL7520]



. __En Liten Bénbok. Agnad dem som i Sveriges Kyrka Forriitta Pristerlig Tjéanst Infor
Gud__. C.W K. Gleerups. 1926. Paperback. 40pp. Slight foxing, wrappers reglued.
$2.5 [306849]

. __English-Latin Roman Missal for the United States of America__. Benziger Brothers.
1966. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. pp. Good. $69 [384869]

. __Environment and Art in Catholic Worship__. National Conference of Catholic
Bishops. 1978. Pamphlet. 54pp. Light penciling, else good. Stapled booklet with
brown vinyl cover. $2.5 [VL2789]

. __Epistles and Gospels Together with Lessons from the Old Testament from the
Service Book Hymnal__. Augsburg. 1961. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 137pp. Bent
pages, else good. $2.5 [VL4245]

. __Epistles and Gospels Together with Lessons from the Old Testament, from the
Service Book and Hymnal. Revised Standard Version of 1952 A.D.__. Augsburg. 1959.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 137pp. Very good. $2.5 [335684]

. __Epistles and Gospels, Together with Lessons from the Old Testament from the
Service Book and Hymnal, Revised Standard Version of 1952 A.D.__. Augsburg. 1959.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 137pp. Good. $2.5 [332431]

. __Epitome ex Vesperali Romano Concinnata ex Editionibus Typicis Antiphonarii et
Breviarii Romani cura et Auctoritate Sacrorum Rituum Congregationis Publicatis. Editio
Stereoptypica__. Friderici Pustet. 1893. Quarter leather. 110, 34, 6pp. Foxing, worn
quarter-leather binding. $22 [333240]

. __Eucharistic Readings: Years A,B,C and Holy Days from the New Revised Standard
Version__. Church Hymnal Corporation. 1992. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 523pp. Ink
underlining & highlighting throughout. Cocked spine. Worn cover. $5 [396439]

. __Evangelisches Kirchen-Gesangbuch__. Ausgabe fiir die Evangelische Kirche. 1951.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 167pp. Very good. $2.5 [336774]

. __Everyday Guide to Prayer__. Humble Creek. 2002. Paperback. 256pp. Very good.
$1 [253952]

. __Examen Ordinandorum [Specimen Examinis Ordinandorum. Editio Quarta Post
Codicem Novissimis Ss. D.N. Pii Pp. XII Actis Conformata]__. Edizioni Liturgiche
Roma. 1948. Library buckram. 191, 89pp. Ex-library, foxing, rebound in green library
buckram. $11 [336737]



. __Family Service Book. Authorized by the United Lutheran Church in America__.
United Lutheran Church in America. 1928. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 361pp. Good;
slightly stained end papers, slight foxing. $10 [312557]

. __Ffurf Arall ar Gyfer y Cymun Bendigaid, Yr Elwys yng Nghymru / An Alternative
Order for the Holy Eucharist, The Church in Wales__. Church in Wales. 1998.
Paperback. 41pp. Good, lower spine bumped. $5 [369788]

. __ Ffurf Arall ar Gyfer y Foreol a'r Hwyrol Weddi, Yr Elwys yng Nghymru / An
Alternative Order for Morning and Evening Prayer, The Church in Wales__. Church in
Wales. 1998. Paperback. 67pp. Very good. $5 [369787]

. __Footprints for Pilgrims: Evening Meditations for the Day of Days. Selected from
the Writings, Hymns, Letters, etc. of Various Authors__. G. Morrish. n.d.. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 208pp. Good; lacks ffep. $10 [301176]

. __Formules de Priere Universelle__. Droguet & Ardant. 1966. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 319pp. Musty; sound otherwise. $57 [366459]

. __Franciscan Daily Missal and Hymnal, New Revised Liturgy__. Saint Anthony
Guild. 1967. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 1416, 240pp. Fore-edge slightly stained. Worn
cover. Else sound. $49 [395557]

. __Gebet und Gesangbuch fiir das Bistum Limburg. Herausgegeben vom Bischoflichen
Ordinariat Limburg__. Verlag Josef Knecht. 1957. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 1127pp.
Shaken, otherwise sound. $8 [358431]

. __Gesang- und Gebetbuch fiir das Bistum Limburg. Herausgegeben von dem
Bischoflichen Ordinariate (Ausgabe mit Melodieen)__. H.A Herz, et al. 1906.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 591pp. Very good. $16 [336885]

. __Glory and Praise: Parish Music Program__. North American Liturgy Resources.
1984. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 424pp. Very good. $2.5 [333725]

. __Go Up to the Mountain: Songs to Celebrate the Good News by the Monks of
Weston Priory__. Benedictine Foundation of the State of Vermont, Inc.. 1978.
Paperback. 24pp. Stapled booklet. Rubbed wrappers, ink underlining. $2.5 [332174]

. __God's Treasury of Virtues__. Honor. 1995. Hardcover with dust jacket. Spp. Very
good. $2.5 [VL5371]

. __Gospel Standard, Vol. XLIV, 1878__. London: John Gadsby. 1878. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. pp. Binding badly shaken, foxing, faded spine. $18.66 [167769]



__Gradual Psalms, Alleluia Verses and Tracts for Year B, Church Hymnal Series VI,
Part II__. Church Hymnal Corporation. 1981. Paperback. pp. Good. $5 [392479]

__Gradual Psalms, Alleluia Verses and Tracts for Year C, Church Hymnal Series VI,

Part III__. Church Hymnal Corporation. 1982. Paperback. pp. Last few pages
detached but present. $5 [392478]

__Graduale Juxta Ritum Sacri Ordinis Praedicatorum Auctoritate Apostolica
Approbatum Reverendissimi in Christo Patris Fratris Bonaventurae Garcia Paredes
Ejusdem Ordinis Generalis Magistri Permissu Editum__. Romae: In Hospitio Magistri
Ordinis. 1928. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 604, 160pp. Worn quarter leather binding.
Foxing, pencil notes. $47 [353359]

__Giildene Aepffel In Silbern Schalen__. Walnut Creek, OH: Liebhaber Gottes Worts.
1995. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 519, (14)pp. Very good. $27 [359972]

__Holy Baptism and Services for the Renewal of Baptism: The Worship of God.
Supplemental Liturgical Resource 2__. Westminster. 1985. Paperback. 114pp. Very
good. $2.5 [321620]

__Holy Liturgy for Orthodox Christians__. Romanian Orthodox Episcopate of
America. n.d.. Paperback. 98pp. Lower corners of front wrapper and first few pages
creased and bent, sound otherwise. $10 [359214]

. __Holy Week__. Geoffrey Chapman. 1970. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 61 (3)pp.
Very good. $22 [366678]

__Household Reading: Selections from the Congregationalist. 1849-1867__. W .L.
Greene & Co.. 1868. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 514pp. Foxing, some underlining,
some dampstains, spine rebacked, corners re-covered. $11 [261015]

__Hutterus Redivivus oder Dogmatik der Evangelisch-Lutherischen Kirche. Ein
Dogmatisches Repertorium fiir Studirende. Fiinfte, verbesserte Auflage . Leipzig:
Verlag von Breitkopp und Hértel. 1842. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 365pp. In worn
paper boards. Foxing, light penciling. Good otherwise. $9 [358530]

__Hymnal for Juniors in Worship and Study__. Westminster. 1966. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 146pp. Good; large portion of title page has been sliced away. $1
[290331]

__Hymnal for Young Christians: A Supplement to Adult Hymnals, Melody Edition__
F.E.L. Church Publications. 1967. Paperback. 133pp. Rubbed wrappings, else good.
$5 [379335]



. __Hymnal Supplement__. Agape. 1984. Paperback. 175pp. Good. $1 [292460]

. __Hymnal with Tunes and Chants According to the Use of the Episcopal Church in the
Missions Among the Dakotas of the Missionary District of South Dakota__. State
Publishing Co.. 1981. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 238pp. Very good. $5 [VL8366]

. __Hymnal: Acoording to the Use of the Protestant Episcopal Church in the United
States of America [Revised Edition]__. E. & J.B. Young. 1887. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 382pp. Worn and torn cover, board on inside cover loose, and foxing. Pocket-
sized book. $2.5 [VL2390]

. __Hymns Ancient and Modern, New Standard. Melody Edition__. Hymns Ancient
and Modern Limited. 1988. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 841, Ixvipp. Very good. $16
[377096]

. __Hymns for Worship, Prepared for the Council of North American Student Christian
Movements of the World's Student Christian Federation__. Association Press. 1947.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 279pp. Good. $1 [284228]

. __Hymns III: Church Hymnal Series III__. Church Hymnal Corporation. 1979.
Paperback. pp. Good; ex-library. $5 [369827]

. __Imaging the Word: An Arts and Lectionary Resource, vol. 3__. United Church
Press. 1996. Hardcover with dust jacket. 304pp. VG/VG.
$27 [358827]

. __Indexes Based on the Service Book and Hymnal__. Lutheran Church in America.
1962. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 120pp. Very good. $2.5 [VL2787]

. __lona Community Worship Book__. Wild Goose. 1988. Paperback. 120pp. Very
good. $5 [VL7667]

. __Irmologion: Grekokatolickij Liturgijnyj Spiv Eparchiji Mukacevskoji. Perse vydana:
spiv Josifa Malinica- noty Ivana Boksaja; textovo 1 notovo opravili 1 dopvnili: Stefan
Papp 1 Nikifor Petrasevic__. Greko-Katolickij Ordinariat v Presovi. 1969. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 201pp. Folio. Boards slightly bowed, corners bumped. Good otherwise.
$40 [359993]

. __Jesus and the Twelve__. Geographical Publishing Company Inc.. 1957. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 26pp. Worn cover. Illustrated by Alberta Rae (Sune') Richards. $3
[358586]

. __Jesus Christ- the Life of the World: A Worship Book for the Sixth Assembly of the
World Council of Churches (bilingual edition)__. World Council of Churches. 1983.
Paperback. 166pp. Good; bent corners. $1 [A290214]



. __Jesus Christ- The Life of the World. A worship book for the Sixth Assembly of the
World Council of Churches (Bilingual edition)__. World Council of Churches. 1983.
Paperback. 166pp. Good, corners slightly bent. From the library of Krister Stendahl.
$2.5 [A307371]

. __Just for To-day, and Other Verses__. James Pott & Co.. n.d.. Hardcover. pp. Very
good, rebound in blue buckram. $1 [215716]

. __Kostliche Schatz, Lieder fiir den Briiderfreis. Sechzehnte Auflage_ . The Pioneer
Press. 1950. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 416pp. Very good. $2.5 [326830]

. __Kyriale Simlex, Editio Typica__. Typis Polyglottis Vaticanis. 1965. Pamphlet.
47pp. Slight foxing, bent page corners. $16 [336987]

. __Kyrkohanbok for Svenska kyrkan Musik. Svenska kyrkans utredningar 2000:2__.
Rolf & Co.. 2000. Paperback. 147pp. Very good. $2.5 [344778]

. __LaLiturgia de la Cena del Senor__. Centro de Publicaciones Cristianas. 1967.
Paperback. 79, 27pp. Foxing, chipped wrappers. $5 [369649]

. __La Maison-Dieu, No. 82: Ecriture Sainte & Parole de Dieu dans La Liturgie. Tables
de la Maison-Dieu 41 a 80__. Editions du Cerf. 1965. Paperback. 215pp. VG $.5
[142514]

. __La Santa Eucaristia. De acuerdo al uso de la Iglesia Episcopal__. Church Hymnal
Corporation. 1979. Paperback. 131pp. Very good, stapled booklet in cloth-coated
paper wrappers. $1 [220343]

. __Laudamas: Hymnal for the Assembly of the Lutheran World Federation__.
Schliitersche Verlagsanstalt und Buchdruckerei. 1957. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
259pp. Good; slightly shaken, spine lettering rubbed. $2.5 [336896]

. __Laudamus: Hymnal for the Assembly of the Lutheran World Federation. Hanover
1952__. G.W K. Gleerups Forlag- Lund. 1952. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 228pp.
Yellowed pages, good otherwise $1 [153121]

. __Lauds of the Monastic Breviary, Abridged Version__. Reprint. n.d.. Paperback.
156pp. Reprint edition, no publisher indicated. Very good condition. $20 [361114]

. __Lauds, Vespers, Compline in English, reprinted from the Hours of the Divine Office .
. an officially approved edition of the Roman Breviary__. Liturgical Press. n.d..

Vinyl. 882pp. Good, ex-library. Bound in black vinyl over flexible boards. This reprint

was published without a title page. $27 [392925]



. __Leccionario Reformado Segun los Decretos de Concilio Vaticano II y Promulgado
por S.S. el Papa Pablo VI, Domingos y Solemnidades__. Centro Catolico Para Hispanos
de Nordeste. 1983. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 777pp. Very good.

$27 [378706]

. __Leccionario, Quinta Ediciéon. Reformado por Mandato del Concilio Vaticano Il y
Promulgado por su Santidad el Papa Pablo VI (3 vols.)__. Comisién Episcopal Espafiola
de Liturgia. 1971. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 330,331, 333pp. Very good. $77
[332548]

. __Leccionario: Reformado Segun los Decretos del Concilio Vaticano II y Promulgado
por S.S. El Papa Pablo VI__. Centro Catolico Hispano del Nordeste. 1988. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 624pp. Folio, in very good condition.

$27 [356993]

. __Lectionary for Mass, for Use in the Dioceses of the United States of America,
Second Typical Edition. Volume I: Sundays, Solemnities, Feasts of the Lord and the
Saints__. Catholic Book Publishing Co.. 1998. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 1176pp.
Very good. $15 [390126]

. __Lectionary for Mass, vol. II: Proper of Seasons for Weekdays, Year I, Proper of
Saints, Common of Saints. 2nd typical edition. United States Conference of Catholic
Bishops__. Catholic Book Publishing. 2002. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 1536pp. Very
good. $52 [312720]

. __Lectionary for Mass, vol. III: Proper of Seasons for Weekdays, Year II, Proper of
Saints, Common of Saints. 2nd typical edition. United States Conference of Catholic
Bishops__. Catholic Book Publishing. 2002. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 1536pp. Very
good. $52 [312726]

. __Lectionary for Mass, vol. IV: Common of Saints, Ritual Masses, Masses for Various
Needs, Votive Masses and Masses for the Dead. 2nd typical edition. United States
Conference of Catholic Bishops__. Catholic Book Publishing. 2002. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 1176pp. Very good. $67 [312718]

. __Lectionary for Mass. The Roman Missal revised by Decree of the Second Vatican
Council and Published by Authoirty of Pope Paul VI__. United States Catholic
Conference. 1969. Paperback. 256pp. Concave spine, bent corners, sound otherwise.
Large quarto. $5 [369942]

. __Lectionary for the Christian People, Cycle A of the Roman, Episcopal, Lutheran
Lectionaries. Revised Standard Version texts emended__ . Pueblo, Fortress. 1986.
Paperback. 265pp. Ex-library, creased spine, lower corners slightly bent. $2.5 [329682]



. __Lectionary for the Christian People, Cycle B of the Roman, Episcopal, Lutheran
Lectionaries. Revised Standard Version texts emended__. Pueblo, Fortress. 1987.
Paperback. 273pp. Some underlining, creased spine, ex-library. $2.5 [329681]

. __Lectionary for the Christian People. Cycle C of the Roman, Episcopal, Lutheran
Lectionaries. Revised Standard Version texts emended__. Pueblo. 1988. Paperback.
288pp. Good; ex-library. $2.5 [328738]

. __Lectionary Texts for the Lesser Feasts and Fasts__. Church Hymnal Corporation.
1981. Paperback. 298pp. Good; previous owner's initials on front wrapper and fore-
edge, and name and stamp within. $5 [391989]

. __Lectionary: Containing the Epistles and Gospels Together with the Intervenient
Chants for Each Day of the Year, in Conformity with the New Roman Missal Approved
by the National Conference of Bishops of the United States__. Catholic Book
Publishing. 1964. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 719pp. Good; slightly shaken. $11
[389073]

. __Lenten Prayer Resources Prepared by the Prayer and Devotion Ecumenical Task
Force__. . n.d.. Pamphlet. pp. Stapled booklet, in good condition. $.5 [323560]

. __Liber Psalmorum. The Book of Psalms in the Latin of Eusebius Sophronius
Hieronymus (St. Jerome) and in the English of the Great Bible of 1539 and the Book of
Common Prayer__. University of the South. 1998. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 582pp.
Very good. $67 [372183]

. __Libro de Liturgia y Cantico__. Augsburg Fortress. 1998. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 650pp. Near fine. $27 [286127]

. __Lift Every Voice and Sing: A Collection of Afro-American Spirituals and Other
Songs__. Church Hymnal Corporation. 1981. Paperback. 205pp. Good; slight
markings. $5 [392312]

. __Liturgical Music: Military Chaplains' Edition__. Muhlenberg Press. 1958.
Pamphlet. 75pp. Very good, stapled booklet. $1 [334576]

. __Liturgisches Jahrbuch. 2 Band 1952. II. Halbband__. A.Laumannsche. 1953.
Paperback. 102pp. Fair. Faded & dampstained wrappers, musty $.5 [142458]

. __Liturgy for Africa__. SPCK. 1965. Paperback. 16pp. Underlining and notes.
Staple-bound booklet. $1 [KS1321]

. __Liturgy for the Celebration of the Holy Eucharist__. Society of Saint James. n.d..
Paperback. 16pp. Wraps scuffed. Else good. Staple-bound booklet. $2.5 [313346]



. __Liturgy of the Cathlolic Burial Rite and Mass of Requiem, According to officially
approved English texts, 1971. With a song supplement__. Liturgical Press. 1971.
Vinyl. 64pp. Very good, in a blue vinyl binding. $2.5 [335221]

. __Liturgy of the Hours According to the Roman Rite (4 vols.) [The Divine Office,
revised by decree of the Second Vatican Ecumenical Council and published by authority
of Pope Paul VI]__. Catholic Book Publishing Co.. 1975. Vinyl. 1716, 2364,2016,
2044pp. Very good, in vinyl bindings. $77 [384670]

. __Liturgy of the Mystery of the Heart of Christ__. National Office Apostleship of
Prayer and Eucharistic Crusade. 1976. Paperback. 434pp. Good. $15 [313811]

. __Liturgy of the Reformed Church in America, Together with the Psalter, Arranged for
Responsive Reading__. New York: Board of Education. 1956. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 350pp. Very worn cover, very shaken, upper page edges stained. $2.5 [332705]

. __Lutheran Book of Worship__. Augsburg. 1978. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 960pp.
Cover stained. Else sound. $5 [386189]

. __Lutheran Book of Worship: Convention Edition__. Board of Publication, Lutheran
Church in America. 1982. Pamphlet. 96pp. Very good, stapled booklet. $3 [360020]

. __Lutheran Book of Worship: Prepared by the churches participating in the Inter-
Lutheran Commission on Worship__. Augsburg/Board of Publication, Lutheran Church
in America. 1988. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 960pp. Shaken, otherwise good. $5
[384671]

. __Manual of Faith and Life. A Guide for Individual Christians or Communicant
Classes. Authorized by the General Assembly__. Presbyterian Board of Christian
Education. 1937. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 112pp. Good. $2.5 [332710]

. __Manual of the Society of St. Vincent de Paul__. Superior Council of Ireland Society
of St. Vincent de Paul. 1958. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 300pp. Shaken, otherwise
sound. $2.5 [333448]

. __Manual of Worship and Polity, Church of the Brethren__. Brethren Publishing
House. 1953. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 303pp. Good; rubbed cover. $11 [335731]

. __Manuale Missae et Officiorum ed Libris Solesmensibus Excerptum__. Desclée,
Lefebvre & Soc.. 1903. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 352pp. Worn and reglued binding;
sound otherwise. $16 [333244]



. __ Messale Ambrosiano, Secondo il Rito Della, Santa Chiesa di Milano. Riformato a
Norma Dei Decreti del Concilio Vaticano II, Promulgato dal Signor Cardinale Giovanni
Columbo (2 vols.)__. Milano. 1976. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 864, 1024pp. Very
good condition. Red cloth, gilt edges, ribbon markers, leather tabs. $300 [343517]

. __Missale for Svenska Kyrkan in Nehallande Ordningen vid den Offentliga
Gudstjansten J'A'mte Kyrolarets Evangelier Och epistlar__. Publisher not indicated.

n.d.. Full leather. pp. Very good. Quarto, in red leather with gilt decorations and ribbon
markers. $15 [343987]

. __Missale Romanum ad Usum Fratrum Minorum Sancti Francisci Capuccinorum et
Monialium Ejusdem Ordinis in Quo Missae Sanctorum Juxta Novum Kalendarium,
Rubricas, et Decreta Recenter Emanata et Approbata Accurate Disponuntur ex
Permissione Reverendissimi Patris Nicolai A S. Joanne Totius Praefati Ordinis Ministri
Generalis Editum__. Josephi Salviucci et Francisci Filii. 1860. Full leather. pp. Folio.
Worn, tooled leather, with decorative brass corners. A few repaired pages, some stains,
light foxing. $300 [297679]

. __Missale Romanum ex Decreto Ss. Concilii Tridentini Restitutum, S. Pii V Pont. Max.
Jussu Editum Aliorum Pontificum cura Recognitum a Pio X Reformatum et Benedicti
XV Auctoritate Vulgatum, Editio XXII Juxta Typicam Vaticanam__. Ratisboae,
Sumptibus et Typis Friderici Pustet. 1942. Full leather. pp. Worn and stained leather
cover, musty, stained end papers and page edges, very shaken. $32 [384331]

. __Missale und Vesperale. Mess- und Vesperbuch nach dem romischen Missale und
Besperale in's Deutsche iibersetzt, mit Beigabe jener lateinischen Texte, wesche auch
vom Volke, besonders von den kirchensidngern, benntzt und verstanden werden sollen,
zum Herauche beim Offentlichen Gottesdienste..._ . Eberle, Késin & Cie.. 1881. Full
leather. 704pp. Worn, full leather cover; foxing, slightly shaken. $82 [336888]

. __Missel Grégorien des Dimanches Noté en Chant Grégorien, par les Moines de
Solesmes__. Solesmes. 1985. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 717pp. Good. $37 [332535]

. __Missel Grégorien des Dimanches. Noté en Chant Grégorien par les Moines de
Solesmes__. Solesmes. 1985. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 717pp. Very good. $20
[382779]

. __Mitti Forsamlingen 1990:3. Tilldgg till Den svenska kyrkohandboken II. Kyrkoarets

gudstjanster__. Svenska kyrkans forsamlingsndmnd. 1990. Paperback. 125pp. Very
good. $2.5 [345834]

. __Moravian Daily Texts 2009__. Moravian Church in North America. 2009.
Paperback. 365,27pp. Very good. $8 [339112]



. __Morning and Evening Prayer from the Divine Office: Morning and Evening Prayer
and Night Prayer__. Talbot Press, for Dominican Publications. 1976. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 1i,393,12,363,517pp. Stained and dampwarped pages, shaken, bowed
boards, spine cloth torn and splitting. $5 [358482]

. __Morning Praise and Evensong: A Liturgy of the Hours in Musical Setting__. Fides.
1973. Paperback. 266pp. Faded spine, upper edges bent. $5 [367660]

. __Mother Seton: Wife, Mother, Eduator, Foundress, Saint. Profile by the Daughters of
St. Paul, based on 'Elizabeth Seton' by Msgr. Joseph Bardi; with Spiritual Gems of
Mother Seton — Courtesy of the Sisters of Charity__. St. Paul. 1975. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 140pp. Bottom edge stained & mildewed. $3 [397233]

. __ My Prayer Book__. Concoria. 1957. . 239pp. Very good. * This item is at our
second store. Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time. $2.5 [709249]

. __Nattvardspastoral__. Verbum. 1995. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 188pp. Very
good. $5 [356223]

. __New St. Joseph Weekday Missal (2 vols.)__. Catholic Book Publishing. 1975.
Paperback. 1306, 1306pp. Good; slight stains, creased spines. $9 [358429]

. __No Cenéaculo (Marcos 14:15) Para meditacoes individuas e familiares. Ano V,no.l1-
4__ . Imprensa Metodista. 1944. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. pp. Foxing, else sound.
Redator: Jose de Azevedo Guerra; Gerente responsavel: Eulalio Ferraz de Campos;
Colaborador: W.B.Lee $2.5 [347907]

. __Novello's Collection of Words of Anthems__. Novello & Co.. n.d.. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 702pp. Spotted cover, slightly shaken, previous owner details, otherwise
good. $10 [180041]

. __Occasional Papers of the Standing Liturgical Commission, Collection Number
One__. Church Hymnal Corporation. 1987. Paperback. 83pp. Very good. $5
[385391]

. __Officium et Missa Ultimi Tridui Marjoris Hebdomadae Nec Non et Dominicae
Resurrectionis cum Canto Gregoriano, Ex Editione Vaticana Adamussim Excerpto et
Rhythmicis Signis a Solesmensibus Monachis Diligenter Ornato__. Typis Societatis S.
Joannis Evang.. 1933. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 336pp. Good; rubbed cover. $15
[364771]



. __Oficio de la Semana Santa Segun el Missal y Breviario Romanos, Que se publicaron
por mandado de Su Santidad PIO V. y se reconocieson por commission de Su Santidad
Clemente VIII y Urbano VIII__. Eb Amberes, en La Archiemprenta Plantiniana. 1756.
Full leather. 480pp. 32mo. Full leather, raised bands, gilt edges. Ex-library, otherwise
good. $52 [358505]

. __Order of Christian Funerals [Roman Ritual, Revised by Decree of the Second
Vatican Ecumenical Council by Authority of Pope Paul VI]__. International
Commission on English in the Liturgy. 1982. Paperback. 378pp. Good; faded
wrappers. $11 [338301]

. __Oremus: A Book of Worship for Corporate and Private Prayer__. Lutheran Student
Association of America. 1962. Pamphlet. 59pp. Faded spine, else good. Stapled
booklet. $2.5 [VL2897]

. __Our Family Ways__. The Young Churchman Co.. 1889. Hardcover. 112pp.
Shaken, front hinge splitting, boards fairly dingy. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U21382]

. __Pastoral Care of the Sick: Rites of Anointing and Viaticum / Cuidado Pastoral de los
Enfermos: Ritos de la Uncién y del Viatico (Bilingual edition)__. Liturgy Training
Publications. 2004. Vinyl. 379pp. Very good. $15 [395413]

. __People's Mass Book, Voice Book, Second Edition__. World Library of Sacred
Music. 1964. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 356pp. Good. $1 [301633]

. __Plainsong Propers, Feasts of the Saints, Book 6. By the Sisters of the Most Precious
Blood, O'Fallon, Missouri__. St. Mary's Press. 1966. Paperback. 160pp. Very good.
$14 [334657]

. __Prayer Book for the Armed Forces 1967. Published for the Bishop for the Armed
Forces, the Episcopal Church__. Seabury Press. n.d.. Hardcover with dust jacket.
168pp. VG/VG $15 [343198]

. __Prayer Book Studies 21: The Holy Eucharist__. Church Hymnal Corporation.
1970. Paperback. 148pp. Underlining $5 [391997]

. __Prayer Book Studies III: The Order for the Ministration to the Sick__. Church
Pension Fund. 1951. Pamphlet. 39pp. Slightly bent corner and pages, else good. Ex-
library. Staped booklet. $2.5 [VL2268]

. __Prayer Book Studies V: The Litany__. Church Pension Fund. 1953. Paperback.
49pp. Good, stapled booklet. Faded spine, creased wrappers. $5 [391995]



. __Prayer Book Studies X: The Solemnization of Martimony; XI: A Thanksgiving for
the Birth of a Child__. Church Pension Fund. 1958. Paperback. 28pp. Good, stapled
booklet. Previous owner's stamp on front wrapper. $5 [391994]

. __Prayer Book Studies XII: The Propers for the Minor Holy Days__. Church Pension

Fund. 1958. Paperback. 185pp. Good, faded spine, small tear in front wrapper, fore-
edge slightly stained. $5 [391993]

. __Prayer Book Studies XV: The Problem and Method of Prayer Book Revision__.
Church Pension Fund. 1961. Pamphlet. 18pp. Stapled booklet with ink underlining and
stained page edges. $1 [391991]

. __Prayer Book Studies XV: The Problem and Method of Prayer Book Revision __.
Church Pension Fund. 1961. Pamphlet. 18pp. Bent corner, else good. Ex-library.
Stapled booklet. $2.5 [VL2451]

. __Prayer Book Studies XVI: The Calendar and the Collects, Epistles, and Gospels for
the Lesser Feasts and Fasts. A Supplementary Revision of Prayer Book Studies IX and
XII__. Church Pension Fund. 1963. Pamphlet. 66pp. Stapled booklet with extensive
ink underlining. $5 [391990]

. __Prayer Book Studies XVII, The liturgy of the Lord's Supper__. The Church Pension
Fund. 1966. Paperback. 79, 40pp. Creased spine, else good. $2.5 [VL.2395]

. __Prayer Book Studies, 23: The Psalter, Part I. A Selection of the Most Frequently
Appointed Psalms__. Church Pension Fund. 1970. Paperback. 115pp. Good. $5
[392449]

. __Prayer Book Studies, VI: Morning and Evening, VII: The Penitential Office__.
Church Pension Fund. 1957. Pamphlet. 63pp. Good. Ex-Library. Stapled booklet. $2.5
[VL2457]

. __Prayer Book Studies, VIII: The Ordinal__. Church Pension Fund. 1957. Pamphlet.
63pp. Stapled booklet. Faded wrappers, otherwise good. $5 [392445]

. __Prayer Book Studies, X: The Solemnization of Matrimony, XI: A Thanksgiving for
the Birth of a Child__. Church Pension Fund. 1958. Pamphlet. 28pp. Faded
wrappings, else good. Staped booklet. $2.5 [VL2274]

. __Prayer Book Studies, XIII: The Order for the Burial of the Dead; XIV: An Office of
Institution of Rectors into Parishes__. Church Pension Fund. 1959. Pamphlet. 52pp.
Stapled booklet. Faded wrappers, otherwise good. $5 [392447]



. __Prayer Book Studies, XV: The Problem and Method of Prayer Book Revision__.
Church Pension Fund. 1961. Pamphlet. 18pp. Stapled booklet. Ex-library, otherwise
good. $5 [357614]

. __Prayer Book Studies, XVII: The Liturgy of the Lord's Supper__. Church Pension
Fund. 1966. Paperback. 79, 40pp. Good; slight markings. $5 [392452]

. __Prayers for All Occasions__. Basilica of the National Shrine of the Immaculate
Conception. 1991. Paperback. 79pp. Yellowed. Else good. Mass-market paperback. $1
[KS3741]

. __Prayers for Contemporary Worship__. Saint Andrew Press. 1979. Spiral bound
paperback. 127pp. Spiral bound paperback with ink underlining, else good. $2.5
[324578]

. __Prayers of the Institute: Supplement [Comboni Missionaries of the Heart of
Jesus]__. Rome 1995. 1995. Paperback. 240pp. Very good. $12 [389069]

. __Prayers of the Passion Week According to the Traditions of the Coptic Orthodox
Church of Alexandria__. St. Mark and St. Bishoy Coptic Orthodox Church. 1988.
Paperback. 439pp. Stained and reglued wrappers. $27 [311621]

. __Prayers that Avail Much... James 5:16__. Harrison House. 1980. Paperback.
111pp. Very good. $5 [378465]

. __Prayers, Thanksgivings, and Litanies, Prepared by the Standing Liturgical
Commission of the Episcopal Church__. Church Hymnal Corporation. 1973.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 207pp. Ink underlining, rubbed cover, dampwarped pages.
$5 [390397]

. __ Preces Communes collectae in usum Fratrum Societatis Verbi Divini__. Domus
Missionum ad S. Michaelem Archangelum, Steylensis. 1936. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 176pp. 24mo. Good; ex-library. $29 [332490]

. __Presbyterian Hymnal, A Sampler__. W/JKP. 1989. Paperback. 64pp. Very good,
stapled booklet. $2.5 [322405]

. __Primer on Monastic Spirituality__. The Monastic Center. n.d.. Pamphlet. pp.
Pevious owner's name on front wrappings, else good. Stapled booklet. $2.5 [VL4819]

. __Proper for the Lesser Feasts and Fasts, 1997, Together with The Fixed Holy Days,
Conforming to General Conventino 1997__. Church Publishing Inc.. 1998. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 502pp. Shaken. Additional material pasted onto end papers. $5
[396497]



. __Propers of the Mass. A Compiliation of Mass Propers according to the Roman-
Seraphic missal arranged in Gregorian psalmody__. Franciscan Publishers. 1960.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 294pp. Good, ex-library. $67 [311620]

. __Proposed Third Canadian Eucharist. Prepared by the Doctrine and Worship
Committee, March 1979, and approved by the National Executive Council, May
1979...__. Anglican Book Centre. 1979. Paper boards. 56pp. Very good, stapled
booklet. $5 [388330]

. __Propre de I'Ordre des Precheurs III: Heures Sanctoral. Edition Typique en Langue
Francaise Adaptee de 1'Edition Latine, et Approuvee par le Rme Pere Vincent de
Couesnongle, Maitre de I'Ordre__. Provinces Dominicaines Francophones. 1990.
Vinyl. 661pp. Very good. Green vinyl binding. $27 [369492]

. __Psalm Praise__. G.I.A. Publications. 1973. Paperback. 150pp. Slight tear in spine,
else good. $2.5 [VL3662]

. __Psalmens vig till oss. Perk Olof Nisser en kortfattad dversikt Over psalmbokens
historia__. Verbum. 1985. Pamphlet. 27pp. Very good, stapled booklet. $1 [306646]

. __Psalms by American Indians__. Cook Christian Training School. n.d.. Pamphlet.
[12]pp. Very good, stapled booklet. Address label on front wrapper. $5 [379750]

. __Psalterium Commune Sanctorum [Psalterium Breviarii Monastici, Editio Quarta]__.
Desclée. . Hardcover, no dust jacket.. pp. Edgeworn, quarter-leather binding. $27
[332536]

. __Renewing Worship Songbook: New Hymns and Songs for Provisional Use__.
Evangelical Lutheran Church in America. 2003. Paperback. 253pp. Very good. $2.5
[KA0344]

. __Rite of Christian Initiation of Adults, Approved for Use in the Dioceses of the United
States of America by the National Conference of Catholic Bishops and Confirmed by the
Apostolic See__. International Commission on English in the Liturgy. 1988.

Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 378pp. Very good. $22 [312673]

. __Rite of Marriage [The Roman Ritual]__. Catholic Book Publishing Co.. 1970.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 157pp. Creased pages, slightly shaken. $2.5 [334642]

. __Rites of the Catholic Church as Revised by Decree of the Second Vatican
Ecumenical Council and Published by Authority of Pope Paul VI (2 vols.)__. Pueblo.
1976. Paperback. 756, 312pp. Very good. $14 [339399]

. __Rito de la Iniciacion Cristiana de Adultos__. Liturgical Press. 1991. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 364pp. Slightly shaken, otherwise good. Latin text. $37 [358644]



. __Rituale et Caeremoniale Benedictinum Continens Ritus Caeremonias Formulas
Preces Instructiones Quae Sparsim in Libris Authenticis Inveniuntur. In unum collegit
cum adnotationibus Gulielmus Mackay Sacerdos. Ad usum R.R. Patrum O.S.B.
Congregationis Americano-Cassinensis. Auctoritate et Jessu Reverendissimi D.
Bonifacii Wimmer, O.S.B. Abbatis S. Vincentii et Praesidis Ejusdem Congregationis__.
Typis Abbatiae S. Vincentii, Pa.. 1868. Half leather. 347,77, (1)pp. Very worn, half
leather binding. Very shaken. Foxing, dampstains. One page detached but present. $52
[358541]

. __Rituale Seraphico-Capucinum Provinciae Styriae sive Sacrarum Caeremoniarum, in
Functionibus Publicis Adhibendarum Selectio__. Clagenfurti: Ignatii Aloysii
Kleinmayer. 1778. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 377pp. Ex-library, rebound in paper
boards. Foxing, some underlining. $127 [311796]

. __Roman Missal / Missale Romanum. Ex Decreto Sacrosancti Concilii Tridentini
Restitutum Summorum Pontificum Cura Recognitum cum Versionibus Lingua Anglica
Exaratis et a Coetu Episcoporum Civitatum Foederatarum Americae Septentrionalis Rite
Approbatis Actis ab Apostolica Sede Confirmatis__. Catholic Book Publishing Co..
1964. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. pp. Quarto. Red cloth, gilt edges, ribbon markers,
leather tabs. A few minor tears near tabs (text unaffected), very slight foxing, slight
dampwarping to upper page corners. In English and Latin. $32 [356988]

. __Roman Missal. Missale Romanum ex Decreto Sacrosancti Concilii Tridentini
Restitutum Summorum Pontificum Cura Recognitum cum Versionibus Lingua Anglica
Exaratis et a Coetu Episcoporum Civitatum Foederatarum Americae Septentrionalis Rite
Approbatis Actis ab Apostolica Sede Confirmatis__. Benziger Brothers. 1964. Full
leather. pp. Large quarto. Slightly shaken, worn leather cover. $87 [384870]

. __Roman Ritual: Rite of Baptism for Children__. Catholic Book Publishing. 1977.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 143pp. Good. $2.5 [334009]

. __Rule for a New Brother__. Darton, Longman & Todd. 1973. Paperback. 58pp.
Very good, pocket-sized paperback. $3 [391575]

. __Rule of the Society of St. John the Evangelist__. Cowley. 1997. Paperback. 123pp.
Pencil marks, very good otherwise. $8 [182380]

. __Rules of the Society of St. Vincent de Paul and Indulgences Granted by the
Sovereign Pontiffs... From the Manual of the Society of St. Vincent de Paul Edition of
1920__. Superior Council of the United States Society of St. Vincent de Paul. 1924.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 242pp. Good. Small stain on front cover. $2.5 [336895]

. __Sabbath Readings for the Home Circle__. Angela's Book Shelf. [1905] reprint.
Paperback. 400pp. Good. $11 [246878]



. __Saint Meinrad Prayer Book__. Abbey Press. 2009. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
187pp. Very good. $5 [387980]

. __Sarum Missal in English__. London: The Church Press Co.. 1868. Half leather.
618pp. Worn half leather binding. Shaken, front hinge cracked, cocked spine. Heavy
foxing. $99 [365906]

. __Seasons of the Gospel: Resources for the Christian Year for the Use of United
Methodists [Supplemental Worship Resources 6]__. Abingdon. 1980. Paperback.
144pp. Good; wrappers slightly ton at lower spine. $2.5 [345840]

. __Seasons of the Gospel: Resources for the Christian Year, for the Use of United
Methodists [Supplemental Worship Resources 6]__. Abingdon. 1981. Paperback.
144pp. Ink underlining. Creased spine. $5 [396863]

. __Service Book and Hymnal of the Lutheran Church in America__. Augsburg. 1960.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 602pp. Shaken, else good. $5 [VL7110]

. __Service Book and Hymnal. Authorized by the Lutheran Churches cooperating in the
Commission on the Liturgy and Hymnal, Text Edition__. Board of Publication, Lutheran
Church in America. 1967. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 1136pp. Good; rubbed cover. $5
[377598]

. __Service for the Lord's Day [Supplemental Liturgical Resource 1]__. Westminster.
1984. Paperback. 192pp. Very good. $2.5 [VL5210]

. __Service for the Lord's Day: Pew Edition [Supplemental Liturgical Resource 1]__.
Westminster. 1984. Paperback. 63pp. Stapled booklet, in good condition. $1 [308066]

. __Service for the Lord's Day: The Worship of God. Supplemental Liturgical Resource
1. Complete Text Edition__. Westminster. 1984. Paperback. 192pp. Very good. $2.5
[322451]

. __Services for Occasions of Pastoral Care. The Worship of God. Supplemental
Liturgical Resource 6__. Westminster. 1990. Paperback. 138pp. Very good. $2.5
[322452]

. __Services for Trial Use: Authorized Alternatives to Prayer Book Services__. Church
Hymnal Corp.. 1971. Paperback. 639pp. Creased wrappers, else sound. $2.5 [329986]

. __Services in Holy Week: Being a Palm Sunday Procession, a Maundy Service, the
Solemn Prayers, Reproaches and other devotions of Good Friday, Blessing the Paschal
and the Great Vigil Service of Easter Eve__. Plainsong and Mediaeval Music Society,
Faith Press, St. Mary's Press. 1952. Paper boards. 68pp. Very good, slight foxing. In
paper boards. $22 [377585]



. __Showers of Blessing: Songs of Spiritual Power (song book)__. John T. Benson.
1946. Paperback. 216 songspp. Heavy foxing. Slight ink marks. $2.5 [339949]

. __Solemn Mass of Blessed Josemaria Escriva, Founder of Opus Dei on the Occasion of
the First Anniversary of His Beatification__. . n.d.. Pamphlet. 24pp. Very good,
stapled booklet. $11 [331783]

. __Songs for Celebration: Church Hymnal Series iV__. Church Hymnal Corporation.
1980. Paperback. 192pp. Very good. $5 [392454]

. __Songs of Praise, Enlarged Edition__. Oxford. 1971. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
913pp. Shaken, otherwise good. $5 [383813]

. __Spiritual Voices from the Middle Ages, Consisting of a Selection of Abstracts from
the Writings of the Fathers, Adapted for the Hour of Meditation, and Concluding with a
Biographical Notice of Their Lives__. London: Joseph Masters. 1865. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 237pp. Rubbed, slightly sunned and edgeworn cover, ex-library, foxing.
$16 [372202]

. __Stones of Remembrance 2: Wheaton's Living Stones__. Wheaton College. 2006.
Paperback. 406pp. Good. $2.5 [305130]

. __Student Prayer__. SCM. 1950. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 200pp. Good. $2.5
[325919]

. __Sundays and Seasons, Cycle C, 2001__. Augsburg. 2000. Paperback. 352pp.
Creased wrappings, else good. $2.5 [VL4352]

. __Supplementum Antiphonarii ad Vigilias ad normam rubricarum Codicis cisterciensis
a S.R.C. die 14 Iunii 1965 approbati: Proprium de Tempore in festo Nativitatis Domini
Serm. Ad Vigilias Ps. 88. Misericordias Domini * in aeternum cantabo. qui occurrit in
secundo Nocturno, dimittitur post versum: Et thronus eius sicut sol.; Diebus infra
octavam Nativitatis Domini II. cl. Ad Vigilias Omnia fiunt ut notantur Sexta Die infra
octavam Nativitatis Domini. F 163- 8 48; Diebus post octavam Nativitatis Domin IV. cl.
Ad Vigilias Antiophonae in 1 Nocturno dicuntur de feria. Cetera ut notantur Sexta Die
infra octavam Nativitatis Domini F 163-8 48; Diebus tempore Epiphanieae Domini IV.
cl. Ad Vigilias Antiphonae in 1 Nocturno dicuntur de feria. Cetera ut notantur Privatis
Diebus infra octavam Epiphaniae Domini. F 212-8 67__. Publisher not indicated. 1965.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. pp. Very good. $27 [358544]

. __The (Proposed) Book of Common Prayer... According to the Use of the Episcopal
Church__. Church Hymnal Corporation. 1977. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 1001pp.
Very good; gift note inside. $2.5 [350851]



. __The Alternative Service Book 1980. Services authorized for use in the Church of
England in conjunction with The Book of Common Prayer, together with the Liturgical
Psalter__. SPCK. 1980. Paperback. 1292pp. Good; back wrapper creased. $5
[389472]

. __The Ancient Liturgy of the Church of Jerusalem, Being the Liturgy of St. James,
Freed from all latter Additions and Interpolations of whatever kind, and so restored to its
Original Purity: By comparing it with the Account given of that Liturgy by St. Cyril in
his fifth Mystagogical Catechism, and with the Clementine Liturgy, &c... With an
English Translation and Notes, as also an Appendix, containing some other Ancient
Prayers, of all which an Account is given inthe Preface__. London: James Bettenham.
1744. Quarter leather. 122pp. Worn, quarter leather binding. Foxing. Slight worming,
some letters of text affected. Bookplate. $277 [366185]

. __The Baptism and Confirmation Book__. Ebury Press. 1993. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 96pp. Very good. $2.5 [327648]

. __The Book of Canticles: Church Hymnal Series II__. Church Hymnal Corporation.
1979. Paperback. pp. Creased spine, else good. $5 [VL7532]

. __The Book of Catholic Worship__. Liturgical Conference. 1966. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 807pp. Very good. $2.5 [333994]

. __The Book of Common Prayer, and Administration of the Sacraments and Other Rites
and Ceremonies of the Church (1979)__. The Church Hymnal Corporation. 1979.
Hardcover. 1001pp. Musty, otherwise sound. $3 [392369]

. __The Book of Common Prayer... Protestant Episcopal Church in the United States of
America, Together with the Psalter or Psalms of David__. Church Pension Fund. 1945.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 611pp. Good; ex-library. $5 [379706]

. __The Book of Common Worship, The Church of South India__. Oxford. 1963.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 213pp. VG/VG $5 [392435]

. __The Book of Hymns: Official Hymnal of the United Methodist Church.
Commemorative Edition, Celebrating 200 Years of Methodism, 1784-1984__. United
Methodist Publishing House. 1966. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 853pp. Good; slightly
shaken. $2.5 [327021]

. __The Book of Occasional Services, 2nd edition__. Church Hymnal Corporation.
1988. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 258pp. Very good. $5 [376230]

. __The Book of Saints: A Dictionary of Servants of God Canonised by the Catholic
Church: Extracted from the Roman and Other Martyrologies__ . Macmillan. 1944.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 328pp. Shaken, worn cover. $2.5 [332152]



. __The Book of Saints: A Dictionary of Servants of God Compiled by the Benedictine
Monks of St. Augustine's Abby, Ramsgate, sixth edition__. Morehouse. 1994.
Paperback. 605pp. Very good. $5 [384607]

. __The Book of Services: Containing the General Services of the Church Adopted by
the 1984 General Conference__. United Methodist Publishing House. 1986. Paperback.
94pp. Very good. $1 [276727]

. __The Book of Worship for Church and Home... The Methodist Church__. Methodist
Publishing House. 1965. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 423pp. Good. $5 [391769]

. __The Catholic Liturgy Book: The People's Complete Service Book__. Helicon.
1975. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 755pp. Very good. $5 [390469]

. __The Celtic Spirit: Poems, Prayers & Music__. Lion. 2000. Hardcover. 30pp. VG.
Includes audio CD. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery
time. $11 [U25047]

. __The Choral Service, revised edition: The Liturgical Music for Morning and Evening
Prayer, the Litany and the Holy Communion According to the Use of the Protestant
Episcopal Church in the United States of America__. Joint Commission on Church
Music. 1927. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 102pp. Ink underlining and notes, foxing.
$16 [380180]

. __The Church Hymnary, Revised Edition__. Geoffrey Cumberledge, Oxford
University Press. 1927. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 979pp. Ex-library, water-spotted
cover. $5 [380216]

. __The Church of the Pilgrims: The Book of Worship__. Publisher not indicated. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 64pp. Edgeworn cover, sound otherwise. $5 [364849]

. __The Church Year: Calendar and Lectionary [Contemporary Worship 6]__. Inter-
Lutheran Commission on Worship. 1973. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 220pp. Very
good. $2.5 [309267]

. __The Church Year: The Calendar and the Proper of the Sundays and Other Holy Days
Throughout the Church Year [Prayer Book Studies 19]__. Church Hymnal Corporation.
1970. Paperback. 307pp. Stained and creased wrappers. $5 [368028]

. __The Churchman's Monthly Penny Magazine, and Guide to Christian Truth, vol. I:
June, 1846-May, 1847__. B. Wertheim, Aldine Chambers. 1846, 1847. Half leather.
332pp. 12 mo. in worn half leather binding, marbled boards. Foxing. Good otherwise.
$22 [364766]



. __The Churchman's Monthly Penny Magazine, and Guide to Christian Truth, vol. II:
June 1847- May 1848__. B. Wertheim, Aldine Chambers. 1847, 1848. Half leather.
332pp. 12 mo. in worn half leather binding, marbled boards. Foxing. Good otherwise.
$22 [364767]

. __The Churchman's Monthly Penny Magazine, and Guide to Christian Truth, vol. III:
June 1848- May 1849__. B. Wertheim, Aldine Chambers. 1848, 1849. Half leather.
328pp. 12 mo. in worn half leather binding, marbled boards. Foxing. Good otherwise.
$22 [364768]

. __The Draft Proposed Book of Common Prayer and Administration of the Sacraments
and Other Rites and Ceremonies of the Church... Episcopal Church__. Church Hymnal
Corporation. 1976. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 1001pp. Some ink underlining, pages
indexed by previous owner, boards slightly bowed. $2.5 [331666]

. __The English Hymnal, Full Music Edition__. Oxford / Mowbray. 1960. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 1040pp. Foxing, stained and slightly chipped dust jacket. $47
[384683]

. __The Funeral: A Service of Witness to the Resurrection. Supplemental Liturgical
Resource 4__. Westminster. 1986. Paperback. 104pp. Very good. $2.5 [321655]

. __The General Menaion or The Book of Services Common to the Festivals of Our Lord
Jesus Christ of the Holy Virgin and of the Different Orders of Saints. Translated from
the Slavonian Sixteenth Edition of 1862 Printed in Moscow and Published by the Most
Holy Governing Synod of Russia__. London: J. Davy & Sons. 1899. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 288pp. Ex-library, foxing. $32 [366135]

. __The Guardian Angel: A Prayerful Contemplation for Each Day of the Month__.
Synaxis Press. 1997. Paperback. 76pp. Good; pencil underlining. $11 [330391]

. __The Hymnal of the Protestant Episcopal Church in the United States of America
1940__. Church Hymnal Corporation. 1961. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 857pp. Good.
$5 [377204]

. __The Hymnal, Revised and Enlarged, as adopted by the General Convention of the
Protestant Episcopal Church in the United States of America in the Year of Our Lord
Eighteen Hundred and Ninety-Two__. Thomas Whitaker for the Bible and Common
Prayer-Book Society of Albany and Its Vicinity. 1889. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
594pp. 24mo. Worn and faded cover, shaken, one page slightly torn. $5 [377606]

. __The Hymnal: Containing Complete Orders of Worship__. United Church Press.
1985. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 675pp. Very good. $5 [VL6437]



. __The Hymnal. Containing Complete Orders of Worship__. United Church Press.
1985. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 675pp. Very good. $5 [359519]

. __The Hymnbook, Published by Presbyterian Church in the United States, The United
Presbyterian Church in the U.S.A., Reformed Church in America__. . 1955. Hardcover,

no dust jacket.. 576pp. Cover worn, shaken, adhesive stains on back end papers. $2.5
[322559]

. __The Key of Paradise Opening the Gate to Eternal Salvation... Amended, again
revised, and corrected edition__. Baltimore: Wane & Murphy. 1804. Full leather. 438,
(10)pp. 24mo. Worn, full leather binding, shaken, foxing. Lacks ffep, some brittle
pages. $22 [393482]

. __The Liturgy or Eucharist of the Church of the Province of New Zealand. An
alternative Order approved for experimental use upon certain conditions by the General
Synod, 1966__. Association of Anglican Bookrooms in New Zealand. 1966. Pamphlet.
64pp. Stapled booklet, with faded wrappers. $5 [388329]

. __The Maryknoll Missal. Formerly Published as Daily Missal of the Mystical Body__.
PJ.Kenedy & Sons.. 1966. Leatherette. 1280pp. Slightly grubby, black leatherette
binding. $2.5 [332716]

. __The Methodist Hymnal: Official Hymnal of the Methodist Church__. Methodist
Publishing House. 1939. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 695pp. Worn cover, slightly
shaken. $2.5 [326931]

. __The Methodist Hymnal: Official hymnal of the Methodist Church__. Methodist
Publishing House. 1939. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 695pp. Worn cover, slightly

shaken. In a black leather-like cover. Previous owners name on front cover. $5
[VL7140]

. __The Methodist Service Book__. Methodist Publishing House. 1975. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. pp. Very good. $5 [369620]

. __The One Year Book of Personal Prayer__. Tyndale. 1991. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 378pp. VG/VG $2.5 [345618]

. __The One Year Gift Collection (3 vols.): Personal Prayer; Bible Readings; Bible
Promises__. Tyndale. 1991. Paperback. pp. Very good, in a very good slip case. $1
[283910]

. __The Oratory of the Good Shepherd__. Cambridge (Brooke Crutchley). n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 84pp. Good; rubbed cover, slightly bowed boards, slight
foxing. $2.5 [344158]



. __The Order for Holy Week: The Order of Mass and the Revised Rites to be Observed
in Holy Week__. The Church Union, Church Literature Association. 1957. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 154pp. Musty, shaken. $27 [366679]

. __The Order for the Celebration of Holy Communion also called the Eucharist and the
Lord's Supper, Order One__. Church House Publishing. 2000. Pamphlet. 58pp. Very
good, stapled booklet. $4 [381137]

. __The Plainchant of the Ordinary of the Mass adapted from the Sarum Gradual to the
English text, 10th edition 1937__. Plainsong & Mediaeval Music Society. 1937.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 67pp. Foxing, faded spine. $15 [377584]

. __The Prayer of Jesus: Its Genesis, Development and Practice in the Byzantine-Slavic
Religious Tradition. By a Monk of the Eastern Church. Translated from the fourth
French edition by a Monk of the Western Church__. Desclee. 1967. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 125pp. Stained cover, sound otherwise. $5 [389529]

. __The Promise of His Glory: Services and Prayers for the Season from All Saints to
Candlemas__. Liturgical Press. 1991. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 419pp. Good;
slightly rubbed cover, bumped corners. $20 [388951]

. __The Proper for the Lesser Feasts and Fasts, 1997, together with the Fixed Holy Days,
Conforming to General Convention 1997__. Church Publishing Inc.. 1998. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 502pp. Very good. $11 [267706]

. __The Revised Common Lectionary: The Consultation on Common Texts. Includes
Complete List of Lections for Years A, B. and C__. Abingdon. 1992. Paperback.
128pp. Curled edges, sound otherwise. $5 [368025]

. __The Roman Ritual, Rite of Funerals. English Translation Approved by the National
Conference of Catholic Bishops and Confirmed by the Apostolic See__. Catholic Book
Publishing Co.. 1971. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 250pp. Good. $2.5 [335113]

. __The Rule of James Otis Sargent Huntington and His Successors__. Order of the
Holy Cross. 1996. Paperback. 109pp. Very good. $15 [366444]

. __The Sacramentary, Approved for Use in the Dioceses of the United States of
America by the National Conference of Catholic Bishops and Confirmed by Apostolic
Sees. English translation prepared by the International Committee on English in the
Liturgy_ . Liturgical Press. 1974. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. pp. Worn, green cloth,
creased spine, some grubby and stained pages. $47 [300814]



. __The Sacramentary. Approved for Use in the Dioceses of the United States of
America by the National Conference of Catholic Bishops and Confirmed by the
Apostolic See. English Translation Prepared by the International Commission on English
in the Liturgy__ . Catholic Book Publishing. 1974. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 1099pp.
Very good, upper spine cloth torn. $27 [366674]

. __The Sacred Offering; A Poetical Gift__. Boston: Joseph Dowe. 1838. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 216pp. 16mo. Worn cover, cocked spine, foxing. $37 [393483]

. __The Services for Holy Week and Easter Sunday, from the Triodion and
Pentecostarion. The Greek Text with a Rendering in English__. Greek Orthodox
Theological Institute Press. 1952. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 316pp. 32mo. Badly
shaken, stained end papers and page edges. $22 [390159]

. __The Story of Jesus__. Reader's Digest. 1993. Hardcover with dust jacket. 383pp.
VG/G. $2.5 [326776]

. __The Way of Love__. Cistercian Publications. 1977. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. pp.
Good; ex-library. $12 [394345]

. __The Worship Book__. Westminster. 1970. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 219pp.
Very good. $2.5 [VL0927]

. __Thesaurus Spiritualis Societatis Jesu__. Desclée de Brouwer et Soc.. 1928. Full
leather. 476pp. Very worn, full-leather cover, slightly shaken. $18 [336901]

. __Thisis Life: A Book for the Busy, by a Religious of the C.SM.V.__. SCM. 1960.
Paperback. 128pp. Good; wrappers slightly chipped. $2.5 [334149]

. __Thisis Life: A Book for the Busy. By a Religious of CSM.V.__. SCM. 1960.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 128pp. Foxing, torn dust jacket. $5 [375424]

. __This is Life: A Book for the Busy by A Religious of the C.SM.V.__. SCM. 1960.
Paperback. 128pp. Ex-library. Creased wraps. $1 [252015]

. __Tillagg till Den Svenska Kyrkohandboken I: Veckans Bonegudstjdnster
[Evangelisationsrapport 1989:3]__. Svenska Kyrkans Ndmnd {f6r Gudstjéanstliv och
Evangelisation. 1989. Booklet. 65pp. Very good. Staple-bound booklet. $2.5
[349130]

. __Treasures of the Bible__. Editions Fleurus. 1997. Hardcover with dust jacket.
576pp. VG/G. Large corner of dust jacket's front inside flap is torn away. Scripture is
adapted from the 'Bible in Basic English.' Fully illustrated in color. $9 [181071]



. __Treasury of Chrisitian Spiritual Classics__. Nelson. 1994. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 586pp. Cocked spine, else G/VG. $7.67 [214398]

. __Trek: Venture into a World of Enough__. Mennonite Central Committee. n.d..
Paperback. pp. Good. Loose pages, in folder, with poster (as published). Small tear in
folder at lower spine. $2.5 [336148]

. __United We Sing__. Youth Department, American Lutheran Church. 1960.
Paperback. 64pp. Small, stapled booklet, in good condition, with previous owner's name
on front wrapper. $1 [291634]

. __Vigentill lycka__. Regent House. 1982. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 127pp. Very
good. $11 [309535]

. __Variationes in Ordinem Missae Inducendae. Ad Normam Instructionis S.R.C. Diei 4
Maii 1967__. Typis Polyglottis Vaticanis. 1967. Paperback. 37pp. Binding reglued,
wrappers creased, sound otherwise. $1 [335036]

. __Vatican II Sunday Missal, A B C Cycles from 1975 to 1999 and thereafter__. St.
Paul Editions. 1974. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 1113pp. Very good. $2.5 [335167]

. __Veni Creator Spiritus. Worship Booklet, Ecumenical Youth Assembly in Europe__.
National Ecumenical Youth Councils in Europe. 1960. Paperback. pp. Good. Slight
foxing, slightly torn and creased wrappers. $11 [339273]

. __ Venite Adoremus I__. World's Student Christian Federation. 1951. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 369pp. Foxing, else good. $2.5 [VL2726]

. __Vitadi S. Francesco d'Assisi: Lo Sposo di Madonna Poverte [Analecto lacovelli]__.
Casa Editrice Francescana. 1981. Paperback. 146pp. Very good. $11 [298666]

. __Wakan Cekiye Odowan: Hymns in Dakota and English, for Use in Niobrara
Deanery__. South Dakota. 1946. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 127pp. Very good. $22
[366512]

. __Watch for the Light: Readings for Advent and Christmas__. Orbis. 2001.
Paperback. 330pp. Discounted New Book. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $12.8 [MN18595]

. __Way of the Cross__. Church Hymnal Corporation. 1987. Pamphlet. [20]pp.
Stapled booklet. Some penciling, back wrapper scuffed, sound otherwise. $3 [359681]

. __Welcome Home: Scripture, Prayers, and Blessings for the Household. Year of
Luke_ . Augsburg Fortress. 1997. Paperback. 158pp. Good; slightly stained wrappers.
$2.5 [350540]



. __Welcome Home: Scripture, Prayers, and Blessings for the Household, Year of __.
Augsburg Fortress. 1996. Paperback. 165pp. Like new. $2.5 [VL2689]

. __Welcome Home: Scripture, Prayers, and Blessings for the Household, Year of
Mark__. Augsburg Fortress. 1996. Paperback. 165pp. Very good. $2.5 [350545]

. __Welcome Home: Scripture, Prayers, and Blessings for the Household, Year of
Matthew__. Augsburg Fortress. 1995. Paperback. 202pp. Very good. $2.5 [VL2688]

. __Wen der Kuckuck um Johanni dreimal ruft. Den Autoren und Freunden unseres
Hauses zum Jahreswechsel 1986/1987__. Walter de Gruyter. 1987. Paperback. 30pp.
Very good. $2.5 [304333]

. __Wesley Hymn Book__. A. Weekes & Co. Ltd.. 1958. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
179pp. Good. $14 [313165]

. __Wesley Orders of Common Prayer . National Methodist Student Movement.
1957. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 106pp. Good; some penciling. $9 [257909]

. __West Virginia Edition of the Trial Liturgy, Authorized by the General Convention of
the Episcopal Church, 1970__. Crowder Publishing Co.. 1970. Pamphlet. [13]pp.
Stapled booklet. Slight ink markings, sound otherwise. $2 [369882]

. __Why do the Heathen Rage? (vols. 1-3 in 1). Second Psalm & Acts 4:25 A
compiliation of newspaper essays which appeared in leading newspapers across the
nation from 1962-1981__. Hillwood Ministries. 1981. Paperback. 133pp. G:
yellowed pages $.5 [203878]

. __Word and Action: New Forms of the Liturgy__. Seabury. 1969. Paperback.
199pp. Very good. $2.5 [333495]

. __Word and Spirit: A Monastic Review 2: In honor of Saints Benedict and Scholastica
(b.480)__. St. Bede's Publications. 1981. Paperback. 166pp. Good; slightly faded
wrappers. $8 [372219]

. __Word and Spirit: A Monastic Review, 2: In honor of Saints Benedict and
Scholastica (b. 480)__. St. Bede's Publications. 1981. Paperback. 166pp. Good; faded
wrappers. $5 [391321]

. __World Wide Church Songs__. Stamps Quartet Music Company. 1947. Paperback.
250pp. Good. Chipped and creased wrappers. $2.5 [316006]

. __Worship and Hymns for All Occasions__. Westminster. 1968. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 320pp. Ex-library, and torn dust jacket, otherwise good. $5 [379758]



. __Worship Supplement, Authorized by the Commission on Worship, The Lutheran
Church- Missouri Synod, and Synod of Evangelical Lutheran Churches__. Concordia.
1969. Paperback. 254pp. Good; ex-library. $2.5 [334241]

. __Worship Supplement: Authorized by the Commission on Worship, the Lutheran
Church-Missouri Synod and Synod of Evangelical Lutheran Churches__. Concordia.
1969. Paperback. 253pp. Very good. $5 [385524]

. __Worship Supplement. Authorized by the Commission on Worship, the Lutheran
Church- Missouri Synod and Synod of Evangelical Lutheran Churches__. Concordia.
1969. Paperback. 253pp. Good; slight penciling. $2.5 [327753]

. __Worship: Joint Meeting of the Episcopal Church in the United States of America,
House of Bishops and the Evangelical Lutheran Church in America Conference of
Bishops, October 3-8, 1996__. Evangelical Lutheran Church. 1996. Pamphlet. 83pp.
Stapled booklet. Good condition; sunned wrappers. $2.5 [316760]

. __Worte Heute: Eine Sammlung von Texten und Gebeten aus den
Schriftlesungskalendern '365 mal Gottes Wort' zu den Themen__. Verlag der action 365.
n.d.. Vinyl. 201pp. Very good. Pocket sized, bound in red vinyl $5 [381408]

. __Wiirtembergisches Gesang-Buch, Euthaltend eine Sammlung reiner und kraeftiger
Lieder, Welche ein herzogl Synodus zum Gebrauch der Gemeinden aus dem heutigen
Ueberfluss erlesen und angewiesen__. Christoph Frieddrich Cotta. 1784. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 397 (5)pp. Rubbed cover, label on spine, slight foxing, small stain. 16 mo.,
in paper boards. $52 [243767]

A Kempis, Thomas. __Imitation of Christ, Revised Translation__. Grosset & Dunlap.
n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 352pp. Cover slightly damp-stained. Bumped corners.
Weak front hinge. Slight penciling. 16mo. $5 [381974]

A Kempis, Thomas. __The Imitation of Christ__. Macmillan. 1950. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 353pp. Ex-library, else good. Edited by Brother Leo. $5 [379909]

A Kempis, Thomas. __The Imitation of Christ__. Books, Inc.. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 230pp. Foxing, underlining. $1 [152537]

A Kempis, Thomas; Harold J. Chadwick. __The Imitation of Christ. Rewritten and
updated by Harold J. Chadwick__. Bridge Logos. 1999. Paperback. 308pp. Very
good. $5 [381008]

A Kempis, Thomas; G. Miinster tr.. __Kiristi Efterfglgelse_ . Kristeligt Folkebibliothek
Forlagsmagasinet. 1910. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 252pp. Worn cover, underlining,
shaken. $1 [222965]



A' Kempis, Thomas. __Of the Imitation of Christ: Four Books, New Edition__. John C.
Winston, Co.. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 285pp. Ink underlining. Foxing. 16mo.
$5 [397503]

A'Kempis, Thomas. __The Imitation of Christ [Sacred wisdom]__. Watkins. 2006.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 318pp. Cocked spine, else god. $5 [VL7486]

Aaberg, J.C.. _ Hymns and Hymnwriters of Denmark__. Danish Evangelical Lutheran
Church in America. 1945. Hardcover with dust jacket. 170pp. Good, in a faded and
torn dust jacket. $16 [310503]

Abbatia Sancti Petri de Solesmes. __Liber Cantualis__. Abbaye St. Pierre De Solesmes.
1978. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 118pp. VG $16 [362260]

Abbot Vonier. _ Collected Works of Abbot Vonier, Vol. II: The Church and the
Sacraments__. Newman Press. 1952. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 360pp. Ex-library.
Ink underlining throughout. $16 [397316]

Abbot Vonier. __Collected Works of Abbot Vonier, Vol. III: The Soul and the Spiritual
Life__. Newman Press. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 382pp. Notes on FFEP.
Foxing. Bookplate. $16 [397315]

Abbott, H. Mark. __A Psalm-Shaped Life__. Wipf & Stock. 2011. Paperback. 128pp.
New book. $16.95 [W74219]

Abbott, Lyman. __The Other Room__. Macmillan. 1926. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
180pp. Highlighting. $2.5 [328576]

Abegg, Jimmy; compiler. __ Ragamuffin Prayers__. Harvest House. 2000. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 157pp. Very good. $2.5 [VL2051]

Adam, August. _ The Primacy of Love__. Newman. 1955. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 217pp. Musty, faded dust jacket. Translated by E.C. Noonan. $15 [366514]

Adam, David. _ Border Lands: The Best of David Adam's Celtic Vision__. Sheed &
Ward. 2000. Hardcover with dust jacket. 244pp. VG/VG. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $15 [U25035]

Adam, David. _ Flame in My Heart: St. Aidan for Today__. Morehouse. 1997.
Paperback. 153pp. Dampwarped pages. $1 [289115]

Adam, David. _ The Cry of the Deer: Meditations on the Hymn of St. Patrick
__. Morehouse. 1987. Paperback. 157pp. VG. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U25039]



Adam, David. __ The Edge of Glory: Prayers in the Celtic Tradition__. Triangle. 1985.
Paperback. 107pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $3 [U23886]

Adam, David. __The Road of Life: Reflections on Searching and Longing__.
Morehouse. 2004. Paperback. 138pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U23872]

Adam, David. __Tides and Seasons: Modern Prayers in the Celtic Tradition__. Triangle.
1998. Paperback. 142pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $3 [U23885]

Adam, David . __Power Lines: Celtic Prayers About Work__. Morehouse. 1992.
Paperback. 112pp. Very Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $5 [U24587]

Adam, David . __The Open Gate: Celtic Prayers for Growing Spiritually__. Morehouse.
1994. Paperback. 117pp. Very Good. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24588]

Adam, David . __The Rhythm of Life: Celtic Daily Prayer . Morehouse. 1996.
Paperback. 129pp. Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $3 [U24586]

Adam, David ed.. _ Wisdom of the Celts__. Eerdmans. 1996. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 48pp. VG/VG $1 [289000]

Adamus, Ks. Luwik. __Spiewnik Piesni Religijnych Kosciola Wyznania Baptyskiego W
Ameryce__. American Baptist Publication Society. 1939. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
pp. Worn cover slightly musty. $2.5 [312517]

Adels, Jill Haak. __The Wisdom of the Saints: An Anthology__. Oxford. 1987.
Paperback. 233pp. Very good. Owner's name inside front cover. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [89151]

Adels, Jill Haak. _ Wisdom of the Saints: An Anthology__ . Oxford. 1987. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 233pp. VG/VG $2.5 [330570]

Aelred of Rievaux. __Mirror of Charity [Cistercian Fathers Series, no. 17]__.
Cistercian Pubications. 1983. Paperback. 324pp. Very good. $5 [393878]

Ahlers, Julia; Rosemary Broughton, and Carl Koch eds.. __Women Psalms__. Saint
Mary's Press. 1998. Paperback. 140pp. Very good. $2.5 [323167]



Aikman, David. __Great Souls: Six Who Changed the Century__. Reprint. 2000.
Paperback. 388pp. Remainder copy of a limited reprint edition, in like new condition.
$5 [356020]

Ajello, Vincentii. __Collectarium Sacri Ord. Ff. Praedicatorum Auctoriate Apostolica
Approbatum et Reverendissimi Patris Fr. Vincentii Ajeallo Ejusdem Ordinis Magistri
Generalis Jusso Editum__. Romae: Typis Josephi Salviucci et Francisci Filii. 1846.
Quarter leather. 408, (4), 56pp. Very good, gift note on front blank. Bound in red
quarter leather. $97 [366184]

Akhilananda, Swami; edited by Alice May Stark and Claude Alan Stark eds..
__Spiritual Practices__. Claude Stark, Inc.. 1974. Hardcover with dust jacket. 225pp.
Good; dampwarped dust jacket. $2.5 [323855]

Albrecht, Earl. __Altar Prayer Workbook for Use with Common (Consensus) and
Lutheran Lectionaries. Series B__. C.S.S. Publishing. 1984. Paperback. 143pp. Good,
in a comb binding. $2.5 [324758]

Alder, George; edited by Mick Bollenbaugh & Gary Tiffin. _ Redemption &
Responsibility: A Few Hours with George Alder__. Wipf & Stock. 1999. Paperback.
179pp. New copy; a reprint of the Standard Publishing edition. $21 [W03231]

Aldredge-Clanton, Jann. __ Praying with Christ-Sophia: Services for Healing and
Renewal__. Wipf & Stock. 2007. Paperback. 36pp. New copy; previously published
by Twenty-Third Publications, 1996. $18 [W53963]

Aldrich, Donald B. ed.. __The Golden Book of Prayer: An Anthology of Prayer__.
Dodd, Mead & Co.. 1941. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 275pp. Ex-library, shaken, and
foxing, else good. $5 [379880]

Alexander, Irene. __Practicing the Presence of Jesus: Contemporary Meditation__.
Wipf & Stock. 2011. Paperback. 125pp. New book. $18 [W71065]

Allan, David R.. __Crosswalks: Prayers from a City Church__. United Church
Publishing House. 1993. Paperback. 157pp. Very good. $2.5 [329788]

Allchin, AM.. _ The Joy of All Creation: An Anglican Meditation on the Place of
Mary__. Darton, Longman, & Todd. 1984. Paperback. 162pp. Creased spine, else
good. $5 [VL8135]

Allchin, AM.. _ World is a Wedding: Explorations in Christian Spirituality__. Oxford.
1978. Hardcover with dust jacket. 173pp. VG/VG. Former owner's name. $1 [240082]

Allen, Charles L.. _God's Psychiatry__. Revell. 1953. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
159pp. Faded cover, some underlining. $.5 [171362]



Allen, Charles L.. _ The Lord's Prayer: An Interpretation__. Revell. 1963. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 64pp. VG/G, slightly chipped dust jacket. $1 [269982]

Allen, Harace T. Jr.. __A Handbook for the Lectionary__. Geneva Press. 1980.
Paperback. 254pp. rubbed cover, else good. $5 [VL6612]

Allen, Horace T. Jr.. __A Handbook for the Lectionary__. Geneva Press. 1980.
Paperback. 254pp. Good; slight markings, creased spine. $5 [379736]

Allen, Horace T. Jr.. __Handbook for the Lectionary__. Geneva Press. 1980.
Paperback. 254pp. Good; slight ink markings. $5 [375373]

Allen, James. _ Morning and Evening Thoughts__. Peter Pauper. 1966. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 60pp. Underlining, corner clipped dust jacket. $1 [183717]

Allender, Dan B. and Tremper Longman III. _ Breaking the Idols of Your Heart: How
to Navigate the Temptations of Life_ . IVP. 2007. Paperback. 191pp. Spine lightly
creased, highlighting, else a sound reading copy. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U25021]

Allison, Dale C. Jr.. __The Luminous Dusk__. Eerdmans. 2006. Paperback. 178pp.
Like new. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5
[U11549]

Almedigen, E.M.. __St. Francis of Assisi: A Great Life in Brief__. Afred A. Knopf.
1967. Hardcover with dust jacket. 229, ixpp. VG/G $2.5 [334272]

Amaldas, Swami. __Christian Yogic Meditation__. Michael Glazier. 1983. Paperback.

162pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$2.5 [U13552]

Anders, Isabel; preface by Robert E. Webber. _ The Faces of Friendship__. Wipf &
Stock. 2008. Paperback. 144pp. New book. Previously published by Cowley, 1992.
$18 [W58500]

Anderson, Arvid E.. __The Inescapable Presence: Reflections on the Book of Psalms as
a Guide for Our Faith Journey__. Authorhouse. 2005. Paperback. 92pp. Very good.
$5 [VL7647]

Anderson, David. __ Breakfast Epiphanies: Finding Wonder in the Everyday__.
Beacon. 2002. Hardcover with dust jacket. 155pp. VG/VG $1 [213015]

Anderson, Shawn D.. __ Living Dangerously: Seven Keys to Intentional Discipleship__.
Wipf & Stock. 2010. Paperback. 151pp. New book. $19 [W85479]



Andrew, Father. __ Love's Fulfilment: An Anthology from the Writings of Father
Andrew, edited by Kathleen E. Burne__. A.R. Mowbray. 1957. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 192pp. G/G, chipped dust jacket. $5 [391873]

Andrew, John. __ Nothing Cheap and Much that is Cheerful__. Eerdmans. 1988.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 188pp. name plate in front, slight musty smell * This item is

at our second store. Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time. $2.5
[709218]

Andrew, John. _ The Best of Both Worlds__. Eerdmans. 1991. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 234pp. name plate in front * This item is at our second store. Please anticipate
an additional week in delivery time. $2.5 [709217]

Angelus Silesius. __The Cherubinic Wanderer [Classics of Western Spirituality]__.
Paulist Press. 1986. Paperback. 145pp. Very good. $9 [386517]

Anselm, St.. __The Prayers and Meditations of Saint Anselm with the Proslogion__.
Penguin. 1973. Paperback. 286pp. Highlighting, creased and cocked spine. $5
[376014]

Anthony, Susan B.. __The Prayer-Supported Apostle: Handbook on Spontaneous
Prayer__. Catholic Action Office. 1965. Pamphlet. 71pp. Stapled booklet. Slight
foxing, good otherwise. $11 [364528]

Appleton, George. __In His Name: Prayers for the Church and the World__. Macmillan.
1959. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 195pp. Ex-library, else good. $5 [379669]

Appleton, George ed.. __Oxford Book of Prayer__. Oxford. 1985. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 397pp. Bound up-side-down, otherwise in very good condition. $5 [VL7673]

Appleton, George, ed.. __ Oxford Book of Prayer . Oxford. 1990. Paperback. 399pp.
Yellowed. Creased spine. Else good. $2.5 [A349444]

Arnd, Johann. __Sande Christendom, 3. die Oplag__. W.C. Lennings Forlag. 1875.
Half leather. 717pp. Worn, half-leather binding; foxing, brittle page edges, half-title
page torn, very shaken. $16 [335118]

Arndt, Johann; Joh. von Staupitz. __Sechs Biicher vom wahren Christenthum; Paradies-
Girtlein, voller christlicher Tugenden...; Vier uralte Bestreiche; Vier uralte Beistreiche
Buechlein, Deren I. Die Deutsche Theologia, Das ist: Wie Adam in uns sterben:
Christus aber in uns leben muesse. II. Die Nachfolge Christi, Wie man alle Eitelkeit
dieser Welt verschmaehen solle. D. Thomae A Kempis, III. Von der holdseligen Liebe
Gottes. IV. Von unserm heiligen christlichen Glaubne. D. Joh. von Staupitz__. Johann
David Jungnicol. 1748. Vellum. 1064,248, 176pp. Heavy foxing, else good. In a
simple vellum binding. $200 [300765]



Arnold, Duane W .H. and C. George Fry. _ Francis: A Call to Conversion__.
Zondervan. 1988. Hardcover with dust jacket. 143pp. VG/G, faded and slightly
chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [330043]

Arnold, Eberhard. __ A Testimony to Church Community from His Life and Writings__.
Plough. 1973. Hardcover with dust jacket. 107pp. VG/VG $1 [293083]

Arnold, J. Heinrich. __ Discipleship: Living for Christ in the Daily Grind__. Plough.
1994. Paperback. 282pp. Good; wrappers slightly grubby. Foreword by Henri J.M.
Nouwen. $2.5 [345238]

Arnold, Johann Christoph. _ Drained: Stories of People Who Wanted More__. The
Plough. 1999. Paperback. 135pp. Good. $1 [CR0598]

Arnold, Johann Christoph. __Seeking Peace: Notes and Conversations Along the
Way__. Plough. 1998. Hardcover with dust jacket. 248pp. VG/VG. Inscribed and
signed by the author. $2.5 [321682]

Arnold, Johann Christoph; foreword by Darryl Strawberry. __Cries from the Heart:
Stories of Struggle and Hope__. Plough. 1999. Paperback. 230pp. Very good. $1
[276918]

Arnott, Anne; foreword by Stuart Blanch. __Valiant for Truth: The Story of John
Bunyan__. Eerdmans. 1986. Paperback. 159pp. Very good. $1 [215496]

Ashcroft, Mary Ellen and Holly Bridges eds.. __The Journey Beckons: Reflections on
the Way of the Cross__. Augsburg. 2000. Paperback. 192pp. Very good. $2.5
[329840]

Atwell, Robert. __ Spiritual Classics from the Early Church: An Anthology__. National
Socieyt/Church House Publishing. 1995. Paperback. 204pp. Good; slight foxing. $5
[375982]

Auclair, Marcelle. __Leben der Heiligen Teresa von Avila__. Arche. 1953. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 491pp. Ex-library; a very good copy otherwise $7.5 [145965]

Augrain, Charles. __Paul, Master of the Spiritual Life, vol. I__. Alba House. 1967.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 182pp. Upper edge of ffep sliced away, rectangle shape
sliced from title page. $2.5 [333699]

Augsburger, Myron S.. __ Called to Maturity__. Herald. 1960. Hardcover. 132pp.
Slight underlining, else sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $5 [U21507]



Augustin, George. __Zur Freude berufen, Ermutigung zum Priestersein [Spiritualitit
aud dem Glauben]__. Herder. 2010. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 316pp. Very good. $8
[387079]

Aurelio, John R.. __ _Mosquitoes in Paradise: A New Look at Genesis, Jesus and the
Meaning of Life__. Crossroad. 1985. Paperback. 113pp. Very good. $1 [184580]

Aurelio, John R.. __Mosquitos in Paradise: A New Look at Genesis, Jesus, and the
Meaning of Life__. Crossroad. 1985. Hardcover with dust jacket. 113pp. VG/VG
$2.5 [332929]

Axling, William. _ Kagawa__. Harper & Brothers. 1932. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
202pp. Shaken, foxing, and penciling. $2.5 [VL2289]

Axling, William. _ Kagawa; revised & enlarged edition__. Harper. 1946. Paperback.
195pp. Foxing, torn wrappers, ink underlining. $2.5 [322334]

Aycock, Don M.. _ Walking Straight in a Crooked World__. Broadman. 1987.
Paperback. 127pp. Yellowed pages, good otherwise. $.5 [171350]

Baarslag, D.J.. _ Gelijkenissen des Heeren (2 vols.)__. Uitgegeven Door Bosch &
Keuning N.V. Te Baarn. 1940. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 606pp. G: faded & rubbed
cover, browned e.p. $7.25 [139118]

[Babbett, J.G.]. __Short Meditation or the Moral Glory of the Lord Jesus Christ__. G.
Morrish. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 79pp. Worn, nearly detached cover; title
page detached, foxing. $2.5 [312312]

Babbs, Liz. __The Celtic Heart: Reflections for Life's Journey__. Lion. 2003.
Hardcover. 45pp. VG. Includes Simeon Wood audio CD. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $11 [U25046]

Babic, Gordana ed.. __Icons. With 64 colour plates__. I.P.. 1990. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 140+pp. Folio, slightly torn dust jacket. $9 [390974]

Bach, Johann Sebastian; Ernst H. Wolfram (Hrsg.). _ _Bach-Album: 30
Choralvorspiele__. C.F. Peters Corporation. n.d.. Paperback. 63pp. Foxing, torn
wrappers, extensive pencil underlining and notes. $5 [359185]

Bach, Lester. _ Take Time for Sunsets__. Franciscan Herald Press. 1975. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 233pp. Ex-library, shaken, laminated boards. $8 [382123]

Bacigalupa, Drew. _ Journal of an Itinerant Artist__. Our Sunday Visitor. 1977.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 176pp. VG/VG $2.5 [333961]



Backer, Augustin de. __ Essai Bibliographie sur le Livre de Imitatione Christi__. Verlag
P. Schippers. 1966. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 257pp. Good; ex-library. $16
[377148]

[Bacon, Leonard ed.]. _ Hymns and Sacred Songs; for the Monthly Concert and Similar
Occasions__. Andover: Published by the Society of Inquiry Respecting Missions. 1823.
Half leather. 106pp. Ex-library, foxing. Slight ink markings, in lovely old fashioned
hand. 16mo. Half-leather binding, marbled boards. $27 [376758]

Bacovcin, Helen trans.. _The Way of a Pilgrim and The Pilgrim Continues His Way__.
Image. 1992. Paperback. 196pp. Creased wraps, foxing, and some ink underlining. $5
[379994]

Bailey, Albert Edward. _ The Gospel in Art__. Pilgrim Press. 1946. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 483pp. Very good. $2.5 [VL0824]

Bailey, Albert Edward. _ The Gospel in Hymns: Backgrounds and Interpretations__.
Charles Scribner's. 1954. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 600pp. Shaken, stained cover.
$2.5 [333979]

Bailey, Liberty Hyde. _ The Holy Earth__. National United Methodist Rural
Fellowship. 1988. Paperback. 117pp. Very good. $5 [VL6669]

[Baillie, Albert Victor] The Dean of Windsor. __The Making of a Man__. Charles
Scribner's. 1936. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 133pp. Foxing, slightly stained cover, gift
note on ffep. $2.5 [330541]

Baillie, John . __A Diary of Readings__. Scribner's. 1955. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
385pp. Shaken, badly damp-warped and creased cover, and some damp-stained pages.
$5 [391090]

Baker, Denise Noakowski. __Julian of Norwich's Showings: From Vision to Book__.
Princeton. 1994. Paperback. 215pp. Near fine. $5 [389252]

Baker, Denise Nowakowski. _ Julian of Norwich's Showings: From Vision to Book__.
Princeton. 1997. Paperback. 215pp. Very good. $5 [377734]

Baker, Don and Emery Nester. __ Depression: Finding Hope and Meaning in Life's
Darkest Shadow__. Multnomah. 1983. Hardcover with dust jacket. 197pp. Shaken
binding. $5 [367103]

Baldermann, Ingo. __Wer hort mein Weinen? Kinder entdecken sich selbst in den
Psalmen [Wege des Lernens, Band 4]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1992. Paperback.
131pp. Extensive ink underlining and highlighting. $11 [364902]



Bangley, Bernard ed.. _ Rooted in Faith: Meditations from the Reformers__. Paraclete
Press. 2003. Paperback. 276pp. Very good. $1 [279808]

Bankson, Marjory Zoet. __ Braided Streams: Esther and a Woman's Way of Growing__.
LuraMedia. 1985. Paperback. 179pp. corners bent a bit at back $.5 [404851]

Bansemer, Richard F.. __O Lord, Teach Me to Pray: A Catechetical Prayer Book for
Personal Use__. American Lutheran Publicity Bereau. 1995. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 91pp. Very good. $5 [VL8339]

Bansemer, Richard F.. _ We Believe: A Prayer Book Based On the Augsburg
Confession__. American Lutheran Publicity Bereau. 1999. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
147pp. Very good. $5 [VL8338]

Barclay, Ronald ed.. __ Daily Readings with William Barclay__. Fount. 1991.
Paperback. 123pp. Very good. $5 [VL7398]

Barclay, William. __ _Epilogues & Prayers__. Abingdon. 1963. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 227pp. Slight marginalia, otherwise VG/VG.This item is at our second store.
Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time. $7 [706656]

Barclay, William. __In the Hands of God__. Harper. 1966. Paperback. 158pp. Ink
underlining. $2.5 [328570]

Barnes, M. Craig. __Searching for Home: Spirituality for Restless Souls__. Brazos
Press. 2003. Hardcover with dust jacket. 191pp. VG/G $1 [A288405]

Barr, Gladys H.. __The Pilgrim Prince: A Novel Based on the Life of John Bunyan__.
Holt, Rinehart & Winston. 1963. Hardcover with dust jacket. 288pp. VG/G, chipped
dust jacket. $2.5 [327552]

Barr, John III. _ Waylaid by Light: the Gospel That John Wrote__. Church of the Holy
Comforter. 2008. Spiral bound paperback. 101pp. Corner bumped, else good. Spiral
bound. $5 [397475]

Barrat, Denise et Robert. __ Charles de Foucauld et la fraternité__. Editions du Seuil.
1958. Paperback. 191pp. Underlining. $1 [254564]

Barrett, George W.. _ Key Words for Lent__. Seabury. 1963. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 133pp. Good; ex-library. $5 [389213]

Barry,J.G.H.. __A Christian's Day Book of Meditations__. Edwin S. Gorham. 1910.
Hardcover. 268pp. Slightly shaken, otherwise clean and crisp. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $11 [U19991]



Barry,J.G.H.. _ Our Lady Saint Mary__. Edwin S. Gorham. 1922. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 506pp. Foxing, shaken, edgeworn cover. $2.5 [334139]

Barry, William A.. __What do I Want in Prayer?__. Paulist. 1994. Paperback. 133pp.
Good. $1 [284395]

Barry, William A. and William J. Connolly. __ The Practice of Spiritual Direction__.
Seabury. 1982. Paperback. 211pp. Very good. $5 [374662]

Barsom, Murad Saliba trans.. __Book of the Order for the Burial of the Clergy
According to the Ancient Rite of the Syrian Orthodox Church of Antioch__.
Archdiocese of the Syrian Orthodox Church for the Eastern United States. 2003.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 291pp. Very good; board corners slightly bumped. $92
[340237]

Barth, FK.; G. Grenz & P. Horst. __Gottesdienst Menschlich 2: Liturgische Texte zur
Eroffnung zur Bitte zum Dank Gebete zum Ausgang. Eine Agende__. Jugenddienst-
Verlag. 1980. Paperback. 285pp. VG $.5 [112166]

Bartlett, Jack. __A Year of Prayers__. Resource Publications. 2011. Paperback.
215pp. New book. $25 [W73373]

Bash, Ewald. __ Operation Overlord and Other Stories__. Concordia. 1969. Paperback.
108pp. Very good. $1 [291611]

Basil the Great, St.. __On the Holy Spirit__. St. Vladimir's Seminary Press. 1980.
Paperback. 118pp. First leaf coming loose. Else good. $12 [395202]

Bass, Dorothy C.. __ Receiving the Day: Christian Practices for Opening the Gift of
Time__. Jossey-Bass. 2000. Hardcover with dust jacket. 142pp. VG/VG. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U23583]

Bass, Dorothy C. (Ed.). __ Practicing our Faith: A Way of Life for a Searching People
__. Jossey-Bass. 1997. Paperback. 232pp. VG. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U21026]

Bass, Dorothy C. ed.. __ Practicing Our Faith: A Way of Life for a Searching People__.
Jossey-Bass. 1997. Paperback. 232pp. Ink underlining, yellowed pages. $2.5
[A328211]

Bass, Dorothy C., ed.. __ Practicing Our Faith: A Way of Life for a Searching People__.
Jossey-Bass. 1997. Paperback. 232pp. Ink underlining in one chapter. Creased spine.
$5 [383919]



Basset, Bernard. __ Let's Start Praying Again: Field Work in Meditation__. Herder &
Herder. 1972. Hardcover with dust jacket. 152pp. VG/VG $2.5 [333544]

Battin, Barbara ed.. __Sacraments and Seasons: Peacemaking through Worship, IIT__.
Presbyterian Peacemaking Program. . Pamphlet. 94pp. Bent corners, else good. Stapled
booklet. $2.5 [VL2426]

Bauman, Michael; Lawrence Kimbrough, Martin L. Klauber, Keith P. Wells eds.. __90
Days with the Christian Classics [One Minute Bible]__. Holman Reference. 1999.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. pp. Like new. $2.5 [VL5469]

Baumgardner, Barbara. __A Passage Through Grief: An Interactive Journal . B&H.
0805460721. Hardcover with dust jacket. 1997pp. VG/VG. Owner's name to FFEP.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U23822]

Biumker, Wilhelm. __Katholischer Deutsche Kirchenlied in Seinen Singweisen (4
Bands)__. Georg Olms. 1962. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 768,411, 360, 833pp.
Good; ex-library, faded spine. $287 [353227]

Baur, Francis. __Life in Abundance: A Contemporary Spirituality__. Paulist. 1983.
Paperback. 276pp. Extensive ink underlining. Spine reinforced with clear tape. $5
[392332]

Baverstock, A.H.. _ The Eucharistic Year: Seasonal Devotions for the Sacrament
[Classics of Anglo-Catholic Devotion series]___. Morehouse. 2002. Paperback. 130pp.
Good; foxing. $5 [373364]

Baxter, J. Sidlow. __Our High Calling: A Series of Devotional and Practical Studies in
the New Testament Doctrine of Sanctification__. Zondervan. 1976. Paperback. 206pp.
Edgeworn, else sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery
time. $5 [U21746]

Baxter, Richard. __ A Call to the Unconverted; to which are added, several valuable
essays__. New York: Robert Carter. 1840. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 220pp. Worn
cover, ex-library, foxing. Spine edges and corners worn. $15 [390660]

Baxter, Richard. __ Call to the Unconverted__. Boston: Lincoln & Edmands. 1832.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 163pp. Ex-library. Heavy foxing throughout. In worn paper
boards. $16 [398046]

Baxter, Richard. __Christian Directory [Practical Works of Richard Baxter, Vol. I]__.
Soli Deo Gloria. 2008. Hardcover with dust jacket. 948pp. Book & jacket badly damp-
stained throughout. Foreword by J.I. Packer. $16 [398127]



Baxter, Richard. __Saint's Everlasting Rest__. Revell. 1962. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 187pp. Slight ink underlining. Corners bumped, jacket rubbed. $5 [397939]

Bayly, Joseph et al. __Essays on Guidance__. IVP. 1968. Paperback. 103pp. Very
good. $1 [214076]

Beaufoy, Mark R.. _ Parables Arranged for Lenton Reading__. Forward Movement.
1971. Paperback. 95pp. Yellowed. Else very good. 12mo. $1 [KS1328]

Beaufoy, Mark R.. _ Parables: Arranged for Lenton Reading__. Forward Movement.
1971. Paperback. 96pp. Yellowed. Mass-market paperback. $1 [KS1473]

Bechtel, Carol M.. __Glimpses of Glory: Daily Reflections on the Bible_ . W/JKP.
1998. Paperback. 128pp. Very good. $1 [A192014]

Beckmen, Richard J.. __ Prayer: Beginning Conversations with God__. Augsburg.
1995. Paperback. 79pp. Very good. $2.5 [352689]

Beckwith, R.T.ed.. _ Towards a Modern Prayer Book: The New Services Examined__.
Marcham Books. 1966. Paperback. 96pp. Very good. $5 [368386]

[Bede] Browne, Gerald editor. __ Abbreviated Psalter of the Venerable Bede__.
Eerdmans. 2002. Hardcover with dust jacket. 92pp. New copy. $10 [EN0201]

[Bede] Browne, Gerald trans.. __Abbreviated Psalter of the Venerable Bede_ .
Eerdmans. 2002. Hardcover with dust jacket. 92pp. Like new. $5 [VL8202]

Bedoyere, Michael de la. __ Francis: The Biography of the Saint of Assisi__. Harper.
1962. Hardcover with dust jacket. 286pp. VG/VG $2.5 [334331]

Beevers, John. _ St. Teresa of Avila_ . Hanover House. 1961. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 191pp. G/G, ex-library. $2.5 [333676]

Belcher, James A.. __Quiet Moments and Holy Places: Reflections in Solitude__.
Forward Movement. n.d.. Paperback. 171pp. Very good $1 [225733]

Belgum, David. __His Death and Ours__. Augsburg. 1958. Paperback. 65pp. VG, ex-
library, slight yellowing $.5 [411891]

Bell, Martin. __Nenshu and the Tiger: Parables of Life and Death__. Seabury. 1975.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 109pp. Ink underlining. $2.5 [323930]

Bell, Martin. __Return of the Wolf__. Seabury. 1983. Paperback. 125pp. Foxing to
page edges. Some leaves creased. Else good. $1 [251101]



Bell, Martin; foreword by Walter Brueggemann. __Street Singing and Preaching: A
Book of New Psalms__. Abingdon. 1991. Hardcover with dust jacket. 172pp. VG/VG
$1 [288528]

Bell, Richard H.. __Sensing the Spirit__. Westminster. 1984. Paperback. 119pp.
Creased wrappers, else good. $1 [193032]

Belshaw, G.P. (Ed.). __Lent with William Temple__. Morehouse-Barlos. 1966.
Paperback. 110pp. Warped, cover worn and slightly faded, else acceptable; a fine
reading copy. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$2.5 [U9958]

Bender, Sue. __ Plain and Simple: A Woman's Journey to the Amish__. HarperCollins.
1989. Paperback. 152pp. Very good. $1 [289939]

Bender, Sue. __Plain and Simple: A Women's Journey to the Amish__. Harper. 1989.
Paperback. 152pp. Creased and stained wraps, else good. $5 [VL8108]

Benedict XVI, Pope; edited by Jean-Michel Coulet. __An Invitation to Faith: An A to Z
Primer on the Thought of Pope Benedict XVI__. Ignatius. 2006. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 104pp. VG/VG $5 [378953]

Benedict, St.. __The Rule of Saint Benedict, translated by Abbot Parry; Introduction and
Commentary by Esther de Waal__. Gracewing. 1990. Paperback. 118pp. Good;
yellowed pages. $5 [393656]

Bengtson, Jonathan and Gabrielle Earnshaw, eds.. __Turning the Wheel: Henri Nouwen
and Our Search for God__. Orbis. 2007. Paperback. 238pp. Very good. $5 [389219]

Benne, Robert. __Ordinary Saints: An Introduction to the Christian Life__. Wipf &
Stock. 2001. Paperback. 214pp. New book. Previously published by Augsburg
Fortress, 1988. $25 [W08458]

Bennett, Arthur. __The Valley of Vision__. Banner of Truth. 2011. Paperback. 220pp.
Discounted New Book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $12.8 [MN22191]

Bennett, Arthur, ed.. __Valley of Vision: A Collection of Puritan Prayers and
Devotions__. Banner of Truth. [1975] 2009. Paperback. 221pp. Back wrapper
scratched, corners bumped. Else good. $20 [376531]

Bennett, Chuck. __God in the Corners: Personal Encounters Dicovering God's
Fingerprints in Remote Corners of our World [A Day-by-Day Month-Long
Devotional]__. Partners International. 1997. Paperback. 90pp. Very good. $1
[CR0O282]



Benson, Louis F.. _ The English Hymn: Its Development and Use in Worship__.
Presbyterian Board of Publication. 1915. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 624pp. Ex-library,
pencil underlining. Rebound in green library buckram. $15 [364598]

Benson, Richard Meux. __Colloquies and Prayers for Holy Communion, from the
Writings of Richard Meux Benson, compiled by G.T. Pulley, with a foreword by W .B.
O'Brien__. A.R. Mowbray. 1934. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 59pp. Ex-library, rubbed
cover. $16 [390318]

Benziger, Barbara and Eleanor Dickinson. __That Old-Time Religion: One Hundred
Hymns, Songs, and Stories__. Harper & Row. 5. Paperback. 124pp. Good; comb
binding. $5 [381550]

Benzinger, Bernard ed.. _ New American Sunday Missal__. Collins. 1975. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 1472pp. Very good. $2.5 [332707]

Bergan, Jacqueline Syrup and S. Marie Schwan. __Birth: A Guide for Prayer__. Saint
Mary's Press. 1985. Paperback. 154pp. Worn, otherwise sound. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24883]

Bergan, Jacqueline Syrup and S. Marie Schwan. __ Forgiveness: A Guide for Prayer__.
Saint Mary's Press. 1985. Paperback. 166pp. Good. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24882]

Bergan, Jacqueline Syrup and S. Marie Schwan. __Freedom: A Guide for Prayer_ .
Saint Mary's Press. 1988. Paperback. 161pp. Good. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24881]

Bergesen, David E.. _ Manual de Liturgia__. Iglesisa Episcopal del Ecuador. 1988.
Paperback. 151pp. Very good. $2.5 [351145]

Berko, Matthew A.. __Order for the Celebration of Vespers, Matins, and the Divine
Liturgy According to the Ruthenian Recension__. Washington, D.C.. 1958. Paperback.
122pp. Good. Creased wrappers, lower corners slightly bumped. $22 [311458]

Bernard of Clairvaux. __Bernard of Clairvaux: Selected Works [Harper Collins Spiritual
Classics]__. Harper Collins . 2005. Paperback. 147pp. Discounted new book. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $9.59 [MN22672]

Bernard, Abbot of Clarivaux. __The Steps of Humility. Translated, with introduction
and notes, as a study of his epistemology, by George Bosworth Burch__. Harvard. 1950.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 287pp. Penciling, stained cover, boards slightly bowed. $32
[387333]



Bernard, Jack. __How to Become a Saint: A Beginner's Guide__. Brazos. 2007.
Paperback. 159pp. Highlighting. $5 [A367784]

Bernard, St.. __Saint Bernard: The Twelve Degrees of Humility and Pride__. SPCK.
1929. Library buckram. 95pp. Ex-library, rebound in faded red library buckram. $5
[378503]

Bernard, St.; trad. par M-M. Davy. __Saint Bernard, Oeuvres, Tome I [Les Maitres de la
Spiritualité Chrétienne]__. Aubier: Editions Montaigne. 1945. Paperback. 477pp.
Foxing, disbound, brittle edges, wrappers detached but present, spine portion of wrappers
is missing. $1 [254402]

Bernard, St.; trad. par M-M. Davy. __Saint Bernard, Oeuvres, Tome II [Les Maitres de
la Spiritualité Chrétienne]__. Aubier: Editions Montaigne. 1945. Paperback. 477pp.
Foxing, upper edges uncut, brittle edges. $1 [254398]

Bernardin, Joseph Buchanan, ed.. __ Prayers for Schools and Colleges__. Edwin S.
Gorham. 1933. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 133pp. Ex-library. Else good. $5 [380648]

Bernardin, Joseph Cardinal. __Gift of Peace: Personal Reflections__. Loyola. 1997.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 153pp. VG/VG $1 [193983]

Bernardin, Joseph Cardinal. __The Gift of Peace__. Loyola. 1997. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 153pp. NF/NFThis item is at our second store. Please anticipate an additional
week in delivery time. $2.5 [706632]

Berrigan, Daniel. __Consequences, Truth and...__. MacMillan. 1967. Hardcover.
123pp. Owner's stamp on flyleaf blotted out with marker, else very good. This is located
at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $1 [MNU9622]

Berulle, Pierre de. __Berulle and the French School: Selected Writings [Classics of
Western Spirituality]__. Paulist. 1989. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 360pp. Very good.
William M. Thompson, ed.; Lowell M. Glendon, trans.; Susan A. Muto, pref. $22
[382248]

Bérulle, Pierre de. __Bérulle and the French School: Selected Writings [Classics of
Western Spirituality]__. Paulist. 1989. Paperback. 360pp. Good. $11 [387684]

Bessenecker, Scott A.. __The New Friars: The Emerging Movement Serving the Worlds
Poor__. IVP. 2006. Paperback. 199pp. Very good. $2.5 [335808]

Best, Harold M.. _ Dumbfounded Praying__. Wipf & Stock. 2011. Paperback. 201pp.
New book. $24 [W96629]



Beutler, HJ.. __For Thee Alone: Conferences for Religious__. B. Herder. 1947.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 227pp. Ex-library, faded and stained cover, slightly shaken.
$2.5 [333111]

Bevan, Frances trans.. __Hymns of Ter Steegen and Others, 1st series__. Bible & Tract
Depot. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 159pp. 16mo. Very good. $20 [332494]

Bianco, Frank. __ Voices of Silence: Lives of the Trappists Today__. Anchor Books.
1991. Paperback. 220pp. Very good. $2.5 [330118]

Bible, Ken ed.. __A Pocketful of Praise: 50 Favorite Songs for Kids__. Lilleanas.
1987. Paperback. 62pp. Very good, stapled booklet. $2.5 [345805]

Biehl, Bobb and James W. Hagelganz. _ Praying: How to Start and Keep Going__.
Questar. 1989. Paperback. 96pp. Very good. $1 [225989]

Bishop, Jim. _ The Day Christ Was Born__. Harper. 1977. Paperback. 108pp. Near
fine. $1 [271109]

Bishop, Morris. __St. Francis of Assisi__. Little, Brow. 1974. Paperback. 227pp.
Very good. $2.5 [319619]

Bittle, Berchmans. __A Saint a Day, According to the Liturgical Calendar of the
Church__. Bruce. 1958. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 356pp. Underlining, worn cover.
$2.5 [334161]

Black, C. Clifton. __The Eighth Day of Creation__. Eerdmans. 2008. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 419pp. Discounted new book. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $19.2 [MN8435]

Black, C. Clifton. __The Eighth Day of Creation: An Anthology of Christian
Scripture__. Eerdmans. 2008. Hardcover with dust jacket. 419pp. Like new. $5
[368215]

Blackaby, Henry and Richard and Claud King. __ Experiencing God: Knowing and
Doing the Will of God__. LifeWay. 2007. Paperback. 272pp. Discounted new book.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $22.65
[MN5437]

Blackburn, E.A. ed.. _ Treasury of the Kingdom: An Anthology__. Oxford. 1954.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 280pp. Good; some pencil and crayon scribbling. $1
[270567]



Blain, Susan A. ed.; Sharon Iverson Gouwens, Catherine O'Callaghan, Grant Spradling.
__Imaging the Word: An Arts and Lectionary Resource, vol. 2__. United Church Press.
1995. Paperback. 278pp. Very good. $27 [390986]

Blake, Eugene Carson. __He is Lord of All__. Westminster. 1952. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 61pp. NF+/VG+, DJ is rubbed, with light tanning. Book is neat, tight,
clean. $.5 [201588]

Blauert, Heinz; Karl-Heinz Bernhardt & Johannes Hempel (Hrsg.). _ Evangelische
Predigtmeditationen. 1978/79 Revidierte Ordnung der Predigttexte. Reihe I; Band I. 1.
Sonntag im Advent bis 2. Sontag nach Ostern (Miserikodias Domini) . Evangelische
Verlagsanstalt. 1978. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 181pp. VG $.5 [114337]

Bloom, Anthony. __God and Man__. Newman. 1971. Hardcover with dust jacket.
125pp. VG/G. Slightly worn dust jacket, fftp clipped at top corner, else good. $5
[381615]

Bloom, Anthony. __Meditations: A Spiritual Journey__. Dimension Books. 1972.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 125pp. Ex-library. Good condition. $5 [396504]

Blosius, Ludovicus. __A Brief Rule and Daily Exercise for a Beginner in the Spiritual
Life with the Oratory of the Faithful Soul__. Burns Oates & Washbourne. 1930.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 168pp. Good; ex-library. $16 [378284]

Blythe, LeGette. __Man on Fire: A Novel of the Life of St. Paul__. Funk & Wagnalls.
1964. Hardcover with dust jacket. 376pp. VG/VG $1 [196439]

Boa, Kenneth. __ Face to Face, Volume One: Praying the Scriptures for intimate
Worship__. Zondervan. 1997. Paperback. 324pp. Discounted New Book. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $7.99 [MN22832]

Boa, Kenneth. __Face to Face, Volume Two__. Zondervan. 1997. Paperback. 388pp.
Discounted new book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery
time. $7.99 [MN22657]

Boa, Kenneth. __Passionate Living, A Devotional: Praises and Promises__. Authentic.
2006. Paperback. 157pp. Very good. $5 [396973]

Boa, Kenneth. __Passionate Living, A Devotional: Wisdom and Truth__. Authentic.
2006. Paperback. 182pp. Very good. $5 [396974]

Boadt, Lawrence, et al, ed.. __Canticles: A Faithful and Inclusive Rendering from the
Hebrew and the Greek into Contemporary English Poetry, intended primarily for
communal song and recitation__. Liturgy Training Publications. 1996. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 129pp. Very good. $5 [398240]



Boardman, George Dana. __ Problem of Jesus__. American Baptist Publication Society.
1932. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 69pp. Faded and frayed spine, previous owner details,
yellowed pages. $1 [183430]

Bobin, Christian . __ The Secret of Francis of Assisi: A Meditation__. Shambhala.
1997. Hardcover with dust jacket. 102pp. VG/VG. $2.5 [CR2038]

Bock, Fred and Bryan Jeffery Leech. _ The Hymnal Companion: An Imaginative
Resource Book for Worship Enrichment__. Paragon. 1979. Hardcover with dust jacket.
258pp. VGI/G, faded dust jacket. $8 [333002]

Bockmuehl, Klaus. __Listening to the God who Speaks__. Helmers and Howard. 1990.
Paperback. 164pp. Discounted New Book. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $12.75 [MN21524]

Boehme, Jacob. __Personal Christianity: The Doctrines of Jacob Boehme. With an
Introduction and Notes by Franz Hartmann__. Frederick Ungar. n.d.. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 336pp. Ex-library, bumped corners, slightly shaken, slight markings in the
text. $11 [394389]

Boehme, Jacob. __The Way to Christ [Classics of Western Spirituality]__. Paulist.
1978. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 307pp. Hardcover. $8 [382044]

Boehme, Jacob. __Way to Christ [Classics of Western Spirituality series]__. Paulist.
1978. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 307pp. Very good. $11 [316393]

[Boehme, Jacob] Jakob Bohme. __Alle theosophische Wercken [12 bands] 12 volumes
bound in 6. Included are the following titles: Aurora: Morgenrdte im Aufgang, das ist:
Die Wurtzel oder Mutter der Philosophiae, Astorlogiae und Theologie...; De signatura
rerum; Genaden-Wahl, oder dem Willen Gottes iiber die Menschen; Viertzig Fragen
vonder Sellen Vrstand; Von sechs Puncten, hohe und tieffe Griindung; Mysterium
Magnum; Beschreibung der dery Principien Gottliches Wesens; Hohe und tieffe Griinde
von dem Dreyfachen Leben des Menschen...; Theosophische Send-Briefe...; Bedencken
tiber Esaiae Stiefels Biichlein; Der Weeg zu Christo; Von der Menschwerdung Jesu
Christi; Christi Testamenta__. Amsterdam: Johann Georg Gichtel. 1682. Full leather.
pp. 16mo. Worn, full leather bindings, gilt edges. Most volumes include engraved half-
titles Some hinges tender, spine leather brittle and tearing in places. Ex-library,
moderate to heavy foxing. One volume has some loose (but present) pages. Fold out
engraved chart in 'Dreyfachen Leben' volume is torn along folds. Very slight ink
underlining and notes. More details and photos available upon request. $5000 [376721]

Boers, Arthur Paul. __ Lord Teach Us to Pray: A New Look at the Lords Prayer__.
Herald. 1992. Paperback. 183pp. Some highlighting, otherwise good. This is located at
our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24628]



Boers, Arthur Paul, Barbara Nelson Gingerich and Eleanor Kreider EDS.. __Take Our
Moments and Our Days: An Anabaptist Prayer Book, Volume 1: Ordinary Time__.
Herald. 2007. Hardcover. 411pp. Discounted new book. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $20 [MN21723]

Boers, Arthur Paul, Barbara Nelson Gingerich and Eleanor Kreider EDS.. __Take Our
Moments and Our Days: An Anabaptist Prayer Book, Volume 2: Advent through
Pentecost__. Herald. 2010. Hardcover. 911pp. Discounted new book. This is located
at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $28 [MN21725]

Bohme, Jakob. __Vom Geheimnis des Geistes__. Reclam. 1969. Paperback. 78pp.
Foxing, stained wrappers. $2.5 [336808]

[Bohme, Jakob] Heinrich Bornkamm (Hrsg.). __Jakob Béhme Brevier__. Moritz
Diesterweg. 1936. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 71pp. Good; yellowed pages. $16
[252268]

Boice, James Montgomery. _ To the Glory of God. A 40-Day Devotional on the Book
of Romans__. Baker. 2010. Paperback. 183, 5pp. Very good. $5 [376635]

Bolding, Amy. __ Please Give Another Devotion: A Companion to the Author's 'Please
Give a Devotion'__. Baker. 1967. Hardcover with dust jacket. 102pp. Dust jacket
badly torn $1 [150622]

Bolt, David. __Adam__. John Day. 1961. Hardcover with dust jacket. 143pp. DJ
chipped, soiled $.5 [202004]

Bonaventura [St.]. __Mind's Road to God__. Library of Liberal Arts / Bobbs Merrill.
1953. Paperback. 46pp. Extensive ink underlining. Yellowed. Stapled booklet.
Translated by George Boas. $5 [357940]

Bondi, Roberta C.. __In Ordinary Time: Healing the Wounds of the Heart__.
Abingdon. 1996. Hardcover with dust jacket. 205pp. VG/G, faded dust jacket. $2.5
[329200]

Bondi, Roberta C.. __To Pray and to Love: Conversations on Prayer with the Early
Church__. Fortress. 1991. Paperback. 152pp. Ex-library, and crushed top spine
otherwise good. $5 [379879]

Borg, Renate (Hrsg.). _ Wenn der Wind voriibergeht . Kiefel Verlag Wuppertal.
1978. Paperback. 56pp. Very good. $2.5 [322608]

Boros, Ladislaus. __Angels and Men__. Seabury. 1977. Hardcover with dust jacket.
128pp. Chipped and torn dust jacket, else good. $2.5 [VL1052]



Boros, Ladislaus. __Breaking Through to God: The Way of the Cross__. Dimension
Books. 1973. Hardcover with dust jacket. 62pp. Ex-library, chipped dust jacket. $1
[301280]

Boros, Ladislaus. __Meditations: Reflections on the Incarnation__. Doubleday. 1973.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 114pp. Ex-library, chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [331516]

Bossert, Evangela. __Gertrued of Helfta: Companion for the Millennium__. Twin
Towers. 1999. Paperback. 83pp. Very good. $1 [287964]

Boulding, Maria ed.. __A Touch of God: Eight Monastic Journeys__. SPCK. 1982.
Paperback. 180pp. Good; foxing. $5 [369751]

Bounds, EM.. __Power Through Prayer__. Zondervan. 1962. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 87pp. Ink underlining, dust jacket has been extensively chewed by insects. $5
[376519]

Bounds, EM.. _ The Complete Works of E. M. Bounds On Prayer__. Baker. 1997.
Paperback. 568pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $10 [U19317]

Bounds, Edward M. . __Power Through Prayer__. Baker. 1973. Paperback. 128pp.
Extensive ink underlining. $1 [CR0594]

Bouquet, John A.. _ Be Ye Thankful: Thoughts for the Holy Eucharist__. Longmans,
Green & Co.. 1959. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 110pp. Good; ex-library. $7 [379641]

Bowden, Guy. __ Dazzling Darkness: An Essay on the Experience of Prayer__.
Longmans, Green & Co.. 1950. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 200pp. Ex-library. Cover
scuffed, rubbed & edge-worn. $5 [379105]

Box, Hubert S.. __Spiritual Direction: A Short Introduction to the ABS Artium
Regimen Animarum, Complied from the Writings of Father Scaramelli, Father Augustine
Baker, Father Faber, and Others__. SPCK. 1958. Hardcover with dust jacket. 82pp.
Foxing, slight penciling, bumped corners, faded cover. $15 [373495]

Box, Hubert S.. __Spiritual Exercises: A Handbook fo Directors of Souls, Compiled
from the Writings of Masters of the Spiritual Life_ . SPCK. 1938. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 95pp. Good; slight foxing. $15 [373497]

Boyd, Malcolm. __Are You Running With Me, Jesus? Prayers__. Avon. 1967.
Paperback. 158pp. Yellowed. Creased spine & wraps. Mass-market paperback. $1
[A257019]



Boyd, Malcolm. __Free to Live, Free to Die__. Fawcett. 1968. Paperback. 176pp. Ink
underlining, deeply yellowed pages, dampstains. Mass market (pocket sized)
paperback. $.5 [179678]

Boyd, Malcolm. __ Malcolm Boyd's Book of Days__. Fawcett. 1968. Paperback.
176pp. Ink underlining, yellowed pages. Mass market (pocket sized) paperback. $.5
[179677]

Boyd, Malcolm and J. Jon Bruno EDS.. _ In Times Like These: How We Pray__.
Seabury. 2005. Hardcover with dust jacket. 255pp. VG/VG. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U19610]

Boyd, Malcolm; foreword by Martin E. Marty. _ Running with Jesus: The Prayers of
Malcolm Boyd__. Augsburg. 2000. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 118pp. Near fine. $1
[194677]

Boyle, Leonard. __Short Guide to St. Clement's, Rome__. Rome. 1989. Paperback.
80pp. Extensive ink underlining. $5 [396809]

Boyle, W.H.W.. _ Footholds for Faith's Feet in Song & Story__. William Briggs. 1891.
Paperback. 128pp. Pencil underlining, spineless, worn and torn wrappers. $.5 [154185]

Bozarth, Rene. __ The Single Eye__. St. Paul's Press. 1961. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
160pp. Very good. In tan leatherette. $10 [374329]

Bozarth, Rene. __ The Single Eye (Lectures on the Life of the Society of St. Paul, a
Religious order within the Episcopal Church). 2nd edition__. St. Paul's Press. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 220pp. Good, ex-library. $10 [378286]

Brackin, Ron. __Sweet Persecution: A 30-Day Devotional With Relections From the
Persecuted Church__. Bethany House. 1999. Paperback. 108pp. Like new. $1
[ZV0408]

Bragers, Achille P.. __A Short Treatise on Gregorian Accompaniment, According to the
Principles of the Monks of Solesmes__. Carl Fischer. 1934. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
82pp. Foxing, slightly shaken. $27 [335437]

Brandt, Leslie F.. __Contemporary Introits and Collects for the Twentieth Century__.
C.S.S. Publishing. 1970. Comb binding. 58pp. Good, comb binding. $2.5 [332353]

Brandt, Leslie F.. __Contemporary Introits for the Revised Church Calendar__.
Concordia. 1975. Pamphlet. 38pp. Stapled booklt. Bent corners otherwise good. $1
[VLO711]



Brandt, Leslie F.; with art by Corita Kent. __Prophets/Now__. Concordia. 1979.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 135pp. VG/VG $2.5 [323531]

Brauninger, Dallas A.. __In the Beginning was the Word: Scriptures for the Lectionary
Speaking Choir, Cycle A__. C.S.S. Publishing Co.. 1992. Paperback. 171pp. Good.
$2.5 [333841]

Brauninger, Dallas A.. __In the Beginning was the Word: Scriptures for the Lectionary
Speaking Choir, Cycle B__. CSS Publishing. 1993. Paperback. 165pp. Very good.
$2.5 [A326819]

Brawley, Benjamin. __History of the English Hymn__. Abingdon. 1932. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 256pp. Underlining, shaken, worn cover. $27 [308630]

Brennan, Patrick J.. __ Spirituality for an Anxious Age__. Thomas More. 1985.
Paperback. 151pp. Good; upper corners bent. $1 [284353]

Brett, Jesse. __The Passion in the Spiritual Life__. Longmans, Green & Co.. 1911.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 143pp. Ex-library, faded and worn cover, shaken. $16
[377185]

Breyer, Chloe. __The Close: A Young Woman's First Year at Seminary__. Basic
Books. 2000. Hardcover with dust jacket. 256pp. VG/VG. Inscribed and signed by the
author. $5 [387975]

Brice, Rev. Fr.. __ Spirit in Darkness: A Companion to Book Two of the 'Ascent of Mt.
Carmel'__. Frederick Pustet Co.. 1946. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 356pp. Ex-library,
worn cover, slightly shaken. $2.5 [333697]

Bridges, Jerry. __The Discipline of Grace: God's Role and Our Role in the Pursuit of
Holiness__. NavPress. 1994. Paperback. 239pp. Extensive ink underlining, creased
wrappers. $5 [380934]

Bridges, Jerry. __The Discipline of Grace: God's Role and Our Role in the Pursuit of
Holiness__. Navpress. 1994. Paperback. 239pp. Bent corners, else good. $5 [378838]

Bridges, Jerry. __The Practice of Godliness__. NavPress. 1990. Paperback. 270pp.
Good. Mass market paperback. $3 [357583]

Brienen, Francis ed.. __What Does the Lord Require? A New Anthology of Prayers and
Songs for Worship and Mission__. Canterbury. 2000. Paperback. 210pp. Very good.
$9 [278519]



Brinkman, Marie. __Emerging Frontiers: Renewal in the Life of Women Religious,
Sisters of Charity of Leavenworth, 1955-2005__. Paulist. 2008. Paperback. 608pp.
Very good. $5 [396420]

Briscoe, Jill and Stuart. _ Mountain Songs: Selections from the Psalms__. Nelson.
1982. Hardcover with dust jacket. 77pp. VG/VG $5 [367050]

Briscoe, Jill and Stuart. __ Songs from Green Pastures: Selections from the Psalms__.
Nelson. 1982. Hardcover with dust jacket. 77pp. VG/VG $5 [367051]

Bristol, Lee H. Jr. ed.. __More Hymns and Spiritual Songs: A Hymnal Supplement
Containing Material from Old and New Sources__. Walton Music Corporation. 1977.
Paperback. pp. Good; upper corners slightly bumped. $11 [366411]

Brooke, Avery ed.. __Celtic Prayers, Selected by Avery Brooke from the Collection of
Alexander Carmichael, with Calligraphy by Laurel Casazza__. Seabury. 1981.
Paperback. 95pp. Good; ex-library. $5 [381158]

Brooke, Avery; with art by Carol Aymar Armstrong. __ Hidden in Plain Sight: The
Practice of Christian Meditation__. Seabury. 1978. Paperback. 143pp. Good; spine
reinforced with clear tape, bent corners. $1 [253849]

Brooks, Phillips. __Good Cheer for a Year: Selections from the Writings of Phillips
Brooks__. E.P.Dutton. 1896. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 372pp. Ex-library, shaken.
Selected by W.M.L. Jay. $7 [379642]

Brother Andrew, with Verne Becker. __ The Calling: A Challenge to Walk the Narrow
World__. Revell. 2002. Paperback. 276pp. Discounted new book. $10 [EN0295]

Brou, Louis. __Les Oraisons des Dimanches apres la Pentecote: Commentaire
Liturgique [Paroisse et Liturgie, no. 38]__. Apostolat Liturgique Abbaye de Saint-
Andre. 1959. Paperback. 132pp. Good; bumped corners. $16 [368571]

Brou, Louis. __Les Oraisons Dominicales (deuxieme série) De 'avent a la Trinite
[Paroisse et Liturgie, no. 50]__. Apostolat Liturgique Abbaye de Saint-Andre. 1960.
Paperback. 137pp. Good; slightly bumped corners. $16 [368572]

Broughton, Rosemary. _ Praying with Teresa of Avila__. Saint Mary's Press. 1990.
Paperback. 114pp. Good. $1 [287967]

Brown, Charles Reynolds. __These Twelve: A Study in Temperament__. The Century
Co.. 1926. Hardcover with dust jacket. 278pp. G/G $2.5 [309435]



Brown, David & David Fuller; foreword by P.D. James. __Signs of Grace: Sacraments
in Poetry & Prose__. Morehouse. 1995. Hardcover with dust jacket. 178pp. NF/NF
$6.5 [138958]

Brown, G. Thompson. __Face to Face: Meditations on the Life Everlasting . Geneva.
2001. Paperback. 123pp. Very good. $2.5 [344488]

Brown, John. __John Bunyan: His Life, Times and Work, 3rd edition__. Wipf & Stock.
2007. Paperback. 504pp. New reprint edition; previously published by Wm. Ibister
Ltd., 1887. $45 [W52195]

Brown, Margaret. _ Behold Thy Family__. Seabury. 1953. Library buckram. 62pp.
Good; ex-library. Rebound in red library buckram. $11 [378244]

Broyles, Anne . _ Journaling: A Spirit Journey__. Upper Room. 1992. Paperback.
141pp. Underlining, creased pages. $1 [175365]

Brussat, Frederic & Mary Ann. __ Spiritual Legacy: Reading the Sacred in Everyday
Life__. Scribner. 1996. Hardcover with dust jacket. 608pp. VG/VG. $11 [259946]

Brussat, Frederic and Mary Ann. __ Spiritual Literacy: Reading the Sacred in Everyday
Life__. Touchstone / Simon & Schuster. 1996. Paperback. 608pp. Good; slight foxing.
$5 [A359378]

Brussat, Frederic and Mary Ann Brussat. __ Spiritual Literacy: Reading the Sacred in
Everyday Life__. Simon & Schuster. 1996. Paperback. 608pp. Some underlining,
foxing. $2.5 [348792]

Brustat, August W.. __ Partnership with God__. Kaufmann. 1947. Hardcover. 112pp.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [702478]

Bruyere, Cecile; trans. by the Benedictines of Stanbrook. __ The Spiritual Life & Prayer
According to Holy Scripture & Monastic Tradition__. Wipf and Stock Publishers. 2002.
Paperback. 434pp. New book. Previously published by London & Leamington, 1900.
$39 [W02623]

Buchanan, Colin O. ed.. __Modern Anglican Liturgies, 1958-1968__. SPCK / Grove
Books. 1968. Hardcover with dust jacket. 379pp. Foxing, chipped dust jacket. $20
[298941]

Biichner, Arno und Siegfried Fornacon (Hrsg.). _ Lieder unserer Kirche. Eine
Handreichung zum Evangelischen Kirchengesangbuch von Johannes Kulp [Handbuch
zum Evangelischen Kirchengesangbuch, Sonderband]__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.
1958. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 642pp. Good; slightly shaken. $22 [325797]



Bunge, Gabriel. __ Earthen Vessels: The Practice of Personal Prayer . Ignatius. 2002.
Paperback. 222pp. Very good. $8 [387325]

Bunyan, John. __A Golden Month__. Hodder & Stoughton, Edinburgh Press. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 37pp. Spine peeling, book plate. Pictorial cover,
frontispiece in color. $22 [384002]

Bunyan, John. _ Discourse Upon the Pharisee and Publican. Where in Several Weighty
Things are handled: As the Nature of Prayer, and of Obedience to the Law: Together with
the Way and Method of God's Free-Grace in Pardoning Penitent Sinners; by imputing
Christ's Righteousness to them. Twelfth Edition.__. London: John Marshall. n.d.. Full
leather. 166pp. Front board nearly detached. FFEP corner-clipped. Full leather, worn.
Heavy foxing. With stiff card-stock wrapper. Ex-library. $67 [398136]

Bunyan, John. __Pilgrim's Progress__. Penguin. 1987. Paperback. 295pp. Good. $1
[289801]

Bunyan, John. __ Pilgrim's Progress [Penguin Classics]__. Penguin. 1987. Paperback.
295pp. Very good. Edited with Introduction & notes by Roger Sharrock. $5 [377198]

Bunyan, John. __ Pilgrim's Progress from this World to That Which is to Come__.
Oxford. 1960. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 365pp. Very good; slight penciling. $37
[279917]

Bunyan, John. __Solomon's Temple Spiritualized__. Wipf & Stock. 2006. Paperback.
145pp. New book. Previously published in 1790. $18 [W26043]

Bunyan, John. _ The Holy War; and The Barren Fig-Tree (2 works boundas 1)__. .
n.d.. . 308, 66pp. Lacks title page, so publisher details are missing. Not in original
cover; rebound in amateur-made leather cover with cloth-tape spine. Foxing, otherwise
pages are in good condition. $16 [255223]

Bunyan, John. _ The Holy War: Annotated Companion to The Pilgrim's Progress__.
Pickwick. 2012. Paperback. 301pp. New book. Edited by Daniel V. Runyon. $37
[W75018]

Bunyan, John. __The Pilgrim's Progress__. Collins. . Vinyl. 382pp. Yellowed pages
else good. Bound in blue vinyl with slip case. $2.5 [VL0953]

Bunyan, John; edited by Isaac Beeman. __A Selection from the Works of that Eminent
Servant of Christ, Mr. John Bunyan, vol.I__. London: T. Bensley. 1827. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 479pp. Worn cover, shaken, foxing, worn board corners. $30 [335584]



Burgess, Francis. __The Teaching and Accompaniment of Plainsong__. Novello & Co..
1914. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 83pp. Faded, worn, and bowed boards, shaken.
Foxing, penciling. $15 [343460]

Burgess, Francis ed.. __ The Plainchant Gradual (2 vols.)__. Wantage: Imprinted at the
Convent of S. Mary the Virgin. 1946. Paperback. 251pp. Ex-library, slightly yellowed
pages. $15 [366479]

Burgess, Francis ed.. __The Plainchant Gradual, Part II Easter to Advent__. Wantage:
Imprinted at the Convent of S. Mary the Virgin. 1948. Paperback. 251pp. Faded wraps,
repaired with black binding tape and foxing. Ex-library. $5 [VL7530]

Burgess, Francis; R.L. Shields eds.. __Plainchant Gradual, Part III: Common of Saints
and Votive Masses__. S. Mary's Press. 1952. Paperback. pp. Ex-library. Creased spine
and wraps, part of bottom spine torn away, bent corners. $5 [381949]

Burgess, Francis; R.L. Shields eds.. __Plainchant Gradual, Part IV: Proper of Saints__.

S.Mary's Press. 1953. Paperback. 155pp. Ex-library. Creased spine, otherwise good.
$5 [381929]

Burke, John. __ Companion to the Prayer of Christians: Reflections & Personal
Prayers__. Liturgical Press. 1995. Paperback. 83pp. Very good. $1 [281097]

Burne, Kathleen E. ed.. __Life and Letters of Father Andrew__. A.R. Mowbray. 1956.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 259pp. Foxing, faded cover, slightly bowed boards, shaken.
$11 [329377]

Burne, Kathleen E. ed.. _ Love's Fulfilment: An Anthology from the Writings of Father
Andrew__. A.R.Mowbray. 1957. Hardcover with dust jacket. 192pp. VG/G, chipped
dust jacket. $1 [219358]

Burridge, Richard A.. __ Faith Odyssey: A Journey through Lent__. Eerdmans. 2001.
Paperback. 226pp. Very good. $2.5 [A328564]

Burridge, Richard A.. __ Faith Odyssey: A Journey through Lent__. Eerdmans. 2001.
Paperback. 226pp. New $9 [A201696]

Bushong, Ann Brooke. __A Guide to the Lectionary__. Seabury. 1978. Paperback.
206pp. Good; faded spine. $5 [392250]

Butcher, Carmen Acevedo. _ Man of Blessing: A Life of St. Benedict__. Paraclete.
2006. Hardcover with dust jacket. 100pp. G/G. Highlighting, thumbed, else sound. This
is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U23840]



Butcher, John Beverley. _ Telling the Untold Stories: Encounters with Resurrected
Jesus__. Trinity. 2000. Paperback. 163pp. New $9.66 [A217471]

Butler, Cuthbert. __Western Mysticism: The Teaching of Ss. Augustine, Gregory and
Bernard on Contemplation and the Contemplative Life__. Constable & Co.. 1922.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 344pp. Ex-library, penciling, rebound in blue buckram. $8
[377161]

Butler, Dom Cuthbert. _ Benedictine Monachism: Studies in Benedictine Life and
Rule__. Wipf & Stock. 2005. Paperback. 424pp. New book. Previously published by
Longmans, Green & Co., 1924, $41 [W24209]

Butler, Dom Cuthbert. _ Ways of Christian Life: Old Spirituality for Modern Men__.
Sheed & Ward. 1932. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 256pp. Ex-library, shaken, spine
peeling. $5 [392903]

Buttrick, George A.. __So We Believe, So We Pray__. Abingdon. 1951. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 256pp. Foxing, chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [A323145]

Buttrick, George A.. _ The Beatitudes: A Contemporary Meditation__. Abingdon.
1968. Hardcover with dust jacket. 63pp. VG/VG $2.5 [323124]

Byars, Ronald P.. __Lift Your Hearts on High: Eucharistic Prayer in the Reformed
Tradition__. W/JKP. 2005. Paperback. 138pp. Very good. $11 [339753]

Byington, Edwin. __Quest for Experience in Worship__. Doubleday Doran. 1929.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 211pp. VG/DJ chipped torn $6.5 [201797]

Byrne, Lavinia. __Sharing the Vision: The Spirtual Lessons of the Religious Life__.
Cowley. 1989. Paperback. 101pp. Very good. $2.5 [334319]

Byron, William J., S.J.. _ The 365 Days of Christmas: Keeping the Wonder of It All
Evergreen__. Wipf & Stock. 2003. Paperback. 96pp. New book. Previously published
by Paulist Press, 1996. $14 [W43178]

Cady, Susan; Marian Ronan, and Hal Taussig. _ Wisdom's Feast: Sophia in Study and
Celebration (A revised and expanded edition of _Sophia: The Future of Feminist
Spirituality_)__. Harper & Row. 1989. Paperback. 228pp. Good; lower corners
slightly bumped. $2.5 [304487]

Calhoun, David B.. __Grace Abounding: The Life, Books, and Influence of John
Bunyan__. Christian Focus. 2005. Paperback. 223pp. Near fine. $11 [264788]



Callahan, Sidney. __A Retreat with Mary of Magdala and Augustine__. St. Anthony
Messenger Press. 1997. Paperback. 146pp. Some pen underlining, else sound. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U21231]

Callahan, Sidney. __ The Magnificat: The Prayer of Mary__. Seabury. n.d.. Paperback.
103pp. Ex-library, scuffed wrappers; else good. $2.5 [323721]

Callanan, John. __God in All Things: The Spiritual Exercises of Anthony de Mello__.
Doubleday. 1993. Hardcover with dust jacket. 127pp. VG/VG $1 [290441]

Callen, Barry. __ Authentic Spirituality__. Baker. 2001. Paperback. 272pp.
Discounted new copy. This book is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $15.2 [MN0040]

Callewaert, C.. __ Breviarii Romani Liturgia [Liturgicae Institutiones, Tractatus
Secundus]__. Car. Beyaert. 1931. Paperback. 308pp. Ex-library, foxing, lower corners
bent. $27 [310522]

Caltagirone, Carmen L.. __ Friendship as Sacrament__. Alba House. 1988. Paperback.
99pp. Very good. $1 [270473]

Calvin, John; edited by William E. Keesecker. __A Calvin Reader: Reflections on
Living_ . Westminster. 1985. Paperback. 144pp. Extensive underlining and
highlighting, creased wrappers. $5 [376020]

Camara, Dom Helder. __Questions for Living__. Orbis. 1987. Paperback. 100pp.
Very good. $1 [198875]

Camara, Helder; Dinah Livingstone, trans.. __Desert Is Fertile, The__. Orbis. 1974.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 61pp. Some penciling. Slightly shaken. End papers
yellowed. $1 [265922]

Cameron, W.A.. _ The Potter's Wheel. . McClelland and Steward. 1927. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 255pp. G/G. Foxing, spine a bit cocked, otherwise sound with clean
text. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $11

[U19867]

Campbell, Alexander. __ Pilgrim Prayers for Mealtime__. Wipf & Stock. 2009.
Paperback. 127pp. New book. Previously published by Pilgrim Press, 2003. $16
[W85752]

Campbell, Camille. __ Meditations with Teresa of Avila__. Bear & Co.. 1985.
Paperback. 142pp. Good; faded spine. $1 [291451]



Campbell, Ernest T.. __Where Cross the Crowded Ways: Prayers of a City Pastor__.
Association Press. 1973. Paperback. 96pp. Good; faded spine. $5 [369810]

Campbell, RJ.. __The Story of Christmas__. Collins. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
275pp. Foxing, faded cover. $5 [376123]

Cant, Reginald. __ Heart in Pilgrimage: A Study in Christian Prayer . Harper. 1961.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 147pp. Ex-library, shaken, spine cloth slightly torn. $5
[389174]

Canterbury Shakers. __ Shaker Hymnal . Canterbury Shakers. [1908] 1961.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 273pp. Slight yellowing. Chipped & rubbed dust jacket.
$22 [301015]

Capalbo, Battistina ed. Foreword by Elaine Storkey. _ Praying with Saint Teresa__.
Eerdmans. 1997. Paperback. 92pp. Good; upper corners bumped. $2.5 [344696]

Card, Michael. _ Immanuel: Reflections on the Life of Christ__. Nelson. 1990.
Paperback. 224pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $2.5 [U10542]

Card, Michael. __Scribbling in the Sand: Christ and Creativity__. IVP. 2002.
Paperback. 167pp. Discounted new book. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $10.4 [MN8048]

Cardine, Eugene. __Beginning Studies in Gregorian Chant__. G.I.A. Publications.
1988. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 74pp. Good; some penciling. $20 [358633]

Carey, George. __Spiritual Journey__. Morehouse. 1994. Paperback. 148pp. Good;
curled edges. $5 [367752]

Carletti, Sandro. __ Guide to the Catacomb of St. Callistus, Third Edition__. Pontifical
Commission of Sacred Archaeology. 1983. Paperback. 55pp. Ink underlining. Photos
by Vincenzo Biolghini. Edited by Imelda Cowdrey. $5 [396811]

Carlisle, Thomas John. __ Beginning with Mary: Women of the Gospels in Portrait__.
Eerdmans. 1986. Paperback. 100pp. Very good. $1 [290364]

Carlozzi, Carl G.. __Through Life's Window__. Church Hymnal Corporation. 1989.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 91pp. G/G, stained edges. $1 [280910]

Carmody, John. _ Toward a Male Spirituality__. Twenty-Third Publications. 1990.
Paperback. 117pp. Very good. $1 [281991]



Carmondy, John. __ Progressive Pilgrim: The Challenge of Living Religiously Today__.
Fides. 1980. Paperback. 215pp. VG $.5 [203656]

[Carnegie, Georgina Maria] Countess of Northesk. __ The Sheltering Vine- Sequel__.
Hatchard & Co.. 1866. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 364pp. Sunned cover, spine marked,
lightly bumped corners. $14.33 [214857]

Carnevali, Vito. __Missa 'Stella Matutina'__. J. Fischer & Bro.. 1924. Pamphlet. 27pp.
Stapled booklet. Wrappers torn and chipped. Ink markings. $3 [358588]

Carney, Glandion & William Long. _ Longing for God: Prayer and the Rhythms of
Life__. IVP. 1993. Paperback. 232pp. Very good. $2.5 [345680]

Carney, Glandion and Long, William. __Longing for God: Prayer and the Rhythms of
Life_ . IVP. 1993. Paperback. 232pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [U11247]

Carr, Wesley. __ Tested by the Cross__. Fount / HarperCollins. 1992. Paperback.
175pp. Good; foxing. $5 [367828]

Carretto, Carlo. __And God Saw that It Was Good__. Orbis. 1999. Paperback. 142pp.
Very good. $5 [369629]

Carretto, Carlo. __Blessed are You Who Believed__. Orbis. 1983. Paperback. 85pp.
Good; ex-library $2.5 [333566]

Carretto, Carlo. __God's Name is Love__. New City Press. 1996. Paperback. 133pp.
Slight pen underlining, otherwise good. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24618]

Carretto, Carlo. __I Sought and I Found: My Experience of God and of the Church__.
Orbis. 1984. Hardcover with dust jacket. 154pp. Ex-library. Good condition. $5
[397215]

Carretto, Carlo. __I, Francis__. Orbis. 1982. Hardcover with dust jacket. 125pp. G/G
$2.5 [334342]

Carretto, Carlo. __In Search of the Beyond__. Orbis. 1975. Hardcover with dust jacket.
175pp. Ex-library. Shaken. $5 [397195]

Carretto, Carlo. __Journey Without End__. Ave Maria Press. 1989. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 135pp. VG/G. Translated by Alan Neame. $5 [397211]

Carretto, Carlo. __Letters From the Desert__. Orbis. 1972. Hardcover with dust jacket.
146pp. Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. $5 [397196]



Carretto, Carlo. __Love is for Living__. Orbis. 1976. Hardcover with dust jacket.
158pp. VG/G. Ex-library, else good. $5 [391285]

Carretto, Carlo. __Summoned By Love__. Orbis. 1978. Hardcover with dust jacket.
143pp. Ex-library, good condition. Translated by Alan Neame. $5 [397693]

Carretto, Carlo. __The Desert in the City__. Crossroad. 1982. Paperback. 106pp.
Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5
[U15260]

Carretto, Carlo; Alan Neame, trans.. __Journey Without End__. Ave Maria Press. 1989.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 135pp. VG/G. Dust jacket rubbed. $1 [288454]

Carse, James P.. __ Breakfast at the Victory: Mysticism of Ordinary Experience__.
Harper. 1994. Hardcover with dust jacket. 203pp. VG/VG $1 [185184]

Carter, Edward. __Spirituality for Modern Man__. Fides. 1971. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 208pp. Chipped dust jacket, musty. $2.5 [333520]

Carter, T.T.. __Spiritual Instructions: The Holy Eucharist__. J. Masters. 1897.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 196pp. Ex-library, foxing. $11 [312437]

Casey, Michael. __Strangers to the City: Reflections on the Beliefs and Values of the
Rule of Saint Benedict__. Paraclete. 2005. Paperback. 212pp. New book. $15
[EN1095]

Casey, Michael. __ Strangers to the City. Reflections on the Beliefs and Values of the
Rule of Saint Benedict__. Paraclete Press. 2005. Paperback. 212pp. Very good. $5
[390390]

Casey, Michael. __Toward God: The Ancient Wisdom of Western Prayer__. Triumph
Books. 1996. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 180pp. Very good. $5 [383258]

Casey, Michael. __Towards God: The Western Tradition of Contemplation __. Collins
Dove. 1990. Paperback. 179pp. Damp Stained Pages, else good. $2.5 [VL0374]

Cassidy, Sheila; foreword by Jean Vanier. __ Sharing Darkness: The Spirituality of
Caring__. Orbis. 1991. Paperback. 177pp. Good. $1 [292629]

Cassidy, Sheila; foreword by Jean Vanier. __ Sharing the Darkness: The Spirituality of
Caring__. Orbis. 1991. Paperback. 177pp. Good; underlining. $1 [291458]

Castle, Tony. ___Hodder Book of Christian Prayers__. Hodder & Stoughton. 1987.
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dampwarped. $3 [389637]
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dust jacket. 595pp. Very good; dust jacket slightly torn. $22 [229697]
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Coburn, John B.. __Prayer and Personal Religion__. Westminster. 1957. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 96pp. VG/G $5 [374563]

Coburn, John B.. __ Prayer and Personal Religion [Layman's Theological Library] .
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Daly, Lowrie J. and Mary Virgene Daly. _ Meditations from Advent to Lent__. Sheed
and Ward. 1966. Hardcover with dust jacket. 236pp. G/G $2.5 [333466]

Danaher, James P.. __ Contemplative Prayer: A Theology for the Twenty-First
Century__. Cascade Books. 2011. Paperback. 138pp. New book. $18 [W75995]

Daniel-Rops. __ Mystiques de France. Nouvelle édition revue et augmentée .
Buchet/Chastel. 1958. Paperback. 327pp. Good; ex-library. $2.5 [328700]

Daniele Rops. __Leben Christi in der Malerei__. Emil Vollmer. n.d.. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. pp. Faded boards, lightly bumped corners, ex-library. $1 [217476]

Danna, Elizabeth. __From Gethsemane to Pentecost: A Passion Study__. Wipf &
Stock. 2011. Paperback. 153pp. New copy. $19 [W98357]

Dark, Sidney. __Lift Up Your Hearts: An Anthology of Encouragement__. Eyre &
Spottiswoode. 1942. Hardcover with dust jacket. 175pp. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [702484]

Date, Henry ed.. _ Pentecostal Hymns, 3 and 4 Combined__. Hope Publishing Co..
1902. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. pp. Worn cover with broken hinges; foxing. $2.5
[329950]

Daujat, Jean. __ Prayer [Twentieth Century Encyclopedia of Catholicism]__. Hawthorn.
1964. Hardcover with dust jacket. 157pp. Ex-library, else good. $2.5 [331146]

Daves, Michael. __Come With Faith: Communion Meditations for Use Throughout the
Year__. Abingdon. 1965. Hardcover with dust jacket. 159pp. Underlining, dust jacket
slightly chipped. $1 [230790]



Daves, Michael. __Meditations on Early Christian Symbols__. Abingdon. 1964.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 159pp. Ex-library, worn cover. $1 [187467]

Davies, Horton ed.. __The Communion of Saints: Prayers of the Famous__. Eerdmans.
1990. Paperback. 154pp. Very good. $2.5 [327360]

Davies, J.G.. __A Select Liturgical Lexicon__. John Knox. 1965. Paperback. 146pp.
Faded and creased spine, upper corners slightly bent. $2.5 [333705]

Davies, J.G.. __Holy Week: A Short History [Ecumenical Studies in Worship, No.
11]__. John Knox. 1963. Paperback. 82pp. Creased and faded spine, and underlining.
$2.5 [VL3818]

Davies, J.G., Cope, G.F., and Tyler, D.A.. __ An Experimental Liturgy [Ecumenical
Studies in Worship, No. 3]__. John Knox. 1958. Paperback. 72pp. wrappers soiled,
occasional penciling $.5 [202033]

Davies, J.G.; G.F. Cope & D.A. Tytler. __An Experimental Liturgy [Ecumenical
Studies in Worship, No. 3]__. John Knox. 1958. Paperback. 72pp. Faded wrappers,
otherwise good. $2.5 [333494]

Davies, John. __A Song for Every Morning: Dedication and Defiance with St Patricks
Breastplate__. Canterbury Press. 2008. Hardcover. 79pp. VG. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24626]

Davies, Oliver; foreword by Rowan Williams. _ God Within: The Mystical Tradition of
Northern Europe__. Paulist. 1988. Paperback. 224pp. Underlining, creased spine. $1
[287358]

Davies, Philip R. ed.. __Yours Faithfully: Virtual Letters from the Bible__. Equinox.
2004. Paperback. 157pp. Very good. $12 [338455]

Davis, Charles ed.. ___English Spiritual Writers__. Sheed & Ward. 1961. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 233pp. Good; ex-library. $2.5 [332182]

Davison, Archibald T.. __Church Music: Illusion and Reality__. Harvard. 1960.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 148pp. G/VG, foxing. $2.5 [350972]

Davison, Archibald T.. _ Protestant Church Music in America__. E.C. Schirmer Music
Co.. 1954. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 182pp. Good; slightly faded cover. $2.5
[352594]

Daw, Carl P. Jr. ed.. __Breaking the Word__. Church Hymnal Corporation. n.d..
Hardcover with dust jacket. 201pp. Very shaken, lacks title page. $5 [369851]



Dawn, Marva. _ I'm Lonely, Lord - How Long? The Psalms for Today__. Guideposts.
1983. Hardcover with dust jacket. 240pp. VG/G $7.67 [165288]

Dawn, Marva J; edited by Karen Dismer. _ Morning by Morning: Daily Meditations
from the Writings of Marva J. Dawn__. Eerdmans. 2001. Paperback. 395pp. Creased
wrappers, lower corners badly creased. $3 [354877]

Day, Albert Edward. __Autobiography of Prayer__. Harper. 1952. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 223pp. Some underlining, good otherwise. $1 [274821]

Day, Dorothy. _ Long Loneliness: The Autobiography of Dorothy Day__. Harper.
1981. Paperback. 288pp. Ex-library. Half-title nearly detached. Else good. Intro. by
Daniel Berrigan. $5 [398243]

Day, Dorothy. __Meditations__. Newman Press. 1970. Paperback. 81pp. Good. $2.5
[VLO075]

Day, Dorothy. _ The Dorothy Day Book: A Selection from Her Writings and Readings.
Edited by Margaret Quigley and Michael Garvey, illustrated by Ade Bethune.__.
Templegate. 1982. Hardcover with dust jacket. 124pp. G/G, ex-library. $5 [388018]

Day, Dorothy; edited by Margaret Quigley and Michael Garvey. _ The Dorothy Day
Book__. Templegate. 1982. Hardcover with dust jacket. 124pp. G/G $2.5 [332197]

de Barzia, Josepho und Zambrana. __Christ-enfriger Seelen-Wecker / Oder Lehrreiche
Predigen / iiber absonderliche Stellen der H. Schrifft/ Zu disem Zihl und End
eingerichtet/ Dass der Siinder in sich selbsten gehe / den geféahrlichen Schlaff der Siinden
tiberwinde / und sich zu wahrer Buss enfrig und zeitlich aufmuntere. En ziven Biicher
abgetheilt / Mit weitlauffiger Unleitung Wie alle und sede Predigen auf die Evangelia der
Fasten und des Advents zu gebrauchen... Anderer Theil . Auspurg & Dillingen: In
Verlag Johann Caspar Bencards. 1715. Vellum. 558, (92)pp. Folio. Tooled vellum,
with raised bands, and remnants of clasp closure hardware. Ex-library, foxing, stains
(especially affecting back end papers and last few pages). Back end papers are badly
water stained and torn, with some mildew traces. Slight worming does not affect text.
$127 [357691]

de Bertodano, Teresa . __Soul Searchers : an anthology of spiritual journeys__.
Eerdmans. 2001. Hardcover with dust jacket. 255pp. New copy. $13.5 [EN0202]

de Candole, Henry. __Christian Use of the Psalms__. A.R. Mowbray. 1955. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 83pp. Musty. $2.5 [344847]

de Dietrich, Suzanne. __And He is Lifted Up: Meditations on the Gospel of John__.
Westminster. 1969. Paperback. 171pp. Very good. $2.5 [323338]



de Dietrich, Suzanne de. __Free Men: Meditations on the Bible Today__. SCM. 1961.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 127pp. Good. $.5 [178578]

de Dreuille, Mayeul. __The Rule of Saint Benedict: A Commentary in Light of World
Ascetic Traditions__. Newman Press. 2002. Hardcover with dust jacket. 377pp.
VG/VG $15 [388202]

de la Bedoyere, Michael. __Francois de Sales__. Collins. 1960. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 256pp. VG/G $5 [374438]

de la Croix, Paul-Marie. __ The Biblical Spirituality of St. John__. Alba House. 1966.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 425pp. G/G, chipped dust jacket, cocked spine. $9
[382605]

de Marco, Angelus A.. _ Key to the New Liturgical Constitution: An Alphabetical
Analysis__. Desclee Co.. 1964. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 132pp. Slightly chipped
dust jacket. Cocked spine. Else sound. $5 [396328]

De Mello, Anthony. __Contact with God: Retreat Conferences__. Loyola University
Press. 1991. Paperback. 207pp. Pencil underlining to a few pages, else good. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [U14001]

de Parvillez, Alphonse. __Joy in the Face of Death__. Desclee. 1963. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 254pp. Ex-library, worn cover. $2.5 [341599]

De Robeck, Nesta. __Saint Francis: The Herald of the Great King (The Life of St.
Francis of Assisi)__. Casa Editrice Francescana. . Paperback. 127pp. Dampstaining to
upper fore-edge/wrapper, edge-worn spine. $2.5 [CR2222]

de Robeck, Nesta. _ The Life of St. Francis of Assisi__. Casa Editrice Francescana.
1975. Paperback. 127pp. Very good. $5 [373182]

de Sales, Francis. __Finding God Wherever You Are: Selected Spiritual Writings__.
New City Press. 2000. Paperback. 155pp. Good; upper corners bent. Introduced and
edited by Joseph F. Power. $5 [391365]

de Sales, Francis. __Francis de Sales: Finding God Wherever You Are. Selected
Spiritual Writings__. New City Press. 1993. Paperback. 159pp. Very good. $5
[357119]

de Sales, Francis. __Introduction to the Devout Life, 2nd edition, revised__. Harper.
1965. Paperback. 258pp. Good; concave spinel Translated and edited by John K. Ryan.
$5 [391356]



de Sales, Francis; trans. by the Very Rev. Canon Mackey, O.S.B.. __Letters to Persons
in Religion [Library of St. Francis de Sales, vol. IV]__. Burns & Oates. 1909.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 443pp. Foxing, back cover stained. $22 [299960]

de Sales, Francois. __Oeuvres Completes de Francois de Sales: Introduction a la vie
Dévote, Tome I__. Publisher not indicated. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 168pp.
Ex-library, foxing. $5 [392309]

De Vinck, José. _ The Words of Jesus__. Alleluia Press. 1977. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 328pp. Very good. $2.5 [336954]

de Waal, Esther. __ Every Earthly Blessing__. Servant. 1991. Paperback. 148pp.
Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5
[U15848]

de Waal, Esther. __Seeking God: The Way of St. Benedict__. Liturgical Press. 1984.
Paperback. 160pp. Very good. $5 [375457]

De Waal, Esther (Foreword by Kathleen Norris). __Seeking God: The Way of St.
Benedict__. Liturgical Press. 1984. Paperback. 160pp. Good; faded wrappers. $2.5
[344231]

de Waal, Esther, ed.. __Celtic Vision: Prayers, Blessings, Songs and Invocations from
the Gaelic Tradition__. Liguori/ Triumph. 2001. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 171pp.
Cocked spine. Else good. Gift inscription. $5 [396334]

Deal, William. __Pilgrim Who Made Progress: Life Story of John Bunyan, Author of
the Pilgrim's Progress__. Good News Publishers. 1994. Paperback. 160pp. Very good.
$1 [219879]

Dean, Eric. __Saint Benedict for the Laity__. Liturgical Press. 1989. Paperback.
104pp. Very good. $2.5 [320625]

Dean, Eric. __St. Benedict For the Laity__. The Liturgical Press. 1989. Paperback.
104pp. Good. $2.5 [CR2069]

Deane, Anthony C.. __ Our Father: A Study of the Lord's Prayer__. George H. Doran.
n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 159pp. Ex-library. Pencil underlining. Cover rubbed,
corner bumped. $5 [361116]

Dear, John. _ Living Peace: A Spirituality of Contemplation and Action__. Image.
2004. Paperback. 226pp. Some underlining, curled edges. $5 [376213]

Dearborn, Tim. __ Taste and See: Awakening Our Spiritual Senses__. IVP. 1996.
Paperback. 137pp. Near fine. $1 [289759]



Deen, Edith. __Great Women of the Christian Faith__. Harper. 1959. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 428pp. Very good. $2.5 [324355]

Deever, Philip O.. __Lending the Parables Our Ears: Toward a Meaningful Experience
with the Gospel Parables__. Tidings. 1975. Paperback. 148pp. Foxing to page edges.
Else sound. $1 [259487]

Deiss, Lucien. __It's the Lord's Supper: The Eucharist of Christians__. Paulist. 1976.
Paperback. 157pp. Very good. $2.5 [VL4602]

Deiss, Lucien. __Mary, Daughter of Sion__. Liturgical Press. 1972. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 220pp. Ink underlining, chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [332634]

Dekar, Paul R.. __Thomas Merton: Twentieth-Century Wisdom for Twenty-First-
Century Living__. Cascade Books. 2011. Paperback. 242pp. New book. $29
[W89705]

Dekar, Paul R.. __Thomas Merton: Twentieth-Century Wisdom for Twenty-First-
Century Living__. Lutterworth. 2012. Paperback. 242pp. Very good. Foreword by
Paul M. Pearson. $11 [396945]

Delaney, John J. ed.. __Saints for All Seasons__. Doubleday. 1978. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 205pp. Ex-library, slightly shaken. $1 [274596]

Delaney, John J., ed.. __ Saints Are Now: Eight Portraits of Modern Sanctity (Complete
& Unabridged)__. Image. 1981. Paperback. 222pp. Soiling to page edges. Text is
clean. Faded spine. Mass-market paperback. $1 [234148]

Delatte, Paul. _ Commentary on the Rule of St. Benedict . Wipf & Stock. 2000.
Paperback. 524pp. New book. Previously published by The Archabbey Press, 1921.
$47 [W04603]

DelBene, Ron; with Mary and Herb Montgomery. __ Alone with God: A Guide for
Personal Retreats (Breath of Life Series)__. Wipf & Stock. 2005. Paperback. 127pp.
New book. Previously published by Upper Room Books, 1992. $16.95 [W24292]

DelBene, Ron; with Mary and Herb Montgomery. __ Alone with God: A Guide for
Personal Retreats. Workbook for Daily Use, and in Groups (Breath of Life Series)__.
Wipf & Stock. 2005. Paperback. 144pp. New book. Previously published by Upper
Room Books, 1996. $18 [W24308]

DelBene, Ron; with Mary and Herb Montgomery. _ The Breath of Life: A Simple Way
to Pray (Breath of Life Series)__. Wipf & Stock. 2005. Paperback. 110pp. New book.
Previously published by Upper Room Books, 1992. $15 [W23493]



DelBene, Ron; with Mary and Herb Montgomery. _ The Breath of Life: A Simple Way
to Pray. Workbook for Daily Use, and in Groups (Breath of Life Series)__ . Wipf &
Stock. 2005. Paperback. 129pp. New book. Previously published by Upper Room
Books, 1996. $18 [W22328]

Delehaye, Pere H.. __Legends of the Saints: An Introduction to Hagiography__ . Notred
Dame. 1961. Paperback. 241pp. Good. Introduction by Richard J. Schoeck. Translated
by V.M. Crawford. $2.5 [345141]

Dell'Isola, Frank, ed.. _ Thomas Merton: A Bibliography__. Farrar, Straus & Cudahy.
1956. Hardcover with dust jacket. 116pp. Slightly chipped & faded dust jacket. Else
good. $5 [397386]

Delorme, M.. __ Saint Francois de Sales Peint Par les Dames de la Visitation, ses
contermporaines; suivide L'Annee de Saint Francois de Sales, ou un fait de la vie de ce
Saint Eveque, offert au lecteur pour chaque jour du mois, par les Dames de la
Visitation__. Lyon: Pelagaud et Lesne. 1840. . 248pp. In simple, worn leather binding.
Ex-library, foxing. Otherwise, in good condition overall. $18.66 [155882]

Dennett, Edward. __God's Way of Peace__. G. Morrish. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 46pp. Lacks ffep, otherwise good. $2.5 [335655]

Dentan, Robert C.. __The King and His Cross__. Seabury. 1965. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 178pp. Chipped dj. Yellowed. Else good. $1 [KS0903]

Denton, Jean ed.. __Good is the Flesh: Body, Soul, and Christian Faith__. Morehouse.
2005. Paperback. 161pp. Very good. $5 [390549]

Denzinger, Hendricus. __Ritus Orientalium (2 vols in 1)__. Akademische Druck. 1961.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 500, 554pp. Ex-library, lower corners bumped; otherwise
good. $127 [295713]

Desplanques, F.. __Living the Mass__. Newman. 1960. Hardcover with dust jacket.
180pp. Faded dust jacket, stained and bowed boards, stained end papers, musty, ex-
library. $2.5 [333997]

Deutsch, Alfred. __Bruised Reeds and other Stories__. Saint John's University Press.
1971. Hardcover with dust jacket. 213pp. VG/VG $2.5 [VL0900]

Dewar, Diana. __All for Christ: Some Twentieth Century Martyrs__. Oxford. 1980.
Paperback. 193pp. Title page loose, pages quite yellowed. $.5 [155066]

Dewey, M.B.. __ Life in Grace: Weekly Meditations__. Mowbrays. 1956. Paperback.
112pp. Good; stained spine. $8 [374380]



Diamond, Wilfrid. __ Dictionary of Liturgical Latin__. Wipf & Stock. 2008.
Paperback. 156pp. New book. Previously published by Bruce Publishing, 1961. $13
[W81907]

Dickey, James and Marvin Hayes. __ God's Images. The Bible: A New Vision__.
Seabury. 1978. Paperback. pp. Very good. $1 [289075]

Dicks, Russel L.. __Comfort Ye My People: A Manual of the Pastoral Ministry__.
Macmillan. 1947. Hardcover with dust jacket. 136pp. Ex-library, chipped dust jacket.
$5 [379748]

Diekmann, Godfrey. __Come, Let Us Worship [Benedictine Studies: 2]__. Helicon.
1964. Hardcover with dust jacket. 180pp. Water-damaged cover, chipped and stained
dust jacket. $2.5 [334288]

Dierkes, Karl-Michael. __ Studia Anglicana 1: Anglikanische Frommigkeit und Lehre
im Kirchenlied__. Paulinus-Verlag Trier. 1969. Hardcover with dust jacket. 346pp.
VG/G $39 [372386]

Diess, Lucien, ed.. __ Early Sources of the Liturgy__. Alba House. 1967. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 204pp. Foxing. Chipped dust jacket. Corners bumped. $5 [395980]

Dillenberger, Jane. __Style and Content in Christian Art__. Wipf & Stock. 2005.
Paperback. 240pp. New book. Previously published by Crossroad, 1986. $31
[W20706]

Dillow, Linda. __Calm My Anxious Heart__. Navpress. 2007. Paperback. 254pp.
Discounted new book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $12.79 [MN9892]

Dillow, Linda. _ My Journey to Contentment: A Companion Journal for Calm My
Anxious Heart__. Navpress. 2007. Hardcover. 143pp. Discounted new book. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $7.99 [MN9893]

Dinshaw, Nadier ed.. __One Man's Pleasure__. Caraf Publications. 1982. Paperback.
90pp. Underlining. $.5 [170703]

Dister, John E. S.J.; foreword by Walter J. Burghardt, S.J.. _ New Introduction to the
Spiritual Exercises of St. Ignatius__. Wipf & Stock. 2003. Paperback. 114pp. New
book. Previously published by Liturgical Press, 1993. $16 [W42744]

Dix, Morgan. __Instructions on the Religious Life, Given to the Sisters of Saint Mary...
to Which are Appended Letters of Spiritual Counsel__. Sisters of Saint Mary. 1900.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 449pp. Ex-library, very shaken, rubbed cover. $37
[377977]



Dmitri, Archbishop. __The Miracles of Jesus__. SVS Press. 1999. Paperback. 146pp.
Very good. $5 [392928]

Dobson, H.W. ed.. _ The Christian Year. Prayer-Book Collects for Every Sunday and
Holy Day of the Church's Year. With Epistles and Gospels as Translated by J.B.
Phllips__. Macmillan. 1963. Paperback. 311pp. Good; foxing. $2.5 [322407]

Dobson, Theodore E.. __Say but the Word: How the Lord's Supper Can Transform
Your Life__. Paulist. 1984. Hardcover with dust jacket. 123pp. VG/G $2.5 [332154]

Dodd, Brian J.. __ Praying Jesus' Way: A Guide For Beginners and Veterans__. IVP.
1997. Paperback. 129pp. Very good. $1 [289743]

Doerr, Nan Lewis and Virginia Stem Owens. __Praying with Beads: Daily Prayers for
the Christian Year__. Eerdmans. 2007. Paperback. 81pp. New copy. $9.5 [EN8689]

Doherty, Catherine de Hueck. _ Poustinia: Christian Spirituality of the East for Western
Man__. Ave Maria Press. 1979. Paperback. 216pp. Good. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [U13026]

Doherty, Catherine de Hueck. __ Strannik: The Call to Pilgrimage for Western Man__.
Ave Maria. 1978. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 84pp. Ex-library, musty. $2.5 [330716]

Don, Alan Campbell. __Scottish Book of Common Prayer, 1929: Notes on its Origin and
Growth, with Illustrations from Original Documents__. SPCK. 1949. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 52pp. Ex-library. Foxing. Faded & worn cover. $27 [394406]

Donne, John. __ The Day: An excerpt from the Prayer Before the Sermon preached by
John Donne, Dean of St. Paul's, London, at the Commemoration of the gracious Lady
Madalen Danvers, in the Parish Church of Chelsea, on 1 July 1627__. Episcopal Book
Club. 1967. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. [20]pp. Good; slightly sunned cover.
ustrated by Tom Goddard. $5 [373227]

Donne, John; edited by Anthony Raspa. __Devotions upon Emergent Occasions__.
McGill Queen's. 1975. Hardcover with dust jacket. 192pp. VG/G, chipped dust jacket.
$47 [278915]

Dooley, Lester M. ed.. __Discourses on the Holy Ghost: Devotional Readings for
Priests, Religious and Laity__. Joseph F. Wagner. 1942. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
248pp. Ex-library, shaken. $2.5 [333498]

Doran, Carol and Thomas H. Troeger. _ New Hymns for the Lectionary: To Glorify the
Maker's Name__. Oxford. 1986. Paperback. 132pp. Very good. $5 [385537]



Doran, Carol; Thomas H. Troeger. _ New Hymns for the Lectionary: To Glorify the
Maker's Name__. Oxford. 1986. Paperback. 132pp. Very good $5 [VL7511]

Dorff, Francis. __Simply Soulstirring: Writing as a Meditative Practice__. Paulist
Press. 1998. Hardcover with dust jacket. 93pp. VG/VG $2.5 [332251]

Dorsett, Lyle Wesley. __Bounds, E.M.: Man of Prayer: His Life and Selected
Writings__. Zondervan. 1991. Paperback. 253pp. VG. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24057]

Douglas, Charles Winfred ed.. _ Missa de Angelis: A General Service for the Holy
Eucharist, Adapted to the American Liturgy. Modern Notation, Voice Part Only [Saint
Dunstan Edition, Plainchant]__. Novello & Co.. 1955. Pamphlet. 9pp. Stapled
booklet. Foxing, slightly stained wrappers. $5 [381140]

Douglas, Charles Winfred ed.. _ Missa Marialis: A Festival Service for the Holy
Eucharist, Voice Part Only, Modern Notation [Saint Dunstan Edition, Plainchant]__.
Novello & Co.. 1948. Pamphlet. 9pp. Very good, stapled booklet. Church stamp on
front wrapper. $5 [381139]

Douglas, Deborah Smith. __ The Praying Life: Seeking God in All Things__.
Morehouse. 2003. Paperback. 116pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24029]

Douglas, Winfred. __Monastic Diurnal Noted, Music of Vespers, The Little Hours, and
Lauds of Greater Feasts, Adapted from the Original Plainsong__. Saint Mary's Convent.
[1952] 1960. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 543pp. Yellowed page edges, else good.
Former owner details. $27 [383078]

Douillet, Jacques. __What Is a Saint?__. Hawthorn Books. 1958. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 124pp. Ex-library. Good condition. $5 [381460]

Downey, Michael. __A Blessed Weakness: The Spirit of Jean Vanier and I'Arche__.
Harper. 1986. Hardcover with dust jacket. 131pp. G/G, ex-library. $5 [388728]

Doyle, Brendan. __Meditations with Julian of Norwich__. Bear & Co.. 1983.
Paperback. 135pp. Very good. $1 [285036]

Doyle, Brendan and Julian of Norwich. __Meditations with Julian of Norwich__. Bear
and Co.. 1983. Paperback. 135pp. Foxing, else good. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U15969]

Doyle, Charles Hugo. __Reflections on the Passion__. Bruce. 1957. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 93pp. Chipped and slightly torn dust jacket. $2.5 [VL1025]



Doyle, Eric. __St. Francis and the Song of Brotherhood__. Seabury. 1981. Paperback.
205pp. Good. $5 [378878]

Doyle, Leonard J. trans.. __St. Benedict's Rule for Monasteries__. Liturgical Press.
n.d.. Pamphlet. 100pp. Good, stapled booklet. $3 [381401]

Drake, F.W.. _ Spirit of Glory__. Longmans. 1961. Hardcover with dust jacket.
116pp. G/VG $1 [284991]

Drescher, John M.. _ Follow Me: Christian Discipleship for Today__. Wipf & Stock.
2002. Paperback. 175pp. New book. Previously published by Herald Press, 1971. $21
[W02364]

Drescher, John M.. _ Heartbeats: Emerging from Encounters in Prayer . Wipf &
Stock. 2002. Paperback. 158pp. New book. Previously published by Zondervan
Publishing House, 1970. $19 [W02548]

Drescher, John M.. __Spirit Fruit__. Herald Press. 1974. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
351pp. Underlining. $1 [223488]

Drescher, John M.. __ Testimony of Triumph: The Meaning of Christ's Words from the
Cross__. Wipf & Stock. 2002. Paperback. 95pp. New book. Previously published by
Zondervan Publishing House, 1980. $14 [W01237]

Dreyer, Elizabeth. __ Passionate Women: Two Medieval Mystics__. Paulist Press.
1989. Paperback. 89pp. Very good. $5 [366048]

Drummond, Henry. __ Greatest Thing in the World__. Collins. 1953. Leatherette.
317pp. Extensive ink & pencil underlining. Ex-library. Navy leatherette cover. $5
[379118]

Drummond, Henry. _ The Greatest Thing in the World__. Thomas Y. Crowell. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 32pp. Front hinge broken, foxing. $5 [376640]

Drury, John. __ Painting the Word: Christian Pictures and Their Meanings__. Yale.
2002. Paperback. 201pp. Cocked spine, corner bumped. Else good. $5 [396401]

Duck, Ruth C. ed.. _ Bread for the Journey: Resources for Worship__. United Church
Press. 1981. Paperback. 96pp. Good. $5 [359281]

Duckworth, Penelope. _ Mary: The Imagination of Her Heart__. Cowley. 2004.
Paperback. 152pp. Very good. Inscribed and signed by the author. $5 [369793]

Duffey, Felix D.. __With Anxious Care__. B. Herder. 1964. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 125pp. G/G, ex-library. $2.5 [332591]



Dukker, Chrysostom. __The Changing Heart: The penance-concept of St. Francis of
Assisi__. Franciscan Herald. 1959. Hardcover with dust jacket. 156pp. Ink
underlining, chipped dust jacket. $22 [297540]

Duncan, A.D.. _ Pray and Live__. SPCK. 1966. Paperback. 107pp. Good;
underlining, creased wrappers. $5 [391944]

Duncan, Geoffrey ed.. __Let Justice Roll Down: A Worship Resource for Lent, Holy
Week and Easter__. Pilgrim Press. 2003. Paperback. 293pp. Very good. $9 [339484]

Dunham, Laura. __Path of the Purified Heart: The Spiritual Journey of
Transformation__. Cascade Books. 2012. Paperback. 196pp. New book. $22
[W78743]

Dunne, John S.. __Reasons of the Heart: A Journey Into Solitude and Back Again into
the Human Circle__. Notre Dame. 1978. Paperback. 172pp. Very good. $1 [175568]

Dunne, John S.. __Reasons of the Heart: A Journey into Solitude and Back Again into
the Human Circle__. Notre Dame. 1978. Paperback. 172pp. Creased wraps. Else
good. $2.5 [346066]

Dunne, John S.. _ The Homing Spirit: A Pilgrimage of the Mind, of the Heart, of the
Soul__. Crossroad. 1987. Hardcover with dust jacket. 132pp. VG/VG $2.5 [331968]

Dunne, John S.. _ The Homing Spirit: A Pilgrimage of the Mind, of the Heart, of the
Soul.__. Crossroad. 1987. Hardcover with dust jacket. 132pp. Very good. $2.5
[VLO338]

Dunne, John S.. __The House of Wisdom: A Pilgrimage of the Heart__. Meyer Stone
Books. 1985. Paperback. 172pp. Very good $2.5 [334315]

Dunne, John S.. _ The Reasons of the Heart: A Journey Into Solitude and Back Again

into the Human Circle__. Notre Dame. 1978. Paperback. 172pp. Very good. $1
[290555]

Dunne, Tad. __Spiritual Exercises for Today: A Contemporary Presentation of the
Classic Spiritual Exercises of Ignatius Loyola__. Harper. 1991. Paperback. 176pp.
Very good. $5 [365827]

Dunne, Tad. __We Cannot Find Words: The Foundations of Prayer__. Dimension
Books. 1981. Hardcover with dust jacket. 112pp. VG/G, slightly faded dust jacket.
$2.5 [332963]

Duquoc, Christian ed.. __Opportunities for belief and behavior (Concilium #29)__.
Paulist . 1967. Hardcover with dust jacket. 176pp. VG/VG $.5 [414295]



Duquoc, Christian ed.. __Spirituality in the Secular City (Concilium #19)__. Paulist .
1966. Hardcover with dust jacket. 184pp. VG/VG $.5 [414294]

Durham, John. __Directed Silence: Studies in Christian Worship__. The Faith Press.
1964. Paperback. 132pp. Creased spine, else good. $2.5 [VL5670]

Diirig, Walter. __ Pietas Liturgica: Studien zum Frommigkeitsbegriff und zur
Gottesvorstellung der Abendldndischen Liturgie_ . Verlag Friedrich Pustet. 1958.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 244pp. Small surface stains on cover. Foxing to ffep. Else
good. $9 [310222]

Durka, Gloria. __ Praying with Hildegard of Bingen__. Saint Mary's Press. 1991.
Paperback. 114pp. Very good. $2.5 [351805]

Dwyer, Vincent. __Lift Your Sails: The Challenge of Being a Christian__. Continuum.
1999. Paperback. 169pp. Very good. $1 [280243]

Dyer, H. Page. __Brief Catholic Seed Truths as to the Catholic Church: Prayer,
Sacraments, Sin, & C. to be Learned by Heart__. H. Page Dyer. 1910. Pamphlet. 12pp.
Small pamphlet. Foxing, wrappers slightly torn. $1 [328129]

E.B.H.ed.; foreword by E. Lyttleton. __Prayers for Healing from the Ancient Liturgies
and Other Offices of the Church__. H.R. Allenson. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
96pp. Good. $2.5 [330968]

Eadie, Donald. __Grain in Winter: Reflections for Saturday People__. Wipf & Stock.
2012. Paperback. 172pp. New book. Previously published by Epworth Press, 1999.
$22 [W20044]

Eastman, Dick. _ No Easy Road: Inspirational Thoughts on Prayer__. Baker. 1991.
Paperback. 128pp. Very good. $.5 [152163]

Eastman, Dick. _ The Hour that Changes the World__. Chosen. 2002. Paperback.
147pp. Discounted New Book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $10 [MN22827]

Eck, Diana L.. _ Encountering God: A Spiritual Journey from Bozeman to Banaras__.
Beacon. 1992. Paperback. 259pp. Ink underlining. $1 [260884]

Eddy, Robert L. ed.. __ Pastoral Prayers Through the Year__. Charles Scribner's. 1959.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 191pp. Ex-library, otherwise sound. $2.5 [322556]

Edelman, Marian Wright. _ Guide My Feet: Prayers and Meditations on Loving &
Working for Children__. Beacon. 1995. Hardcover with dust jacket. 210pp. VG/VG
$1 [156254]



Edwards, Dan Thomas. __Study Guide to Prayer Book Spirituality_. Church Hymnal
Corporation. 1990. Paperback. 112pp. Good; faded spine. $5 [376084]

Edwards, Tilden. __All God's Children__. Abingdon. 1982. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 143pp. ink underlining, highlighting, notes in coversThis item is at our second
store. Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time. $2.5 [706644]

Edwards, Tilden. __ Living in the Presence: Disciplines for the Spiritual Heart .
Harper. 1987. Hardcover with dust jacket. 164pp. Ink underlining. $1 [256686]

Edwards, Tilden. __Living in the Presence: Disciplines for the Spiritual Heart . Harper
and Row. 1987. Hardcover with dust jacket. 164pp. VG/G. Signed with author's
inscription; DJ spine faded. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $5 [U14873]

Edwards, Tilden. __Spiritual Friend: Reclaiming the Gift of Spiritual Direction__.
Paulist. 1980. Paperback. 264pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U15163]

Eeles, F.C.. _ Traditional Ceremonial and Customs Connected with the Scottish Liturgy
[Alcuin Club Collections XVII]__. Longmans, Green & Co.. 1910. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 175pp. Good. Ex-library, rebound in green buckram. $37 [376793]

Egan, Harvey D.. __ Christian Mysticism: The Future of a Tradition__. Wipf & Stock.

1998. Paperback. 456pp. New copy. Previously published by Pueblo Publishing
Company, 1984. $44 [W01534]

Egermeier, Elsie E.. __John Wesley, the Christian Hero__. Warner Press. 1923.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 128pp. Good; ex-library. $5 [379046]

Ehrich, Thomas. __ With Scripture As My Compass: Meditations for the Journey__.
Abingdon. 2004. Paperback. 127pp. Good. $2.5 [318520]

Eimer, Robert D. and Sarah A. O'Malley. _ Dayspring from on High: Advent Prayer__.
Liturgical Press. 1999. Paperback. 71pp. Very good $1 [281109]

Ekenberg, Anders. __Lat Oss Be och Bekédnna: Trosbekédnnelserna och Herrns bon med
kommentarer av Anders Ekenberg__. Libris. 1996. Paperback. 166pp. Foxing,
otherwise good. $2.5 [307274]

Elder, E. Rozanne ed.. __ Praise No Less Than Charity: Studies in Honor of M.
Chrysogonus Waddell, Monk of Gethsemani Abbey [Cistercian Studies, 193]__.
Cistercian Publications. 2002. Paperback. 370pp. Very good. $15 [390757]



Elder, E. Rozanne ed.; intro. by Jean Leclercq. __Spirituality of Western Christendom__.
Cistercian Publications. 1976. Paperback. 217pp. Underlining. $11 [281469]

Elizabeth of the Trinity. _ Complete Works, vol. 2: Letters from Carmel__. ICS
Publications. 1984. Paperback. 375pp. Very good. $15 [358444]

Elizondo, Virgil. __Charity__. Orbis. 2008. Paperback. 141pp. Very good. $5
[374038]

Ellebracht, Mary Pierre. _ Remarks on the Vocabulary of the Ancient Orations in the
Missale Romanum__. Dekker & Van de Vegt N.V. Nijmegen. 1963. Paperback.
218pp. Good; slightly bumped corners. $37 [366125]

Ellinwood, Leonard. __ History of American Church Music__. Morehouse-Gorham Co..
1953. Hardcover with dust jacket. 274pp. Chipped dust jacket. Yellowed, foxing. $5
[385887]

Elliott, Hubert A., ed.. __Bible Words That Guide Me__. Grosset & Dunlap, Inc.. 1963.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 248pp. Very good. $1 [CR0065]

Elliott, Peter J.. __ Ceremonies of the Liturgical Year According to the Modern Roman
Rite. A Manual for Clergy and All Involved in Liturgical Missions__. Ignatius Press.
2002. Paperback. 238pp. Some underlining, else sound. $5 [389991]

Elliott, Peter J.. __ Ceremonies of the Modern Roman Rite: The Eucharist and the
Liturgy of the Hours__. Ignatius. 1995. Paperback. 360pp. Penciling, else sound. $10
[389061]

Elliott, William J.. __ Falling into the Face of God: Forty Days and Nights in the Judean
Desert__. W Publishing Co.. 2006. Hardcover with dust jacket. 303pp. G/G. Bumped
corners, slightly torn dust jacket. $10 [374042]

Ellis, William T.. __As the Shepherds Saw It__. W.A. Wilde. 1946. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 44pp. VG/G $1 [258658]

Ellsberg, Robert. __All Saints: Daily Reflections on Saints, Prophets and Witnesses for
Our Time__. Crossroad. 1997. Paperback. 581pp. New book. $29.95 [EN8099]

Emery, Pierre-Yves. __Communion of Saints__. Morehouse-Barlow. 1966. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 256pp. Damp-stain to boards & jacket. Heavy ink underlining. Shaken.
Chipped dust jacket. $11 [383681]

Emmerich, Anne Catherine. _ The Dolorous Passion of Our Lord Jesus Christ__. Tan
Books. 1983. Paperback. 382pp. Very good. $2.5 [309501]



Emmerich, Anne Catherine. __The Life of the Blessed Virgin Mary, from the Visions of
Anne Catherine Emmerich__. Templegate. 1954. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 383pp.
Foxing, slightly shaken. $16 [364774]

Emminghaus, Johannes H.. __Eucharist: Essence, Form, Celebration__. Liturgical
Press. 1978. Hardcover with dust jacket. 229pp. Red ink underlinining. Slightly
chipped & faded dust jacket. Translated by Matthew J. O'Connell. $8 [371495]

Emonds, Hilarius (Hrsg.). __Archiv fiir Liturgiewissenschaft, Band I__. Verlag
Friedrich Pustet. 1950. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 507pp. Good; foxing. $20
[342866]

Emonds, Hilarius (Hrsg.). __ Archiv fiir Liturgiewissenschaft, Band II__. Verlag
Friedrich Pustet. 1952. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 411pp. Good; foxing, bumped
corners. $20 [342867]

Emonds, Hilarius (Hrsg.). __Archiv fiir Liturgiewissenschaft, Band IV, 1. Halbband__.
Verlag Friedrich Pustet. 1955. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 222pp. Good. $20 [342872]

Emonds, Hilarius (Hrsg.). __Archiv fiir Liturgiewissenschaft, Band IV, 2 Halbband__.
Verlag Friedrich Pustet. 1956. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 611pp. Good. $20 [342870]

Emonds, Hilarius (Hrsg.). __Archiv fiir Liturgiewissenschaft, Band V, 1 Halbband__.
Verlag Friedrich Pustet. 1957. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 231pp. Good. $20 [342871]

Emswiler, Sharon Neufer and Thomas Neufer Emswiler. __Women and Worship: A
guide to non-sexist hymns, prayers, and liturgies__. Harper. 1974. Paperback. 115pp.
Good. $2.5 [323892]

Emurian, Ernest K.. __Forty True Stories of Famous Gospel Songs__. W.A. Wilde Co..
1959. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 157pp. Good. $2.5 [328760]

Engelkemper, Wilhelm. __ Clavis Psalterii: Eine Handrichung fiir das textliche
Verstidndnis der Psalmen und Cantica des Breviers__. Albertus-Magnus-Verlag der
Dominikaner. 1938. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 100pp. Ex-library, rubbed cover,
bowed boards. $10 [335126]

Englebert, Omer. _ Damien: Hero of Molokai__. St. Paul Books and Media. 1994.
Paperback. 262pp. Creased spine and wrappers. $4 [359614]

Englebert, Omer. __Lives of the Saints__. Barnes & Noble. 1994. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 532pp. G/G, bumped corners. $1 [227283]



Englebert, Omer. __Saint Francis of Assisi__. Burns & Oates. 1950. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 352pp. Ex-library, foxing. Translated and edited by Edward Hutton. $8
[380140]

English, John. _ Choosing Life__. Paulist Press. 1978. Hardcover with dust jacket.
229pp. VG/G $2.5 [333531]

Enns, Paul. __ Approaching God: Daily Reflections for Growing Christians__. Kregel.
1991. Paperback. pp. Very good. $2.5 [ZV0461]

Esquivel, Adolfo Pérez. __Christ in a Poncho: Testimonials of the Nonviolent Struggles
in Latin America__. Orbis. 1983. Paperback. 139pp. Bent corners, else good. $2.5
[VL3251]

Eudes, St. John. __ The Priest: His Dignity and Obligations__. Kenedy. 1947.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 306pp. Foxing, chipped dust jacket. $27 [372126]

Evely, Louis. __Joy__. Herder & Herder. 1968. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 96pp.
Lower edges (boards and pages) stained, otherwise sound. $5 [391887]

Evely, Louis. __Our Prayer__. Herder & Herder. 1970. Hardcover with dust jacket.
143pp. G/G, ex-library. $1 [285049]

Evely, Louis. _ Teach Us How to Pray__. Newman. 1967. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
90pp. Ex-library, otherwise sound. $5 [389209]

Evely, Louis. __We Are All Brothers__. Herder & Herder. 1967. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 108pp. Good. $2.5 [319799]

Evelyn, John. __A Devotionarie Book of John Evelyn of Wotton, 1620-1706. Now first
published with an introduction by Walter Frere, C.R., D.D., Lately Bishop of Truro__.
John Murray. . Hardcover, no dust jacket.. pp. Spine stained along cover and pages,
shaken, musty; book plate, gift note. Number126 of 250 copy limited edition. $22
[377006]

Every, George. __Lamb to the Slaughter__. James Clarke & Co.. 1957. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 128pp. Slight markings, slightly chipped dust jacket. $5 [389550]

F.J. Sheed. _ Book of the Saviour__. Sheed & Ward. 1952. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 420pp. Shaken. Chipped dust jacket. $16 [369056]

Fairweather, Eugene R.. _ The Meaning and Message of Lent__. Harper. 1962.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 159pp. Browned and chipped dust jacket, otherwise good.
$5 [VL8188]



Farenhorst, Christine . __The Great Escape: 40 Faith-Building Lessons from History__.
Presbyterian & Reformed. 2002. Paperback. 180pp. Discounted new book. $7
[ENO0288]

Faricy, Robert and Lucy Rooney. __ Contemplative Way of Prayer: Deepening Your
Life with God__. Servant. 1986. Paperback. 110pp. Good; creased spine. $1
[281004]

Farrell, Edward J.. __Gathering the Fragments: A Gospel Mosaic__. Ave Maria. 1987.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 101pp. VG/VG $1 [175247]

Farrer, Lauralee and Clayton J. Schmit. __ Praying the Hours in Ordinary Life__.
Cascade Books. 2010. Paperback. 194pp. New book. $26 [W92782]

Farrington, Debra K.. __ Living Faith Day by Day: How the Sacred Rules of Monastic
Traditions Can Help You Live Spiritually in the Modern World__. A Perigee Book.
2000. Paperback. 276pp. Good; wrappers slightly creased and chipped. $5 [390391]

Faus, Nancy Rosenberger. __ Singing for Peace__. Hope Publishing Co.. 1986.
Pamphlet. 58pp. Very good, stapled booklet. Previous owner's name on front wrapper.
$3 [368138]

Feiss, Hugh; Kathleen Norris foreword. __Essential Monastic Wisdom. Writings on the
Contemplative Life__. Harper. 1999. Hardcover with dust jacket. 218pp. VG/VG:
remainder mark $6.5 [138911]

Felicia, Sister. __Seven Spanish Mystics__. Society of St. John the Evangelist. 1947.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 69pp. Slight foxing, slightly chipped dust jacket. $8
[342737]

Felicia, Sr.. __Seven Spanish Mystics__. Society of Saint Paul the Evangelist. 1947.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 70pp. Very good; slight foxing. $5 [374621]

Fénelon. __ Les Aventures de Télémaque, Livres I-VIII (Extraits), Notices et Notes par
A. Cherel__. Librairie Hatier. n.d.. Pamphlet. 80pp. Stapled booklet. Foxing, creased
pages. $3 [357578]

Fere, Nels F.S.. __ Strengthening the Spiritual Life__. Harper. 1951. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 63pp. G/G. Book: underlining, else good. DJ: some edgewear, else good.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [U11490]

Ferre, Nels F.S.. __ Strengthening the Spiritual Life_ . Harper. 1951. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 63pp. Very good. $1 [196541]



Ferré, Nels F.S.. _ Making Religion Real__. Harper. 1955. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
157pp. Foxing, ex-library. $2.5 [328571]

Ferré, Nels F.S.. __ Strengthening the Spiritual Life_ . Harper. 1951. Paperback. 63pp.
Very good. $2.5 [323264]

Fields, Leslie Leyland ed.. __The Spirit of Food: 34 Writers on Feasting and Fasting
Toward God__. Cascade Books. 2010. Paperback. 257pp. New book. Featuring the
writings of Robert Farrar Capon, Wendell Berry, Lauren Winner, Luci Shaw, Andre
Dubus, Janne Murray Walker, Brian Volck and many others, and including original
recipes. $30 [W95929]

Filas, Francis L. ed.. __His Heart in Our Work: Thoughts for a Priestly Apostlate__.

Browne & Nolan Limited. 1955. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 207pp. Bumped corners,
lower edges stained. $2.5 [331674]

Fillmore, Charles and Cora. __ Teach Us to Pray__. Unity School of Christianity. 1950.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 199pp. Ex-library, rubbed cover. $5 [379719]

Findlay, George H.. __ Christ's Standard Bearer: A Study of the Hymns of Charles
Wesley__ . Epworth. 1956. Hardcover with dust jacket. 74pp. Chipped dust jacket,
sloppy ink underlining, shaken. $15 [313171]

Finley, James. __Merton's Palace of Nowhere: A Search for God through Awareness of
the True Self__. Ave Maria. 1983. Paperback. 158pp. Good; pencil marks. $1
[274476]

Finley, James. __Merton's Palace of Nowhere: A Search for God Through Awareness of
the True Self__. Ave Maria. 1978. Paperback. 158pp. Good. Yellowed wrappings. Ex-
Library. $2.5 [VL0O867]

Finley, James; foreword by Henri Nouwen. _ Merton's Palace of Nowhere__. Ave
Maria Press. 1978. Paperback. 158pp. Wrappers worn, pencil underlining and
marginalia, otherwise sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $3.5 [U19437]

Finley, Kathleen. _ More Savoring God: Praying With All Our Senses__. Resource
Publications. 2012. Paperback. 151pp. New book. $19 [W79375]

Finley, Kathleen. __ Our Family Book of Days: A Record Through the Years__. Wipf
& Stock. 2011. Paperback. pp. New book. Previously published by Living the Good
News Inc., 1997. $25 [W77739]

Finley, Mitch. __Catholic Spiritual Classics__. Sheed & Ward. 1987. Paperback.
71pp. Good; scuffed wrappers. $2.5 [330533]



Finley, Mitch. __Season of Promises: Praying through Advent with Julian of Norwich,
Thomas 4 Kempis, Caryll Houselander, Thomas Merton, Brother Lawrence, Max
Picard__. Wipf & Stock. 2009. Paperback. 64pp. New book. Previously published by
Resurrection Press, 1995. $9 [W92638]

Finley, Mitch. __The Seeker's Guide to Being Catholic__. Wipf & Stock. 2009.
Paperback. 184pp. New book. Previously published by Loyola Press, 1997. $23
[W92645]

Finnegan, Thomas A. ed.. _ Branch of the Vine: Essays on the Spiritual Life__.
Furrow Trust, Gill & Son. 1962. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 164pp. Very good. $8
[312488]

Fischer, Balthasar. __Signs, Words and Gestures: Short Homilies on the Liturgy__.
Pueblo. 1979. Paperback. 79pp. Very good. $2.5 [351146]

Fischer, Balthasar und Johannes Wagner, hrsg.. _ Paschatis Sollemnia: Studien zue
Osterfeier und Osterfrommigkeit__. Herder. 1959. Hardcover with dust jacket. 372pp.
Chipped dust jacket. Slightly weak front hinge, else good. $18 [365875]

Fischer, Kathleen. __Reclaiming the Connections: A Contemporary Spirituality__.
Sheed & Ward. 1990. Paperback. 104pp. Very good. $1 [290574]

Fischer, Kathleen. __ Women at the Well: Feminist Perspectives on Spiritual
Direction__. Paulist. 1988. Paperback. 215pp. Very good. $1 [265256]

Fischer, Kathleen R.. __The Inner Rainbow: The Imagination in Christian Life__.
Paulist Press. 1983. Paperback. 166pp. Ink underlining. $1 [260531]

Fisher, A.S.T.ed.. __An Anthology of Prayers__. Longmans. 1950. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 133pp. Ex-library, good otherwise. $2.5 [322390]

Fisher, Dorothy Canfield intro.. __Meditations for Women, for Every Day in the Year a
Day's Worth of Spiritual Refreshment__. Abingdon. 1947. Hardcover with dust jacket.
378pp. VGI/G, slightly chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [325060]

Fitzgerald, William J.. _ One Hundred Cranes: Praying with the Chorus of Creation__.
Forrest of Peace. 1996. Paperback. 143pp. Good. $2.5 [VL0363]

Fitzgerald, William J.. __ Seasons of the Earth and Heart__. Ave Maria. 1991.
Paperback. 199pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $2.5 [U11672]

Flannery, Austin ed.. __The Saints in Season: A Companion to the Lectionary__.
Liturgical Press. n.d.. Paperback. 225pp. Good. $2.5 [333559]



Fleming, Daniel Johnson. __Christian Symbols in a World Community__. Friendship
Press. 1940. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 150pp. Underlining, otherwise good. $1
[299830]

Fleming, David A.. __ Pilgrim's Notebook: An Experience of Religious Life__. Orbis.
1992. Paperback. 97pp. Very good. $1 [289441]

Fleming, David A. ed.. __The Fire and the Cloud: An Anthology of Catholic
Spirituality__. Paulist. 1978. Paperback. 370pp. Good; creased wrappers. $2.5
[345480]

Fleming, John V.. __From Bonaventure to Bellini: An Essay in Franciscan Exegesis__.
Princeton. 1982. Paperback. 171pp. Cracked binding, faded wrappers. $22 [380733]

Florentine, Sr. M.. __ Missa 'Stella Maris'__. McLaughlin & Reilly Co.. 1939.
Paperback. 20pp. Very good, stapled booklet. $3 [358590]

Foley, Edward ed.. _ Worship Music: A Concise Dictionary__. Michael Glazier /
Liturgical Press. 2000. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 332pp. Good; ex-library. $18
[383814]

Foley, Edward; Nathan D. Mitchell & Joanne M. Pierce eds.. __A Commentary on the
General Instruction of the Roman Missal, Developed under the Auspices of the Catholic
Academy of Liturgy and Cosponsored by the Federation of Diocesan Liturgical
Commissions__. Liturgical Press. 2008. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 502pp. Very
good. $37 [361950]

Foley, Leonard ed.. __Saint of the Day: A Life and Lesson for each of the Saints of the

New Missal__. St. Anthony Messenger. 1975. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 354pp. Very
good. $2.5 [VL5363]

Foley, Leonard, ed.. __Saint of the Day, Vol. 1: January -June. A Life and Lesson for
Each of the 173 Saints of the New Missal__. St. Anthony Messenger Press. 1974.
Paperback. 157pp. Creased spine. Else good. Mass-market paperback. $1 [KS1576]

Foley, Leonard, ed.. __Saint of the Day, Vol. 2: July-December. A Life and Lesson for
Each of the 173 Saints of the New Missal__. St. Anthony Messenger Press. 1975.
Paperback. 198pp. Creased spine. Else good. Mass-market paperback. $1 [KS1575]

Ford, David F.. __Shape of Living: Spiritual Directions for Everyday Life_ . Baker.
1998. Paperback. 205pp. Ink underlining, front wrapper creased. $5 [357168]

Ford, David F.. __Shape of Living: Spiritual Directions for Everyday Life__. Baker.
1998. Paperback. 201pp. Very good. $1 [198732]



Ford, David F.; new foreword by Susan Howatch. __Shape of Living: Spiritual
Directions for Everyday Life__. Baker. 2004. Paperback. 205pp. New copy. $10
[ENO381]

Forest, Jim. __Ladder of the Beatitudes__. Orbis. 1999. Hardcover with dust jacket.
163pp. VG/VG. $5 [397197]

Forest, Jim. __Living with Wisdom: A Life of Thomas Merton__. Orbis. 1992.
Paperback. 226pp. Slightly bent corners, else good. Label on spine. $2.5 [VL2940]

Forest, Jim. __Making Friends of Enemies: Reflections on the Teachings of Jesus__.
Crossroad. 1987. Hardcover with dust jacket. 112pp. VG/VG $2.5 [334321]

Forest, Jim. __ Praying with Icons__. Orbis. 2008. Paperback. 218pp. Discounted new
book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $16.95
[MN22654]

Forest, Jim. __The Wormwood File: E-Mail from Hell__. Orbis. 2004. Paperback.
115pp. Very good. $5 [389384]

Fornberg, Tord, ed.. __Gladjens Ord: Evangelierna Berittar om Jesus__. Text & Tanke.
1985. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 81pp. Very good. $2.5 [309705]

Forsyth, James S.. __Communion Addresses & Sacramental Services, according to the
Practice of the Church of Scotland, with Suitable Psalms & Hymns__. London: Robert
Banks & Son. 1895. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 199pp. Heavy foxing. Edgeworn
boards. FFEP torn away. Ex-library. $16 [281527]

Fosbroke, Hughell EEW.. _ By Means of Death: Good Friday Meditations__. Seabury.
1956. Hardcover with dust jacket. 93pp. VG/G, chipped and torn dust jacket. $5
[374779]

Fosdick, Harry Emerson. __A Book of Public Prayers_ . Harper. 1959. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 191pp. Ex-library, rubbed cover, bumped corners. $5 [379724]

Fosdick, Harry Emerson. __Adventurous Religion and Other Essays__. Blue Ribbon
Books. 1926. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 326pp. Ex-library, worn cover. $5 [379803]

Fosdick, Harry Emerson. __Christianity and Progress__. Revell. 1922. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 247pp. Foxing, penciling, rubbed cover. $5 [387883]

Fosdick, Harry Emerson. _Man from Nazareth as His Contemporaries Saw Him__.
Harper. 1949. Hardcover with dust jacket. 282pp. Ink underlining, page 255/256 torn,
chipped dust jacket. $5 [365825]



Fosdick, Harry Emerson. __The Man From Nazareth as His Contemporaries Saw
Him__. Harper. 1949. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 282pp. Rubbed cover, upper board
edges scraped, creased pages. From W. Eugene Boring's personal library. $5 [370561]

Fosdick, Harry Emerson. __The Second Mile__. Association Press. 1908. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 52pp. Ex-library, some penciling. Lacks ffep. $5 [379687]

Foster, Richard. __Celebration of Discipline__. HarperOne. 1998. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 228pp. Discounted new book. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $20.79 [MN17878]

Foster, Richard. _ Freedom of Simplicity__. Harper and Row. 1981. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 200pp. VG/G. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $5 [U21014]

Foster, Richard. __Streams of Living Water__. HarperOne. 1998. Paperback. 424pp.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $12
[MN16140]

Foster, Richard J.. __Alabanza a la Disciplina__. Wipf & Stock. 2005. Paperback.
220pp. Remainder copy, like new. Multiple copies are available. $8 [D16554]

Foster, Richard J.. __Challenge of the Disciplined Life: Christian Reflections on Money,
Sex & Power__. Harper & Row. 1985. Paperback. 260pp. Stain to bottom edge.
Penciling. Yellowed. $1 [244333]

Foster, Richard J.. __ Devotional Classics: Selected Readings for Individuals and Groups
__. HarperSanFrancisco. 1993. Paperback. 353pp. Slight pen underlining, else sound.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24906]

Foster, Richard J.. _ La Oracion: Verdadero refugio del alma__. Wipf & Stock. 2005.
Paperback. 321pp. New book. Previously published by Editorial Caribe, Inc, 1994. $32
[W23608]

Foster, Richard J.. __Seeking the Kingdom__. Harper SanFrancisco. 1995. Paperback.
144pp. Discounted new book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $9.6 [MN8043]

Foster, Richard J.. __Seeking the Kingdom: Devotions for the Daily Journey of Faith__.
Harper. 1995. Paperback. 129pp. Some penciling. $1 [KS2916]

Foster, Richard J. and Gayle D. Beebe. __ Longing for God: Seven Paths of Christian
Devotion__. IVP. 2009. Hardcover with dust jacket. 364pp. G/VG, highlighting in
table of contents, ink underlining elsewhere. $11 [394639]



Foulger, Sarah M.. __ Yards of Purple: Stories for Advent__. Wipf & Stock. 2009.
Paperback. 117pp. New book. $16 [W84526]

Fox, Adam. __ English Hymns and Hymn Writers [Britain in Pictures series] . Collins.
1947. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 48pp. Foxing, yellowed. Edgeworn cover. $5
[381603]

Fox, Adam and Gareth & Georgina Keene ed.. __Sacred and Secular: A Companion__.
Eerdmans. 1975. Hardcover with dust jacket. 336pp. G/G $2.5 [344193]

Fox, Matthew. __A Spirituality Named Compassion, and the Healing of the Global
Village, Humpty Dumpty and Us__. Winston Press. 1979. Paperback. 283pp. Good.
$2.5 [166081]

Fox, Matthew. __ Coming of the Cosmic Christ: The Healing of Mother Earth and the
Birth of a Global Renaissance__. Harper. 1988. Paperback. 278pp. Underlining,
cocked spine. $1 [287624]

Fox, Matthew. __Creation Spirituality: Liberating Gifts for the Peoples of the Earth___
Harper. 1990. Paperback. 153pp. Very good. $1 [224441]

Fox, Matthew. __ Creation Spirituality: Liberating Gifts for the Peoples of the Earth__.
Harper. 1990. Paperback. 153pp. Back wrap bent. Else good. $1 [251182]

Fox, Matthew. __Original Blessing__. Bear & Co.. 1983. Paperback. 348pp.
Underlining, creased wrappers. $1 [238247]

Fox, Matthew. __Sheer Joy: Conversations with Thomas Aquinas on Creation
Spirituality__. Harper. 0060629142. Paperback. 5321992pp. Creased back wrapper,
otherwise very good. $1 [168328]

Fox, Matthew. __Thde Coming of the Cosmic Christ: The Healing of Mother Earth and
the Birth of a Global Renaisance__. Harper. 1988. Paperback. 278pp. Curled wraps
and slightly yellowed pages, else good. $5 [VL8126]

Foxe, John. __ Foxe's Book of Martyrs__. Spire. 1998. Paperback. 409pp. Like new.
$2.5 [ZV0079]

Foxe, John. __ Foxe's Book of Martyrs: Updated and Abridged__. Barbour. 2001.
Paperback. 93pp. Very good. $1 [CR0643]

Foxe, John; edited by W. Grinton Berry. _ Foxe's Book of Martyrs__. Baker. 1980.
Paperback. 409pp. Creased spine. $1 [273887]



Francis of Assisi. __Through the Year with Francis of Assisi: Daily Meditations from
His Words and Life__. Fount Paperbacks / Collins. 1987. Paperback. 240pp.
Yellowed. Else good. Murray Bodo, ed.; Bob Knox, illus. $5 [373440]

Francis of Assisi, St.; edited by Marion A. Habig. __St. Francis of Assisi, Writings and
Early Biographies. English Omnibus of the Sources for the Life of St. Francis__.
Franciscan Herald Press. 1973. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 1808pp. Badly shaken
(front hinge nearly broken) $42 [360799]

Francis, Genevieve Mae. _ Keeper of the Temple. Essence of Truth in Laws of Life,
Psychology, Metaphysics, Occultism__. Austin. 25. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. Fairpp.
Worn cover, foxing, stains, slightly shaken. $27 [376322]

Francis, St.. __Praying with St. Francis__. Eerdmans. 1996. Paperback. 70pp.
Cracked spine, lower page corners dampwarped. Translated by Regis J. Armstrong and
Ignatius C. Brady; intro. by David Ford. $2.5 [320276]

Francis, St.. _ The Little Flowers of St. Francis; The Mirror of Perfection; The Life of
St. Francis__. J.M. Dent & Sons. 1938. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 397pp. Worn
cover, slight foxing. $5 [378652]

Fraser, Edith. __A Boy Hears Stories From the Old Testament__. Abingdon. 1967.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 96pp. VG, ex-library $.5 [410465]

Freburger, William & James Haas. _ Forgiving Christ: A Book of Penitential
Celebrations__. Ave Maria. 1977. Paperback. 127pp. VG: musty $.5 [203699]

French, R.M., trans.. _ Way of a Pilgrim, and the Pilgrim Continues His Way__.
Seabury. 1965. Library buckram. 242pp. Ex-library, rebound in green buckram. Slight
penciling. $5 [398226]

French, R.M., trans.. _ Way of the Pilgrim and The Pilgrim Continues His Way, by an
Anonymous Pilgrim__. Quality Paperback Book Club. 1998. Paperback. 217pp.
Bumped corners, gift note inside front wrapper. $5 [357558]

French, Ruth Elizabeth 'Elidabit'. __Christian Symbols and Seasons__. Guillaume Press.
1989. Paperback. 105pp. Very good. $1 [292275]

Frere, W.H.. __Some Principles of Liturgical Reform: A Contribution towards the
Revision of the Book of Common Prayer__. Wipf & Stock. 2008. Paperback. 210pp.
New book. Previously published by John Murray, 1911. $19 [W83048]

Frere, Walter Howard. __The Principles of Religious Ceremonial__. A.R. Mowbray.
1928. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 235pp. Worn and faded cover, shaken, foxing, some
penciling. $15 [366131]



Fresena, S.. __Hiiben und Driiben, Gottes Wege in der alten und in der neuen Heimat__.
Wartburg. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 378pp. Good. Slightly rubbed cover,
slightly shaken. $8 [331867]

Fridy, Wallacae. __A Lamp Unto My Feet: Guidance for Everyday__. Abingdon. 1952.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 128pp. Faded cover, good otherwise. $.5 [171227]

Fritsch, Al; photography by Warren Brunner. __Down to Earth Spirituality_ . Sheed &
Ward. 1992. Paperback. 193pp. Very good. $1 [289465]

Fritz, Charles E.. __Journey Through the Book of Common Prayer: How to Find the
Way__. Morehouse-Gorham. 1959. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 82pp. Ex-library,
rebound in green library buckram. $5 [390601]

Frost, Bede. __The Art of Mental Prayer__. SPCK. 1954. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
269pp. Foxing, cocked spine. $5 [374561]

Frost, Bede. __The Christian Mysteries__. A.R. Mowbray. 1950. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 174pp. VG/G, chipped dust jacket. $9 [374061]

Frost, Gerhard E.. __Seasons of a Lifetime: A Treasury of Meditations__. Augsburg.
1989. Paperback. 160pp. Faded spine, else good. $5 [VL7762]

Frost, Maurice ed.. __Historical Companion to Hymns Ancient and Modern__. William
Clowes & Sons. 1962. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 716pp. Faded cover, ex-library,
slight foxing, very shaken. $32 [353085]

Fry, Timothy et al ed.. __ The Rule of St. Benedict in Latin and English with Notes__.

Liturgical Press. 1981. Paperback. 627pp. Ink underlining, creased spine, scuffed
wrappers. $5 [392959]

Fuchs, Carl Robert. __Schriftgemésse Predigtentwiirfe iiber die epistolischen Perikopen
des christlichen kirchenjahres__. Richard Wiihlmann. 1889. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
709pp. Spine cloth torn, shaken, slight foxing. $16 [313232]

Fueston, Loyd L. Jr.. _ The Peace of Christ Surpassing All Understanding__. Wipf &
Stock. 2007. Paperback. 50pp. New book. $9 [W55509]

Furlong, Monica. __Christian Uncertainties__. Furlong. 1982. Paperback. 128pp.
Very good. $2.5 [353535]

Furlong, Monica. __Contemplating Now__. Cowley. 1983. Paperback. 124pp. Very
good; label on spine. $1 [219203]



Furlong, Monica. _ Merton: A Biography__. Harper & Row. 1979. Paperback.
342pp. Ink underlining, front dust jacket creased. $2.5 [319267]

Furlong, Monica. __Merton: A Biography__. Harper & Row. 1980. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 342pp. Very good with a small stain on front of dust jacket. $2.5 [VL2516]

Furlong, Monica. __ Puritan's Progress: A Study of John Bunyan__. Hodder &
Stoughton. 1975. Paperback. 217pp. Good. $5 [374540]

Furlong, Monica. __ Thérése of Lisieux__. Pantheon. 1987. Hardcover with dust jacket.
144pp. Very good. $2.5 [VL4979]

Furlong, Monica. __ Travelling In__. Hodder & Stoughton. 1971. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 124pp. VG/VG $2.5 [353402]

Galilea, Segundo. __The Future of Our Past: The Spanish Mystics Speak to
Contemporary Spirituality__. Ave Maria. 1985. Paperback. 94pp. Very good. $1
[218987]

Gallagher, John. __Teresa of Avila__. Catholic Truth Society. 1981. Pamphlet. 16pp.
Very good, stapled booklet. $1 [373778]

Gallagher, Nora. __Things Seen and Unseen: A Year Lived in Faith__. Knopf. 1998.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 241pp. VG/VG $1 [212927]

Gallen, John ed.. __Eucharistic Liturgies: Studies in American Pastoral Liturgy__.
Newman Press. 1969. Hardcover with dust jacket. 215pp. Stained dust jacket and front
board, otherwise sound. $2.5 [334249]

Galley, Howard E.. __ The Ceremonies of the Eucharist: A Guide to Celebration__.
Cowley. 1989. Paperback. 240pp. Good. Slightly creased wrappers. Quarto. $10
[390984]

Galley, Howard ed.. _ Morning and Evening Prayer, with Selected Psalms and Readings
for the Church Year__. Seabury. 1983. Leatherette. 397pp. Ink underlining and notes.
Blue leatherette binding. $22 [390343]

Galli, Mark. __Francis of Assisi and His World__. Reprint. 2002. Paperback. 190pp.
Very good. Remainder copy of a limited reprint edition. $5 [397478]

Garré, AM.. __Pour Vous, qui est Jésus-Christ?__. Editions du Cerf. 1971. Paperback.
188pp. Yellowed pages, half-title torn out. $1 [254561]

Garrison, Langdon H.. __In Quest of the Spirit__. Lay Renewal Publications. 1970.
Paperback. 64pp. Cocked spine. Else good $1 [KS3733]



Gateley, Edwina; foreword by Rosemary Radford Ruether. __ I Hear a Seed Growing:
God of the Forest, God of the Streets__. Source Books. 1998. Paperback. 292pp. Very
good. $1 [282411]

Gatta, Julia. __Three Spiritual Directors for Our Time: Julian of Norwich; the Cloud of
Unknowing; Walter Hilton__. Cowley. 1987. Library buckram. 138pp. Ex-library,
paperback edition, rebound in green library buckram. $5 [389184]

Gatta, Julia; Kenneth Leech intro.. __ Pastoral Art of the English Mystics: Julian of
Norwich, The Cloud on Unknowing, Walter Hilton__. Wipf & Stock. 2004. Paperback.
137pp. New book. Previously published by Cowley Publications, 1986. $18 [W44571]

Gavitt, L.N. ed.. __Three Catechisms__. Holy Cross Press. 1960. Paperback. 149pp.
Underlining through first half of book. Wraps creased. Yellowed. Staple-bound booklet.
$1 [KS1311]

Gean, Chet B.. __Thoughts in Time: Practicing the Presence of God__. Pleasant Word.
2003. Paperback. 234pp. Very good. $1 [280690]

Geikie, Cunningham. __Entering on Life: A Book for Young Men__. James Pott &
Co.. 1889. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 198pp. Ex-library, foxing. $11 [266678]

Gelin, Albert; trans. by Michael J. Bell. __The Psalms are Our Prayers__. Liturgical
Press. 1964. Hardcover with dust jacket. 61pp. VG/G, slightly chipped dust jacket.
$2.5 [332599]

Gerhard, Johann. __ Postille das ist Auslegung und Erkldarung Sonntédglichen und
vornehmsten Fest-Evangelien iiber das ganze Jahr auch etlicher schoner Spriiche heiliger
Schrift, 2. Theil: Die Apostel- und anderen Fest-Tage__. J.C. Hinrichs. 1877.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 274pp. Worn cover, lacks spine. Shaken, foxing. $15
[336965]

Gerhard, Johann; trans. by Carl L. Beckwith. __Handbook of Consolations for the Fears
and Trials That Oppress Us in the Struggle with Death__. Wipf & Stock. 2009.
Paperback. 106pp. New book. $15 [W86643]

Gertrude of Helfta. __ Gertrude of Helfta: The Herald of Divine Love [Classics of
Western Spirituality]__. Paulist. 1993. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 259pp. Blue
highlighting in first half. Else good. Translated by Margaret Winkworth; Intro by Sister
Maximilian Marnau; Preface by Louis Bouyer. $16 [369027]

Ghezzi, Bert. __Adventures in Daily Prayer (Advance reading copy)__. Brazos. 2010.
Paperback. 158pp. Very good, advance reading copy. $5 [372865]



Ghilardi, Agostino. __Goldenes Buch Papst Pius XII. Und Der Kirche Im Anno Santo__.
Gerlach & Wiedling. 1952. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 320pp. VG: ex-library $.5
[133215]

Gibbard, Mark. __Apprentices in Love__. Morehouse-Barlow. 1974. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 129pp. VG/VG $.5 [165239]

Gibbard, Mark. _ Twentieth-Century Men of Prayer . SCM. 1974. Paperback.
120pp. Very good. $5 [369672]

Gibbard, Mark. _ Why Pray?__. SCM. 1970. Paperback. 125pp. Good. $5 [369531]

Gibbs, Lee W.. __Holy Days and Holidays__. Forward Movement. 1995. Paperback.
123pp. Very good. $5 [375770]

Gill, Jean. _ Pray As You Can: Discovering Your Own Prayer Ways__. Ave Maria
Press. 1989. Paperback. 102pp. Underlining. $1 [284360]

Gillis, James M.. __So Near is God: Essays on the Spiritual Life__. Scribners. 1953.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 210pp. Ex-library, chipped dust jacket, slightly musty. $2.5
[327209]

Gilmore, J. Herbert Jr.. _ Devotions for the Home__ . Broadman. 1971. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 128pp. Yellowed pages, good otherwise. $.5 [175840]

Glaser, Chris. __Henri's Mantle: 100 Meditations on Nouwen's Legacy__. Wipf &
Stock. 2002. Paperback. 211pp. New book. Previously published by Pilgrim Press,
2002. $25 [W95769]

Glaser, Chris. __The Word is Out: Daily Reflections on the Bible for Lesbians and Gay
Men__. Wipf & Stock. 2012. Paperback. 400pp. New book. $39 [W25247]

Glaser, Theodor. __Vom Himmel auf Erden, Fromme Bilder fur das Leben__.
Rosenheimer. 1987. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 156pp. VG $.5 [114297]

Glavin, John F. intro.. __Following the Mass: The Ideal Missal for All Sundays and the
Principal Feasts of the Year__. Edward O'Toole Co.. 1936. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
554pp. Foxing, rubbed cover. $5 [356844]

Goberna, M. Regina. __ Our Father St. Benedict__. New City Press. 1982. Paperback.
126pp. Good; slight foxing. $5 [368623]

Gockel, HW.. _ What Jesus Means to Me__. Concordia. 1963. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 142pp. VG/G $1 [276714]



Godefroid, Jean. __Catechese Biblique et Liturgique des Sacrements, 2e Edition__.
Saint-Andre. 1962. Paperback. 77pp. Faded wraps, bumped corners. Else good. $2.5
[311899]

Godkin, G.S.. __Monastery of San Marco__. J.M. Dent. 1901. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 128pp. Faded cover, bumped corners, otherwise good. $7.67 [167790]

Godshall, C. David. __Prayers in Dialogue for use with Common (Consensus) and
Lutheran Lectionaries, Series B__. C.S.S.. 1984. Paperback. 147pp. Very good. $2.5
[324759]

Godshall, C. David. __Prayers in Dialogue: Altar Prayers for the Congregation__.
C.S.S. Publishing. 1972. Comb binding. 148pp. Good; comb binding. $2.5 [332284]

Goffine, Leonard. __ Explanation of the Epistles and Gospels for the Sundays, Holydays
and Festivals Throughout the Ecclesiastical Year, to Which are Added the Lives of Many
Saints__. Frederick Pustet. 1880. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 992pp. Slight foxing,
slightly shaken. $15 [390959]

Gollancz, Victor. __Man and God: Passages chosen and arranged to express a mood
about the human and divine__. Houghton Mifflin. 1951. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
576pp. Spine faded. Slight soiling to cloth. Else good. $1 [KS0192]

Gollancz, Victor. __Man and God. Passages chosen and arranged to express a mood
about the human and divine__. Houghton Mifflin. 1951. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
576pp. Very good. $1 [216092]

Gollancz, Victor ed.. __Man & God: Passages chosen & arranged to express a mood
about the human & divine__. Houghton Mifflin. 1950. Hardcover with dust jacket.
576pp. VG/G. Chipped dust jacket. $.5 [138560]

Gollwitzer, Helmut. _ The Dying and Living Lord__. SCM. 1960. Paperback. 123pp.
Good, slight yellowing $.5 [408749]

Goodman, George ed.. __ Scripture Choruses, incorporating Caravan Choruses and
Village Choruses__. Pickering & Inglis. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 172pp.
Corner bumped. Back board fore-edge bumped. Else good. $7.67 [215403]

Gordon, S.D.. __Quiet Talks on Following the Christ__. Revell. 1913. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 241pp. Good; ex-library. $5 [386047]

Goulooze, William. __Glory Awaits Me__. Baker. 1965. Hardcover with dust jacket.
112pp. Chipped dust jacket, very good otherwise. $2.5 [180837]



Goulooze, William. __Grace for Today__. Baker. 1967. Hardcover with dust jacket.
pp. VG/VG $2.5 [180836]

Goulooze, William. _ My Second Valley__. Baker. 1971. Hardcover with dust jacket.
170pp. VG/VG $.5 [180844]

Goulooze, William. __Victory over Suffering__. Baker. 1949. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 150pp. Good. $1 [189170]

Graham, Aelred. __Contemplative Christianity: An Approach to the Realities of
Religion__. Seabury. 1975. Hardcover with dust jacket. 131pp. VG/G, chipped dust
jacket. $2.5 [330531]

Graham, Gabriela Cunninghame. __Santa Teresa (2 vols.) Being Some Account of Her
Life & Times__. Wipf & Stock. 2006. Paperback. 463,452pp. New book. Previously
published by A.&C. Black, 1894. $85 [W24698]

Granberg-Michaelson, Wesley. _ Tending the Garden: Essays on the Gospel and the
Earth__. Eerdmans. 1987. Paperback. 150pp. Faded spine, creased wraps, and
extensive highlighting and notes. $5 [VL6594]

Grant, David R.. __Grant Us Your Peace: Prayers from the Lectionary Psalms__.
Chalice Press. 1998. Paperback. 190pp. New copy $16.5 [246427]

Grant, Frederick C.. __The Passion of the King: A Book for Holy Week and Easter__.
Macmillan. 1955. Hardcover with dust jacket. 107pp. VG/G, chipped dust jacket. $11
[263993]

Gray, A. Herbert. __With Christ as Guide__. Richard R. Smith. 1930. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 144pp. Poor condition. This book is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [702493]

Gray, Donald ed.. __All Majesty and Power: An Anthology of Royal Prayers__.
Eerdmans. 2000. Hardcover with dust jacket. 147pp. NF/NF $1 [279692]

Gray, Donald P.. __Jesus: The Way to Freedom__. St, Mary's Press. 1984. Paperback.
80pp. Penciling. $5 [391848]

Grayson, David. __Adventures in Contentment__. Grosset & Dunlap. 1907.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 249pp. Slightly shaken, front end papers stained. $1
[214849]

Greeley, Andrew M.. __May the Wind Be at Your Back: The Prayer of St. Patrick__.
Seabury. n.d.. Paperback. 126pp. Ex-library, otherwise sound. $2.5 [323717]



Greeley, Andrew M.; Jacob Neusner and Mary Greeley Durkin. __Virtues and Vices:
Stories of the Moral Life__. W/JKP. 1999. Hardcover with dust jacket. 128pp. NF/NF
$.5 [175284]

Greeley, Andrew M.; Jacob Neusner, Mary Greeley Durkin. __Virtues and Vices:
Stories of the Moral Life__. W/JPK. 1999. Hardcover with dust jacket. 128pp.
VG/VG $1 [279859]

Green, Bryan. __Saints Alive!__. Lutterworth. 1959. Hardcover with dust jacket.
127pp. G/G. Personal lending pouch, else clean and crisp. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U18097]

Green, Julien. __God's Fool: The Life and Times of Francis Assisi__. Harper. 1985.
Paperback. 273pp. Foxing, ex-library, front wrapper slightly torn. $1 [290500]

Green, Julien. __God's Fool: The Life and Times of Francis of Assisi__. Harper. 1983.
Paperback. 273pp. Very good. $1 [275923]

Green, Michael. _ Runaway World__. IVP. 1968. Paperback. 125pp. Creased spine,
good otherwise. $1 [183372]

Green, Thomas H.. _ Drinking from a Dry Well__. Ave Maria Press. 1990. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 125pp. VG/G, torn dust jacket. $2.5 [330748]

Greenacre, Roger. _ The Sacrament of Easter: An Introduction to the Liturgy of Holy
Week [Studies in Christian Worship IV]__. Faith Press. 1965. Paperback. 84pp.
Foxing, creased and scuffed wrappers, underlining. $2.5 [344297]

Gregory of Nyssa. __Life of Moses [Classics of Western Spirituality] . Paulist. 1978.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 208pp. Some penciling. Trans. & ed. by Abraham J.
Malherbe & Everett Ferguson. Preface by John Meyendorff. $27 [383601]

Griffin, Emilie. __Chasing the Kingdom: A Parable of Faith__. Harper & Row. 1990.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 115pp. VG/VG $1 [273868]

Griffin, Emilie. _ Turning: Reflections on the Experience of Conversion__.
Doubleday. 1980. Paperback. 189pp. Underlining, sound otherwise. $2.5 [320788]

Griffin, Emilie. __Wonderful and dark is this road: discovering the mystic path__.
Paraclete PRess. 2004. Paperback. 128pp. Discounted new copy. This book is located
at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $12.76 [MN1541]

Griffin, Kathryn. __ Blessings for Blah Days__. Broadman. 1976. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 127pp. Yellowed pages, good otherwise. $.5 [171330]



Griffiss, James E.. __A Silent Path to God__. Fortress. 1980. Paperback. 110pp. Very
good. $5 [372481]

Grimes, Nikki. __Portrait of Mary__. Harcourt Brace & Co.. 1994. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 116pp. Weak front hinge. Gift inscription. Else G/VG. $1 [KS2212]

Grin'okh, Ivan. __Sliuga Bozhii Andrei- Blagovisnik Ednosti__. Mionkhen. 1961.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 220pp. VG: previous owner's name within $.5 [133398]

Grispino, Joseph A. trans.. __Foundations of Biblical Spirituality_ . Alba House. 1966.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 142pp. Good; ex-library. $2.5 [331984]

Groh, Dennis E.. __In Between Advents: Biblical and Spiritual Arrivals__. Fortress.
1986. Paperback. 63pp. Highlighting, else good. $1 [192029]

Grumbach, Doris. __Presence of Absence: On Prayers and an Epiphany__. Beacon.
1998. Hardcover with dust jacket. 126pp. VG/VG $2.5 [307048]

Grumbach, Doris. __The Presence of Absence: On Prayers and an Epiphany__.
Beacon. 1998. Hardcover with dust jacket. 126pp. VG/VG $1 [282079]

Grunlan, Stephen. __Missed Blessing: Devotional Studies in Revelation__. Wipf &
Stock. 2005. Paperback. 76pp. New book. Previously published by Morris Publishing,
2005. $18 [W23462]

Grunlan, Stephen. __Scripture Prayers for Everyday Use__. Wipf & Stock. 2004.
Paperback. 57pp. New book. $8 [W47794]

Guenther, Margaret. __The Practice of Prayer [The New Church's Teaching Series
Volume 4]__. Cowley. 1998. Paperback. 212pp. Damp-warped and musty. $5
[384709]

Guillerand, Dom Augustin. __The Prayer of the Presence of God__. Sophia. 2005.
Paperback. 169pp. Top right corner bumped, else good. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $8 [U25119]

Guiver, George. __Company of Voices: Daily Prayer and the People of God__. Wipf &
Stock. 2008. Paperback. 280pp. New book. Previously published by Canterbury Press,
2001. $37 [W80993]

Gunn, John M. ed.. __ Seeking Years__. Bethany Press. 1966. Paperback. 127pp. This
is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $.5 [700411]

Gunnarsson, Gunnar. __The Good Shepherd__. Bobbs-Merrill. 1940. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 84pp. Good; ex-library. $5 [379704]



Gunnarsson, Gunnar; Kenneth C. Kaufman, trans.; Masha Simkovitch, illus.. _ Good
Shepherd__. Bobbs-Merrill. 1940. Hardcover with dust jacket. 84pp. Yellowed.
Bookplate. $2.5 [246306]

Guptill, Nathanael M.. __Contemporary Pastoral Prayers for the Christian Year__.
Christian Education Press. 1960. Hardcover. 151pp. Pencil notations to a few pages,
else good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5
[U11690]

Gurnall, William. __The Christian in Complete Armour, vol. 1. A Modernized
Abridgement__. Banner of Truth. 1986. Paperback. 308pp. Creased and cracked
spine. $2 [376373]

Guyon, Jeanne. __ Experiencing the Depths of Jesus Christ__. Seed Sowers. 1975.
Paperback. 160pp. Highlighting, else sound. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U23566]

Guyon, Madame; trans. by T.W. Duncan. __ The Mystical Sense of the Sacred
Scriptures__. Wipf & Stock. 2008. Paperback. 427pp. New book. Previously
published by G.W. McCalla, 1913. $36 [W57947]

Gwynne, J. Harold. _ Communion Meditations and Prayers__. Zondervan. 1969.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 103pp. Book very good; dj chipped and rubbed, else good.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5
[MNU9623]

Gwynne, Walker. _ The Christian Year: Its Purpose and Its History__. Longmans,
Green & Co.. 1915. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 143pp. Foxing, penciling. $2.5
[327000]

H.G.. _ 'But for a Moment' and Other Poems__. Gospel Tract Depot. 1910. Paperback.
50pp. Wrappers chipped and loose. $11 [301194]

Habel, Norman. __The Rainbow Spirit in Creation: A Reading in Genesis 1__.
Liturgical Press. 2000. Hardcover with dust jacket. pp. Very good. $2.5 [VL0462]

Habel, Norman C.; Lorence G. Collins, photos.. __ Birthquakes: A Book of Blessings,
New-birth Stones, & New-birth Cries__. Fortress. 1974. Hardcover with dust jacket.
pp- Chipped dust jacket. Slight yellowing to page edges. Qto. $1 [247192]

Habel, Norman, ed.. __Rainbow Spirit in Creation: A Reading of Genesis 1__.
Litrugical Press Book. 2000. Hardcover with dust jacket. n.d.pp. VG/VG. Art by
Jasmine Corowa. $5 [397506]



Habermann, John. _ Morning and Evening Prayers For All Days of the Week__.
Wartburg Publishing House. 1920. Hardcover. 176pp. A child's pencil doodles to first
page of intro, otherwise sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $11 [U21458]

Habig, Marion A., ed.. __St. Francis of Assisi: Writings & Early Biographies. English
Omnibus of the Sources for the Life of St. Francis__. Franciscan Herald. 1983.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 1960pp. Red smudge to page edges (red cover). Small scuff
on spine. Yellowed end papers. Else good. $67 [296743]

Hackett, David G.. __The Silent Dialogue: Zen Letters to a Trappist Monk__.
Continuum. 1996. Hardcover with dust jacket. 157pp. VG/VG $5 [367485]

Hagspiel, Bruno M.. _ Live in the Holy Spirit__. Bruce. 1958. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 170pp. Ex-library, stained cover. $2.5 [327815]

Hahn, Udo (Hrsg.). __Mein Jahr mit der Bibel__. Giitersloher Verlagshaus. 2002.
Hardcover with dust jacket. pp. VG/VG $8 [364769]

Haizlip, Ronald V.. __ Gradual Psalms for Lesser Feasts and Fasts, Church Hymnal
Series VI, Part V__. Church Hymnal Corporation. 1986. Paperback. pp. Very good.
$12 [366476]

Hall, A.C.A.. __The Virgin Mother: Retreat Addresses on the Life of the Blessed Virgin
Mary as Told in the Gospels__. Longmans, Green & Co.. 1904. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 233pp. Ex-library, worn cover, very shaken. $11 [378173]

Hall, Douglas John. __ When You Pray: Thinking Your Way into God's World__.
Judson Press. 1987. Paperback. 158pp. Good; slight underlining. $1 [269060]

Hall, Newman. __The Lord's Prayer: A Practical Meditation__. T. & T. Clark. 1883.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 463pp. Worn and faded cover, ex-library, shaken, musty,
spine cloth peeling. $29 [384986]

Haller, Michael. _Kompositionslehre fiir Polyphonen Kirchengesang mit Besonderer
Riicksicht af die Meisterwerke des 16. Jahrhunderts__. Alfred Coppenrath. 1891.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 399pp. Worn cover, spine repaired with a strip of binding
tape. Shaken, foxing, penciling. $22 [313442]

Hallesby, O.. __God's Word for Today: A Daily Devotional For the Whole Year__.
Augsburg. 1994. Paperback. 384pp. Very good. $1 [283462]

Halley, Shelagh. _ Francis of Assisi__. Catholic Truth Society. 1982. Pamphlet. 16pp.
Very good, stapled booklet. $1 [373779]



Halter, Carl. _ The Practice of Sacred Music__. Concordia. 1955. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 96pp. Pencil underlining, chipped and torn dust jacket. $5 [366019]

Halvorson, Ruth Inga Selland. __A Deepened Self in a Widened World__. ARC Retreat
Community. 1996. Paperback. 210pp. Very good. $1 [287329]

Hamersing, Robert. __Die Sieben Todsiinden__. J.F. Richter. 1887. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 147pp. Slight foxing, else good. $1 [244861]

Hamma, Robert M. (ed.). __A Catechumen's Lectionary__. Paulist Press. 1988.
Paperback. 419pp. Good. $2.5 [CR1832]

Hamman, A.ed.. _ Early Christian Prayers__. Henry Regnery / Longmans, Green.
1961. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 320pp. Ex-library, faded and rubbed cover, foxing.
$13 [376753]

Hammarskjold, Dag. _ Markings__. Knopf. 1972. Hardcover with dust jacket. 222pp.
Slightly chipped dust jacket. Yellowed. Gift inscription. Translated by Leif Sjoberg &
W .H. Auden. $5 [398224]

Hampl, Patricia. __ Virgin Time: In Search of the Contemplative Life__. Ballantine.
1983. Paperback. 242pp. Very good. $1 [277866]

Hankey, Patrick. __Sign-Posts on the Christian Way: A Guide to the Devotional Life_
Hodder & Stoughton. 1962. Hardcover with dust jacket. 152pp. VG/VG $5 [374575]

Hanson, Bradley. __ A Graceful Life: Lutheran Spirituality for Today__. Augsburg.
1999. Paperback. 199pp. Ink underlining. $2.5 [329892]

Hanssens, Jean Michel. _ Nature et Genese de L'Office des Matines [Analecta
Gregoriana vol. LVII, Series Facultatis Theologicae Sectio A (n.7)]__. Universitatis
Gregorianae. 1952. Paperback. 122pp. Slight foxing, front wrapper and some page
edges torn. $8 [342738]

Haraszti, Zoltan. __Enigma of the Bay Psalm Book__. Chicago. 1956. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 144pp. Good; slightly shaken. $22 [279568]

Hiring, Bernard. _ Mary and Your Everyday Life: A Book of Meditations__. Liguori
Publications. 1977. Paperback. 128pp. Very good. $2.5 [334251]

Harkness, Georgia. __Disciplines of the Christian Life__. John Knox Press. 1952.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 111pp. Half title torn along spine - still attached. Slightly
faded & chipped dust jacket. $1 [239017]



Harkness, Georgia. __Grace Abounding: A Devotional Autobiography_ . Abingdon.
1963. Hardcover with dust jacket. 192pp. VG/G $2.5 [321574]

Harkness, Georgia. __ Prayer & the Common Life__. Abingdon. 1948. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 224pp. G/G. Foxing, chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [304756]

Harkness, Georgia. __ Prayer and the Common Life__. Abingdon. 2005. Paperback.
224pp. Discounted new book. $11 [EN0883]

Harkness, Georgia. __ Religious Living__. Hazen Book on Religion, Association Press.
1944. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 65pp. Edgeworn boards. Cover peeling at spine. Ex-
library. $1 [234452]

Harkness, Georgia ed.. __A Devotional Treasury from the Early Church__. Abingdon.
1968. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 160pp. Very good $5 [391816]

Harper, Charles G.. __Bunyan Country: Landmarks of _The Pilgrim's Progress___.
Cecil Palmer. 1928. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 263pp. Signed by author. Foxing to
end papers and edges. Boards bowed, cloth fraying at edges. Shaken. $8 [397136]

Harper, Steve; trad. Mary Lou Santillan Baert. _ La Vida de Devocién en la Tradicion
Wesleyana un Libro de Ejercicios__. Upper Room. 1999. Paperback. 160pp. Good;
front wrapper creased. $1 [299305]

Harpur, James. __Love Burning in the Soul: The Story of the Christian Mystics, from
Saint Paul to Thomas Merton__. New Seeds. 2005. Paperback. 241pp. Very good. $5
[393064]

Harries, Richard. __ Prayer and the Pursuit of Happiness__. Eerdmans. 1985.
Paperback. 155pp. Stained wrappers and page edges. $2.5 [344469]

Harrington, Wilfrid. _ Bible's Ways of Prayer__. Michael Glazier. 1980. Paperback.
179pp. Very good. $10 [247757]

Harris, Maria. __ Proclaim Jubilee! A Spirituality for the Twenty-First Century__.
W/IKP. 1996. Paperback. 128pp. Very good $1 [290507]

Harris, Maria. __ Proclaim Jubilee! A Spirituality for the Twenty-First Century__.
Westminster/Knox. 1999. Paperback. 128pp. Very good. $6.5 [201437]

Harris, Maria; Walter Brueggemann, foreword. __Proclaim Jubilee! A Spirituality for
the Twenty-First Century__. W/JKP. 1996. Paperback. 128pp. Some dog-earred
pages. Else very good. $1 [284314]



Harris, Rendel. ___An Early Christian Psalter__. James Nisbet & Co.. 1909. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 66pp. Good. Foxing, slightly bowed boards. $15 [303454]

Harris, Timothy. __Christ, Our Life, Our Love__. Dublin: Clonmore & Reynolds Ltd..
1953. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 178pp. Good. $2.5 [332013]

Harrison, Kathryn. __Saint Thérese of Lisieux__. Viking. 2003. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 227pp. VG/G $1 [280783]

Hart, Addison Hodges. __ The Yoke of Jesus: A School for the Soul in Solitude__.
Eerdmans. 2010. Paperback. 151pp. Discounted new book. $8.4 [355361]

Hart, Patrick ed.. _ Thomas Merton, Monk: A Monastic Tribute__ . Sheed & Ward.
1974. Hardcover with dust jacket. 230pp. Ink underlining. $2.5 [324569]

Hart, Samuel. __The Book of Common Prayer, 2nd edition, revised__. University of the
South. 1913. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 299pp. Underlining, shaken, rubbed cover. $9
[390143]

Harthan, John. __The Book of Hours, with a Historical Survey and Commentary__.
Thomas Y. Crowell. 1977. Hardcover with dust jacket. 192pp. VG/VG. $5 [390821]

Hartman, Olov. __The Crucified Answer__. Fortress. 1960. Paperback. 201pp. Ink
underlining, creased spine. $5 [388091]

Harvey, Andrew. __The Essential Mystics__. Harper One. 1997. Paperback. 236pp.
Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5
[U23808]

Hasler, Richard A.. __ Surprises Around the Bend: 50 Adventurous Walkers__.
Augsburg. 2008. Paperback. 184pp. Good; front wrapper curled. $2.5 [327696]

Hassel, David J.. _ Dark Intimacy__. Loyola University Press. 1986. Paperback.
172pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$2.5 [U12832]

Hatchett, Marion J.. __A Guide to the Practice of Church Music__. Church Hymnal
Corporation. 1989. Paperback. 250pp. Very good. $22 [390681]

Hatchett, Marion J.. __Commentary on the American Prayer Book__. Seabury. 1980.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 670pp. Ex-lib, shaken, slight penciling, else sound. $14
[394443]

Hatchett, Marion J.. __ Lenten Prayers for Everyman__. Morehouse-Barlow. 1967.
Paperback. 109pp. Very shaken, wrappers slightly torn. $5 [392486]



Hatchett, Marion J.. __ The Eucharistic Liturgies of Historic Prayer Books: Historic
Rites Arranged for Contemporary Celebration__. St Luke's Journal of Theology. 1984.
Pamphlet. 121pp. Good, foxed wrappers. Stapled booklet. $16 [390300]

Hatchett, Marion J.. __ The Making of the First American Book of Common Prayer,
1776-1789__. Seabury. 1982. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 213pp. Very good. $30
[390299]

Haughton, James. __The Holy Spirit and the Prayer Book: The Trinity Season Being
Viewed as a Long Whitsuntide__. John C. Winston. 1911. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
334pp. Faded cover, shaken, foxing. $10 [308112]

Haverstock, Nathan. __Give Us This Day: The Story of Sister Dulce the Angel of
Bahia__. Appleton-Century. 1965. Hardcover with dust jacket. 154pp. VG/VG $2.5
[333472]

Havey, Francis P.. __Retreat Companion for Priests__. Tan. 1950. Paperback. 251pp.
Good; creased spine. $5 [359423]

Hawker, R.S.. _ Prose Works of Rev. R.S. Hawker, Vicar of Morwenstow, Including
Footprints of Former Men in Far Conrwall, Carefully Re-edited with Sketches Never
Before Published__. Edinburgh & London: William Blackwood & Sons. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 187pp. Ex-library. Shaken. Faded spine. $22 [396230]

Hawkins, Thomas R.. __Life That Becomes the Gospel: The Three Evangelical Counsels
for Today's Christian__. Upper Room Books. 1992. Paperback. 128pp. Ink & yellow
highlighting. $1 [252018]

Hayes, John H.. __If You Don't Like the Possum, Enjoy the Sweet Potatoes: Some
Principles for Travel Along the Road of Life_ . Cascade Books. 2009. Paperback.
163pp. New book. $20 [W87909]

Hays, Edward. __ Gospel of Gabriel: A Life of Jesus the Christ__. Forest of Peace.
1996. Paperback. 383pp. Good; spine wrappers slightly torn. $2.5 [328251]

Hays, Edward. __ Prayers for the Domestic Church: A Handbook for Worship in the

Home__. Forest of Peace. 1996. Paperback. 215pp. Good; upper spine bumped. $2.5
[328262]

Hays, Edward. __ The Ascent of the Mountain of God: Daily Reflections for the Journey
of Lent__. Forest of Peace. 1994. Hardcover with dust jacket. 172pp. Very good. $2.5
[VL3277]



Hazard, Caroline. __A Brief Pilgrimage in the Holy Land__. Houghton Mifflin. 1909.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 138pp. Good; foxing. Previous owner's name and
bookplate. $2.5 [350144]

Hazard, David. __A Day In Your Presence: A 40 Day Journey in the Company of
Francis of Assisi [Rekindling the Inner Fire] . Bethany. 1992. Paperback. 123pp.
Some highlighting, else sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $3 [U23414]

Hazard, David. __Early Will I Seek You: A 40-Day Journey in the Company of
Augustine [Rekindling the Inner Fire] . Bethany. 1991. Paperback. 139pp. Slight
highlighting, else sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $3 [U23407]

Hazard, David. __ You Give Me New Life: A 40 Day Journey in the Company of The
Early Disciples [Rekindling the Inner Fire] . Bethany. 1995. Paperback. 157pp.
Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $3
[U23408]

Hazard, David. __ You Set My Spirit Free: A 40 Day Journey in the Company of St. John
of the Cross [Rekindling the Inner Fire]__. Bethany. 1994. Paperback. 169pp. VG.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $3 [U23409]

Hazard, David. __ Your Angels Guard My Steps: A 40 Day Journey in the Company of
Bernard of Clairvaux [Rekindling the Inner Fire]__. Bethany. 1998. Paperback. 158pp.
Bumped corner, else sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $3 [U23422]

Head, David. __He Sent Leanness: A Book of Prayers for the Natural Man__.
Macmillan. 1962. Hardcover with dust jacket. 62pp. VG/G, faded and chipped dust
jacket. $5 [366047]

Head, David. __Shout for Joy__. Macmillan. 1962. Hardcover with dust jacket.
156pp. VG/G, slightly chipped dust jacket. $5 [366046]

Healy, Kathleen. __ Entering the Cave of the Heart: Eastern Ways of Prayer for Western
Christians__. Paulist. 1986. Paperback. 189pp. Very good. $1 [284372]

Healy, Kim Coleman. __ From Beholding to Becoming: Praying Through the Life of
Christ__. Brazos. 2004. Hardcover with dust jacket. 208pp. VG/VG $2.5 [330278]

Heard, Gerald. __Gospel According to Gamaliel__. Wipf & Stock. 2009. Paperback.
154pp. New book; previously published by Harper & Brothers, 1945. $21 [W89828]



Heard, Gerald. __Prayers and Meditations: Selections by Gerald Heard, Aldous Huxley,
and Others__. Wipf & Stock. 2007. Paperback. 153pp. New copy; previously
published by Harper & Bros., 1949. $18 [W50962]

Heard, Gerald. __The Code of Christ: An Interpretation of the Beatitudes__. Wipf &
Stock. 2007. Paperback. 177pp. New copy; previously published by Harper & Bros.,
1941. $23 [W51730]

Heard, Gerald. __ The Creed of Christ: An Interpretation of the Lord's Prayer__. Wipf
& Stock. 2007. Paperback. 169pp. New copy; previously published by Harper & Bros.,
1940. $21 [W50979]

Heard, Gerald. __ Training for the Life of the Spirit__. Wipf & Stock. 2007. Paperback.
95pp. New copy; previously published by Harper & Bros., 1942. $13 [W50955]

Heffern, Rich. __Adventures in Simple Living: A Creation-Centered Spirituality__.
Crossroad. 1994. Paperback. 143pp. Very good. $1 [290567]

Heick, Otto W.. __ Guide to Christian Living__. Muhlenberg. 1954. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 229pp. Very good. $1 [152126]

Hein, David. __ Readings in Anglican Spirituality__. Forward Movement. 1991.
Paperback. 71pp. Like new. $9 [336993]

Hein, David and Charles R. Henery eds.. __Spiritual Counsel in the Anglican
Tradition__. Wipf & Stock. 2010. Paperback. 175pp. New book. $22 [W54199]

Hein, David, ed.. _ Readings in Anglican Spirituality_ . Forward Movement
Publications. 1991. Paperback. 71pp. Good. $5 [379126]

Hellwig, Monika K.. __ Guests of God: Stewards of Creation__. Paulist Press. 1999.
Paperback. 127pp. Very good. $1 [288725]

Helmore, Thomas. _ Manual of Plain-Song containing a Brief Directory of the Plain-
Song Used in the Morning and Evening Prayer, Litany, and Holy Communion; Together
with the Canticles Noted, and the Psalter Noted . Novello & Co.. n.d.. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 27,245, 57pp. Worn cover, foxing, shaken, dampwarped page edges. $16
[308113]

Henaghan, John. __ Pathways to God__. St. Columban's Foreign Mission Society. 1939.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 147pp. Ex-library, chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [334343]

Henaghan, John. __The Secret Scripture of the Poor__. Clonmore & Reynolds. 1951.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 116pp. Chipped dust jacket, torn pages (some text affected
but not lost), lower spine bumped. $2.5 [334313]



Henry, Matthew. _ How to Prepare for Communion__. MacDonald Publishing Co..
n.d.. Paperback. 128pp. Wrapper scuffed. Corner bumped. $11 [245075]

Henry, Patrick. __ Ironic Christian's Companion__. Riverhead. 1999. Paperback.
273pp. Slightly bent top corner, else very good. $2.5 [VL5702]

Henry, Patrick. __The Ironic Christian's Companion__. Riverhead. 1999. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 273pp. near fine $2.5 [404944]

Hensen, R.; H.W. de Knijff, J.N. Bakhuizen van den Brink, J.L.. Springer, P.J.G.A.
Hendrix, H.A. Oberman, O. Steggink, E.L. Smelik, S. van der Linde, C. Aalders & A.J.
Jelsma. __ Mystiek in de westerse kultuur__. J.H. Kok. 1973. Paperback. 146pp. VG
$.5 [114254]

Henze, Anton and Theodor Filthaut; Cecily Hastings, trans.; Maurice Lavanoux, ed..
__Contemporary Church Art__. Sheed and Ward. 1956. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
127pp. Foxing to hinges. Yellowed page edges. Cover scuffed on back. Qto. $2.5
[313404]

Hepher, Cyril ed.; Thomas Hodgkin, L.V. Hodgkin, Percy Dearmer, J.C. Fitzgerald.
__The Fellowship of Silence: Being Experiences in the Common Use of Prayer Without
Words__. Macmillan. 1920. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 240pp. Ex-library, rebound in
blue buckram. $12 [377070]

Herman, E.. _ Creative Prayer__. Harper. n.d.. Library buckram. 218pp. Ex-library,
rebound in red library buckram. $5 [377293]

Herrera, R.A.. __ Mystics In Spite of Themselves: Four Saints and the Worlds They
Didn't Leave__. Eerdmans. 2010. Paperback. 124pp. Discounted new book. $7.79
[355323]

Hershey, Robert D.. __Secret of God__. Muhlenberg. 1951. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 162pp. Pencil markings, good otherwise. $1 [153975]

Hervey, James. __Meditations and Contemplations; with a Sketch of the Author's
Life_ . Baltimore: William & Joseph Neal. 1833. leather_bound. 342pp. 24mo., in
worn, full leather; tender hinges, heavy foxing, ex-library; last page of text is missing;
lower corner of 'Table of Texts' torn away, resulting in slight loss of text. $11 [252386]

Hervey, James. __The Whole Works of the Late Reverend James Hervey (6 vols.)__.
Edinburgh: T. & J. Turnbull. 1802. Half leather. pp. Ex-library, foxing. 12mo.
Slightly worn half leather bindings, marbled boards. $100 [386444]

Hess, Valerie E.. __ Spiritual Disciplines Devotional: A Year of Readings__. IVP. 2007.
Paperback. 301pp. Very good. $5 [382704]



Hessel, Dieter T., ed.. __Social Themes of the Christian Year: A Commentary on the
Lectionary__. Geneva. 1983. Paperback. 283pp. Edge-worn wraps with small tear on
back. Else good. $2.5 [340323]

Hewitt, Garth. __A Candle of Hope: A Journey through Advent, Christmas and the New
Year to Bethlehem__. Bible Reading Fellowship. 1999. Paperback. 192pp. Very good
$1 [251296]

Hewlitt, H.C.. __ Let Us Draw Near: 52 Devotional Readings__. Gospel Publishing
House. n.d.. Hardcover with dust jacket. 151pp. VG/G, chipped dust jacket. $7.67
[215006]

Heyrman,J.. __Alone With God: Meditations for Every Day__. Alba House. 1961.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 538pp. Ex-library, shaken. $2.5 [332901]

Hickey, Penny ED. _ Bread of Heaven: A Treasury of Carmelite Prayers and Devotions
on the Eucharist__. Christian Classics. 2006. p. 187pp. VG. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U21481]

Hickman, Hoyt L.. __A Primer for Church Worship__. Abingdon. 1984. Paperback.
107pp. Very good. $2.5 [VL5299]

Hickman, Hoyt L.. _ United Methodist Worship__. Abingdon. 1991. Paperback.
110pp. Very good. $5 [392496]

Hickman, Hoyt L.; Don E. Saliers, Laurence Hull Stookey, and James F. White.
__Handbook of the Christian Year__. Abingdon. 1986. Spiral bound paperback.
304pp. Good; wrappers slightly chipped, half title page corner clipped. $2.5 [344346]

Higgins, Anne M.; Maureen Beitman, illus.. __Digging for God: Praying with Poetry__.
Resource Publications. 2010. Paperback. 110pp. New book. $15 [W98074]

Hignite, Ronald E.. _ The Ten Commandments in Poems__. Resource Publications.
2012. Pamphlet. 23pp. New copy, stapled booklet. $3 [W23892]

Hild, Helmut. __ Feiertage aktuell__. Gutersloher Verlagshaus. 1973. Paperback.
104pp. VG $.5 [133362]

Hildegard of Bingen; trans. by Hugh Feiss; with background essay by Jo Ann
McNamara. __Explanation of the Rule of Benedict__. Wipf & Stock. 2005. Paperback.
183pp. New book. Previously published by Peregrina Publishing Co., 2000. $14
[W23905]

Hildesley, C. Hugh. _ Journeying with Julian__. Morehouse. 1993. Paperback. 177pp.
Ex-library. Good. $5 [380384]



Hill, John J. & Stone, Theodore C.. __ A Modern Catechism__. ACTA. 1964.
Paperback. 288pp. VG-, heavy horizontal stripe rubbing to wraps, with minor edgewear.
Text is neat, clean. $.5 [203112]

Hiller. __Timotheus. Ein Geschenk fiir die confirmirte Jugend. Bearbeitet nach
Hiller__. Concordia. 1900. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 174pp. Lower page edges
stained. Previous owner's name embossed on front cover. $2.5 [331564]

Hilton, Walter. __Scale of Perfection, abridged__. Geoffrey Chapman. 1975.
Paperback. 148pp. Faded spine, bent corners, bumped spine, and red ink underlining on
one page. $5 [VL8376]

Hilton, Walter. __The Scale of Perfection__. Abby Press. 1975. Paperback. 148pp.
Rubbed wraps, else good. $5 [VL8136]

Hilton, Walter; trans by M.L. Del Mastro. __The Stairway of Perfection__. Image.
1979. Paperback. 351pp. Bent corners, else good. $2.5 [VL2387]

Hinchliff, Peter. _ The South African Liturgy: The Story of the Revision of the Rite and
Its Consecration Prayer__. Oxford. 1959. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 123pp. Good;
faded and rubbed cover. $27 [366458]

Hinnebusch, Paul. _ 'Come and You Will See': St. John's Course in Contemplation__.
Alba House. 1990. Paperback. 91pp. Good; ex-library. $5 [358178]

Hinnebusch, Paul. __ Praise God: Biblical Themes for a Liturgy of Praise__. Dimension
Books. 1972. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 224pp. Good; adhesive stain on front cover.
$2.5 [334293]

Hirn, Yrjo. _ The Sacred Shrine: A Study of the Poetry and Art of the Catholic
Church__. Macmillan. 1912. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 574pp. Rubbed and
edgeworn cover, very shaken, light foxing. $8 [360806]

Hobart, Alvah Sabin. __Our Silent Partner__. Fleming H. Revell. 1908. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 160pp. Ex-library, sunned cover. $8 [347836]

Hobart, Marie E.J.. __The Little Pilgrims and the Book Beloved: A Mystery Play__.
Longmans, Green & Co.. 1907. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 53pp. Ex-library, grubby
and stained cover. $11 [377104]

Hobart, Marie E.JJ.. _ The Vision of Saint Agnes' Eve: A Mystery Play_ . Longmans,
Green & Co.. 1907. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 113pp. Ex-library, rubbed cover. $16
[377269]



Hodson, Clyde J.. _ Coming to a Place of Abiding__. MentorLink. n.d.. Pamphlet.
28pp. Very good, stapled booklet. Inscribed and signed by the author. $3 [374212]

Hodson, Clyde J.. __God's Calling__. MentorLink. 2002. Pamphlet. 68pp. Very good,
stapled booklet. $3 [374215]

Hoey, Robert F.. _The Experimental Liturgy Book__. Herder & Herder. 1969.
Paperback. 194pp. Good. $2.5 [CR1834]

Hoffman, Paul E.. __ The Stations of the Cross: Photographs and Meditations__. Wipf
& Stock. 2011. Paperback. 50pp. New book. $9 [W71195]

Hoffmann, Oswald C.. _ Lord's Prayer__. Harper. 1982. Hardcover with dust jacket.
96pp. Upper page edges dampstained, else good. $1 [185535]

Holeton, David et Denis le Moullac. __Tradition Anglicane [Prieres de Tous let
Temps]__. C.L.D.. 1980. Paperback. 92pp. Very good. Inscribed by David [Holeton].
$2.5 [351664]

Holland, Leo. _ Images of God__. Ave Maria. 1984. Hardcover with dust jacket.
110pp. VG/G $2.5 [335180]

Hollingsworth, Amy. _ Holy Curiosity: Cultivating the Creative Spirit in Everyday
Life__. Cascade Books. 2011. Paperback. 146pp. New book. $18 [W73311]

Holly, Norman. __ Elementary Grammar of Gregorian Chant__. J. Fischer & Bro..
1905. Paperback. 61pp. Good. Wrappers reinforced with tape at inner hinges. Wrapper
lightly soiled with small lower corner tear $16 [89436]

Hollyday, Joyce. __Clothed with the Sun: Biblical Women, Social Justice, and Us__.
W/IKP. 1994. Paperback. 241pp. Very good. $1 [272386]

Homan, Daniel and Lonni Collins Pratt. __ Radical Hospitality: Benedict's Way of
Love__. Paraclete. 2002. Paperback. 233pp. New book. $14 [EN1066]

Hope, Anne. __Torch in the Night: Worship Resources from South Africa__. Friendship
Press. 1988. Paperback. 134pp. VG, black permanent marker "x" on front wrap, back
wrap, FFEP, and bottom leaf edge. Text is clear and neat. $.5 [200759]

Horn, Henry E.. _ O Sing Unto the Lord: Music in the Church__. Fortress. 1966.
Paperback. 156pp. Very good. $1 [227648]

Horstman, Joey Earl. __ Praise, Anxiety, & Other Symptoms of Grace__. Chalice. 2000.
Paperback. 151pp. very good $2.5 [402877]



Hostetter, B. David. __Prayers for the Seasons of God's People. Worship Aids for the

Revised Common Lectionary__. Abingdon. 1998. Paperback. 224pp. Good; creased
spine. $2.5 [328436]

Hostetter, B. David. __Psalms and Prayers for Congregational Participation:
Appropriate for Use with the Common (Consensus) Lectionary. Series C__. C.S.S.
Publishing Co.. 1985. Paperback. 145pp. Good; creased wrappers. $2.5 [341328]

Houselander, Caryll. _ The Way of the Cross__. Sheed & Ward. 1955. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 173pp. G/G. Ex-lib, DJ torn. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U25099]

Howard, Evan B.. __ Praying the Scriptures: A Field Guide for Your Spiritual
Journey__. IVP. 1999. Paperback. 137pp. Underlning. $5 [376236]

Howard, Evan Drake. __From Sacrifice to Celebration: A Lenten Journey__. Judson
Press. 1993. Paperback. 96pp. Very good. $2.5 [ZZ1071]

Howard, Thomas. __Christ the Tiger: A Postscript to Dogma__. Wipf & Stock. 2004.
Paperback. 148pp. New book. Previously published by Ignatius Press, 1990. $18
[W48449]

Howell, Clifford. _ Commentaries at Mass for Sundays and Many Feast Days__. Burns
& Oates. 1961. Hardcover with dust jacket. 199pp. Foxing, slightly chipped dust
jacket. $25 [294976]

Hoyland, J.S.. __A Book of Prayers, written for use in an Indian College__. Challenge
Limited. 1929. Paperback. 122pp. Faded and torn wrappers, lower corners bumped. $1
[275960]

Hudnut, Robert K.. __A Sensitive Man & the Christ__. Fortress. 1971. Paperback.
110pp. Good. $1 [153839]

Hudson, Cyril E.. __The ABC of Christian Living__. SPCK. 1927. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 94pp. Ex-library, shaken. $5 [385484]

Hudson, Robert R. & Shelley Townsend-Hudson, eds.. __Companions for the Soul: A
Yearlong Journey of Miracles, Prayers & Epiphanies: 366 Classic Christian Readings__.
Zondervan. 1995. Hardcover with dust jacket. n.d.pp. VG/VG. Very light soiling to
one leaf. $1 [251090]

Hudson, Robert R. and Shelley Townsend-Hudson. __Companions for the Soul: A
Yearlong Journey of Miracles, Prayers, and Epiphanies__. Harper/Zondervan. 1995.
Hardcover with dust jacket. pp. VG/VG $2.5 [351579]



Huelin, Gordon. __Cross in English Life and devotion__. Faith. 1972. Paperback.
90pp. VG $.5 [201917]

Huffman, J.A.. __With Christ During Passion Week__. Higley Press. 1929. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 176pp. Shaken, worn cover, underlining. $2.5 [307798]

Hufstader, Anselm. __God's Time is the Best Time [Ways of Prayer 11]__. Michael
Glazier. 1984. Hardcover with dust jacket. 130pp. Ex-library, chipped dust jacket.
$2.5 [330755]

Hufstader, Anselm. __God's Time is the Best Time [Ways of Prayer Series, vol. 11]__.
Michael Glazier. 1984. Hardcover with dust jacket. 130pp. VG/VG $2.5 [334245]

Hufstader, Anselm. __God's Time is the Best Time ( Ways of Prayer vol. 11)__. M.
Glazier. 1984. Hardcover with dust jacket. 130pp. VG/VG $.5 [140102]

Huggett, Joyce. __ Learning the Language of Prayer . Crossroad. 1997. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 158pp. VG/VG $1 [284648]

Hugh of Saint-Victor. __Selected Spiritual Writings__. Wipf & Stock. 2009.
Paperback. 196pp. New book. Previously published by Harper and Row, 1962. $16.95
[W85929]

Hughes, Gerry ed.. __ Our Fourth Day- For the New Cursillista__. National Ultreya
Publications. 1985. Paperback. 73pp. Stapled booklet, in good condition. $1 [193924]

Hughes, Richard E.. __ The Progress of the Soul: The Interior Career of John Donne__.
William Morrow & Company. 1968. Hardcover with dust jacket. 316pp. Ex-library,
front free end paper sliced out. $1 [272047]

Hughson, Father. __ Spiritual Letters of Father Hughson of the Order of the Holy Cross,
West Park, New York__. Mowbray's. 1955. Hardcover with dust jacket. 251pp. G/G,
foxing. $2.5 [344843]

Hughson, S.C.. __An American Cloister: The Life and Work of the Order of the Holy
Cross__. Holy Cross Publications. 1961. Paperback. 122pp. Good. $5 [377201]

Hughson, S.C.. _ The Approach to God__. Holy Cross. 1932. Hardcover. 194pp.
Badly shaken, pencil markings to a few pages, spine label, otherwise a serviceable
reading copy. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$5 [U19803]

Hughson, Shirley C.. __Athletes of God: Lives of the Saints for Every Day in the
Year__. Holy Cross. 1930. Hardcover with dust jacket. 414pp. G/G. This is located at
our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $8 [U19762]



Hughson, Shirley C.. _ Lord, Hear My Prayer . Holy Cross Press. 1953. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 200pp. Slightly shaken, lacks ffep. $5 [367629]

Hughson, Shirley C.. __Spiritual Guidance: A Study of the Godward Way__.
Mowbrays. 1954. Hardcover with dust jacket. 285pp. Yellowed dust jacket, otherwise
good. $5 [VL7518]

Hughson, Shirley Carter. __ The Spiritual Letters of Shirley Carter Hughson, O.H.C.__.
Holy Cross. 1953. Hardcover with dust jacket. 251pp. G/G, slightly chipped dust
jacket. Front free end paper adhered to front board. $5 [367417]

Hume, Paul. __ Catholic Church Music__. Dodd, Mead & Co.. 1956. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 259pp. Ex-library, chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [330740]

Hunton, William Lee. __Favorite Hymns: Stories of the Origin, Authorship, and Use of
Hymns We Love__. General Council Publication House. 1917. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 261pp. Ex-library, shaken, lower page edges stained. $2.5 [331726]

Huntsberger, Richard Earle. __Soul of a Generation (Signed)__. Dorrance. 1972.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 79pp. VG/G. Signed and inscribed by the author. $1
[155012]

Hurnard, Hannah. __Hinds' Feet on High Places__. Tyndale. 1997. Paperback. 317pp.
Mass market paperback. Creased spine, good otherwise. $3 [359635]

Hutchinson, Gloria. __A Retreat with Gerard Manley Hopkins and Hildegard of
Bingen__. St. Anthony Messenger Press. 1995. Paperback. 124pp. Some pen
markings, else sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery
time. $5 [U21233]

Hutchinson, Gloria. __Six Ways to Pray from Six Great Saints__. St. Anthony
Messenger. 1982. Paperback. 152pp. Very good. $2.5 [346203]

Idle, Christopher ed.. _ Famous Hymns and Their Stories__. Lion. 1989. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 92pp. VG/VG $5 [358817]

Imbach, Jeffrey D.. _ The Recovery of Love: Christian Mysticism and the Addictive
Society__. Crossroad. 1992. Hardcover with dust jacket. 156pp. VG/VG. $5
[383272]

Indermark, John. __Genesis of Grace: A Lenten Book of Days__. Upper Room. 1998.
Paperback. 127pp. Extensive highlighting. $2.5 [344398]



Indermark, John. __ Neglected Voices: Biblical Spirituality in the Margins__. Upper
Room Books. 1999. Paperback. 134pp. Pen underlining on a few pages, else good.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [U11688]

Inge, William Ralph. _ Types of Christian Saintliness__. Longmans, Green & Co..
1915. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 93pp. Ex-library, slightly shaken, edgeworn boards.
$15 [385911]

Ingram, Arthur F. Winnington. __Call of the Father__. Wells Gardner, Darton & Co..
1907. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 247pp. Underlining, foxing. $1 [195082]

Ingram, Kristen Johnson. __With the Huckleberry Christ: A Spiritual Journey__ .
Winston Press. 1985. Paperback. 89pp. Very good. $1 [220064]

Iredale, Simon Peter. __The Interior Mountain: Encountering God with the Desert
Saints__. Abingdon. 2000. Paperback. 101pp. Highlighting, otherwise sound. $2.5
[351463]

JH.T.. _ Growth in a Believer: Two Addresses Given at Ilford, June 7th and 9th,
1930__. G. Morrish. n.d.. Paperback. 48pp. Good; creased spine, else sound. $2.5
[332700]

Jacobs, Charles M.. __Helps on the Road__. United Lutheran Publication House. 1933.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 178pp. Very good. $7.67 [164623]

Jacobs, Charles M.. __The Way: A Little Book of Christian Truth__. Muhlenberg.
1922. Hardcover. 178pp. Previous owner's name inside, otherwise very good.This item
is at our second store. Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time. $2.5
[706660]

James, Fr.. __The Spirit of Christ__. Newman Bookshop. 1946. Hardcover with dust

jacket. 222pp. Dust jacket browned and affected by worming. Sound otherwise. $2.5
[334310]

Jameson, Mrs.. __Sacred and Legendary Art. 2nd edition, complete in 1 volume__.
London: Longman, Brown, Green & Longmans. 1850. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
483pp. Faded spine, label on spine; edgeworn cover, bumped corners, slightly yellowed
pages. $22 [309746]

Jandel, F. Alexandri Vincentii. _ Missale Pro Defunctis Sacri Ord. Praedicatorum Auc.
Apost. Approbatum et Reverendissimi Patris F. Alexandri Vincentii Jandel Ejusdem Ord.
Generalis Magistri Jussu Editum__. Romae: Typis Bernardi Morini. 1857. Full leather.
35pp. Folio, in worn and bowed full leather boards. Stained and very musty, shaken.
Page 33/34 torn. $47 [366684]



Janet, Sister. __Mother Maribel of Wantage__. SPCK. 1972. Paperback. 93pp.
Underlining. $5 [VL8160]

Jansen, John Frederick. __Guests of God: Meditations for the Lord's Supper__.
Westminster. 1956. Hardcover with dust jacket. 109pp. Good, in a badly chipped dust
jacket. $1 [256691]

Janssens, Ioannis Baptistae. __De Nostrorum in Sacra Liturgia Institutione Instructo et
Ordinatio__. Romae: Apud Curiam Praepositi Generalis. 1960. Paperback. 41pp.
Stapled booklet with sunned wrappers and foxing, else good. $11 [311634]

Jantzen, Grace M.. __ Julian of Norwich: Mystic and Theologian__. Wipf & Stock.
2005. Paperback. 230pp. New book. Previously published by Paulist Press, 2000. $28
[W22694]

Jarrett, Bede. __ Classic Catholic Meditations: To enrich your faith and help you pray__.
Sophia Institute Press. 2004. Hardcover with dust jacket. 477pp. VG/VG $16
[385986]

Jasper, R.C.D.. __Prayer Book Revision 1800-1900__. SPCK. 1954. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 149pp. Foxing, and fftp top corner clipped, otherwise good. $5 [VL7519]

Jasper, R.C.D. and GJ. Cuming. __ Prayers of the Eucharist: Early and Reformed__.
Pueblo. 1987. Paperback. 314pp. Ex-library, creased and torn wrappers. $5 [377303]

Jasper, Ronald C.D. ed.. _ The Daily Office Revisited, With Other Prayers and
Services__. SPCK. 1978. Paperback. 175pp. Very good. $2.5 [323333]

Jay, Marion ed.. _ The Word: A Christmas Mime with Narration__. Oxford. 1957.
Pamphlet. 32pp. Stapled booklet. Good; ex-library. $7 [379627]

Jay, William. __ Standard Works of the Rev. William Jay of Argyle Chapel, Bath (3
vols.)__. Baltimore. 1833. Full leather. pp. Ex-library, foxing. Worn, full leather
bindings. $147 [394923]

Jay, William; revised and edited by Oliver D. Baltzly. _ Devotional Prayers for
Personal and Family Use__. Lutheran Literary Board. 1938. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
207pp. Edgeworn cover, foxing, slightly shaken. $16 [313261]

Jesse, Eustance T. d'E.. __(Prayers for the Departed:) Purgatory, Pardons, Invocation of
Saints, Images, Relics. Some Remarks and Notes on the Twenty-Second Article of
Religion__. Skeffington & Son. 1900. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 375pp. Ex-library,
worn spine edges and corners. $37 [377860]



Jeter, Joseph R., Jr.. _ Re/Membering: Meditations and Sermons for the Table of Jesus
Christ__. Chalice. 1996. Paperback. 192pp. VG. $16 [239967]

Johansson, Jan-Olof. __ Pilgrimsbok For Fard 1 Heligt Land__. Verbum. 1996.
Paperback. 263pp. Good; creased spine. $2.5 [306848]

John of Ruysbroeck; trans. by C.A. Wynschenk Dom. _ The Adornment of the Spiritual
Marriage; The Sparkling Stone; The Book of Supreme Truth__. John M. Watkins. 1951.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 259pp. Ink underlining, upper board edges bumped. $16
[363226]

John of the Angels. __Conquest of the Kingdom of God__. Herder. 1957. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 216pp. G/G, ex-library. $5 [387979]

John of the Cross. __John of the Cross: Selections from The Dark Night and Other
Writings__. Harper. 2004. Paperback. 144pp. Good; slight foxing. Foreword by Ron
Hansen. $2.5 [348312]

John of the Cross, St.. _ The Collected Works of St. John of the Cross__. ICS
Publications. 973. Paperback. 740pp. Ex-library, creased spine, ink underlining.
Translated by Kieran Kavanaugh and Otilio Rodriguez. $5 [387537]

John of the Cross, St.. __The Dark Night of the Soul and the Living Flame of Love__.
Font. 1995. Paperback. 237pp. Foxing, otherwise sound. $5 [376015]

John of the Cross, St.. __ The Poems of St. John of the Cross__. New Directions. 1972.
Paperback. 124pp. Cracked spine, otherwise sound. $2 [359693]

[John of the Cross, St.] Johannes vom Kreuz; iibertragen von Irene Behn. __Dunkle
Nacht und die Gedichte__. Johannes Verlag Einsiedeln. 1961. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 216pp. G/G, ex-library. $8 [325837]

John of the Cross; Willis Barnstone, trans. / intro.. _ Poems of Saint John of the Cross,
A Bilingual Edition__. Indiana. 1968. Hardcover with dust jacket. 124pp. Red pencil
underlining. Edgeworn dust jacket. Slight foxing. $14 [309966]

John Paul II, Pope. __ Celebrate 2000! Reflections on Jesus, the Holy Spirit, and the
Father. A Three-Year Reader__. Charis, Servant Publications. 1996. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 272pp. NF/NF $1 [184345]

John Paul II, Pope. __Lift Up Your Hearts: Daily Meditations__. Charis. 1995.
Paperback. 324pp. Good. $1 [219195]



John Paul II, Pope; trans. by Jordan Aumann; foreword by John Cardinal Krol. __Faith
According to St. John of the Cross__. Wipf & Stock. 2009. Paperback. 276pp. New
book. Previously published by Saint Ignatius Press, 1981. $31 [W83338]

[John Paul II] Jerome Vereb eds.. __A Year with John Paul II: Daily Meditations from
His Writings and Prayers__. Harper. 2005. Hardcover with dust jacket. 405pp.
VG/VG $8 [368894]

John Paul III; edited by Bishop Peter Canisius Johannes Van Lierde. _ Prayers and
Devotions: 365 Daily Meditations__. Viking. 1984. Hardcover with dust jacket.
466pp. VG/VG $1 [217287]

Johner, Dominic. __A New School of Gregorian Chant. 3rd English Edition, based upon
the fifth enlarged German Edition by Dr. Hermann Erpf and Max Ferrars__. Frederick
Pustet. 1925. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 363pp. Good; bumped corners. $11

[357577]

Johnson-Medland, N. Thomas. __Cairn-Space: Poems, Prayers, and Mindful Amblings
about the Places We Set Aside for Meaning, Prayer, and the Sacramental Life in the New
Monasticism__. Resource Publications. 2011. Paperback. 109pp. New book. $16.95
[W96834]

Johnson, Ben Campbell. __ Living Before God: Deepening our Sense of the Divine
Presence__. Eerdmans. 2000. Paperback. 142pp. Discounted new book. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $12 [MN8140]

Johnson, Ben Campbell and Baker, Brant D.. __The Jesus Story__. Geneva. 2000.
Paperback. 175pp. very good $1 [401621]

Johnson, Ben Campbell and Brant D. Baker. __The Jesus Story__. Geneva. 2000.
Paperback. 175pp. Good; ex-library. $5 [365702]

Johnson, Dennis C.. __A Liturgical Narrative on the Service for the Day__. C.S.S..
1984. Pamphlet. 35pp. Good. Stapled booklet. $2.5 [VL.2393]

Johnson, Jeffrey D.. _ Unlocked Treasures: Contemplative Aspects of Faith__. Wipf &
Stock. 2011. Paperback. 113pp. New book. $16 [W71508]

Johnson, Lawrence J. ed.. __The Church Gives Thanks and Remembers: Essays on the
Liturgical Year__. Liturgical Press. 1983. Paperback. 87pp. Very good. $2.5
[330602]

Johnson, Pegram III and Edna M. Troiano, eds.. __The Roads from Bethlehem:
Christmas Literature from Writers Ancient and Modern__. W/JKP. 1993. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 318pp. VG/VG, gift note. $5 [377902]



Johnson, Pegram III and Edna M. Troiano, eds.. __The Roads from Bethlehem:
Christmas Literature from Writers Ancient and Modern__. W/JKP. 1993. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 318pp. VG/G, slightly chipped dust jacket. $5 [389380]

Johnston, William. __ Christian Mysticism Today__. Harper & Row. 1984. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 203pp. Ex-library, faded dust jacket. $2.5 [333436]

Johnston, William. __Letters to Contemplatives__. Orbis. 1991. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 112pp. VG/VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $5 [U21785]

Johnston, William. __Se-Med Kirlekens Oga- om mystik i kristendom och buddhism__.
Proprius. 1984. Paperback. 247pp. Very good. $2.5 [307021]

Johnston, William. __Silent Music: The Science of Meditation__. Harper & Row.
1974. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 190pp. Good, highlighting. $1 [259118]

Johnston, William. __ The Inner Eye of Love: Mysticism and Religion__. Harper.
1978. Hardcover with dust jacket. 208pp. VG/VG $2.5 [323800]

Johnston, William. __The Mirror Mind: Spirituality and Transformation__. Harper.
1981. Hardcover with dust jacket. 181pp. VG/VG $5 [VL7713]

Johnston, William. _ The Wounded Stag [Originally published as Christian Mysticism
Today]__. Harper. 1984. Paperback. 203pp. Yellowed pages, creased spine. $1
[260369]

Jones, Alan. __Exploring Spiritual Direction: An Essay on Christian Friendship__.
Seabury. 1982. Hardcover with dust jacket. 135pp. VG/VG $5 [374661]

Jones, Alan. __ Soul Making: The Desert Way of Spirituality__. Harper Collins. 1985.
Paperback. 222pp. Slight pencil underlining, tips worn, leaves a bit yellowed, else
sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5
[U21483]

Jones, Arthur C.. __Wade in the Water: The Wisdom of the Spirituals__. Orbis. 1993.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 182pp. G/VG, slightly stained page edges. Signed by the
author. $11 [362715]

Jones, E. Stanley. __ Christ of the American Road__. Abingdon. 1944. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 255pp. Pencil underlining, chipped dust jacket. $1 [174269]

Jones, E. Stanley. __Mahatma Gandhi: An Interpretation__. Abingdon. 1948.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 160pp. Yellow highlighting, slight ink marks. $5 [396939]



Jones, E. Stanley. __The Christ of the American Road__. Abingdon-Cokesbury. 1944.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 255pp. Good. $1 [274760]

Jones, E. Stanley. _ Way to Power and Poise__. Abingdon-Cokesbury. 1969.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 365pp. Ink underlining. Else good. $2.5 [340550]

Jones, Gareth Lloyd. __The Bones of Joseph, from the Ancient Texts to the Modern
Church__. Eerdmans. 1997. Paperback. 197pp. Good; lower corners bent. $1
[290294]

Jones, Rufus. __Studies in Mystical Religion__. Wipf & Stock. 2004. Paperback.
518pp. New book. Previously published by Macmillan, 1909. $35 [W49682]

Jones, Rufus M.. __Pathways to the Reality of God__. Macmillan. 1931. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 253pp. Good; ex-library. $5 [377656]

Jones, Rufus M.. __Some Problems of Life__. Cokesbury. 1937. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 214pp. Ex-library, penciling. $11 [354050]

Jones, Rufus M.. __Spiritual Reformers in the 16th and 17th Centuries__. Macmillan.
1914. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 362pp. Pencil underlining. Badly shaken. Ex-library.
$11 [382753]

Jones, Rufus M.. __The Church's Debt to Heretics__. Wipf & Stock. 2008. Paperback.
256pp. New book. Previously published by James Clarke & Co., Ltd., 1924. $26
[W28887]

Jones, Rufus M.. _ The DoubleSearch: God's Search for Man and Man's Search for God,
Studies in Atonement and Prayer__. Winston. 1937. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 124pp.
Ex-library, else good. $5 [379579]

Jones, Rufus M.. __The Radiant Life__. Macmillan. 1944. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
154pp. Underlining, shaken, edgeworn boards. $2.5 [324112]

Jones, Rufus; Harry Emerson Fosdick ed.. __Rufus Jones Speaks to Our Time: An
Anthology__. Macmillan. 1951. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 289pp. Stained cover,
spine cloth torn. Underlining, one page slighty torn. $2.5 [321667]

Jones, Timothy. _ Awake My Soul: Practical Spirituality for Busy People__.
Doubleday. 1999. Hardcover with dust jacket. 235pp. G/VG, slightly cocked spine.
$2.5 [351766]

Jones, Tony. __ Pray__. Think. 2003. Paperback. 174pp. Very good. $5 [VL5928]



Jones, W. Paul. __ A Table in the Desert: Making Space Holy__. Paraclete Press. 2000.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 292pp. VG/VG $1 [288003]

Jones, W. Paul . __ A Season in the Desert: Making Time Holy__. Paraclete Press.
2000. Hardcover with dust jacket. 255pp. Penciling, else good. $2.5 [VL2061]

Jowett, John Henry. _ My Daily Meditation__. El Camino Press. n.d.. Paperback.
378pp. Underlining. $1 [241155]

Joyce, Timothy . __A Retreat with Patrick: Discovering God in All__. St. Anthony
Messenger Press. 2000. Paperback. 114pp. VG. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U25054]

Jud, Gerald. __Shape of Crisis & Tragedy: An Adult Resource Book__. United Church
Press. 1965. Paperback. 124pp. G: musty $.5 [203673]

Juknialis, Joseph J.. __Angels To Wish By__. Resource Publications. 1983. Paperback.
135pp. Very good. $5 [379817]

Julian of Norwich. __A Shewing of God's Love [Spiritual Masters series]__. Sheed &
Ward. 1958. Paperback. 96pp. Some ink underlining, faded wrappers. $8 [373429]

Julian of Norwich. __Showings [Classics of Western Spirituality]__. Paulist. 1978.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 369pp. Good; ex-library. $13 [394924]

Julian of Norwich. __Showings (The Classics of Western Spirituality) . Paulist Press.
1977. Paperback. 384pp. Discounted new book. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $20.36 [MN7143]

Julian of Norwich . __A Lesson of Love: The Revelations of Julian of Norwich__.
Walker. 1988. Hardcover with dust jacket. 219pp. VG/VG. Owner's name to ffep, else
very good. Ed. and trans. by Fr. John-Julian, O.J.N. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U14552]

Julian of Norwich; trans. by James Walsh. __Revelations of Divine Love of Julian of
Norwich [Religious Experience Series, vol. 3]__. Abbey Press. 1974. Paperback.
210pp. Good; faded wrappers. $8 [339343]

Jungmann, Joseph. __Place of Christ in Liturgical Prayer. 2nd Revised Edition.__. Alba
House. 1965. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 300pp. Ex-library. Penciling in first half. $5
[397247]

Jungmann, Joseph. __The Place of Christ in Liturgical Prayer . Alba House. 1965.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 300pp. VG/VG $5 [390616]



Jungmann, Joseph A.. _ Mass of the Roman Rite: Its Origins and Development
(Missarum Sollemnia), Volume I (only)__. Benziger Brothers, Inc.. 1950. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 494pp. Ex-library. Very shaken. $11 [398037]

Junkin, E. Dixon. __Reflections on the Beatitudes: A Guide for Prayer and
Conversation__. Presbyterian Church (U.S.A.). 1989. Pamphlet. 39pp. Very good.
Stapled booklet. $2.5 [VL2417]

Jurgens, W.A.. __Sung Verses according to the unabridged, offical text approved for use
in the United States, with musical settings composed by W.A. Jurgens__. Liturgical
Press. 1968. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 529pp. Very good. $16 [287153]

Jurgens, W.A. (composer). __Sung Vespers according to the unabridged, official text
approved for use in the United States__. Liturgical Press. 1968. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 529pp. Good; slightly shaken. $15 [332543]

Kagawa, Toyohiko. __ Christ and Japan__. Friendship Press. 1934. Paperback. 150pp.
Concave spine, else sound. $3 [359236]

Kagawa, Toyohiko. __ Meditations on the Cross__. Willett, Clark & Co.. 1935.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 211pp. Good; rubbed cover, highlighting. $7 [286949]

Kagawa, Toyohiko. __Songs from the Land of Dawn__. Friendship Press. 1949.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 78pp. Good. $7 [381793]

Kagawa, Toyohiko; Marion R. Draper, trans.. __Challenge of Redemptive Love__.
Abingdon. 1940. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 160pp. Front board and jacket
dampstained. Some pencil underlining. Foxing. Chipped and faded dust jacket. $12
[342212]

Kalellis, Peter M.. _ Come Receive the Light: An Inspirational Guide__. Ecumenical
Publications. n.d.. Paperback. 104pp. Very good. $1 [222472]

Kalellis, Peter M.. __The Divine Liturgy Rediscovered__. Ecumenical Publications.
1991. Paperback. 132pp. Ex-library, otherwise very good. $16 [295098]

Kauffman, Ivan J.. _ He Was Here: Those Who Knew Jesus Speak__. Brazos. 2001.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 172pp. NF/NF $2.5 [ZZ0754]

Kauffman, Milo. __ Stewards of God__. Herald Press. 1975. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 264pp. Fair/VG jacket. Extensive, sloppy underlining in red pencil, limited to
chapter 12. $.5 [143049]

Kavanaugh, Joan L.. __ For the Living of These Days: Prayers for a Troubled World__.
Cascade Books. 2012. Paperback. 107pp. New book. $15 [W21942]



Kay, James F.. __Seasons of Grace: Reflections from the Christian Year_ . Wipf &
Stock. 2005. Paperback. 107pp. New book. Previously published by Eerdmans, 1994.
$16 [W21215]

Keatin, Thomas. __Invitation to Love: The Way of Christian Contemplation__.
Continuum. 2006. Paperback. 151pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U14895]

Keating, Joseph. __Retreat Notes__. Newman Press. 1952. Hardcover with dust jacket.
129pp. Good. $2.5 [VL0855]

Keating, Thomas. _ Open Mind, Open Heart__. Continuum. 1992. Paperback. 148pp.
Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5
[U21869]

Keating, Thomas. __ Open Mind, Open Heart: The Contemplative Dimension of the
Gospel__. Amity House. 1986. Paperback. 137pp. Good, slightly bumped corners. *
This item is at our second store. Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time.
$2.5 [711935]

Keating, Thomas; M. Basil Pennington, and Thomas E. Clarke. __Finding Grace at the
Center__. St.Bede. 1978. Paperback. 68pp. Bent corners, else good. $5 [VL7954]

Keble,J.. __Letters of Spiritual Counsel and Guidance__. James Parker. 1870.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 240pp. Ex-library, spine cloth peeling, shaken, lower corners
bumped. Edited by R.F. Wilson. $10 [378269]

Keble, John. __ Christian Year: Thoughts in Verse for the Sundays and Holydays
Throughout the Year, New Edition__. E.H. Butler & Co.. 1869. Full leather. 372pp.
Full tooled leather, embossed, raised bands. Back board detached but present. Front hinge
cracked. Slight foxing. Gift inscription. $16 [365884]

Keble, John. __Letters of Spiritual Counsel and Guidance__. Harper (Fount). 1995.
Paperback. 162pp. Fine. Multiple copies are available. $1 [D14243]

Keble, John. __ The Christian Year: Thoughts in Verse for the Sundays and Holydays
throughout the Year__. Wipf & Stock. 2005. Paperback. 352pp. New book.
Previously published by E.P. Dutton and Co., 1867. $34 [W22571]

Keefe, Rachael A.. __A Circle in the Dark: Daily Meditations for Advent__. Wipf &
Stock. 2011. Paperback. 105pp. New book. $15 [W73397]

Keefe, Rachael A.. _ Negotiating the Shadows: Daily Meditations for Lent__. Wipf &
Stock. 2010. Paperback. 141pp. New book. $18 [W98548]



Keeling, William, ed.. __Liturgiae Britannicae, or The Several Editions of the Book of
Common Prayer of The Church of England, From Its Compilation to the Last Revision;
Together with The Liturgy Set Forth for the Use of The Church of Scotland: Arranged to
Shew Their Respective Variations.__. William Pickering. 1842. Half leather. 426pp.
Ex-library. Half-leather, worn. Shaken. Title page nearly detached. Yellowed. $67
[385546]

Keenan, Paul. __Stages of the Soul: The Path of the Soulful Life__. Contemporary
Books. 2000. Hardcover with dust jacket. 232pp. VG/VG $1 [277831]

Keidel, Eudene. __African Fables that Teach about God, Book I__. Wipf & Stock.
1999. Paperback. 94pp. New book. Previously published by Herald Press, 1978. $13
[W02395]

Keidel, Eudene. __African Fables that teach about God, Book 1I__. Wipf & Stock.
1999. Paperback. 114pp. New book. Previously published by Herald Press, 1981. $15
[W02401]

Keim, Will S.. __ Spirit Journey: A Walk Through Matthew__. Chalice Press. 1995.
Paperback. 163pp. Very good. $1 [277934]

Keiser, Gus. __Be Still... and Know That I Am God__. Augsburg. 2006. Paperback.
382pp. Very good. $5 [357604]

Keller, Dominic J.. __Fundamentals of Gregorian Chant: A Basis for Class Notes and
Study__. St.John's Abbey Press. 1947. Comb binding. 79pp. Foxing, else sound.
Comb binding. $2.5 [344809]

Keller, W. Phillip. __A Layman Looks at the Lord's Prayer__. Billy Graham
Evangelistic Association. 1974. Paperback. 155pp. Ex-library, creased spine, foxing.
$5 [376397]

Kelletat, H. (Hrsg.). _ Die Kurrende: Eine Sammlung geistlicher Chorsitze alter
Meister__. Hinssler-Verlag Stuttgart. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. pp. Very good.
$11 [333006]

Kelley, C.F.. _ The Spirit of Love, Based on the Teachings of St. Francois de Sales__.
Harper. 1951. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 287pp. Good; ex-library. $8 [386165]

Kelley, Erma W.. __ Channels of Thy Peace: Meditations on a Prayer of Francis of
Assisi__. Abingdon. . Hardcover with dust jacket. 1958pp. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [702505]



Kelley, Francis Clement. __Sacerdos et Pontifex: Letters to a Bishop-Elect__. St.
Anthony Guild Press. 1942. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 164pp. Ink underlining. $2.5
[329328]

Kelly, Alfred Davenport. __Values of the Christian Life_ . Macmillan. 1918.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 282pp. Ex-library, shaken $5 [377292]

Kelly, Bernard J.. __Progress in the Religious Life__. Newman. 1953. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 128pp. G/G, Some ink underlining, chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [333746]

Kelly, Bernard J.. _ Thy Kingdom Come: A Synthesis of the Principles and Practices of
the Spiritual Life__. Burns, Oates & Washbourne. 1943. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
248pp. Ex-library, cover slightly faded. $2.5 [333930]

Kelly, Carole Marie. __Symbols of Inner Truth: Uncovering the Spiritual Meaning of
Experience__. Paulist. 1988. Hardcover with dust jacket. 130pp. Chipped dust jacket,
good otherwise. $1 [170729]

Kelly, Frederic Joseph. _Man Before God: Thomas Merton on Social Responsibility__ .
Doubleday. 1974. Hardcover with dust jacket. 287pp. Good; Slightly chipped dust
jacket. Ex-Library. $2.5 [VL0839]

Kelly, Gerald. __Guidance for Religious__. Newman. 1961. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 321pp. VG/G, chipped and faded dust jacket. $2.5 [333066]

Kelly, John D.. __Aspects of the Passion__. Morehouse-Barlow. 1970. Paperback.
93pp. Good; penciling. $2.5 [330980]

Kelly, Thomas R.. __A Testament of Devotion__. Harper. 1941. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 124pp. Good. $5 [379840]

Kelsey, Morton T.. __Caring: How can we love one another? . Paulist. 1981.
Paperback. 198pp. Ex-library, creased wrappers. * This item is at our second store.
Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time. $2.5 [711841]

Kelsey, Morton T.. __Companions on the Inner Way: The Art of Spiritual Guidance .
Crossroad. 1983. Paperback. 222pp. Underlining. $1 [227922]

Kelsey, Morton T.. __The Other Side of Silence: A Guide to Christian Meditation__.
Paulist. 1976. Paperback. 314pp. Very good. $2.5 [VL4140]

Kelsey, Morton; John Sherrill foreword. __Encounter with God: A Theology of
Christian Experience__. Bethany. 1975. Paperback. 281pp. Small puncture in front
wrap through first twenty pages. No text lost. Else sound. $1 [KS2398]



Kempe, Margery. __The Book of Margery Kempe__. Penguin. 1989. Paperback.
332pp. Good; slight foxing. $5 [378651]

Kendall, Dinah Roe. __Allegories of Heaven: An Artist Explores the "Greatest Story
Ever Told," with "The Message" text__. IVP, Piquant. 2002. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. n.d.pp. Very good. $5 [381155]

Kendall, R.T.. __Did You Think to Pray?__. Charisma House. 2009. Paperback.
203pp. Discounted new book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $11 [MN12175]

Kennedy, Sr. Stanislaus. __Seasons of the Day: A Book of Hours__. Town House.
2003. Hardcover with dust jacket. 351pp. VG/G, slightly stained dust jacket. $5
[359700]

Kenneth, Brother, CGA. __ From the Fathers to the Churches: Daily Spiritual Readings
Mainly from the Divine Office (2 vols.)__. Reprint. 2008. Paperback. 873pp.
Remainder copy of a limited reprint edition, in like new condition. $45 [356314]

Kent, H. Harold. __Job, Our Contemporary__. Eerdmans. 1973. Paperback. 92pp.
Very good. $5 [381403]

Kerner, Hanns und Elmar Niibold, eds.. _ Okumenische Segensfeiern, Eine
Handreichung__. Bonifatius / Calwer. 1997. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 187pp. Very
good. $15 [342311]

Ketzler, Pfarrer H.. _ Heiliges Land__. C. Ludwig Angelenk. 1932. Paperback. 94pp.
Yellowed pages, good otherwise. $1 [180047]

Keyes, Frances Parkinson. __The Third Mystic: The Self Revelation of Maria Vela a
Sixteenth-Century Spanish Nun__. London: Peter Davies. 1960. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 288pp. G/G, lacks free end papers. $1 [300031]

Kildahl, Harold B. Jr.. _ Thy Rod and Thy Staff: Meditations Based on Luther's Small
Catechism__. Augsburg. 1949. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 386pp. Shaken,
dampwarped pages. $2.5 [335155]

Killinger, John. __A Devotional Guide to Luke: The Gospel of Contagious Joy__.
Word. 1980. Hardcover with dust jacket. 144pp. VG/G. DJ taped. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [U21359]

Killinger, John. __A Devotional Guide to the Gospels: 336 Meditations__. Word.
1984. Paperback. 164pp. Slight foxing, creased spine. $5 [367148]



Killinger, John. __A Sense of His Presence. The Devotional Commentary: Matthew__.
Doubleday. 1977. Hardcover with dust jacket. 129pp. G/G * This item is at our second
store. Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time. $2.5 [708200]

Killinger, John. __Bread for the Wilderness, Wine for the Journey__. Word. 1977.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 133pp. Underlining $1 [243365]

Killinger, John. __Bread for the Wilderness, Wine for the Journey. The Miracle of
Prayer and Meditation__. Word. 1977. Hardcover with dust jacket. 133pp. Ink
underlining, chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [323799]

Killinger, John. __ The Cup and the Waterfall: The Adventure of Living in the Present
Moment__. Paulist. 1983. Paperback. 93pp. Some ink underlining. $1 [248210]

Killinger, John. __To My People with Love: The Ten Commandments for Today__.
Abingdon. 1988. Paperback. 143pp. Very good. $1 [240057]

King, Margot H.. __ The Desert Mothers__. Peregrina Publishing Co.. 1989. Pamphlet.
58pp. Very good; stapled booklet. $15 [372336]

Kings, Graham; Geoff Morgan. __ Offerings from Kenya to Angelicanism: Liturgical
Texts and Contexts including 'A Kenyon Service of Holy Communion'__. Grove Books
Ltd.. 2001. Paperback. 56pp. Very good. $2.5 [VL3187]

Kinnamon, Katherine and Michael Kinnamon. __ Every Day We Will Bless You: A
Book of Daily Prayer__. CBP Press. 1990. Paperback. 128pp. Very good. $1
[281058]

Kinnear, Angus I.. __Against the Tide: The Story of Watchman Nee__. Christian
Literature Crusade. 1974. Hardcover with dust jacket. 191pp. Ink underlining. Former
owner's stamps. Cocked spine. $5 [398011]

Kirby, John C. intro.. __Word and Action: New Forms of the Liturgy__. Seabury.
1969. Paperback. 199pp. Good; slight underlining. $2.5 [323904]

Kirchenberger, Claire ed.. __The Coasts of the Country: An Anthology of Prayer drawn
from the Early English Spiritual Writers__. Harvill. n.d.. Hardcover with dust jacket.
266pp. Chipped dust jacket, slight foxing. $7 [365817]

Kirk, James G.. __Meditations for Advent and Christmas__. W/JKP. 1989. Paperback.
158pp. Ex-library, otherwise good. $1 [292429]

Kirk, Martha Ann. __Women of Bible Lands: A Pilgrimage to Compassion and
Wisdom__. Michael Glazier. 2004. Paperback. 352pp. Near fine. $5 [392219]



Kirvan, John. _ God Hunger: Discovering the Mystic in All of Us__. Sorin Books.
1999. Paperback. 192pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $5 [U19503]

Kirvan, John. __Raw Faith: Nurturing the Believer in All of Us__. Sorin Books. 2000.

Paperback. 192pp. Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $5 [U19501]

Kirvan, John. __Simply Surrender: Based on the Little Way of Thérese of Lisieux [30
Days with a Great Spiritual Teacher] . Ave Maria. 1996. Paperback. 210pp. Very
good. $1 [280518]

Kisly, Lorraine ED.. __ Ordinary Graces: Christian Teachings on the Interior Life_ .
Bell Tower. 2000. Hardcover with dust jacket. 264pp. G/VG. Ex-lib, else sound. This
is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U19490]

Kisly, Lorraine ed.. __The Inner Journey: Views from the Christian Tradition__.
Morning Light. 2006. Paperback. 316pp. Very good. $5 [395464]

Kitzinger, Ernst & Elizabeth Senior, eds.. __Portraits of Christ: With sixteen colour
plates and fourteen black & white illustrations__. King Penguin. 1940. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 32, 16pp. Foxing throughout. Cover chipped at head of spine & edgeworn.
$1 [235019]

Klaver, Richard. _ When You Pray: An Analysis of the Our Father__. Newman Press.
1955. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 209pp. Stained cover and end papers, musty. $2.5
[333731]

Klug,Lyn ed.. __ A Forgiving Heart: Prayers for Blessing and Reconciliation__.
Augsburg. 2003. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 203pp. Cocked spine, bowed boards. $5
[359496]

Klug, Ronald intro.. __Christ in Our Home: Devotions for Every Day of the Year__.
Augsburg. 2003. Paperback. pp. Underlining. $1 [283804]

Knight, David M.. __Lift Up Your Eyes to the Mountain: A Guide to the Spiritual
Life__. Dimension Books. 1981. Hardcover with dust jacket. 174pp. VG/VG $2.5
[333532]

Knight, William Allen. __Song of Our Syrian Guest__. Pilgrim. 1945. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 24pp. Cover & dust jacket chipped. Foxing. 16mo. $2.5 [246183]

Knight, William Allen. __ The Song of Our Syrian Guest__. Pilgrim Press. 1911.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 59pp. Very good. $2.5 [332693]



Knight, William Allen; Charles Copeland, illus.. __Song of Our Syrian Guest__.
Pilgrim Press. 1911. Hardcover with dust jacket. 59pp. Shaken. Edgeworn dust jacket.
$2.5 [246970]

Knowles, Archibald Campbell. _ The Holy Christ-Child: A Devotional Study of the
Incarnation of the Son of God__. Thomas Whittaker. 1905. Hardcover. 154pp. Ex-lib,
a bit shaken, FFEP torn out, spine cracked towards rear hinge, otherwise sound. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $22 [U19992]

Knox, Wilfred L.. _ Meditation and Mental Prayer__. Philip Allan & Co.. 1927.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 151pp. Scuffed wraps, and slight foxing, else good. $5
[VL7585]

Knuth, Hans Christian. __Ein Herz, das voll Freude ist... Martin Luther iiber den
Menschen__. Giitersloher Verlagshaus Gerd Mohn. 1983. Paperback. 80pp. Good;
slight foxing. $2.5 [333439]

Kock, Erich. __Du Grund unserer Freude: Ein Marienbuch__. Lahn-Verlag Limburg.
1989. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 143pp. Good; lower corners bumped. $2.5 [329225]

Kossoff, David. __Book of Witnesses__. Collins. 1971. Paperback. 160pp. Yellowed.
Mass market paperback. $1 [KS0556]

Kossoff, David. __'"You have a minute Lord?'__. Pan Books. 1978. Paperback. 91pp.
Foxing, else good. Mass-market paperpack. $2.5 [VL5128]

Kownacki, Mary Lou. __ Peace is Our Calling: Contemporary Monasticism and the
Peace Movement__. Benet Press. 1981. Paperback. 196pp. Good; ex-library. $2.5
[333693]

Koyama, Kosuke. __50 Meditations__. Orbis. 1983. Paperback. 191pp. Bent corner,
else good. $2.5 [VL2886]

Kraus, Helen M.. __The Pastor's Wife at Prayer__. Wipf & Stock. 2005. Paperback.
94pp. New book. $14 [W24421]

Kraus, Laurie Ann. _ Tuning My Heart: The Melody of the Liturgical Year in
Proclamation, Poetry, and Praise__. Wipf & Stock. 2008. Paperback. 175pp. New
book. $21 [W52089]

Kraybill, Donald B.; Steven M. Nolt, and David L. Weaver-Zercher. __Amish Grace:
How Forgiveness Transcended Tragedy__. Jossey-Bass. 2007. Paperback. 267pp.
New book. $16.95 [EN9101]



Kreeft, Peter. _ Prayer: The Great Conversation, Staight Answers to Tough Questions
about Prayer__. Ignatius. 1991. Paperback. 178pp. some penciling in the margins,
otherwise good. $5 [VL8000]

Kretzmann, Paul E.. __ Christian Art in the Place and in the Form of Lutheran
Worship__. Concordia. 1921. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 415pp. Some ink
underlining. Yellowed. Shaken. Worn cover. $22 [313032]

Krosnicki, Thomas A.. __Ancient Patterns in Modern Prayer [Studies in Christian
Antiquity, vol. 19]__. Catholic University of America Press. 1973. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 309pp. VG/G, faded dust jacket. $8 [297355]

Kruithof, Bastian. __ Christ of the Cosmic Road__. Eerdmans. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 160pp. Ex-library, underlining. $1 [178719]

Kunkel, Thomas. _ Enormous Prayers: A Journey Into the Priesthood__. Westview.
1998. Paperback. 202pp. Very good. $1 [280259]

Kuyper, Abraham. __His Decease at Jerusalem, abridged [Home Devotional Library]__.
Eerdmans. 1946. Hardcover with dust jacket. 103pp. Chipped dust jacket. Abridged &
edited by Stuart P. Garver. $5 [382222]

Kuyper, Abraham. __ When Thou Sittest in Thine House: Meditations on Home Life__.
Wipf & Stock. 2009. Paperback. 408pp. New book. Previously published by
Eerdmans, 1829. $46 [W91716]

Kysar, Robert. __Scandal of Lent: Themes for Lenten Preaching in the Gospel of
John__. Augsburg. 1982. Paperback. 111pp. Lower corners bumped, else sound. $3
[355730]

Labouré, Theo.. __Proper of the Mass for All the Sundays of the Year__. McLaughlin &
Reilly Co.. 1922. Paperback. 72pp. Choral music, in Latin. Good; previous owner's
name on front wrapper. $10 [358612]

Lainati, Chiara Augusta. __Temi Spirituali dagli Scritti del Secondo Ordine Francescano
[Antologie des Pensiero Spirituale Francescana, 2/1]__. S. Maria Degli Angeli. 1970.
Paperback. 816pp. Good; wrappers are slightly creased and grubby. $22 [387571]

Lamott, Anne. __ Grace (Eventually): Some Thoughts on Faith__. Riverhead Books.
2007. Hardcover with dust jacket. 253pp. Discounted new book. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $19.96 [MN8521]

Lamott, Anne. __ Traveling Mercies: Some Thoughts on Faith__. Anchor. 1999.
Paperback. 275pp. Very good. $2.5 [VL3474]



Lane, George A.. __ Christian Spirituality- An Historical Sketch__. Loyola. 1984.
Paperback. 84pp. Very good. $5 [374280]

Lang, C.H.. _ Praying is Working, 3rd edition__. Office of the Morning Star. 1922.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 47pp. Foxing, else good. $7 [215056]

Langford, Thomas A.. _ Prayer and the Common Life__. The Upper Room. 1984.
Paperback. 96pp. Good. $2.5 [341637]

Langford, Thomas Anderson III. _ The Worship Handbook: A Practical Guide to
Reform and Renewal__. Discipleship Resources. 1984. Paperback. 120pp. Bumped
top spine, else good. $5 [VL7320]

Lape, Irene. _ Leadings: A Catholic's Journey through Quakerism__. Brazos. 2003.
Paperback. 160pp. Very good. $2.5 [315970]

Larsen, Dale and Sandy. __ Dietrich Bonhoeffer: Costly Grace [Christian Classics Bible
Studies]__. Inter-Varsity Press. 2002. Pamphlet. 62pp. Very good, stapled booklet. $3
[369124]

Lassenius, Johann. __Das Betriibte / und von Gott Reichlich getrostete Ephraim in
Hundert Vier und Achtzig Seiner Geistlichen Anfechtungen ... und so viel dagegen
gesetzten Trost-Reden ... an das Licht gesetzet hat Johannes Lassenius...__. Joh.
Melchior Liebe / Buchhéndl. 1698. Full leather. 1226, (60)pp. 16mo., in worn, full
leather. Foxing; remnant of clasp closure remains. Includes engraved title page, along
with regular title page. $100 [357703]

Laster, James. __Catalogue of Choral Music Arranged in Biblical Order__. Scarecrow
Press. 1983. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 261pp. Good; ex-library. $15 [358512]

Laster, James H.. __Catalogue of Vocal Solos and Duets Arranged in Biblical Order__.
Scarecrow Press. 1984. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 204pp. Good; ex-library. $11
[350237]

LaVerdiere, Eugene. _ When We Pray... Meditation on the Lord's Prayer__. Ave Maria
Press. 1983. Hardcover with dust jacket. 172pp. Ex-library, otherwise sound. $2.5
[333548]

Law, William. __ A Demonstration of the Gross & Fundamental Errors of a Late Book,
called, 'A Plain Account of the Nature & End of the Sacrament of the Lord's Supper', &
The Grounds & Reasons of Christian Regeneration (Works of William Law, vol. 5)__.
Wipf & Stock. 2001. Paperback. 272pp. New book. Previously published by G.
Moreton, Setley, 1892. $20 [W06195]



Law, William. __A Practical Treatise upon Christian Perfection (Works of William
Law, vol. 3)__. Wipf & Stock. 2001. Paperback. 250pp. New book. Previously
published by G. Moreton, Setley, 1892. $23 [W06171]

Law, William. __A Serious Call to a Devout and Holy Life, adapted to the State and
Condition of all Orders of Christians (Works of William Law, vol. 4)__. Wipf & Stock.
2001. Paperback. 272pp. New book. Previously published by G. Moreton, Setley,
1892. $25 [W06188]

Law, William. __A Serious Call to a Devout and Holy Life: The Spirit of Love
[Classics of Western Spirituality]__. Paulist. 1978. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 526pp.
Hardcover. $11 [382043]

Law, William. __An Earnest & Serious Answer to Dr. Trapp's Discourse of the Folly,
Sin & Danger of being Righteous over-much, & An Appeal to all that doubt, or
disbelieve the Truths of the Gospel (Works of William Law, vol. 6)__. Wipf & Stock.
2001. Paperback. 209pp. New book. Previously published by G. Moreton, Setley,
1892. $21 [W06201]

Law, William. __An Humble, Earnest, & Affectionate Address to the Clergy; A
Collection of Letters on the most Interesting & Important Subjects; Letters to a Lady
inclined to enter into the Communion of the Church of Rome (Works of William Law,
vol.9)__. Wipf & Stock. 2001. Paperback. 264pp. New book. Previously published
by G. Moreton, Setley, 1892. $24 [W06232]

Law, William. __Remarks upon a Late Book, entitled 'The Fable of the Bees,' & The
Case of Reason, or Natural Religion, fairly & fully stated, & The Absolute Unlawfulness
of Stage-Entertainments fully demonstrated (Works of William Law, vol.2)__. Wipf &
Stock. 2001. Paperback. 184pp. New book. Previously published by G. Moreton,
Setley, 1892. $20 [W06164]

Law, William. __The Spirit of Love; A Short Confutation of Dr. Warburton's Defence;
Of Justification by Faith & Works (Works of William Law, vol. 8)__. Wipf & Stock.
2001. Paperback. 251pp. New book. Previously published by G. Moreton, Setley,
1892. $24 [W06225]

Law, William. __The Spirit of Prayer; or, the Soul Rising out of the Vanity of Time, into
the Riches of Eternity. In Two Parts; & The Way to Divine Knowledge; being several
Dialogues between Humanus, Academicus, Rusticus, & Theophilus (Works of William
Law, vol. 7)__. Wipf & Stock. 2001. Paperback. 262pp. New book. Previously
published by G. Moreton, Setley, 1892. $24 [W06218]

Law, William. __The Works of William Law (8 of 9 vols; lacking vol. 4)__. G.
Moreton. 1892. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. pp. Good; foxing. $277 [280011]



Law, William. __The Works of William Law (9 vols.)__. Wipf & Stock. 2001.
Paperback. 9 volpp. New book. Previously published by G. Moreton, 1892.  $200
[W06140]

Law, William. __Three Letters to the Bishop of Bangor (Works of William Law, vol.
1)__. Wipf & Stock. 2001. Paperback. 203pp. New book. Previously published by G.
Moreton, Setley, 1892. $21 [W06157]

Lawrence, Brother. __ Practicing His Presence __. Seedsowers. 1973. Paperback.
110pp. Discounted New Book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $10.39 [MN21115]

Lawrence, Joy E. and John A. Ferguson. __A Musician's Guide to Church Music__.
Pilgrim Press. 1981. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 255pp. Good; slightly bowed boards.
$2.5 [328741]

Lawrence, Kenneth T., ed.. _ Imaging the Word: An Arts and Lectionary Resource, Vol.
1__. United Church Press. 1994. Paperback. 272pp. Slight foxing. Else good. Quarto.
With Jann Cather Weaver & Roger Wedell. $8 [397844]

[Lawrence] Brother Lawrence. __The Kitchen Saint and the Heritage of Islam__.
Pickwick, Wipf & Stock. 2004. Paperback. 84pp. New book. $12 [W50030]

Lawson, William. __Good Christian Men, Rejoice__. Sheed & Ward. 1955. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 202pp. Ex-library, else sound. $2.5 [334338]

Le Brun, Petro [Pierre Le Brun]. __Explicatio litteralis, historica, et dogmatica precum,
et caeremoniarum missae (4 vols.)__. Venetiis: Typis Carboli et Pompeati Socior.
1770. Library binding. 356, 346, 328, 399pp. Poor condition. Badly dampstained and
mildew-stained pages, ex-library in badly water-damaged library bindings. $252
[311038]

Lechman, Judith C.. __ Spirituality of Gentleness: Growing Toward Christian
Wholeness__. Harper. 1987. Paperback. 184pp. Very good. $1 [284392]

Leclercq, Dom Jean. __Alone with God__. Farrar, Straus & Co.. 1961. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 209pp. Ex-library, underlining. $13 [295781]

Lee, Allan W.. __Reflections Along the Reef__. Lee. 1970. Paperback. 46pp. VG,
stapled paperback $.5 [412600]

Lee, Robert E.A.. __The Joy of Bach__. Augsburg. 1979. Paperback. 135pp. Good;
back wrapper corner-clipped. $1 [271536]



Lee, Seung Yeal. _ Knowing God Through Journey and Pilgrimage: A Spiritual Study
of Journey, Jesus' Pilgrimages, and Their Significance to the Feasts of Passover,
Pentecost, and Tabernacles__. Wipf & Stock. 2011. Paperback. 257pp. New book.
$30 [W98197]

Lee, Witness. __Experience of Life_ . Living Stream Ministry. 1988. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 386pp. Small amount of yellow highlighting in first half. Else good. $11
[365055]

Lee, Witness. __Life-Study of Exodus (4 vols.)__. Living Stream Ministry. 1980.
Vinyl. 4 vols.pp. Highlighting in two volumes. Slight yellowing. Creased spine. $52
[KA0397]

Leech, Kenneth. __ Soul Friend__. Harper & Row. 1980. Hardcover with dust jacket.
250pp. VG, very slight yellowingThis item is at our second store. Please anticipate an
additional week in delivery time. $2.5 [706609]

Leech, Kenneth. __Soul Friend: The Practice of Christian Spirituality__. Harper. 1980.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 250pp. Extensive pencil underlining, sound otherwise, in a
very good dust jacket. $11 [175795]

Leech, Kenneth. _ The Eye of the Storm: Living Spiritually in the Real World__.
Harper. 1991. Hardcover with dust jacket. 280pp. VG/VG $5 [376476]

Leech, Kenneth. _ True Prayer: An Invitation to Christian Spirituality__ . Harper.
1980. Paperback. 202pp. Good; foxing. $1 [275232]

Leech, Kenneth . __Soul Friend: The Practice of Christian Spirituality__. Harper. 1980.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 250pp. VG/VG $2.5 [333678]

Leech, Kenneth; intro. by Henri J.M. Nouwen. __Soul Friend: The Practice of Christian
Spirituality__. Harper & Row. 1977. Hardcover with dust jacket. 250pp. Slightly
chipped dust jacket and faded spine, otherwise good. * This item is at our second store.
Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time. $2.5 [713197]

Leen, Edward. _ Progress Through Mental Prayer . Wipf & Stock. 2012. Paperback.
276pp. New book. Previously published by Sheed & Ward, 1935. $22 [W20525]

Legg, Johanne Wickham. __ Brevarium Romanum a Francisco Cardinali Quignonio__.
Cantabrigiae: Typis Atque Impensis Academiae. 1988. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
208pp. Very good. $37 [366118]

Lemaistre, A. ed. From the German of P. Suitbertus Birkle. __A Complete and
Practical Method of the Solesmes Plain Chant__. Wagner. 1904. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 150pp. Stained cover, ffep torn out, shaken, underlining. $2.5 [333567]



Leng, Felicity ed.. _ Invincible Spirits: A Thousand Years of Women's Spiritual
Writings__. Eerdmans. 2007. Paperback. 212pp. Discounted new book. $9 [355363]

Lenski, Gerhard E.. __ Pen Pictures of Prophets__. Lutheran Book Concern. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 113pp. Highlighting, else sound. $8 [313916]

Leo of Assisi. __The Mirror of Perfection. Being a Record of Saint Francis of Assisi,
ascribed to his companion Brother Leo of Assisi, and now translated by Constance,
Countess de la Warr, with an introduction by Father Cuthbert__. London: Burns &
Oates. 1902. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 185pp. Ex-library, faded and rubbed cover,
penciling. $15 [384264]

Leo XIII, Pope. _ Poems, Charades, Inscriptions of Pope Leo XIII, Including the
Revised Compositions of His Early Life in Chronological Order. With English
Translation and Notes by H.T. Henry__. Dolphin Press. 1902. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 321pp. Front hinge beginning to split, rubbed cover, ex-library, foxing. $8
[382688]

Lépicier, R.P. Alexio Maria. _ De Maria Nunquam Satis. De Quantitate Gratiaec Beatae
Mariae Virginis [Ex Bibliotheca Romanae Ephemeridis Analecta Ecclesiastica, no.
23]__. Romae. 1905. Hardcover. 72pp. Foxing, ex-library, rebound in blue buckram.
$15 [300045]

Lescher, Bruce H. and Elizabeth Liebert eds.. __ Exploring Christian Spirituality: Essays
in Honor of Sandra M. Schneiders__. Paulist. 2006. Paperback. 249pp. Good; ex-
library. $15 [382538]

Leslie, Shane. __Cardinal Gasquet: A Memoir__. P.J. Kennedy & Sons. . Hardcover
with dust jacket. 273pp. Slightly faded dust jacket, and foxing, else good. Ex-Library.
Label on Spine. $2.5 [VL0920]

Leslie, Susan. __The Happiness of God: Holiness in Thérese of Lisieux__. Alba House.
1988. Paperback. 89pp. Very good. $1 [301277]

Levi, Peter. __Frontiers of Paradise: A Study of Monks and Monasteries__. Weidenfeld
& Nicolson. 1988. Hardcover with dust jacket. 224pp. G/VG, penciling. $2.5
[312590]

Lewis, George. __The Bible, the Missal, and the Breviary; or, Ritualism Self-Illustrated
in the Liturgical Books of Rome (2 vols.)__. T. & T. Clark. 1853. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 809pp. Ex-library, shaken. 2nd volume's spine is split along front edge. $77
[386537]

Lewis, Steven. __Landscape as Sacred Space: Metaphors for the Spiritual Journey__ .
Cascade Books. 2005. Paperback. 107pp. New book. $16 [W22113]



Liebman, Joshua Loth. _ Peace of Mind__. Simon & Schuster. 1946. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 203pp. Good. $2.5 [326468]

Liemohn, Edwin. __The Chorale: Through Four Hundred Years of Musical
Development as a Congregational Hymn__. Muhlenberg. 1953. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 170pp. VG/G, chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [312520]

Liemohn, Edwin. __The Singing Church__. Wartburg Press. 1959. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 122pp. VG/G Chipped dust jacket and penciling. $2.5 [VL0741]

Lightwood, James T.. _ Hymn-Tunes and Their Story__. Charles H. Kelly. 1905.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 402pp. Front board dampstained, shaken, foxing, some
pencil underlining. $14.33 [186542]

Lillenas, Haldor. __ Devotion and Praise, Designed for Use in All Religious Services___
Lillenas Publishing Co.. 1937. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. pp. Worn cover, shaken.
$2.5 [328710]

Limburg, James. __Psalms for Sojourners__. Augsburg. 1986. Paperback. 112pp.
Very good. $2.5 [340041]

Limet, Henri et Julien Ries. __ L'Expérience de la Pri¢re dans les Grandes Religiones
[Homo Religiosus 5]__. Louvain-la-Neuve. 1980. Paperback. 474pp. Good; creased
and slightly torn wrappers. $30 [336722]

Lind, Tracey. _ Interrupted by God: Glimpses from the Edge_ . Pilgrim Press. 2004.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 236pp. VG/VG $5 [390529]

Lindblom, Joh.. _ Psaltaren 1560 [Lunds Universitets Arsskrift. N.F. Avd. 1. Bd 38. Nr
6., Studier Till 1541 Ars Bible 3.]__. C.W K. Gleerup. 1943. Paperback. 32pp. Good;
stapled booklet. $11 [291334]

Line, Francis Raymond & Helen E. Line. __Blue-Print for Living: Devotional Exercises
on the Lord's Prayer__. Upper Room. 1977. Paperback. 96pp. Very good. $1
[253272]

Line, Francis Raymond and Helen E. Line. _ Man With a Song: Major and Minor
Notes in the Life of Francis of Assisi__. Franciscan Herald Press. 1979. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 127pp. VG/G, slightly chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [334278]

Link, Mark. __ He is the Still Point of the Turning World__. Argus. 1971. Paperback.
118pp. Faded wrappers, slight ink underlining. $2.5 [323725]



Linsley, Vivian Halsey. __Verses of Faith and Hope__. . n.d.. Paperback. 63pp.
Stapled booklet, in good condition. Front wrapper inscribed and signed by the author. $1
[226004]

Lischer, Richard. __ Open Secrets: A Spiritual Journey Through a Country Church__.
Doubleday. 2001. Hardcover with dust jacket. 243pp. G/VG $5 [388674]

Little, Arthur. __Christ Unconquered__. Browne and Nolan Ltd.. 1945. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 211pp. Good, worn board corners. $1 [288645]

Little, W.J. Knox. __ St. Francis of Assisi: His Times Life and Work__. Isbister & Co..
1897. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 328pp. Ex-library. Cocked spine, Cloth peeling from
spine, shaken, foxing and pencil marginalia and underlining. $5 [379102]

Liturgischen Institut; Ernst Tewes, Emil Josef Lengeling, John Hennig, Walter Schubert.
__Liturgisches Jahrbuch. Vierteljahreshefte fiir Fragen des Gottesdienstes__.
Aschendorff Miinster. 1969. Paperback. 192pp. Good. $8 [186111]

Livingston, Patricia H.; foreword by Henri Nouwen. __ Lessons of the Heart:
Celebrating the Rhythms of Life__. Ave Maria Press. 1992. Paperback. 128pp. Very
good. $1 [284679]

Llewelyn, Robert. __All Shall be Well: The Spirituality of Julian of Norwich for
Today__. Paulist. 1982 . Paperback. 148pp. Good; faded spine. $5 [375409]

Llewelyn, Robert ed.. _ The Joy of the Saints: Spiritual Readings throughout the
Year__. Darton, Longman & Todd. 1988. Paperback. 374pp. Yellowed pages, creased
spine. $2.5 [351407]

Llewelyn, Robert, Kallistos Ware, and Mary Clare. __ Praying Home: The
Contemplative Journey__. Cowley. 1987. Paperback. 117pp. Very good. $9 [394550]

Lloyd, Trevor & Phillip Tovey. __ Celebrating Forgiveness: An Original Text Drafted
by Michael Vasey [Alcuin/Grow Joint Liturgical Studies 58]__. Grove Books Ltd..
2004. Paperback. 48pp. Very good. $8 [339192]

Lockyer, Herbert. _ Dying, Death & Destiny: A Book of Hope__. Revell. 1980.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 126pp. Chipped dust jacket, personal library envelope
inside back cover. $7 [150350]

Lockyer, Herbert. __Lenten Sourcebook (Including thoughts and messages for Easter
Day)__. Zondervan. 1968. Hardcover with dust jacket. 192pp. VG/G, chipped dust
jacket. $2.5 [328744]



Lockyer, Herbert. __Seasons of the Lord: Bible Centered Devotions for the Entire
Year__. Harper. 1990. Hardcover with dust jacket. 383pp. G/G, torn and chipped dust
jacket. $1 [280330]

Loeks, Mary Foxwell. __ The Glorious Names of God: Devotions for Church Groups__.
Baker. 1986. Paperback. 138pp. Very good. $1 [292557]

Loftie, WJ.. _ The Latin Year__. Basil Montagu Pickering. 1873. Quarter leather.
343pp. Quarter-leather binding. Worn, scraped, and rubbed boards, corners bumped.
Light foxing. Latin text. Illustrations by Robert Bateman. $37 [370401]

Lohfink, Norbert. _ Die Messianische Alternative: Adventsreden_ . Herder. 1981.
Paperback. 94pp. Ink underlining. $2.5 [324392]

Loizeaux, Alfred S.. __God's School and Other Papers__. Loizeaux Brothers. 1943.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 109pp. VG/G, chipped dust jacket. $16 [297588]

Lonnebo, Martin and Bertil Werkstrom. __Seger Tecknet: Mediationer infor
Sorakersikonen__. Verbum. 1984. Hardcover with dust jacket. 47pp. VG/G, chipped
dust jacket. $2.5 [305035]

Lord, Bob and Penny. __ This is My Body, This is My Blood: Miracles of the
Eucharist__. Journeys of Faith. 1986. Paperback. 192pp. Bent corner, else good. $5
[380437]

Lord, Willis. __The Blessed Hope: Or, the Glorious Coming of the Lord__. W.G.
Holmes. 1877. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 176pp. Ex-library, foxing, edgeworn cover,
shaken. $16 [364804]

Lovat, Alice Lady, ed./trans.. __The Life of Saint Teresa__. Herder. 1920. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 629pp. corners bumped; pages inside covers tanned; a few pages have
corners torn $9.33 [418436]

Lovelace, Richard F.. _ Renewal as a Way of Life: A Guidebook for Spiritual
Growth__. Wipf & Stock. 2002. Paperback. 206pp. New book. Previously published
by InterVarsity Press, 1985. $23 [W08663]

Lowe, John. __The Lord's Prayer__. Oxford. 1962. Hardcover with dust jacket. 68pp.
Badly bumped corners, slightly discolored dust jacket. $9 [372382]

Lowrie, Walter. __Gaudium Crucis: A Meditation for Good Friday upon the Seven
Words from the Cross__. Longmans, Green & Co.. 1905. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
117pp. Slight foxing, slightly shaken, spine edges frayed, corners bumped. Gift note on
ffep. $20 [325986]



Lowry, Charles W.. __ The Trinity and Christian Devotion__. Harper. 1946.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 162pp. Good; slightly shaken. $5 [374478]

Loya, John F.. __Gifts from the Poor__. Wipf & Stock. 2011. Paperback. 83pp. New
book. Previously published by Winston-Derek Publishers, 2011. $13 [W75568]

Lubich, Chiara. __Here & Now: Meditations of Living in the Present__. New City
Press. 2000. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 63pp. Very good. $1 [170549]

Lucas, Joseph. __Hand in Hand with Our Mother__. Bruce. 1947. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 199pp. Rubbed cover, foxing, else good. $2.5 [332632]

Luccock, Halford E.. __Like a Mighty Army: Selected Letters of Simeon Stylites__.

Oxford. 1954. Hardcover with dust jacket. 182pp. Highlighting and underlining,
chipped dust jacket. $1 [275144]

Luccock, Halford E.. __Never Forget to Live__. Abingdon. 1961. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 238pp. G/G, chipped and faded dust jacket. $2.5 [323420]

Luebering, Carol. __A Retreat with Job and Julian of Norwich__. St. Anthony
Messenger Press. 1995. Paperback. 137pp. Pen underlining, else sound. This is located
at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U21232]

Luebering, Carol and Robert E. Schmitz. __ Nothing to Fear: Unleashing the Power of
the Resurrection__. St. Anthony Messenger Press. 1985. Paperback. 99pp. Very good.
$2.5 [350527]

Luebering, Carol&Robert E. Schmitz. _ Nothing to Fear__. St. Anthony Messenger.
1985. Paperback. 99pp. VG $.5 [203829]

Liithi, Walter. __Andachen fiir alle Tage des Jahres__. Friedrich Reinhart. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 383pp. Yellowed pages, shaken. $1 [190290]

Liithi, Walter. __Andachten fiir alle Tage des Jahres__. F. Reinhardt. 1959. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 413pp. Very good. $.5 [K76545]

Lynn, Sr. Mary Loyola and Sr. Mary Grace Flynn; foreword by John J. Conmy. __ Index
to the Writings of Saint Francis de Sales__. Visitation Monasteries in the United States.
1968. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 136pp. Ex-library, rebound in black buckram. $29
[313752]

Maalouf, Jean. _ Bold Prayers from the Heart_ . Sheed and Ward. 1995. Paperback.
89pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5
[U13020]



Maas-Ewerd, Theodor und Klemens Richter, Hrsg.. __Gemeinde im Herrenhahl: Zur
Praxis der Messfeier__. Benziger, Herder. 1976. Hardcover with dust jacket. 399pp.
Chipped dust jacket. Foxing, yellowed. Else sound. $7 [365874]

Mabry, Gregory. _ The Priest and His Interior Life_ . Morehouse. 1932. Hardcover.
177pp. Moderate underlining and highlighting, else sound. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $11 [U19834]

Macaulay, A.B.. __ Private Prayers for Young Men & Women (inscribed by
Macaulay)__. Hodder & Stoughton. 1925. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 98pp. VG $8
[140413]

Macdonell, Anne. __ Saint Douceline__. J.M. Dent & Co.. 1905. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 46pp. Ex-library, foxing, sunned cover. $16 [395009]

MacDuff, F.R.. _ Family Prayers_ . Henry Frowde. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
274pp. Shaken, foxing, half of ffep torn away. $5 [386046]

MacFarland, Charles S.. __The Infinite Affection, 2nd edition__. Pilgrim Press. 1907.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 174pp. Good; ex-library. $11 [377638]

Machar, Jerome. __Cross of Death, Tree of Life: A Sacred Reading of the Story of
Redemption__. Ave Maria. 1996. Hardcover with dust jacket. 127pp. VG/VG $1
[154281]

Maclaren, Alexander. __Our Father: A Devotional Study on the Lord's Prayer__.
Eerdmans. 1946. Hardcover with dust jacket. 93pp. G/G. Chipped and faded dust
jacket, bookplates on ffep. $2.5 [325806]

Macris, George P. ed.. __ The Divine Liturgy of St. John Chrysostom__. Durham Press.
1965. Paperback. 109pp. Very good. $2.5 [335617]

Maddux, Earle H.. __Manual for Priests of the American Church__. Wipf and Stock.
2004. Paperback. 301pp. New book. Previously published by Preservation Press, 1944.
$29 [W47749]

Maertens, T. and J. Frisque. __Guide for the Christian Assembly: A Background Book
of the Mass (5 vols.)__. Fides Publishers. 1965. Hardcover with dust jacket. 5 vols.pp.
Ex-library. Yellowed dust jackets and end papers. Else very good. Vol. IV slightly
grubby fore-edge. Vol. V no dust jacket. $32 [308300]

Maertens, Th. , M. Melot, C. Ferriere, et M.N. Geelhand. __L'Eglise - Jerusalem au
Catechisme__ . Editions de L'Apostolat Liturgique. 1961. Paperback. 72pp. Ex-library,
faded and worn wraps. Else very good. $2.5 [311903]



Magill, Frank N. and Ian P. McGreal eds.. __Christian Spirituality__. Harper. 1988.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 694pp. G/VG, slight foxing. $11 [394825]

Mah, Mark. _ Being Truly Human: The Desert Way of Spiritual Formation__.
Resource Publications. 2012. Paperback. 89pp. New book. $14 [W24936]

Maiello, Michael. __Sacred Moments, Holy Days: stories of life, service and grace__.
Sheed and Ward. 2001. Paperback. 120pp. new $9.5 [406632]

Main, John. _ Moment of Christ: The Path of Meditation__. Crossroad. 1984.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 114pp. Ex-library. Else very good. $2.5 [312500]

Main, John. __The Heart of Creation: The Meditative Way__. Crossroad. 1988.
Paperback. 107pp. Good; faded wrappers. $2.5 [333891]

Maine, G.F.ed.. __ A Book of Daily Readings. Passages in Prose and Verse for Solace
and Meditation__. Collins. n.d.. Vinyl. 160pp. Very good; previous owner's name
inside. $2.5 [330967]

Mains, David R.. __The Sense of His Presence: Experiencing Spiritual Regenesis__.
Word. 1988. Paperback. 192pp. Highlighting, foxing, creased spine. $2.5 [352318]

Maitland, Sara. __Angel and Me__. Morehouse. 1996. Paperback. 142pp. Very good.
$1 [293311]

Malinica, Josifa ; Ivana Boksaja, Stefan Papp, Nikifor Petrasevic. __ Irmologion:
Grekokatolckij Liturgijnyj Spiv Eparchiji Mukacevskoji__. Greko-Katolickij Ordinariat
v Presovi. 1970. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 200pp. Stained cover, bowed boards.

$40 [295313]

Maloney, George A.. __In Jesus We Trust__. Avw Maria. 1990. Paperback. 149pp.
Very good $1 [148892]

Maloney, George A.. _ Prayer of the Heart__. Ave Maria. 1983. Paperback. 206pp.
Underlining. $5 [379983]

Maloney, George A.. __Singers of the New Song: A Mystical Interpretation of the Song
of Songs__. Ave Maria. 1985. Hardcover with dust jacket. 175pp. Ex-library, chipped
dust jacket. $2.5 [333289]

Maloney, George A. ed.. _ Pilgrimage of the Heart: A treasury of Eastern Christian
Spirituality__. Harper. 1983. Paperback. 254pp. Creased and faded spine, foxing, and
ink underlining. $5 [380258]



Manasses. __Go in Peace__. Macmillan. 1959. Hardcover with dust jacket. 116pp.
Underlining, chipped dust jacket. $1 [219360]

Manasses; intro. by the Bishop of Bradford. __Captive in Babylon: A book about
repentance__. SPCK. 1949. Paperback. 61pp. Very good. $1 [195696]

Manninen, Mary Jean. __ Living the Christian Story: The Good News in Worship and
Daily Life__. Eerdmans. 2000. Paperback. 117pp. Very good. $1 [280276]

Manninen, Sr. Mary Jean. __Living the Christian Story: The Good News in Worship
and Daily Life__. Eerdmans. 2000. Paperback. 117pp. Very good. $2.5 [327991]

Manning, Bernard L.. _ Hymns of Wesley and Watts: Five Informal Papers__. Wipf &
Stock. 2009. Paperback. 143pp. New book. Previously published by Epworth Press,
1942. $18 [W87114]

Manning, Brennan. __Above All__. Integrity. 2003. Hardcover with dust jacket.
143pp. VG/VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$5 [U23525]

Manning, Brennan. __Ruthless Trust__. Harper SanFrancisco. 2000. Hardcover.
190pp. Moderate pen underlining and marginalia. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U21876]

Manning, Brennan. __Stranger to Self-Hatred: A Glimpse of Jesus__. Dimension
Books. 1982. Hardcover with dust jacket. 126pp. Ex-library. Good condition. $5
[396544]

Manning, Brennan. __The Ragamuffin Gospel: Visual Edition__. Multnomah. 2005.
Paperback. pp. New book. $14.95 [EN7323]

Manning, Brennan. __The Signature of Jesus__. Multnomah. 1996. Paperback. 235pp.
Discounted new book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $10.39 [MN7527]

Manning, Brennan. __The Signature of Jesus on the Pages of Our Lives__. Multnomah.
1992. Paperback. 214pp. Very good. $5 [376694]

Manning, Brennan. __The Wisdom of Tenderness: What Happens When God's Fierce
Mercy Transforms Our Lives__. Harper. 2002. Hardcover with dust jacket. 179pp.
Highlighting, else good. $2.5 [VL5356]

Manning, Michael. _ Pardon My Lenten Smile! (Daily Homily-Meditation Themes for
Lent)__. Alba House. 1976 . Paperback. 130pp. Deeply creased spine, good
otherwise. $1 [175724]



Manson, William. __Way of the Cross__. John Knox Press. 1958. Paperback. 91pp.
VG. Blindstamp. Mass-market paperback. $1 [234936]

Markus, Gilbert ed.. __The Radical Tradition: Revolutionary Saints in the Battle for
Justice and Human Rights__. Doubleday. 1993. Hardcover with dust jacket. 160pp.
VG/VG $2.5 [307015]

Marsh, F.E.. _ The Spiritual Life, or Helps and Hinderances__. Wipf & Stock. 2005.
Paperback. 224pp. New book. Previously published by Boone Publishing Company,
1958. $24 [W20720]

Marshall, Michael. _ Just Like Him! The Passion of Christ in the Old Testament__.
Morehouse-Barlow. 1989. Paperback. 128pp. Very good. $1 [152888]

Marshall, Michael. __ Pilgrimage and Promise__. Collins. 1981. Paperback. 157pp.
Penciling and dog-earred pages. Yellowed. Creased wraps. Mass-market paperback. $1
[KS1491]

Marshall, Michael. _ The Freedom of Holiness: Biblical Reflections on the Witness of
the Saints__. Morehouse. 1992. Paperback. 195pp. Good; faded spine. $2.5 [343873]

Marshall, Michael. _ The Freedom of Holiness: Biblical Reflections on the Witness of
the Saints__. Morehouse . 1992. Paperback. 195pp. Signed and inscribed by author.

Front wrapper creased, else sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $5 [U22415]

Marshall, Peter. __Heart of Peter Marshall's Faith: Two Inspirational Messages__.
Revell. 1956. Hardcover with dust jacket. 46pp. Foxing. Chipped & rubbed dust jacket.
$5 [397433]

Marshall, Peter. __The First Easter__. McGraw-Hill. 1959. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
137pp. Good; boards stained along the edges. $2.5 [322485]

Marshall, Walter; Bruce H. McRae ed.. __Gospel Mystery of Sanctification: Growing
in Holiness by Living in Union with Christ. A New Version, Put Into English by Bruce
H. McRae__. Wipf & Stock. 2005. Paperback. 266pp. New book. $27 [W20546]

Martimort, A.G. ed.. __The Church at Prayer: An Introduction to the Liturgy (4 vols.)
New edition__. Liturgical Press. 1986. Paperback. 301,270,331, 304pp. Very good;
previous owner's name inside each volume. $47 [366657]

Martin, Emiliano. __ To Jesus through Mary, from the book Meditaciones Sobre la
Santisma Virgen Maria por el Dr. Ildefonso Rodriguez Villar, Ph.D., Adapted from the
Spanish by Emiliano Martin, S.J.__. Sacred Heart School. 1962. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 447pp. G/G, ex-library. $27 [360893]



Martin, Hugh. __Great Christian Books__. Westminster. 1946. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 118pp. Chipped dust jacket, and faded spine, else good. $2.5 [342366]

Martin, Hugh, ed.. __Treasury of Christian Verse__. SCM. 1959. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 126pp. Shaken. Foxing. Slightly chipped dust jacket. $1 [237960]

Martin, James. __Suffering Man, Loving God__. Harper. 1990. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 108pp. NF/NF $.5 [203867]

Marty, Martin E.. __A Cry of Absence: Reflections for the Winter of the Heart__. Wipf
& Stock. 2009. Paperback. 172pp. New book. $21 [W91471]

Marty, Martin E.. __Cry of Absence: Reflections for the Winter of the Heart_ . Harper
& Row. 1982. Hardcover with dust jacket. 172pp. VG/G $2.5 [324283]

Marty, Martin E.; Susan Teumer Marty, illus.. __ Cry of Absence: Reflections for the
Winter of the Heart__. Harper & Row. 1982. Hardcover with dust jacket. 172pp.
Underlining, torn dust jacket. $1 [290900]

Mary, Mother; and Kallistos Ware. __The Lenten Triodion, translated from the original
Greek__ . Faber & Faber. 1978. Hardcover with dust jacket. 699pp. Pencil underlining,
slightly chipped dust jacket. $27 [383362]

Mason, Chad S.. __Practice Makes Perfect: A Lenten Renewal of a Lifelong Journey__.
Wipf & Stock. 2002. Paperback. 60pp. Near fine. $1 [241122]

Masson, Louis J.. __ Play of Light: Observations and Epiphanies in the Everyday
World__. Cowley. 2005. Paperback. 145pp. New book. $14.95 [EN0999]

Masterton, J.W.G.. __ Prayers for Use in Church__. St. Andrew. 1970. Hardcover.
131pp. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5
[700449]

Mathis, Michael A.. __Brief Commentary on the Text of the Roman Breviary for the
Fourth to the Eleventh Sunday After Pentecost__. Michael A. Mathis. 1947. Paperback.
210pp. Ex-library, foxing. $27 [311141]

Matson, Archie. __A Month with the Master: For Twentieth-Century Christians- A
Manual for Spiritual Growth Based on the Gospel of Luke and Suggested by the Spiritual
Exercises of Ignatius Loyola__. Harper. 1958. Hardcover with dust jacket. 252pp. Ink
underlining, torn dust jacket, slight foxing. Signed by the author, and handwritten note
from author laid in. $2.5 [332475]

Matson, Charles William. _ Behold the Man__. Institute Press. 1946. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 94pp. Faded spine; ex-library. $1 [178659]



Matthew the Poor. __ Orthodox Prayer Life: The Interior Way__. SVS Press. 2003.
Paperback. 292pp. Very good. $16 [387698]

Matthews, John and Caitlin. __Little Book of Celtic Wisdom__. Element. 1993.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 64pp. 32mo., gift book. Ribbon marker frayed, good
otherwise. $2 [358986]

Matthews, W.R.. _ The Search for Perfection_ . SPCK. 1957. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 103pp. Shaken. $1 [269242]

Maus, Cynthia Pearl. __ Christ & the Fine Arts. An anthology of pictures, poetry, music
& stories centering in the life of Christ__. Harper & Brothers. 1938. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 764pp. Rubbed cover, large dampstain affects upper edge of pages through first
half of the book. $9 [166009]

Maus, Cynthia Pearl. __Christ and the Fine Arts__. Harper. 1938. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 764pp. Ex-library. Yellowed pages. Cloth worn, corners bumped. $5 [381226]

Maus, Cynthia Pearl. __ Christ and the Fine Arts. An anthology of pictures, poetry,
music and stories centering in the life of Christ__. Harper. 1938. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 764pp. Concave spine, foxing. $9 [319966]

Maus, Cynthia Pearl. __ Old Testament and the Fine Arts__. Harper & Row. 1954.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 826pp. Good. $1 [196989]

Maus, Cynthia Pearl. __The Old Testament and the Fine Arts: An Anthology of Pictures,
Poetry, Music, and Stories Covering the Old Testament__. Harper & Brothers. 1954.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 826pp. Chipped dust jacket, else good. $2.5 [VL2449]

Maus, Cynthia Pearl; with John P. Cavarnos, Jean Louise Smith, Ronald E. Osborn, and
Alfred T. Degroot. __The Church and the Fine Arts. An Anthology of Pictures, Poetry,
Music, and Stories Portraying the Growth and Development of the Church through the

Centuries__. Harper. 1960. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 902pp. Good. $2.5 [333541]

Maxwell, William D.. __Litrugical Portions of the Genevan Service Book Used by John
Knox While a Minister of the English Congregation of Marian Exiles at Geneva, 1556-
1559 __. Faith Press. 1965. Hardcover with dust jacket. 222pp. Foxing to dust jacket
and page edges. Else good. $27 [395200]

Mayer, Harry H. ed.. _ Modern Reader's Book of Psalms__. Liveright. 1944.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 370pp. VG/G, chipped dust jacket, lacks ffep. $10
[261600]

Mayhall, Carole. __Lord, Teach Me Wisdom. One Woman's Search__. NavPress.
1979. Paperback. 175pp. Good, $.5 [156546]



McCarroll, Tolbert. __ Thinking with the Heart: A Monk (and Parent) Explores His
Christian Heritage__. PageMill Press. 2001. Paperback. 180pp. Near fine. $1
[175739]

McCarron, Richard. __The Eucharistic Prayer at Sunday Mass__. Wipf & Stock. 2008.
Paperback. 160pp. New book. Previously published by Liturgy Training Publications,
1997. $18 [W57343]

McClung, Jean. _ Mischief & Mercy: Tales of the Saints__. Tricycle Press. 1993.
Paperback. 212pp. $.5 [203616]

McCollough, Charles. __Faith Made Visible: Shaping the Human Spirit in Sculpture
and Word. With Poetry by Maren Tirabassi__. United Church Press. 2000. Paperback.
113pp. Very good. $5 [390516]

McConney, Anne. __Our December Hearts: Meditations for Advent and Christmas__.
Morehouse. 1999. Paperback. 107pp. Very good. $1 [281066]

McCormick, Tom and Sharon Fish Mooney. __ Meditation: A Practical Guide to a
Spiritual Discipline. Quiet Times for Forty Days__. Wipf & Stock. 2006. Paperback.
120pp. New book. Previously published by InterVarsity Press.US, 1983. $16
[W25510]

McCoy, Charles S. and Marjorie Casebier McCoy. __ Transforming Cross__. Abingdon.
1977. Paperback. 111pp. Very good. $2.5 [217486]

McCracken, Robert J. and Nels F.S. Ferré. __ Putting Faith to Work / Strengthening the
Spiritual Life__. Guideposts. 1960. Hardcover with dust jacket. 223pp. Tape residue
on dust jacket and end papers, chipped dust jacket. Sound otherwise. $2.5 [321647]

McCrady, James Waring. __ The Prayer Book Liturgy and the Proposed Revision
[Supplement to the St. Luke's Journal, vol. XVI, no. 3, June, 1973]__. School of
Theology, University of the South. 1973. Paperback. 102pp. Lower corners bent,
sound otherwise. $5 [389181]

McClurley, Foster R. and Alan G. Weitzman. __Making Sense Out of Sorrow: A Journey
of Faith__. Trinity Press. 1995. Paperback. 95pp. Very good. $1 [ZV0313]

McDaniel, Jay B.; foreword by Thomas Berry. __ Earth, Sky, Gods and Mortals:
Developing an Ecological Spirituality__. Twenty-third Publications. 1990. Paperback.
214pp. Very good. $1 [269643]

McDormand, Thomas B. and Frederic S. Crossman. __Judson Concordance to
Hymns__. Judson Press. 1965. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 375pp. Very good. $8
[311595]



McDowell, William Fraser. __Creative Men: Our Fathers and Brethren__. Abingdon.
1934. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 246pp. Ex-library, else good. $8 [251994]

McEntyre, Marilyn Chandler. __ Christ, My Companion: Meditations on the Prayer of
St. Patrick__. Wipf & Stock. 2012. Paperback. 172pp. New book. $20 [W26459]

McGill, Daniel J.. __Forty Nights: Creation Centered Night Prayer__. Wipf & Stock.
2006. Paperback. 280pp. New book. Previously published by Paulist Press, 1993. $29
[W27095]

McGinn, Bernard trans.. __Apocalyptic Spirituality [Classics of Western Spirituality] .
Paulist. 1979. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 334pp. Very good. $16 [384077]

McGinn, Bernard, ed.. __Apocalyptic Spirituality: Treatises and Letters of Lactantius,
Adso of Montier-en-Der, Joachim of Fiore, The Franciscan Spirituals, Savonarola
[Classics of Western Spirituality]__. Paulist. 1979. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 334pp.
Ex-library. Very good condition. Preface by Marjorie Reeves. $16 [395250]

McGinn, Bernard, trans.. __Apocalyptic Spirituality: Treatises and Letters of Lactantius,
Adso of Montier-en-Der, Joachim of Fiore, The Franciscan Spirituals, Savonarola__.
Paulist. 1979. Paperback. 334pp. Faded spine. Else good. Preface by Marjorie Reeves.
$9 [371222]

McGinnis, Jim. __A Call to Peace: 52 Meditations on the Family Pledge of
Nonviolence__. Liguori. 1998. Paperback. 128pp. Very good. $1 [287873]

McGrane, Janice. __Saints to Lean On: Spiritual Companions for Illness and
Disability__. St. Anthony Messenger Press. 2006. Paperback. 167pp. VG. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U21865]

McGuckin, John Anthony. __ Standing in God's Holy Fire: The Byzantine Tradition__.
Orbis. 2001. Paperback. 172pp. Very good. $8 [384348]

McGuire, Frances Margaret, ed.; Betty Arnott, illus.. __Twelve Tales of the Life and
Adventures of Saint Imaginus__. Sheed and Ward. 1947. Hardcover with dust jacket.
71pp. Light staining to front board, bottom edge. Heavy foxing. Chipped dust jacket.
$2.5 [313343]

Mcllhon, John J.. __ O Marvelous Exhange: Daily Reflections for Christmas and
Epiphany__. Liturgical Press. 1991. Paperback. 79pp. Very good. $1 [279640]

McKeating, Colm. __The Call of Mission: A Biblical Retreat__. St. Paul's Philippines.
2010. Paperback. 197pp. Very good. $11 [384266]



McKeating, Henry; John Reardon, and Michael Walker. __More Everyday Prayers__.
International Bible Reading Association. 1988. Paperback. 96pp. Good. $2.5
[344543]

McKenna, Megan. __Angels Unawares__. Orbis. 1995. Paperback. 184pp. Good;
creaesed spine. $5 [378962]

McKenna, Megan. __ Blessings and Woes: The Beatitudes and the Sermon on the Plain
in the Gospel of Luke__. Orbis. 1999. Paperback. 234pp. Discounted new book,
multiple copies are available. $12.75 [D14288]

McKenna, Megan. __Mary: Shadow of Grace__. Orbis. 1995. Paperback. 161pp.
Discounted new book, multiple copies are available. $13.5 [D14274]

McKenty, Neil. __In the Stillness Dancing: The Life of Father John Main__.
Crossroad. 1987. Hardcover with dust jacket. 205pp. VG/VG $1 [218913]

McKenzie, John. __ Source: What the Bible Says about the Problems of Contemporary
Life_ . Thomas More. 1984. Hardcover with dust jacket. 228pp. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [700435]

McLaren, Alex. __ Seven Christian Graces__. Pickering & Inglis. n.d.. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 67pp. Underlining, foxing. $1 [283017]

McMinn, Lisa Graham. __The Contented Soul: The Art of Savoring Life__. IVP.
2006. Hardcover with dust jacket. 184pp. Discounted new book. $14 [EN1682]

McNamara, William. __Earthy Mysticism__. Crossroad. 1983. Paperback. 110pp.

Pen underlining, else sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $3 [U24869]

McNeile, A.H.. __The Increase of God__. Longmans, Green & Co.. 1919. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 130pp. Ex-library, foxing. $1 [288339]

McNeill, Donald P.; Douglas A. Morrison, Henri J. M. Nouwen. __Compassion: A
Reflection on the Christian Life_ . Image. 1983. Paperback. 142pp. Creased and
faded spine, creased pages, some highlighting and underlining. $5 [VL7375]

McNeill, John T.. __Books of Faith and Power__. Harper. 1947. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 183pp. Ex-library, bumped corners, worn spine edges. $1 [229037]

McNierney, Stephen W. ed.. _ The Underground Mass Book__. Helicon. 1968.
Paperback. 127pp. Very good. $5 [368161]



McNulty, Edward. __Praying the Movies: Daily Meditations from Classic Films__.
Geneva Press. 2001. Paperback. 168pp. Very good. $5 [375976]

McPhee, L.M.. __Romance of the Ages: Meditations on the Song of Songs__. L.M.
McPhee. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 107pp. Slight foxing, else good. $7.67
[215069]

McQueen, Mary E.. __Scriptures for the Seasons, Advent 1999. An Advent Study
Based on the Revised Common Lectionary__. Abingdon. 1999. Paperback. 48pp.
Very good, stapled booklet. $1 [280451]

McSorley, Joseph. __Meditations for Everyman (2 vols.)__. B. Herder. 1948.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 205, 211pp. Ex-library, slightly shaken. $8 [333967]

McWilliams, Warren. __ Christ and Narcissus: Prayer in a Self-Centered World__.
Herald Press. 1992. Paperback. 159pp. Very good. $1 [250518]

Mechthild of Magdeburg. _ The Flowing Light of the Godhead [Classics of Western
Spirituality Series]__. Paulist. 1997. Paperback. 373pp. Underlining and notes,
creased and edgeworn wrappers. $5 [387897]

Meehan, Bridget Mary. ___Exploring the Feminine Face of God: A Prayerful Journey__.
Sheed & Ward. 1991. Paperback. 102pp. Very good. $2.5 [304484]

Meilach, Michael D.. __Mary Immaculate in the Divine Plan__. Michael Glazier. 1981.
Paperback. 96pp. Good. $2.5 [332136]

Melander, Rochelle and Harold Eppley. __ Our Lives Are Not Our Own: Saying "Yes" to
God__. Augsburg Fortress. 2003. Paperback. 95pp. Very good. $2.5 [VL0251]

Mercer, Jerry L.. __Jesus Christ, Sermon on the Mount__. Graded Press. 1985.
Paperback. 64pp. Good; slightly creased and scuffed wrappers. $2.5 [326507]

Merchant, Moelwyn. __Fire from the Heights__. Pickwick, Wipf & Stock. 1991.
Paperback. 126pp. New copy. A fictional reconstruction of the life and times of Elijah,
the prophet of Israel. $8 [W50112]

Merchant, Moelwyn. __Jeshua__. Pickwick, Wipf & Stock. 1991. Paperback. 444pp.
New book. Previously published by Christopher Davies Ltd., 1987. $15 [W50108]

Merton, Thomas. __Ascent to Truth__. Harcourt, Brace & Co.. 1951. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 342pp. Ex-library. Cocked spine. Yellowed. Foxing to dust jacket & end
papers. $5 [396337]



Merton, Thomas. __Asian Journal of Thomas Merton__. New Directions. 1973.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 445pp. Ink underlining, shaken, large section torn from
half-title's upper corner. $5 [392649]

Merton, Thomas. __Bread in the Wilderness__. Liturgical Press. 1971. Paperback.
127pp. Good; faded wrappers. $5 [388691]

Merton, Thomas. __Day of a Stranger__. Gibbs M. Smith. 1981. Paperback. 63pp.
Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $20
[U19463]

Merton, Thomas. __ Disputed Questions__. Harcourt Brace Jovanovich. 1985.
Paperback. 297pp. Bent corner, else good. $5 [VL6523]

Merton, Thomas. _ Hidden Ground of Love: Letters_ . Farrar Staus Giroux. 1985.
Paperback. 669pp. Ink underlining, creased spine. Edited by William H. Shannon. $5
[359639]

Merton, Thomas. __ Life and Holiness__ . Herder & Herder. 1963. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 162pp. G/G, ex-library. $2.5 [327519]

Merton, Thomas. __Living Bread__. Farrar, Straus & Cudahy. 1956. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 157pp. Ex-library. Good condition. $5 [395990]

Merton, Thomas. _ Mornings with Thomas Merton: 120 Daily Readings__. Charis.
1998. Hardcover with dust jacket. 120pp. VG/VG $5 [376538]

Merton, Thomas. __Mystics and Zen Masters__. Delta. 1967. Paperback. 303pp.
Very good. $5 [357563]

Merton, Thomas. __New Seeds of Contemplation__. New Directions. 1972.
Paperback. 297pp. Yellowed. Else sound. $5 [396867]

Merton, Thomas. __No Man Is an Island__. Harvest/HBJ. 1978. Paperback. 264pp.
Good. $5 [396699]

Merton, Thomas. __ Opening the Bible . Liturgical Press. 1986. Paperback. 94pp.
New book. $8 [EN7603]

Merton, Thomas. __Peace in the Post-Christian Era__. Orbis. 2004. Paperback. 165pp.
New copy. $16 [EN0427]

Merton, Thomas. __Raids on the Unspeakable__. New Directions. 1966. Paperback.
182pp. Good; slightly worn wrappers. $5 [388688]



Merton, Thomas. __ Seasons of Celebration . Farrar, Straus & Giroux. 1965.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 248pp. Ex-library, chipped dust jacket, upper dust jacket
edge repaired with clear tape. $2.5 [327228]

Merton, Thomas. __Secular Journal of Thomas Merton__. Farrar, Straus & Cudahy.
1959. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 270pp. Good. $2.5 [334333]

Merton, Thomas. __Seeds of Contemplation__. New Directions. 1949. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 191pp. VG/VG. First Edition in original burlap with bright, green-trimmed
paper labels to front board and spine. Owner's name and provenance to FFEP in blue pen,
otherwise a choice copy; DJ has a few nicks and one short tear, otherwise quite
presentable. $47 [U19378]

Merton, Thomas. __Seven Storey Mountain, Fiftieth Anniversary Edition__. Harcourt
Brace & Co.. 1999. Paperback. 467pp. Very good. $5 [396384]

Merton, Thomas. __Sign of Jonas__. Harcourt. 1981. Paperback. 362pp. Creased
wraps. Else good. $5 [396388]

Merton, Thomas. __The Seven Storey Mountain__. Harcourt, Brace & Co.. 1948.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 429pp. Stained cover, slightly shaken. $5 [369189]

Merton, Thomas. _ The Sign of Jonas__. Harcourt Brace Jovanovich. 1979.
Paperback. 362pp. Ink underlining; foxing. $2.5 [319059]

Merton, Thomas. _ The Waters of Siloe__. Harcourt Brace & Co.. 1949. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 377pp. Chipped and torn dust jacket. $2.5 [334306]

Merton, Thomas. _ Thomas Merton in Alaska: The Alaskan Conferences, Journals, and
Letters__. New Directions Press. 1988. Paperback. 162pp. VG. Remainder mark. This
is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U19416]

Merton, Thomas. __What Are These Wounds? The Life of a Cistercian Mystic, Saint
Lutgarde of Aywieres__. Bruce. 1950. Hardcover. 191pp. Some browning to
endpapers at hinges, light wear to boards, otherwise a clean, solid text; rear flap of DJ is
present. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $8
[U19410]

Merton, Thomas. __ Zen and the Birds of Appetite__. New Directions. 1968.
Paperback. 141pp. Ex-library, pencil underlining. $2.5 [321946]

Merton, Thomas, and Lawrence Cunningham, ED.. __Thomas Merton: Spiritual
Master__. Paulist Press. 1992. Paperback. 437pp. Very Good. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $8 [U19400]



Merton, Thomas, ed.. __Wisdom of the Desert: Sayings from the Desert Fathers of the
Fourth Century__. New Directions. 1970. Paperback. 81pp. Ink marks throughout. $5
[392606]

Merton, Thomas; Jonathan Montaldo ed.. __Entering the Silence [Journals of Thomas
Merton, vol. 2: 1941-1952]__. Harper. 1995. Hardcover with dust jacket. 501pp.
NF/NF. Signed by the editor. $11 [393895]

Merton, Thomas; Patrick Hart ed.. _ Run to the Mountain (Journals of Thomas Merton,
vol. 1: 1939-1941)__. Harper. 1995. . 478pp. NF/NF $11 [D13101]

Merton, Thomas; edited by Brother Patrick Hart. __The Monastic Journey__. Sheed
Andrews and McMeel, Inc.. 1977. Hardcover with dust jacket. 185pp. VG/G, chipped
dust jacket. $2.5 [327230]

Meschler, Moritz. _ Leben des HIl. Aloysius von Gonzaga: Patrons der Christlichen
Jugend__. Herdersche Verlag.... 1917. Paperback. 311pp. Ex-library, worn cover. $.5
[133359]

Meyer, F.B.. _ Meet for the Master's Use__. Wipf & Stock. 2001. Paperback. 121pp.
New book. Previously published by Fleming H. Revell Company, 1898. $15 [W07048]

Meyer, Fr. James. __ Social Ideals of St. Francis. Eight Lessons in Applied
Christianity__. B. Herder. 1938. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 128pp. Ex-library, foxing.
$8 [313015]

Meyers, Ruth A.ed.. __A Prayer Book for the 21st Century [Liturgical Studies, 3]__.
Church Hymnal Corporation. 1996. Paperback. 286pp. Very good. $5 [392057]

Mibes, Friderico . __Himmlisches Jerusalem / Welches Durch die Wiirckung des H.
Gebetts starck belagert, und durch Macht und Gewalt desselben gliicklich erobert wird:
Oder Vollstiandiges Gebett-Buch__. Prag & Nuernberg: Joh. Peter Wolff. 1737. . 675
(8)pp- Small 24mo, in full leather. Spine's leather is split lengthwise down the center;
hinges beginning to be tender. Ex-library, dampstains affect free end papers, several
page repairs. $77 [180506]

Michael, Chester P. and Marie C. Norrisey. __ Prayer and Temperament: Different
Prayer Forms for Different Personality Types__. Open Door. 1984. Paperback. 190pp.
Faded and creased wrappers. $2.5 [350973]

Michaélle. __Yoga and Prayer__. Christian Classics. 1977. Paperback. 109pp.
Highlighting and underlining, creased spine. $2.5 [333504]



Micklem, Caryl. _ More Contemporary Prayers: Prayers on Fifty-Two Themes__.
Eerdmans. 1970. Hardcover with dust jacket. 117pp. VG/G, chipped dust jacket. $2.5
[323733]

Micklem, Caryl. _ More Contemporary Prayers: Prayers on Fifty-Two Themes__.
Eerdmans. 1970. Hardcover with dust jacket. 117pp. VG/G. Some light scuffing to DJ.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U21787]

Micklem, Caryl and Roger Tomes eds.. __As Good as Your Word: A Third Book of
Contemporary Prayers__. Eerdmans. 1976. Paperback. 128pp. Good. $1 [193473]

Miles, M.M. ed.. __Maiden and Mother: Prayers, Hymns, Songs and Devotions to
Honour the Blessed Virgin Mary__. Ignatius. 2001. Paperback. 211pp. Very good. $5
[359424]

Miller, Andrea Wells ed.. __The Eternal Present: Daily Readings from Today's Most
Inspiring Christian Writers__. Crossroad. 2003. Paperback. 414pp. Good; creased
spine. $5 [375900]

Miller, C. Armand. __Way of the Cross: A Series of Meditations on the History of the
Passion of Our Lord__. Revell. 1898. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 227pp. Sunned
spine, yellowed pages. Very good otherwise. $.5 [165548]

Miller, Calvin. __A Hunger for Meaning__. IVP. 1984. Paperback. 126pp. Very
good. $1 [190093]

Miller, Calvin. __Book of Jesus: A Treasury of the Greatest Stories and Writings About
Christ__. Broadman and Holman. 1998. Paperback. 574pp. Yellowed. Else good.
$2.5 [339688]

Miller, Calvin. __O Shepherd, Where Art Thou?__. Broadman & Holman. 2006.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 122pp. Discounted new copy. $10 [249389]

Miller, Calvin. __ Once Upon a Tree__. Baker. 1967. Hardcover with dust jacket.
127pp. Stained dust jacket, dampwarped page edges. $1 [266701]

Miller, Calvin. __Requiem for Love__. Word. 1989. Hardcover with dust jacket.
152pp. VG/VG $2.5 [307794]

Miller, Calvin. __Singer, The__. IVP. 1977. Paperback. 150pp. Book bent. Edgeworn
wraps. $2.5 [246209]

Miller, Calvin. __The Finale__. IVP. 1979. Paperback. 174pp. Very good. $2.5
[VLO0490]



Miller, Calvin. __The Valiant Papers__. Zondervan. 1982. Paperback. 155pp.
Edgeworn, else good. $2.5 [VL0491]

Miller, Calvin. __ Until He Comes: Daily Inspirations for Those Who Await the
Savior__. Broadman and Holman. 1998. Hardcover with dust jacket. pp. VG/VG. This
is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U15310]

Miller, Charles E.. __Together in Prayer: Learning to Love the Liturgy of the Hours__.
Wipf & Stock. 2004. Paperback. 153pp. New book. Previously published by Alba
House, 1994. $20 [W46261]

Miller, John H. ed.. __Yearbook of Liturgical Studies, vol. 4, 1963__. Fides. 1963.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 250pp. Very good. $5 [367656]

Miller, John H. ed.. __Yearbook of Liturgical Studies, vol. 5, 1964__. Fides. 1964.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 195pp. Very good. $5 [367657]

Miller, John H. ed.. __Yearbook of Liturgical Studies, vol. 6, 1965__. Fides. 1965.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 219pp. Very good. $5 [367658]

Miller, John H. ed.. __Yearbook of Liturgical Studies, vol. 7, 1966__. Fides. 1966.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 197pp. Very good. $5 [367659]

Miller, John W.. __ The Christian Way: A Guide to the Christian Life Based on the
Sermon on the Mount__. Wipf & Stock. 2007. Paperback. 136pp. New reprint edition;
previously published by Herald Press, 1969. $16.95 [W53147]

Miller, Keith. _ Habitation of Dragons__. Word. 1970. Hardcover with dust jacket.
188pp. G/G, chipped and torn dust jacket. $1 [291681]

Millo, Anthony de. __Awareness: The Perils and Opportunities of Reality__. Image.
1990. Paperback. 184pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $5 [U23609]

Mills, W. Douglas. __A Daily Lectionary: Scripture Readings for Every Day Based on
the New Common Lectionary__. Upper Room. 1986. Paperback. 137pp. Good; faded
spine, slightly curled wrapper edges. $2.5 [348790]

Milner-White, E. ed.. __After the Third Collect: Prayers and Thanksgivings for the use
in Public Worship, previously published as 'Memorials Upon Several Occasions'__. AR.

Mowbray. 1952. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 146pp. Ex-library, shaken. Front cover
slightly damaged. $22 [376150]



Milner-White, E. ed.. __After the Third Collect: Prayers and Thanksgivings for Use in
Public Worship, previously published as 'Memorials Upon Several Occasions'__. A.R.
Mowbray. 1966. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 145pp. Stained cover, sound otherwise.
$12 [390655]

Milosh, Joseph E.. __The Scale of Perfection and the English Mystical Tradition__.
Wisconsin. 1966. Hardcover with dust jacket. 216pp. VG/VG $14 [298132]

Mirus, Jeffrey A.. _ The Divine Courtship__. Franciscan Herald Press. 1977.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 183pp. VG/G $2.5 [332601]

Mischke, Bernard C.. __ Meditations on the Mass__. Sheed & Ward. 1964. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 201pp. Faded and chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [333285]

Mischke, Bernard C.. __ Meditations on the Psalms__. Sheed & Ward. 1963.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 298pp. G/G, ex-library. $8 [390152]

Mitchell, Bass M.. __Scriptures for the Seasons, Lent 2001: Risen to Redeem. A
Lenten Study Based on the Revised Common Lectionary__. Abingdon. 2001.
Paperback. 71pp. Very good, stapled booklet. $1 [280450]

Mitchell, Donald W.. __ Spirituality and Emptiness: The Dynamics of Spiritual Life in
Buddhism and Christianity__. Paulist. 1991. Paperback. 224pp. Good; pencil
underlining, ex-library. $2.5 [344834]

Mitchell, Donald W. and James Wiseman. __Gethsemani Encounter: A Dialogue on the
Spiritual Life by Buddhist and Christian Monastics__. Continuum. 1997. Paperback.
306pp. Very good. $1 [280700]

Mitchell, Donald W. and James Wiseman eds.. _ The Gethsemani Encounter: A
Dialogue on the Spiritual Life by Buddhist and Christian Monastics__. Continuum.
1997. Hardcover with dust jacket. 306pp. G/G, ex-library. $2.5 [345226]

Mitias, Michael H.. __Seeking God: A Mystic's Way__. Resource Publications. 2012.
Paperback. 198pp. New book. $23 [W24776]

Mitterer, Ig.. _ Missa Solemnis. In Honorem Ssmi Cordis Jesu__. J. Fischer & Bro..
1900. Pamphlet. 36pp. Good; stapled booklet. $3 [358592]

Mohr, Joseph. __Cantiones Sacrae. A Collection of Hymns and Devotional Chants,
Arranged for Four Mixed Voices__. Frederick Pustet. 1878. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
432pp. Very worn cover, foxing. $27 [333382]



Molberg, Leo Cuniberto. __Norme Per le Pubblicazioni di Opere Scientifiche [Rerum
Ecclesiasticarum Documenta, Series Minor Subsidia Studiorum 2]__. Casa Editrice
Herder. 1956. Pamphlet. 16pp. Booklet. Good; slight foxing. $8 [366486]

Moloney, Raymond. __Our Eucharistic Prayers in Worship, Preaching and Study__.
Reprint. 2007. Paperback. 165pp. Remainder copy of a limited reprint edition, in like
new condition. $9 [355674]

Monahan, Joan. __Thérese of Lisieux__. Paulist Press. 2003. Paperback. 119pp. Very
good. $1 [280975]

Monks of Western Priory. _ Wherever You Go: Songs of Openess to New Life__.
Benedictine Foundation of the State of Vermont. 1972. Pamphlet. 21pp. Yellowed
wrappings, else good. Stapled booklet. $1 [337044]

Moody, Dwight L.. __The Overcoming Life__. Moody. 1995. Paperback. 131pp.
Good. $2.5 [345580]

Moore, Thomas. __Meditations__. HarperCollins. 1994. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
107pp. Very good. $2.5 [341430]

Moore, Thomas. __Meditations: On the Monk Who Dwells in Daily Life__. Harper.
1994. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 107pp. Very good. $2.5 [VL4691]

Moorehead, Patricia C.. ___Experience of Transformation in Christian Mysticism:
Interviews with Nine Roman Catholic Contemplatives__. UMI Dissertation Services.
2001. Paperback. 384pp. Very good. $22 [319050]

More, Hannah; William A. Hallock. __Narratives of the Shepherd of Salisbury Plain;
The Mountain Miller; and George Vining or, The Mother's Last Prayer . American
Tract Society. . Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 116pp. Ex-library; badly worn, stained, and
bowed cover; shaken; stained page edges; pencil scribbling; heavy foxing. $11 [325789]

More, Thomas; arranged by E.E. Reynolds. __The Heart of Thomas More: Selected
Readings for Every Day__. Templegate. 1966. Hardcover with dust jacket. 178pp.
VG/G, chipped dust jacket. $15 [360683]

Morey, C.R.. __Christian Art. With 49 Illustrations.__. Norton. 1958. Paperback.
120pp. Very good. $.5 [150094]

Morgan, G. Campbell. __ Practice of Prayer__. Wipf & Stock. 2004. Paperback.
128pp. New book. Previously Published by Fleming H. Revell Company, 1906. $15
[W48043]



Morgan, Rex. __The Holy Shroud and the Earliest Paintings of Christ__. Runciman
Press. 1986. Paperback. 143pp. Good; slightly faded wrappers. $11 [372335]

Morgan, Richard L.. __Autumn Wisdom: A Book of Readings__. Wipf & Stock. 2007.
Paperback. 191pp. New copy. Previously published by Upper Room Books, 1995. $22
[W54847]

Morgan, Robert J.. __ On This Day: 365 Amazing and Inspiring Stories about Saints,
Martyrs and Heroes__. Nelson. 1997. Hardcover with dust jacket. pp. G/G $5
[367501]

Morin, Germain. __The Ideal of Monastic Life Found in the Apostolic Age (proof
copy)__. . 1914. Paperback. 110pp. Proof copy. Ex-library, in good condition
otherwise. $2.5 [333756]

Morley, Charles. __ Power of Kindness, Indicating the Principles of Benevolence and
Love__. Fowler & Wells, Publishers. 1856. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 72pp. Good;
foxing. $37 [265348]

Morley, Janet. __All Desires Known__. Morehouse. 1996. Paperback. 114pp. Very
good. $5 [VL6432]

Morley, Janet. __All Desires Known: Prayers Uniting Faith and Feminism__.
Morehouse-Barlow. 1988. Paperback. 60pp. Worn wrappers, some underlining. $1
[284685]

Morneau, Robert F.. __ Discovering God's Presence__. Liturgical Press. 1980.
Paperback. 187pp. Highlighting and underlining. $1 [271820]

Morneau, Robert F.. _Mantras for the Evening: The Experience of Holistic Prayer__.
Liturgical Press. 1982. Paperback. 110pp. Very good. $2.5 [353529]

Morneau, Robert F.. __Mantras for the Midnight: Reflections for the Night Country__.
Liturgical Press. 1985. Paperback. 151pp. Very good. $2.5 [353400]

Morneau, Robert F.. __Mantras for the Morning: An Introduction to Holistic Prayer__.
Liturgical Press. 1981. Paperback. 119pp. Very good $2.5 [353536]

mornin, edward and lorna. __saints: a visual guide__. Eerdmans. 2006. Paperback.
296pp. Discounted new copy. This book is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $16 [MN3607]



Mortimer, Alfred. __Meditations on the Passion of our Most Holy Redeemer, Part 2:
with addresses on the Seven Last Words__. Longmans, Green and Co.. 1903.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 198pp. VG, yellowed paper, previous owner's signature
across title page $8.5 [418034]

Morton, James; intro. by Abbot Gasquet. __The Nun's Rule: Being the Ancren Riwle
Modernized by James Morton [Medieval Library] . Chatto & Windus. 1926.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 339pp. Ex-library, spine covered in black tape; else good.
$16 [280029]

Mosely, Lyndsay ed.. __Holy Ground: A Gathering of Voices on Caring for Creation__
Sierra Book Club. 2008. Hardcover with dust jacket. 264pp. Ink markings and notes
throughout. $5 [VL6593]

Moser, Lawrence E.. _ Home Celbrations: Studies in American Pastoral Liturgy__.
Newman. 1970. Hardcover with dust jacket. 166pp. Faded spine, Chipped and rubbed
dust jacket, else good. $2.5 [VL0956]

Mother Teresa (Ed. Brian Kolodiejchuk, M.C.). _ Come Be My Light: The Private
Writings of the "Saint of Calcutta"__. Doubleday. 2007. Hardcover with dust jacket.
404pp. Discounted new book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $18.36 [MN9615]

Mother Teresa; compiled by José Luis Gonzélez-Balado. __Mother Teresa: In My Own
Words__. Gramercy. 1996. Hardcover with dust jacket. 109pp. VG/VG $1 [227356]

Mother Teresa; edited by Becky Benenate. __In the Heart of the World__. New World
Library. 1997. Hardcover with dust jacket. 110pp. VG/VG $1 [251362]

Mott, Michael. __Seven Mountaints of Thomas Merton__. Houghton Mifflin. 1984.

Hardcover with dust jacket. 690pp. Dust jacket rubbed & creased. Foxing to exterior.
Else sound. $5 [375730]

Mott, Michael. __The Seven Mountains of Thomas Merton__. Houghton Mifflin. 1984.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 690pp. G/G, paper punch holes on ffep, dust jacket slightly
chipped. $2.5 [319571]

Muerling, Per; illust. Claes Bickstrom. __Jesus dventyr. Nya Testamentet Beréttat for
Ungdom__. Konst och Kultur. 1967. Hardcover with dust jacket. 117pp. VG/G $2.5
[306115]

Murk-Jansen, Saskia. __ Brides in the Desert: The Spirituality of the Beguines__. Orbis.
1998. Paperback. 136pp. Good; slight underlining. $5 [392615]



Murphy, Edward F.. _ Hand Clasps with the Holy__. Society of the Divine Savior.
1941. Hardcover with dust jacket. 246pp. Chipped dust jacket, else good. $2.5
[VL1031]

Murphy, Frederick J.. _ Breviary Lives of the Saints, February-May. Latin Selections,
with Commentary & a Vocabulary__. Wipf & Stock. 2003. Paperback. 309pp. New
book. Previously published by Daughters of St. Paul, 1965. $30 [W42812]

Murphy, Frederick J.. _ Breviary Lives of the Saints, September-January. Latin
Selections, with Commentary & a Vocabulary__. Wipf & Stock. 2003. Paperback.
328pp. New book. Previously published by Daughters of St. Paul, 1965. $32 [W42805]

Murray, Andrew. __Abide in Christ: Thoughts on the Blessed Life of Fellowship with
the Son of God__. Grosset & Dunlap. n.d.. Hardcover with dust jacket. 239pp. Yellow
highlighting. Former owner's stamps. Else sound. $5 [398212]

Murray, Andrew. __God's Best Secrets: Daily Devotional Meditations__. Zondervan.
1972. Hardcover with dust jacket. n.d.pp. Very slight ink marks. Chipped & faded dust
jacket. $5 [397809]

Murray, Andrew. __Loving God With All Your Heart__. Vine Books. 1996.
Paperback. 187pp. Very good $5 [376664]

Murray, Andrew. __ Spirit of Christ: Thoughts on the Indwelling of the Holy Spirit in
the Believer & the Church__. Wipf & Stock. 2004. Paperback. 394pp. New book.
Previously published by James Nisbet & Co., 1888. $37 [W49507]

Murray, Andrew. __The Believer's School of Prayer__. Bethany House. 1982.
Paperback. 201pp. Extensive highlighting $2.5 [344442]

Murray, Andrew. __The Holiest Of All__. Whitaker. 1996. Paperback. 552pp. VG.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U25182]

Murray, Andrew. __The Master's Indwelling__. Reprint. 2000. Paperback. 178pp.
Remainder copy of a limited reprint edition, in like new condition. $5 [355546]

Murray, Andrew. __ With Christ in the School of Prayer__. Revell. 1953. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 249pp. Chipped and stained dust jacket, some penciling. $5 [381024]

Murray, Andrew. __ With Christ in the School of Prayer: Thoughts on our Training for
the Ministry of Intercesion__. A.D.F. Randolph & Co.. 1885. Hardcover. 274pp.
First American edition, reprint. Owner's inscription dated 1889. Water stain to rear board,
some pen and pencil underlining, otherwise sound. $16 [U23665]



Murray, Matt. _ The Father and the Son: My Father's Journey into the Monastic Life__.
Harper. 1999. Hardcover with dust jacket. 260pp. VG/VG $1 [279703]

Muto, Susan. _ Words of Wisdom for Our World: The Precautions and Counsels of St.
John of the Cross__. Wipf & Stock. 2009. Paperback. 77pp. New book. Previously
published by ICS Publications, 1996. $11 [W56193]

Myers, Ruth with Warren Myers. __ 31 Days of Praise: Enjoying God Anew__.
Multnomah. 1994. Hardcover. 157pp. Discounted new book. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $11 [MN22668]

Myles, A.E.. __A Letter on the Great Truths of Christianity ['Fundamental Truths'
Series no.3]__. . n.d.. Pamphlet. 16pp. Small, stapled booklet. Bite indentations from
puppy teeth on lower edges. $2.5 [332698]

Nagel, Myra B.. _ Journey to the Cross: Lenten Reflections for Individuals and
Groups__. Wipf & Stock. 2009. Paperback. 93pp. New book. Previously published
by United Church Press, 1996. $13 [W85837]

Nahman of Bratslav. _ Nahman of Bratslav: The Tales [Classics of Western
Spirituality]__. Paulist. 1978. Paperback. 340pp. Ink underlining, creased spine. $5
[365390]

Nassal, Joseph. __ Premeditated Mercy: A Spirituality of Reconciliation__. Forest of
Peace. 2000. Paperback. 247pp. Very good. $5 [357601]

Nee, Watchman. __A Table in the Wilderness: Daily Meditations__. CLC / Tyndale.
1978. Paperback. pp. Good, slight foxing. Mass market paperback. $3 [369274]

Nee, Watchman. __ Body of Christ: A Reality__. Christian Fellowship Publishers.
1978. Paperback. 90pp. Some penciling, good otherwise. $.5 [171234]

Nee, Watchman. __Good Confession__. Christian Fellowship Publishers. 1973.
Paperback. 114pp. VG $.5 [417267]

Nee, Watchman. _ Love Not the World__. Christian Literature Crusade. 1969.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 88pp. Yellow highlighting throughout. Slight ink marks. $5
[397948]

Nee, Watchman. __The King and the Kingdom of Heaven__. Christian Fellowship
Publishers. 1978. Paperback. 386pp. Highlighting, creased wrappers. $5 [356972]

Nee, Watchman. __The Messenger of the Cross__. Christian Fellowship. 1980.
Paperback. 154pp. Bent corners, else good. $2.5 [VL3658]



Nee, Watchman. _ The Norman Christian Life . International Students Press. 1969.
Pamphlet. 128pp. Stapled booklet. Penciling, else sound. $5 [379020]

Nee, Watchman. __Ye Search the Scriptures__. CPF. 1974. Paperback. 173pp. Very
good. $1 [292027]

Neil, Charles and J.M. Willoughby eds.. __ The Tutorial Prayer Book__. Church Book
Room Press. 1963. Hardcover with dust jacket. 684pp. Shaken, bumped corners,
chipped dust jacket. $16 [366107]

Nemeck, Francis Kelly. __Receptivity__. Wipf & Stock. 2002. Paperback. 135pp.
New book. Previously published by Vantage Press, 1985. $19 [W05389]

Nemeck, Francis Kelly & Marie Theresa Coombs. __Contemplation__. Wipf & Stock.
2001. Paperback. 150pp. New book. Previously published by The Liturgical Press,
1982. $19 [W07857]

Nemeck, Francis Kelly; and Marie Theresa Coombs. __The Spiritual Journey: Critical
Thresholds and Stages of Adult Spiritual Genesis__. Michael Glazier. 1988. Paperback.
230pp. Ex-library. Very good. $5 [VL6136]

Neubert, E.. __The Soul of Jesus Contemplated in Union with Mary__. Bruce. 1963.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 202pp. Ex-library, foxing, slightly shaken. $2.5 [332429]

Neugart, Alfons. __Handbuch der Liturgie fiir Kanzel, Schule und Haus. I. Die heiligen
Zeiten__. Benzinger. 1926. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 171pp. Foxing, ex-library.
$2.5 [333658]

Newell, J. Philip. __Celtic Treasure: Daily Scriptures and Prayer__. Eerdmans. 2005.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 244pp. Discounted new book. $12 [355331]

Newman, Elizabeth. __Attending the Wounds on Christ's Body: Teresa's Scriptural
Vision__. Cascade Books. 2012. Paperback. 219pp. New book. $25 [W70969]

Newman, Ricahrd ed.. __Bless All Thy Creatures, Lord: Prayers for Animals__.
Macmillan. 1982. Hardcover with dust jacket. 130pp. VG/G, slightly chipped dust
jacket. $2.5 [348925]

Newport, John P. ed.. _ Nineteenth Century Devotional Thought__. Christian Classics.
1981. Full leather. 416pp. Very good. One of a 2000 limited edition printing, bound in
full leather, with gilt edges and ribbon marker. $42 [374865]

Nguyen-Van-Khanh, Norbert. _ Teacher of His Heart: Jesus Christ in the Thought and

Writings of St. Francis__. Franciscan Pathways. 1994. Paperback. 253pp. Very good.
$22 [311566]



Nguyen, Nuan-Thao Joseph. _ Music Ministry: The Inculturation of Liturgical Vocal
Music in Vietnam__. Catholic Theological Union. 2008. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
365pp. Very good. $32 [383819]

Nichol, FRank. __Making Sense of Prayer__. Melbourne: Joint Board of Christian
Education. 1985. Paperback. 55pp. Good. Staple-bound booklet. Former owner's name.
$3 [397477]

Nicholl, Donald. __Holiness: A Classic Introduction to the Spiritual Life__. Paulist.
1990. Paperback. 158pp. Highlighting. $5 [376235]

Nicholson, Sydney H ed.. __A Plainsong Hymnbook: Melody Edition. Hymns Ancient
and Modern__. William Clowes. 1932. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 134pp. Stained
boards and page edges, sound otherwise. $16 [386297]

Noffke, Suzanne. __Prayers of Catherine Siena__. Paulist. 1983. Paperback. 257pp.
Good. Label on spine. $2.5 [VL3165]

Noli, Fan Stylian. __Eastern Orthodox Pocket Prayer Book__. Albanian Orthodox
Church in America. 1954. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 303pp. Good; ex-library. $29
[390837]

Nolte, Roy E. (music); text by Elsie Duncan Yale. __The Exalted Christ: An Easter
Choir Cantata for Mixed Voices__. Lorenz Publishing. 1944. Paperback. 63pp. Good.
$1 [284283]

Norris, Gunilla. _ Becoming Bread: Meditations on Loving and Transformation__. Bell
Tower. 1993. Hardcover with dust jacket. 79pp. Very good. $2.5 [VL0368]

Norris, Gunilla (Author) and Greta D. Sibley (Photos). __Being Home__. Bell Tower.
1991. Hardcover with dust jacket. 74pp. VG/VG. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [U13035]

Norris, Kathleen. __Acedia & Me: A Marriage, Monks, and a Writer's Life__.
Riverhead Books. 2008. Hardcover with dust jacket. 334pp. VG/VG. $5 [396403]

Norris, Kathleen. __Amazing Grace__. Riverhead Books. 1998. Paperback. 384pp.
Very good. $2.5 [345188]

Norris, Kathleen. _ _Amazing Grace: A Vocabulary of Faith__. Riverhead. 1998.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 384pp. Good; slight penciling. $5 [356908]

Norris, Kathleen. _ Cloister Walk__. Riverhead Books. 1996. Paperback. 385pp. Ink
underlining. Wrapper curled. $5 [391670]



Norris, Kathleen. _ Dakota: A Spiritual Geography__. Mariner Books / Houghton
Mifflin. 2001. Paperback. 232pp. Good; slightly yellowed pages. $5 [358997]

Norris, Kathleen. __The Cloister Walk__. Riverhead Books. 1987. Paperback. 385pp.
Very good. $5 [359339]

Northcott, Cecil. __Hymns in Christian Worship: The Use of Hymns in the Life of the
Church [Ecumenical Studies in Worship No. 13]__. John Knox. 1964. Paperback.
83pp. Faded wraps, else good. $5 [385359]

Northcott, Hubert. __The Venture of Prayer__. SPCK. 1957. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 300pp. Ex-library, ink underlining and notes. $1 [287351]

Northcutt, Ray Bessler; foreword by Martin E. Marty. _ Praying By Heart: Prayers for
Personal Devotion and Public Worship__. Wipf & Stock. 2005. Paperback. 143pp.
New book. Previously published by United Church Press, 1998. $18 [W56322]

Nouwen, Henri. __A Letter of Consolation__. Harper. 1982. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 96pp. VG/VG, previous owner's name and blindstamp within. $2.5 [353525]

Nouwen, Henri. __Can You Drink the Cup?__. Ave Maria. 1996. Paperback. 111pp.
Very good. $5 [378902]

Nouwen, Henri. __Clowning in Rome: Reflections on Solitude, Celibacy, Prayer, and
Contemplation__. Image. 2000. Paperback. 109pp. New book. $9 [EN0703]

Nouwen, Henri. __The Living Reminder: Service and Prayer in Memory of Jesus__.
Seabury. 1977. Hardcover with dust jacket. 199pp. VG/G, faded and chipped dust
jacket. $1 [299306]

Nouwen, Henri J.. __Creative Ministry__. Doubleday. 1971. Paperback. 119pp.
Underlining, else good. $2.5 [VL0188]

Nouwen, Henri J. M. _ Out of Solitude: Three Meditations on the Christian Life . Ave
Maria. 1980. Paperback. 63pp. Good; wrappers rubbed. $2.5 [307331]

Nouwen, Henri JM.. _ A Cry for Mercy__. Doubleday. 1981. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 175pp. G/G, ex-library. $5 [388727]

Nouwen, Henri JM.. __ A Cry for Mercy: Prayers from the Genesee__. Doubleday.
1981. Hardcover with dust jacket. 175pp. Ink underlining, chipped dust jacket. $5
[365470]

Nouwen, Henri J.M.. __Can You Drink the Cup?__. Ave Maria. 1996. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 111pp. VG/VG $5 [389836]



Nouwen, Henri J.M.. __Clowning in Rome: Reflections on Solitude, Celibacy, Prayer,
and Contemplation__. Image. 1979. Paperback. 110pp. Creased and edgeworn wraps.
Former owner's name. $2.5 [327363]

Nouwen, Henri J.M.. __Creative Ministry__. Image. 1971. Paperback. 123pp. Good;
slight underlining. $2.5 [327180]

Nouwen, Henri J.M.. __Gracias! A Latin American Journal__. Triumph Books. 1983.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 188pp. VG/VG $5 [361052]

Nouwen, Henri JM.. _ In Joyful Hope: Meditations for Advent__. Creative
Communications for the Parish. 1997. Pamphlet. 30pp. Stapled booklet. Creased pages
and wrappers. $2 [378211]

Nouwen, Henri J.M.. __In Memoriam__. Ave Maria. 1984. Paperback. 62pp. Very
good. $5 [374532]

Nouwen, Henri J.M.. __Letters to Marc About Jesus__. Harper. 1988. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 85pp. Extensive highlighting, ink underlining. $5 [361050]

Nouwen, Henri J.M.. __Letters to Mark About Jesus__. Harper & Row. 1987.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 87pp. VG/VG. Owner's name to FFEP. This is located at
our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U21392]

Nouwen, Henri J.M.. _ Life of the Beloved__. Crossroad. 2001. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 119pp. Extensive highlighting, otherwise sound in very good DJ. This is located
at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U21750]

Nouwen, Henri JM.. _ Lifesigns: Intimacy, Fecundity, and Ecstasy in Christian
Perspective__. Doubleday. 1986. Hardcover with dust jacket. 127pp. Underlining, torn
and chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [307354]

Nouwen, Henri JM.. _ Mornings with Henri J.M. Nouwen: Readings and
Reflections__. Servant. 2005. Paperback. 112pp. Like new. $5 [VL6452]

Nouwen, Henri J.M.. __Out of Solitude__. Ave Maria Press. 1975. Paperback. 63pp.
Ex-library. $2.5 [VL0O051]

Nouwen, Henri JM.. _ Pray to Live: Thomas Merton: Contemplative Critic__. Fides.
1972. Paperback. 157pp. Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $5 [U19456]

Nouwen, Henri JM.. _ Reaching Out: The Three Movements of the Spiritual Life__.
Doubleday. 1975. Hardcover with dust jacket. 120pp. Underlining. $2.5 [VL4121]



Nouwen, Henri J.M.. __The Genesee Diary: Report from a Trappist Monastery__.
Doubleday. 1976. Hardcover with dust jacket. 199pp. G/G, ex-library. $5 [393019]

Nouwen, Henri JM.. _ The Living Reminder: Service and Prayer in Memory of Jesus
Christ__. Harper. 1966. Paperback. 80pp. Underlining and highlighting. $1 [260309]

Nouwen, Henri JM.. _ Thomas Merton: Contemplative Critic__. Triumph Books.
1991. Paperback. 158pp. Very good $5 [361051]

Nouwen, Henri JM.. _ Thomas Merton: Contemplative Critic__. Triumph Books.
1991. Paperback. 158pp. Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $5 [U19457]

Nouwen, Henri J.M.. _ With Open Hands__. Ave Maria. 1976. Paperback. 158pp.
Good. $2.5 [349538]

Nouwen, Henri J.M.. __Clowing in Rome: Reflections on Solitude, Celibacy, Prayer,
and Contemplation__. Image. 1979. Paperback. 110pp. Fair. $1 [CR0530]

Nouwen, Henri J.M. and Philip Roderick. _ Beloved: Henri Nouwen in Conversation.
With audio CD__. Eerdmans. 2007. Hardcover with dust jacket. 52pp. Discounted
new book. $12 [355359]

Nouwen, Henri; Robert A. Jonas. __Henri Nouwen [Modern Spiritual Masters
Series]__. Orbis. 1998. Paperback. 121pp. Good. $2.5 [350491]

Nouwen, Henry J.M.. _ Making All Things New: An Invitation to the Spiritual Life__
Harper. 1981. Hardcover with dust jacket. 92pp. Red ink underlining. $5 [380294]

Noye, Irénée; Charles Kannengiesser, Paul Agaesse, Jacques Hourlier, André Rayez,
Tomas de la Cruz; trans. by Paul J. Oligny; preface by Edward Malatesta. __Jesus in
Christian Devotion and Contemplation [Religious Experience Series, vol. 1]__. Abbey
Press. 1974. Paperback. 116pp. Underlining. $1 [273411]

Nugent, Francis Edw. ed.. __A Spiritual Reader__. Newman. 1953. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 210pp. Stained, faded, and chipped dust jacket; last two leaves dampstained
at upper edges. $2.5 [327898]

Nunes, Ann. __Christian Moral Life: A Primary Source Reader__. Saint Mary's Press.
2012. Paperback. 201pp. Very good. $5 [396975]

O'Brien, Isidore. __Mirror of Christ: Francis of Assisi__. St. Anthony Guild Press.
1944. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 205pp. Good. $2.5 [334279]



O'Brien, W.B.. __A Cowley Father's Letters: Selections from the Letters of W.B.
O'Brien, S.SJ.E.__. Darton, Longman's & Todd. 1962. Hardcover with dust jacket.
156pp. VG/P, badly stained dust jacket $.5 [140702]

O'Collins, Gerald. __All Things New: The Promise of Advent, Christmas, and the New
Year__. Paulist. 1998. Paperback. 108pp. Good; slightly creased wrappers. $2.5
[336334]

O'Collins, Gerald. __Experiencing Jesus__. SPCK. 1994. Paperback. 122pp. Very
good. $5 [367149]

O'Collins, Gerald. __ Finding Jesus: Living Through Lent with John's Gospel__. Paulist.
1983. Paperback. 86pp. Good; pencil underlining. $2.5 [321638]

O'Collins, Gerald; foreword by George Carey. __ Experiencing Jesus__. Paulist. 1994.
Paperback. 122pp. Highlighting, curled edges. $1 [213084]

O'Connor, Elizabeth. __Call to Commitment__. Harper and Row. 1963. Paperback.
204pp. Ink underlining throughout. Yellowed. Creased spine and wraps. $2.5 [306242]

O'Connor, Elizabeth. __Cry Pain, Cry Hope__. Word. 1987. Paperback. 181pp.
Good; foxing. $2.5 [351604]

O'Connor, Elizabeth. __Eighth Day of Creation: Discovering Your Gifts and Using
Them__. Servant Leadership School. 1971. Paperback. 117pp. Very good. $2.5
[351071]

O'Connor, Elizabeth. _ Journey Inward, Journey Outward__. Harper & Row. 1975.
Paperback. 175pp. 20 pages loose but present. Scant ink & pencil marks. Yellowed.
Creased spine & wraps. $1 [244472]

O'Connor, Elizabeth. __ Letters to Scattered Pilgrims__. Harper. 1979. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 147pp. VG/VG $1 [244630]

O'Connor, Elizabeth. __Search for Silence__. Word. 1974. Hardcover with dust jacket.
186pp. Underlining, chipped dust jacket. $1 [253155]

O'Connor, Elizabeth . __Letters to Scattered Pilgrims__. Harper & Row. 1979.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 147pp. Chipped dust jacket. Slighly cocked spine. $1
[282167]

O'Donoghue, Noel Dermot. __Heaven in Ordinarie: Prayer as Transcendence__. T&T
Clark. 1996. Paperback. 201pp. New copy. Multiple copies are available. $8
[D11380]



O'Driscoll, Herbert. __A Doorway in Time__. Harper & Row. 1985. Paperback.
113pp. Chipped dust Jacket, otherwise good. $2.5 [VL0052]

O'Driscoll, Herbert. __A Doorway in Time: Memoir of a Celtic Spiritual Journey__.
Image. 1985. Paperback. 113pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U25055]

O'Driscoll, Herbert. __The Leap of the Deer: Memories of a Celtic Childhood__.
Cowley. 1994. Paperback. 155pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U25056]

O'Neill, Arthur Barry. __ Priestly Practice: Familiar Essays on Clerlical Topics, 3rd
edition__. Notre Dame. 1914. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 249pp. Very good. $7
[372387]

O'Sullivan, Kevin. __Living Parables__. Bruce. 1963. Hardcover with dust jacket.
120pp. Ex-library, musty. $2.5 [334004]

Oakeshott, Walter. __Sword of the Spirit: A Meditative & Devotional Anthology__.
Beacon. 1952. Hardcover with dust jacket. 197pp. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [700427]

Ochs, Carol. __An Ascent to Joy: Transforming Deadness of Spirit__. Notre Dame.
1986. Hardcover with dust jacket. 134pp. Chipped dust jacket, marginalia. $2.5
[345002]

Oden, Marilyn Brown. __ Manger and Mystery: An Advent Adventure__. Upper Room.
1999. Paperback. 123pp. Curled and creased wrappings, else good. $2.5 [VL4106]

Oden, Thomas C. & Cindy Crosby eds.. __Ancient Christian Devotional: A Year of
Weekly Readings__. IVP. 2007. Paperback. 291pp. Very good. $10 [391303]

Oden, Thomas C. and Cindy Crosby eds.. __Ancient Christian Devotional: A Year of
Weekly Readings. Lectionary Cycle C__. IVP. 2007. Paperback. 304pp. Very good.
$8 [378203]

Oden, Thomas C. and Joel C. Elowsky. _ On the Way to the Cross: 40 Days With the
Church Fathers__. IVP. 2011. Paperback. 129pp. Discounted New Book. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $8 [MN23504]

Oden, William B.. __ Liturgy as Life-Journey__. Acton House. 1976. Paperback.
141pp. Very good. $5 [368304]



Ofstedal, Paul ed.; foreword by Bradley P. Holt. __These Words Upon Your Heart:
Daily Reflections on Spiritual Classics__. Augsburg. 2001. Paperback. 149pp. Very
good. $2.5 [345503]

Oh, Robert. __The Prayer Driven Life__. Wipf & Stock. 2011. Paperback. 128pp.
New book. $18 [W76022]

Oliphant, Mrs.. __Francis of Assisi__. Macmillan. 1892. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
304pp. Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing. Slight penciling. $5 [397094]

Olson, Richard P.. __ Laughter in a Time of Turmoil: Humor as a Spiritual Practice__.
Wipf & Stock. 2012. Paperback. 179pp. New book. $23 [W78668]

Oosterhuis, Huub. _ Open Your Hearts__. Herder. 1971. Hardcover with dust jacket.
112pp. VG/VG $2.5 [323072]

Oosterhuis, Huub en Michel van der Plas; Pius Drijvers en Han Renckens. __ Vijftig
Psalmen__. Ambo. 1967. Paperback. 87pp. Very good. $2.5 [341938]

Orchard, W.E.. __The Temple: A Book of Prayers__. E.P. Dutton. 1918. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 167pp. Ex-library, binding reglued. $5 [378526]

Origen. __ Origen: An Exhortation to Martyrdom, Prayer, First Principles: Book IV,
Prologue to the Commentary on the Song of Songs, Homily XXVII on Numbers

[Classics of Western Spirituality] . Paulist. 1979. Paperback. 293pp. Ex-library.
Some pencil underlining. Top corner of first few leaves damp-stained. $8 [395917]

Orlandi, Enzo, general editor. __Life and Times of St. Francis__. Curtis Books. 1967.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 75pp. Yellowed. Else good. Quarto. $5 [381200]

Orton, Job. __Short and Plain Exposition of the Old Testament (vol. 4), with Devotional
and Practical Reflections, for hte Use of Families__. Charlestown: Samuel Etheridge.
1805. Leather_bound. 492pp. Worn, full leather cover, slightly bowed boards. Weak
hinges, heavy foxing. $27 [313840]

Otto, Rudolf. __ Jahr der Kirche in Lesungen und Gebeten__. Leopold Klotz Verlag.
1927. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 377pp. Some text markings, else good. $32 [243716]

Ottosen, Knud ed.. __The Manual from Notmark, Gl. kgl. Saml. 3453, 8 [Bibliotheca
Liturgica Danica, Series Latina vol. I]__. G.E.C. Gad. 1970. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
123pp. Very good. $20 [366456]

Oursler, Fulton. _ The Greatest Story Ever Told__. Doubleday. 1953. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 299pp. Faded and rubbed cover, else good. $1 [196708]



Overduin, Jan. __ Adventures of a Deserter . Eerdmans. 1965. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 153pp. VG/VG $2.5 [334103]

Owen, Barbara ed.. __Steadfast In Your Word: Daily Reflections from Martin Luther__.
Augsburg. 2001. Paperback. 131pp. Very good. Foreword by Eric W. Gritsch. $5
[376658]

Owen, David M.. __Sounds of the Passion: Meditations on Jesus' Journey to the
Cross__. Augsburg. 1987. Paperback. 110pp. Very good. $1 [269938]

Owen, G. Frederick. __The Shepherd Psalm of Palestine__. Eerdmans. 1958.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 84pp. Highlighting, chipped dust jacket. $1 [271829]

Pacho, Eulogio. __Storia Della Spiritualita Moderna__. Teresianum-Roma. 1984.
Paperback. 355pp. Sunned spine, extensive underlining and highlighting. $27 [310594]

Packer, J.I.. __Great Grace: A 31-Day Devotional__. Vine. 1997. Paperback. 149pp.
Very good. $5 [367351]

Packer, J.I.. __Knowing God __. IVP. 1973. Hardcover with dust jacket. 256pp.
VG/G. DJ worn. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$5 [U23425]

Packer, J.I.. __Knowing God (20th Anniversary Ed.)__. IVP. 1993. Paperback. 286pp.
Worn, spine leaning, underlining. Reading copy only. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $3 [U23839]

Packer, J.I.. __Knowing God Through the year__. Ivp. 2004. Paperback. 324pp.
Discounted new copy. This book is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $9.6 [MN2608]

Packer, J.I.. __Knowing God Through the Year __. IVP. 2004. Paperback. 324pp.
Discounted new copy. This book is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $9.6 [MN1494]

Packer, J.I.. __Life in the Spirit: A 30-Day Devotional__. Crossway. 1996. Paperback.
144pp. Creased pages and back wrapper, good otherwise. $2 [368035]

Padilla, Gilbert. __Refreshment in the Desert__. Twenty-Third Publications. 1985.
Paperback. 119pp. Thumbed, else good. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $1 [U11654]

Padovana, Anthony T.. _ The Human Journey. Thomas Merton: Symbol of a
Century__. Doubleday. 1982. Hardcover with dust jacket. 193pp. VG/G, chipped dust
jacket. $2.5 [332596]



Pagani, John Baptist. _ The Anima Divota or Devout Soul__. R. & T. Washbourne.
1916. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 428pp. Worn leatherette, very shaken. $15 [335530]

Page, Kirby. _ Living Creatively__ . Farrar & Rinehart. 1932. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 305pp. Underlining. Slightly yellowed. Corners bumped. Else good. $1
[KS1155]

Page, Kirby. _ Will of God for These Days__. Kirby Page. 1945. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 166pp. Underlining. This book is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $2.5 [702518]

Page, Robin. __Journal of a Country Parish__. Oxford. 1986. Paperback. 160pp.
Good. $2.5 [320626]

Paglia, Vincenzo. __The Word of God Each Day, 2005-2006 Year B__. Kevin
Mayhew. 2005. Paperback. 505pp. Very good. $12 [368892]

Palau, Louis. _ God's Grace: Pictures and Portraits of True Miracles_ . Testament
Books. 2001. Hardcover with dust jacket. 229pp. Discounted new book. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $6.39 [MN9045]

Palmer, G.E.H.; Philip Sherrard, Kallistos Ware. __The Philokalia, vol. IV__. Faber &
Faber. 1995. Hardcover with dust jacket. 458pp. Slight foxing, chipped dust jacket.
$27 [385156]

Palmer, Parker. _ Healing the Heart of Democarcy: The Courage to Create a Politics
Worthy of the Human Spirit__. Jossey-Bass Wiley. 2011. Hardcover with dust jacket.
236pp. Discounted new book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $19.96 [MN17926]

Palmer, Parker J.. _ Healing the Heart of Democracy: The Courage to Create a Politics
Worthy of the Human Spirit__. Jossey-Bass Wiley. 2011. Hardcover with dust jacket.
236pp. Discounted new book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $19.96 [MN17927]

Palmer, Phoebe. __Entire Devotion to God__. Schmul Publishing Co.. n.d.. Paperback.
96pp. Underlining, sound otherwise. $9 [391084]

Palmer, Robert E.. __Our Prayer__. Johnsen Publishing. 1965. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 73pp. VG/VG $1 [225985]

Palmer, Roland. __Good News__. Church of England in Canada. 1943. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 112pp. VG/VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $5 [U21298]



Palms, Roger C.. __Bible Readings on Hope__. World Wide. 1995. Paperback. 111pp.
Good. $.5 [156541]

Pardue, Austin. __Create and Make New__. Harper. 1952. Hardcover with dust jacket.
128pp. VG/G, chipped and faded dust jacket. $1 [270507]

Parente, Pascal P.. _ The Ascetical Life_ . B. Herder. 1944. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 271pp. Ex-library, some underlining, shaken. $2.5 [333248]

Parker, Joseph. __ The People's Family Prayer Book . Simkin, Marshall, Hamilton,
Kent & Co.. 1889. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 370pp. Shaken, foxing. $22 [283206]

Parmelee, Alice. __ They Beheld His Glory: Stories of the Men and Women Who Knew
Jesus__. Harper. 1967. Hardcover with dust jacket. 275pp. VG/VG $1 [218989]

Parsons, Donald. __The Holy Eucharist, Rite Two: A Devotional Commentary__.
Seabury. n.d.. Paperback. 114pp. Very good. $5 [375405]

Parsons, Edward Lambe and Bayard Hale Jones. __American Prayer Book: Its Origins
and Principles__. Scribner's. 1937. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 340pp. Tidy ink
underlining throughout. Yellowed. Slightly shaken. $2.5 [329766]

Parsons, Edward Lambe and Bayard Hale Jones. _ The American Prayer Book: Its
Origins and Principles__. Scribner's. 1937. Hardcover with dust jacket. 340pp.
Underlining, chipped and faded dust jacket. $12 [305892]

Parsons, Edward Lambe and Byard Hale Jones. _ The American Prayer Book: Its
Origins and Principles__. Scribners. 1937. Hardcover with dust jacket. 340pp. Ink
underlining, foxing. $9 [325507]

Parsons, William L.. __Satan's Devices and the Believer's Victory__. Boston: Gould &
Lincoln. 1864. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 312pp. Worn cover, spine faded and frayed.
Very shaken, lacks free end papers. Underlining, foxing. $16 [339601]

Paschal, Janet. __The Good Road: Encounters Along the Way__. Multnomah. 1997.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 69pp. VG/VG $1 [179649]

Paterson, W.P. and David Russell eds.. __The Power of Prayer: Being a Selection of
Walker Trust Esssays, with a Study of the Essays as a Religious and Theological
Document__. Macmillan. 1920. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 528pp. Worn and faded
cover is detached; ex-library, marginalia. $5 [376745]

Patino, Rev. J. ed.; trans. by the Monks of Mount Angel Abbey. _ New Order of Mass.
Official text of Instruction, English Version & Commentary__. Liturgical. 1970.
Paperback. 302pp. Good $.5 [165186]



Patnaik, Deba Prasad, ed.; Brother Patrick Hart, preface. __Merton Concelebration__.
Ave Maria Press. 1981. Paperback. 112pp. Corner bumped. Spine faded. Else good.
$2.5 [248302]

Paulsell, William O.. __Taste and See: A Personal Guide to the Spiritual Life. Revised

edition.__. Resource Publications. 2002. Paperback. 122pp. New book. Previously
published by Chalice Press, 1992. $16.95 [W09950]

Pearmain, Elisa Davy ed.. __Doorways to the Soul: 52 Wisdom Tales from Around the
World__. Resource Publications. 2007. Paperback. 138pp. New copy. Previously
published by Pilgrim Press, 1998. $13 [W57404]

Pearson, A H. trans.. __The Sarum Missal in English__. Wipf & Stock. 2004.
Paperback. 616pp. New book. Previously published by The Church Press Company,
1868. $65 [W49965]

Pearson, Roy. _ Hear Our Prayer: A Book of Prayers for Public Worship__. McGraw-
Hill. 1961. Hardcover with dust jacket. 174pp. Ink underlining, torn dust jacket. $2.5
[330447]

Peerman, Nancy. __Seasons of the Soul: THe Adventure of Being Human... and
Christian__. Word Books. 1970. Hardcover with dust jacket. 154pp. G/G $2.5
[330511]

Peers, E. Allison. __ A Handbook to the Life and Times of St. Teresa and St. John of the
Cross__. Burns Oates. 1954. Hardcover with dust jacket. 277pp. Ex-library, foxing.
$20 [386902]

Peers, E. Allison. __Spirit of Flame: A Study of St. John of the Cross__. Wipf & Stock.
2011. Paperback. 214pp. New book. Previously published by Morehouse-Barlow,
1946. $20 [W75117]

Pelikan, Judy. __The Words of Christ: An Illuminated Volume__. William Morrow &
Co.. 1986. Hardcover with dust jacket. pp. VG/VG $1 [276739]

Pell, Walden and P.M. Dawley. __ The Religion of the Prayer Book__. Morehouse-
Gorman. 1952. Paperback. 232pp. Good; ex-library. $5 [378499]

Penalosa, Joaquin Antonio. __God's Diary__. Eerdmans. 2002. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 76pp. VG/VG $2.5 [ZZ1457]

Penn-Lewis, Jessie. __The Centrality of the Cross__. The Overcomer Literature Trust.
n.d.. Pamphlet. 92pp. Stapled booklet. Pencil underlining. $5 [359850]



Penn-Lewis, Jessie. _ The Cross- The Touchstone of Faith__. The Overcomer
Literature Trust. n.d.. Pamphlet. 54pp. Very good, stapled booklet. $5 [359849]

Penn-Lewis, Jessie & Evan Roberts. __War on the Saints, 6th edition__. Wipf & Stock.
2005. Paperback. 343pp. New book. Previously published by Overcomer Book Room,
1912. $34 [W22199]

Pennel, Joe E. Jr.. __The Whisper of Christmas: Reflections for Advent and
Christmas__. Upper Room. 1984. Paperback. 126pp. Good; creased spine $1
[253080]

Pennington, Chester A.. _ The Word among us__. Pilgrim. 1973. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 125pp. VG $.5 [203866]

Pennington, M. Basil. __ Breaking Bread: The Table Talk of Jesus__. Harper. 1986.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 110pp. Good, in a creased dust jacket. $2.5 [353479]

Pennington, M. Basil. __Centered Living: The Way of Centering Prayer__. Image.
1986. Paperback. 204pp. Good;; front wrapper slightly creased. $1 [291424]

Pennington, M. Basil. __ _Engaging The World With Merton: On Retreat In Tom's
Hermitage . Paraclete. 2005. Paperback. 109pp. VG. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U19468]

Pennington, M. Basil. _ Mary Today: The Challenging Woman__. Doubleday. 1987.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 144pp. G/G, lacks ffep. $1 [235199]

Pennington, M. Basil. __The Manual of Life: The New Testament for Daily Living__.
Paulist Press. 1985. Paperback. 118pp. Pencil underlining, creased spine, bent corners.
$1 [289018]

Pennington, M. Basil ed.. _ Toward an Integrated Humanity: Thomas Merton's
Journey__. Cistercian Publications. 1987. Paperback. 285pp. Good; creased wrappers.
$5 [388809]

Pepper, Curtis G.. __ The Pope's Back Yard__. Farrar, Straus & Giroux. 1967.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 184pp. Some underlining, good otherwise. $1 [299832]

Peppiatt, Lucy. _ The Disciple: On Becoming Truly Human__. Cascade Books. 2012.
Paperback. 162pp. New book. $20 [W79849]

Percival, W.B.. _ In the Secret Place, 2nd edition__. Biola Book Room. 1921.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 118pp. Good. Rubbed cover, some foxing. Presentation slip,
signed by the author, tipped in. $2.5 [325848]



Perham, Michael. __ Enriching the Christina Year__. Liturgical Press. 1993.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 238pp. Very good. $5 [389797]

Peterson, Eugene. __ Subversive Spirituality_ . Eerdmans. 1997. Paperback. 273pp.
Discounted new copy. This book is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $14.4 [MN2634]

Peterson, Eugene H.. __A Long Obedience in the Same Direction (Revised and
Expanded)__. IVP. 2000. Paperback. 212pp. Discounted New Book. This is located at
our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $12.8 [MN23501]

Peterson, Eugene H.. __Five Smooth Stones for Pastoral Work__. Eerdmans. 1982.
Paperback. 241pp. New copy. $14.5 [EN0506]

Peterson, Eugene H.. __His Unfolding Grace [Daily Meditations From The Message] .
Navpress. 1998. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 62pp. Very good. Gift inscription. $5
[397423]

Peterson, Eugene H.. __Stories of Jesus from the Message, a Contemporary Rendering
of the Bible__. NavPress. 1999. Hardcover with dust jacket. 111pp. VG/VG $2.5
[2Z0773]

Peterson, Eugene H.. _ The Message of Christmas__. NavPress. 2000. Pamphlet.
30pp. Very good, stapled booklet. $1 [354878]

Peterson, Eugene; Daniel Southern. _ The Message of Leadership: 31 Essential Insights
from Proverbs__. NavPress. 2007. Paperback. 141pp. Very good. $5 [376614]

Peterson, Ingrid J.. __Clare of Assisi: A Biographical Study__. Franciscan Press. 1993.
Paperback. 436pp. Edges stained. Pencil underlining throughout. Creased & worn
wrappers. Preface by Beth Lynn. $5 [397148]

Peterson, John. __ A Walk in Jerusalem: Stations of the Cross__. Morehouse. 1998.
Paperback. 52pp. Very good. $5 [376210]

Peterson, John W.ed.. _ Western Style Songs, vol. 2: Gospel Songs in Western
Style__. Singspiration. 1960. Paperback. pp. Very good, stapled booklet. $1
[216275]

Petrie, Roderic. __Brother Angelo Returns to Assisi [Companions of Saint Francis of
Assisi]__. St. Anthony Message. 2001. Paperback. 123pp. Very good. $1 [280947]

Pfatteicher, Philip H.. _ Commentary on the Lutheran Book of Worship: Lutheran
Liturgy in Its Ecumenical Context__. Augsburg Fortress. 1990. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 558pp. Very good. $15 [387036]



Pfatteicher, Philip H.. _ Commentary on the Occasional Services__. Fortress. 1983.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 466pp. Very good, gift note on ffep. $11 [387029]

Pfatteicher, Philip H.. _ Commentary on the Occasional Servies__. Fortress. 1983.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 466pp. Some ink underlining. Corner bumped. $2.5
[312923]

Pfatteicher, Philip H. and Carlos R. Messerli. __Manual on the Liturgy, Lutheran Book
of Worship__. Augsburg. 1979. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 421pp. Shaken,
highlighting. $5 [386275]

Phelps, S. Dryden. __Songs for All Seasons: A Scriptural and Poetical Calendar for
Holidays, Birthdays, and All Days__. Silver, Burdett & Co.. 1891. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 406pp. Very good. Inscribed and signed by the author. Included is various
related ephemera (letter to author, etc.). $14.33 [226062]

Philip, Adam. __ Devotional Literature of Scotland__. James Clarke & Co.. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 191pp. Foxing, slightly shaken. $9 [167349]

Philip, Robert. __Life, Times, and Characteristics of John Bunyan, Author of the
Pilgrim's Progress__. New Haven: H. Mansfield. 1855. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
597+pp. Ex-library, backstrip peeling, corners worn, slight foxing. $22 [224297]

Philips, J.B.. __When God Was Man__. Abingdon. 1955. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
62pp. Ex-library, faded and rubbed cover. $5 [379797]

Phillips, C.H.. __ The Singing Church: An Outline History of the Music Sung by Choir
and People. With new material by Arthur Hutchings; and revised by Ivor Keys.__.
Mowbrays. 1979. Paperback. 288pp. Good; faded spine. $5 [375403]

Phillips, J. B.. __God Our Contemporary__. Macmillan. 1960. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 137pp. Darkly yellowed pages, good otherwise. $1 [165584]

Phillips, J.B.. __A Man Called Jesus: A Series of Plays from the Life of Christ__. Wipf
& Stock. 2012. Paperback. 141pp. New book. Previously published by SCM, 1959.
$16.95 [W23212]

Phillips, J.B.. __Church Under the Cross__. Macmillan. 1956. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 111pp. Underlining, chipped dust jacket. $1 [197683]

Phillips, J.B.. __God Our Contemporary__. Hodder & Stoughton. 1965. Paperback.
191pp. Yellowed. Mass-market paperback. $1 [258435]



Phillips, J.B.. _ Good News: Thoughts on God & Man__. Macmillan. 1963.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 210pp. Heavy underlining and notes, rubbed dust jacket.
$2.5 [149137]

Phillips, J.B.. _ Good News: Thoughts on God and Man__. Wipf & Stock. 2012.
Paperback. 209pp. New book. Previously published by SCM, 1963. $25 [W23199]

Phillips, J.B.. __Is God at Home?__. Wipf & Stock. 2012. Paperback. 109pp. New
book. Previously published by Abingdon, 1957. $15 [W23403]

Phillips, J.B.. _ Making Men Whole__. Wipf & Stock. 2012. Paperback. 73pp. New
book. Previously published by Macmillan, 1952. $11 [W23465]

Phillips, J.B.. __ New Testament Christianity__. Wipf & Stock. 2012. Paperback.
107pp. New book. Previously published by SCM, 1956. $15 [W23205]

Phillips, J.B.. _ Ring of Truth__. Macmillan. 1967. Hardcover with dust jacket.
125pp. G/VG, underlining. $1 [230892]

Phillips, J.B.. __St. Luke's Life of Christ, Translated into Modern English__. Wipf &
Stock. 2012. Paperback. 115pp. New book. Previously published by Collins, 1956.
$16 [W23564]

Phillips, J.B.. __The Church Under the Cross__. Highway Press. 1956. Paperback.
128pp. Good. $5 [367832]

Phillips, J.B.. _ The Newborn Christian: 114 Readings__. Macmillan. 1984.
Paperback. 226pp. Creased spine, good otherwise. $1 [175733]

Phillips, J.B.. __The Price of Success: An Autobiography__. Harold Shaw. 1984.
Paperback. 222pp. Highlighting, else sound. $5 [367020]

Phillips, J.B.. __When God Was Man__. Abingdon. 1955. Hardcover with dust jacket.
62pp. VG/VG $2.5 [344206]

Phillips, J.B.. __Your God is Too Small__. Macmillan. 1958. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 140pp. Badly chipped dust jacket, pencil underlining; spine slightly cocked. $1
[177046]

Pierik, Marie. _ Dramatic and Symbolic Elements in Gregorian Chant__. Desclee.
1963. Hardcover with dust jacket. 136pp. VG/G $11 [309928]

Pilch, John. __Wellness Spirituality__. Crossroad. 1989. Paperback. 97pp. VG $.5
[414359]



Pilch, John J.. __Wellness Spirituality__. Wipf & Stock. 2007. Paperback. 97pp. New
book. Previously published by Crossroad, 1985. $14 [W57596]

Pinckaers, Servais. __The Pursuit of Happiness- God's Way. Living the Beatitudes__.
Wipf & Stock. 2011. Paperback. 204pp. New book. $24 [W74936]

Piper, Don with Cecil Murphey. _ 90 Minutes in Heaven__. Revell. 2004. Paperback.
207pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5
[U21376]

Piper, John. __ Seeing and Savoring Jesus Christ__. Crossway. 2001. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 141pp. G/VG. Some pen underlining, otherwise good. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U25155]

Plancke, Chantal van der and André Knockaert. __15 Days of Prayer with Saint
Catherine of Sienna__. Ligouri. 2000. Paperback. 104pp. Some pen markings,
otherwise sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$5 [U19595]

Plaskow, Judith and Carol P. Christ. _ Weaving the Visions: New Patterns in Feminist
Spirituality__. Harper. 1989. Paperback. 359pp. Good; yellowed pages. $1 [291667]

PI¢, Albert ed.. _ Love of Our Neighbour__. Templegate. 1955. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 182pp. Musty, bowed boards, foxing, underlining. $8 [382853]

Plummer, Charles. _ Devotions from Ancient and Mediaeval Sources (Western).
Translated and arranged by the Rev. Charles Plummer__. B.H. Blackwell. 1916.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 277pp. Shaken, rubbed cover. $16 [377264]

Pocknee, Cyril E.. __ Cross and Crucifix in Christian Worship and Devotion__.
Mowbray. 1962. Hardcover with dust jacket. 78pp. Extensive ink underlining. Foxing.
Chipped dust jacket. Boards bowed. $13 [383581]

Pohl, Christine D.. __Living into Community: Cultivating Practices That Sustain Us__.
Eerdmans. 2011. Paperback. 213pp. New book. $20 [EN0354]

Polack, G.W.. __Stories Of Our Favorite Hymns__. Book Concern. n.d.. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 92pp. Good. $5 [397942]

Poling, David. __Songs of Faith, Signs of Hope: Our Heritage of Religious Music__.
Word. 1976. Hardcover with dust jacket. 124pp. VG/VG $1 [253233]

Pollard, Miriam. __The Listening God__. Michael Glazier. 1989. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 132pp. VG/VG $1 [198874]



Pollock, Constance and Daniel Pollock eds.. __Gospel: The Life of Jesus as Told by the
World's Greatest Writers__. Word. 1998. Hardcover with dust jacket. 244pp. VG/VG
$5 [367806]

Pollock, Constance and Daniel Pollock eds.. __The Book of Uncommon Prayer__.
Word. 1006. Hardcover with dust jacket. 198pp. VG/VG, previous owner's name on
ffep. $5 [376706]

Polman, Bert, Marilyn Kay Stulken, and James Rawlings Sydnor eds.. __Amazing
Grace: Hymn Texts for Devotional Use__. WIK. 1994. Paperback. 310pp. Bent
corners, else good. $2.5 [VL2086]

Poovey, W.A.. __What Did Jesus Do? Meditations and Dramas for Lent__. Augsburg.
1969. Paperback. 128pp. Good; creased spine. $1 [269249]

Porter, H. Boone. __Keeping the Church Year__. Seabury. 1977. Paperback. 156pp.
Good; edgeworn wrappers. $2.5 [336333]

Portmann, Paul. __Die Geburt Christi: Meister Bertram__. Parkland Verlag Stuttgart.
n.d.. Hardcover. pp. Very Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $5 [U21311]

Post, W. Ellwood. __Saints, Signs, and Symbols, 2nd edition__. Morehouse-Barlow.
1974. Paperback. 96pp. Very good $5 [390938]

Postema, Dan. __Space for God__. Faith Alive. 1997. Paperback. 208pp. Discounted
new book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$15.96 [MN5078]

Postema, Gerald J.. __Grief's Liturgy: A Lament . Wipf & Stock. 2012. Paperback.
118pp. New book. $16 [W71829]

Pourrat, P.. __La Spiritualité Chrétienne, [V: Les Temps Modernes__. J. Gabalda.
1928. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 672pp. Ex-library, slightly shaken, foxing. Quarter-
leather with marbled boards. $8 [378174]

Powell, John. __The Christian Vision: The Truth That Sets Us Free__. Argus. 1984.
Paperback. 155pp. Good. $2.5 [330055]

Powell, John. __Through Seasons of the Heart__. Tabor. 1987. Paperback. 384pp.
Bent bottom corner, else good. $2.5 [335803]

Powell, John S.J.. __Through Seasons of the Heart__. Tabor. 1987. Paperback. 384pp.
Good. $.5 [158180]



Power, David ed.. __The Times of Celebration [Concilium]__. T&T Clark/Seabury.
1981. Paperback. 86pp. Bent corners, otherwise good. $5 [384485]

Price, Carl F.. __One Hundred and One Hymn Stories__. Abingdon-Cokesbury. 1923.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 112pp. Foxing. FFEP torn away. Rubbed cover. Former
owner details. $1 [243531]

Price, Charles P.. __Introducing the Draft Proposed Book [Prayer Book Studies 29]__.
Church Hymnal Corporation. 1976. Paperback. 120pp. Faded spine, and ink
underlining. Stapled booklet. $2.5 [VL2563]

Pritchard, Ray. _ L.os Nombres del Espiritu Santo__. Reprint. 2010. Paperback.
208pp. Remainder copy of a limited reprint edition, in like new condition. $5 [355789]

Procter-Smith, Marjorie. __ Praying With Our Eyes Open: Engendering Feminist
Liturgical Prayer__. Abingdon. 1995. Paperback. 176pp. Good; ex-library. $5
[376313]

Procter, Francis; revised by Walter Howard Frere. __A New History of the Book of
Common Prayer, with a Rationale of Its Offices__. Macmillan. 1907. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 699pp. Worn cover, shaken, ex-library. $27 [394542]

Progoff, Ira. __Cloud of Unknowing__. Delta Book. 1957. Paperback. 243pp. Ink
underlining. Yellowed pages. $5 [379149]

Progoff, Ira intro. and trans.. __The Cloud of Unknowing__. Delta. 1973. Paperback.
243pp. Good; foxing. $2.5 [319802]

Pryce, Mark. __ Literary Companion to the Lectionary: Readings Throughout the
Year__. Fortress. 2002. Paperback. 143pp. Very good. $2.5 [332792]

Pseudo-Athanasius; trans. by Elizabeth Bryson Bongie. __ Life and Regimen of the
Blessed and Holy Syncletica, Part 1: English Translation__. Wipf & Stock. 2005.
Paperback. 93pp. New book. Previously published by Peregrina, 2003. $13 [W24438]

Puhl, Louis J.. __ Spiritual Exercises of St. Ignatius: Based on Studies in the Language of
the Autograph__. Loyola Press. [1951] n.d.. Paperback. 216pp. Corner bumped. Else
good. $5 [397975]

Puls, Joan. __ Every Bush is Burning: A Spirituality for Our Times__. Twenty-Third
Publications. 1985. Hardcover with dust jacket. 102pp. Ex-library, good otherwise.
$2.5 [330744]



Puls, Joan. __Seek Treasures in Small Fields: Everyday Holiness__. Twenty-Third
Press. 1993. Hardcover with dust jacket. 149pp. VG/VG. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U21772]

Purcell, Mary. __The World of Mosieur Vincent__. Scribner's. 1963. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 243pp. VG/G Cipped dust jacket. $2.5 [VL0O868]

Purcell, William. __Pilgrim's Programme__. Collins. 1957. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 159pp. VG/G $1 [281931]

Putz, Louis J.. __The Lord's Day__. Fides. 1963. Hardcover with dust jacket. 234pp.
G/G, ex-library. $2.5 [326777]

Queen, Chuck. _ Why Call Friday Good? Spiritual Reflections for Lent and Holy
Week__. Resource Publications. 2012. Paperback. 96pp. New book. $13 [W78989]

Quillin, Roger T.. __ Meeting Christ in Handel's Messiah__. Augsburg. 1984.
Paperback. 95pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $5 [U19955]

Quinn, Frederick. __African Saints: Saints, Martyrs, and Holy People from the Continent
of Africa__. Crossroad. 2002. Paperback. 235pp. Bumped corner. Else good. $5
[380543]

Quoist, Michael. _ The Breath of Love__. Crossroad. 1987. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 206pp. Very good. Translated by N.D. Smith $5 [VL6089]

Quoist, Michel. __Christ is Alive!__. Gill & Macmillan. n.d.. Paperback. 161pp.
Slight underlining, foxing, slightly creased spine. $2.5 [344486]

Quoist, Michel. __I've Met Jesus Christ__. Doubleday. 1973. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 168pp. Chipped and torn dust jacket repaired with tape. Else good. $5
[VL6080]

Quoist, Michel. __ Prayers__. Sheed & Ward. 1963. Hardcover with dust jacket.
179pp. Chipped and foxed dust jacket, anmd ink markings and underlining. $2.5
[VL4712]

Quoist, Michel. __The Breath of Love__. Crossroad. 1987. Hardcover with dust jacket.
206pp. Very good. $2.5 [VL0926]

Quoist, Michel. __ With Open Heart__. Crossroad. 1983. Paperback. 231pp. Ex-
library, otherwise good. $1 [273924]



Quoist, Michel; Agnes M. Forsyth & Anne Marie de Commaille, trans.. __Prayers__.
Sheed & Ward. 1963. Hardcover with dust jacket. 179pp. FFEP sliced out, leaving first
few leaves almost loose. Occasional ink marks. Yellowed. Dust jacket covered in
chipping clear protector, taped down to boards. $1 [246930]

Raboteau, Albert J.. __ A Sorrowful Joy: A Spiritual Journey of an African-American
Man in Late Twentieth-Century America__. Wipf & Stock. 2012. Paperback. 60pp.
New book. $8 [W79573]

Raby, FJ.E.. _ The Poetry of the Eucharist__. A.R. Mowbray. 1957. Paperback.
44pp. Very good. $7 [368573]

Race, Marianne and Laurie Brink. _ In This Place: Reflections on the Land of the
Gospels for the Liturgical Cycles__. Wipf & Stock. 2008. Paperback. 238pp. New
book. Previously publisehd by Liturgical Press, 1998. $26 [W59064]

Rafael, Sister M.. __Mass in honor of Christ the King. For Unison Choir and S.S.A.__.
McLaughlin & Reilly Company. 1934. Pamphlet. 23pp. Very good, stapled booklet.
$3 [358589]

Raguin, Yves. _ How to Pray Today: A Book of Spiritual Reflections [Religious
Experience Series, vol. 4]__. Abbey Press. 1973. Paperback. 60pp. Very good.
Translated by John Beevers. $5 [368372]

Rahner, Karl. _ Watch and Pray With Me: The Seven Last Words__. Seabury. n.d..
Paperback. 78pp. Ex-library, lower page edges stained. $2.5 [323719]

Raines, Robert. __Creative Brooding__. Macmillan. 1968. Hardcover with dust jacket.
126pp. Cocked spine, gift note, otherwise G/VG. * This item is at our second store.
Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time. $2.5 [711655]

Raines, Robert A.. __Going Home__. Harper . 1979. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
145pp. Very good. $1 [188150]

Raines, Robert A.. _ To Kiss the Joy__. Word. 1973. Hardcover with dust jacket.
151pp. VG/G. Owner's inscription to FFEP, DJ spine faded. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U21439]

Rainsley, Glen E.. _ Thanks Be to God: Prayers and Parables for Public Worship__.
Resource Publications. 2009. Paperback. 152pp. New book. Previously published by
Pilgrim Press, 2005. $18 [W91846]

Ramon, Brother. __Forty Days and Forty Nights: A Guide for Spending Time Alone
with God__. Harper. 1993. Paperback. 274pp. Highlighting, creased spine. $5
[376493]



Ramon, Brother. __Soul Friends: A Journey with Thomas Merton__. Marshall-
Pickering. 1989. Paperback. 311pp. Good; slight foxing. $5 [367303]

Ramon, Brother. __The Heart of Prayer: Finding a Time, a Place, and a Way to Pray__.
Marshall Pickering. 1995. Paperback. 206pp. Foxing, slightly creased spine. $2.5
[351577]

Ramon, Brother. __ The Prayer Mountain: Exploring the High Places of Prayer__.
Canterbury Press. 1998. Paperback. 144pp. Very good. $5 [367822]

Ramsey, Michael. __ Be Still and Know: A Study in the Life of Prayer . Wipf &
Stock. 2012. Paperback. 127pp. New book. Previously published by Harper Collins
UK, 1982. $16 [W79597]

Ramsey, Michael; edited by Margaret Duggan. _ Through the Year with Michael
Ramsey. Devotional Readings for Every Day__. Eerdmans. 1976. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 253pp. VG/G, slightly chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [332762]

[Ramsey, Michael] Duggan, Margaret ed.. __ Through the Year with Michael Ramsey:
Devotional Readings for Every Day__. Eerdmans. 1976. Hardcover with dust jacket.
253pp. VGI/G, faded dust jacket. $1 [258335]

[Ramsey, Michael] Duggan, Margaret ed.. __ Through the Year with Michael Ramsey:
Devotional Readings for every day__. Eerdmans. 1975. Hardcover with dust jacket.
253pp. VG/VG $1 [218984]

[Ramsey, Michael] Duggan, Margaret editor. __Through the Year with Michael Ramsey:
Devotional Readings for every day__. Eerdmans. 1975. Hardcover with dust jacket.
253pp. VG/G. DJ edges reinforced by clear tape. * This item is at our second store.
Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time. $2.5 [711730]

Ramshaw, Gail. __Words Around the Font__. Wipf & Stock. 2004. Paperback. 124pp.
New book. Previously published by Liturgy Training Publications, 1995. $16.95
[W49255]

Range, Fleetwood. __The Reluctant Spiritual Director: A Handbook for Offering and
Receiving Spiritual Direction__. Wipf & Stock. 2008. Paperback. 135pp. New book.
Previously published by Catacombs Press, 1996. $18 [W81747]

Rankin, James. __ The Creed in Scotland: An Exposition of the Apostles' Creed__.
William Blackwood. 1890. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 366pp. Faded and edgeworn
cover, shaken, upper page edges uncut. $22 [373517]

Rankin, Stephen W.. __ Aiming at Maturity: The Goal of the Christian Life_ . Cascade
Books. 2011. Paperback. 180pp. New book. $21 [W72468]



Rattenbury, J. Ernest. __Eucharistic Prayers of John and Charles Wesley__. OSL
Publications. 1996. Paperback. 210pp. Very good. $27 [360527]

Ratzinger, Joseph Cardinal. __ Co-Workers of the Truth: Meditations for Every Day of
the Year__. Ignatius. 1992. Paperback. 415pp. Good; ex-library. $5 [392574]

Raws, William A.; Warren Whitney, and Alfred B. Smith (compilers); Donna and Conrad
Krieger (music editors). __ Victorious Life Hymns__. Heritage Music. 1975.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 510pp. Very good. $2.5 [334248]

Raya, Joseph & José de Vinck. __ Liturgy of St. John Chrysostom, An Excerpt from
Byzantine Daily Worship__. Alleluia Press. 1970. Paperback. 92pp. Page edges
slightly stained, else sound. $5 [392429]

Raymond, M.. _ Love Does Such Things__. Bruce. 1955. Hardcover with dust jacket.
129pp. Ex-library, slightly shaken. $2.5 [333899]

Raynes, Raymond. __Darkness, No Darkness__. Faith Press. 1958. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 64pp. G/G, slightly chipped dust jacket. $5 [357535]

Read, David. __Call it a Day__. Hodder & Stoughton. 1949. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 60pp. G+/G+, pages and DJ yellowed due to aging. Light wear to edges of DJ,
with one minor tear, but still very solid. Binding slightly brittle. $.5 [200855]

Read, David H.C.. _ Holy Common Sense: The Lord's Prayer for Today__. Abingdon.
1968. Hardcover with dust jacket. 96pp. Underlining, faded and stained dust jacket. $1
[261141]

Rech, Photina. __Wine and Bread__. Wipf & Stock. 2011. Paperback. 118pp. New
book. Previously published by Liturgy Training Publications, 1998. $14 [W77746]

Recio, Martin A.. __The Manger and the Throne: A Devotional Study in Advent and
Lent__. 1st Books Library. 2002. Paperback. 124pp. Near fine. $1 [280425]

Redding, David A.. __Before You Call I Will Answer__. Revell. 1985. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 154pp. VG/VG $2.5 [305249]

Redmond, Howard A.. __Our Hearts are Restless: Meditations on Learning to Live__.
Sheed & Ward. 1997. Paperback. 83pp. Very good. $1 [280773]

Reeves, John. __A Book of Hours__. Eerdmans. 2001. Hardcover with dust jacket.
68pp. Like new. $2.5 [ZV0033]

Reeves, John. __Book of Hours__. Eerdmans. 2001. Hardcover with dust jacket.
68pp. VG/VG $1 [221627]



Reeves, John. _ The St. Matthew Passion: A Text for Voices_ . Eerdmans. 2001.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 108pp. NF/NF $2.5 [ZZ0890]

Reeves, John. _ The St. Matthew Passion: A Text for Voices_ . Eerdmans. 2001.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 108pp. Discounted new book. $9 [203504]

Regalbuto, Robert J.. __A Guide to Monastic Guest Houses, 2nd edition__. Morehouse.
1992. Paperback. 162pp. Very good. $5 [373218]

Reiser, William E.. __Into the Needle's Eye: Becoming Poor and Hopeful Under the
Care of a Gracious God__. Ave Maria Press. 1984. Hardcover with dust jacket. 144pp.
G/G $2.5 [334007]

Reithmeier, Wolfg.. _ Flores Patrum Latinorum et Hymni Ecclesiastici. Ad Optimarum
Editionum Fidem__. Sumptibus Friderici Hurter. 1853. Half leather. 380pp. Foxing,
penciling, ex-library, worn half leather binding. $32 [389954]

Reller, Horst & Manfred Seitz (Hrsg.). _ Herausforderung: Religose Erfahrung. Vom
Verhalnis evangelischer Frommigkeit zu Meditation & Mystik__. Vandenhoeck &
Ruprecht. 1980. Paperback. 212pp. Near fine $1 [149508]

Repikoff, Patricia Clemens. __Dashed Dreams and Diamonds: Stories from Seven
Women of the Gospel__. Wipf & Stock. 2008. Paperback. 42pp. New book. $5.05
[W59835]

Repplier, Agnes. __Mere Marie of the Ursulines: A Study in Adventure__. Literary
Guild of America. 1931. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 314pp. Badly shaken. Cloth worn,
faded, & fraying at spine. Corners bumped. $5 [381684]

Resch, Peter A.. __ The Prayer Life of a Religious: Meditations and Obligations of the

Religious Life__. Benzinger Brothers. 1948. Hardcover with dust jacket. 665pp. Ex-
library, foxing. $2.5 [330201]

Revell, Joseph. __Comfort and Other Re-Published Papers__. Stow Hill Bible and Tract
Depot. 1935. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 128pp. Good; slight foxing. $5 [358607]

Reynolds, Sherrie. __The Arms of God: The Sisters of St. Mary of Namur, Western
Province__. Wipf & Stock. 2011. Paperback. 129pp. New book. $16.95 [W71171]

Rhodes, Tricia McCary. __Sacred Chaos: Spiritual Disciplines for the Life You Have__.
IVP. 2008. Paperback. 183pp. Some pen underlining, else sound. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U23939]

Rice, Howard L. and Lamar Williamson Jr. eds.. __Book of Reformed Prayers__.
W/IKP. 1998. Paperback. 254pp. Good; back wrapper creased. $13 [283272]



Rice, John R.ed.. __Apples of Gold: 153 Best Poems for Christians and Christian
Workers__. Sword of the Lord. 1960. Paperback. 91pp. Good; stapled booklet. $2.5
[335724]

Rich, Elaine Sommers. __ Prayers for Everyday . Wipf & Stock. 2004. Paperback.
95pp. New book. Previously published by Faith & Life Press, 1990. $14 [W45011]

Rich, Eliane Sommers. __ Breaking Bread Together__. Wipf & Stock. 2006.
Paperback. 391pp. New reprint edition; previously published by Herald Press, 1958.
$35 [W51556]

Richard of St. Victor. __The Twelve Patriarchs; The Mystical Ark; Book Three of the
Trinity [Classics of Western Spirituality series] . Paulist. 1979. Paperback. 425pp.
Torn wrappers, good otherwise. $8 [385622]

Richards, Hubert. __What happens When You Pray?__. SCM. 1980. Paperback. 96pp.
Foxing, else good. $5 [390816]

Richards, Jeffrey Jon. _ Twenty-One Great Voices: Powerful Shapers of Christianity
from the First through the Twentieth Centuries__. Resource Publications. 2002.
Paperback. 143pp. New book. $18 [W40856]

[Richardson, A.E.]. __Kneeling Christian, The__. Marshall, Morgan & Scott. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 148pp. Multi-colored ink underlining. Foxing. Faded &
spotted boards. Call number on spine. $1 [247813]

Richardson, Aubrey. _ Mystic Bride: A Study of the Life-Story of Catherine of
Siena__. T. Werner Laurie. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 339pp. Ex-library,
shaken. $42 [184370]

Riegle, Rosalie G.. __Dorothy Day: Portaits By Those Who Knew Her__. Orbis. 2003.
Paperback. 212pp. Discounted new book. $15 [ENOOK7]

Rienstra, Marchiene Vroon. __Swallows Nest: A Feminine Reading of the Psalms__.
Eerdmans. 1992. Paperback. 257pp. Good; faded wrappers $1 [290335]

Rinker, Rosalind. __ Prayer: Conversing with God__. Zondervan. 1959. Paperback.
115pp. Ink underlining, good otherwise. $1 [280819]

Risden, Edward L.. __A Living Light . Wipf & Stock. 2009. Paperback. 123pp.
New book. $18 [W80917]



Ritchie, David ed.. __The 'Treasury' Reciter: A Choice Selection of Recitations,
Dialogues and Concerted Pieces. Mostly New and Original, for Repeating at Sunday
School Treats and Social Gatherings__. Kilmarnock: John Ritchie. n.d.. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 112pp. Worn cover, slightly bowed boards, very shaken. $11 [329434]

Roach, Corwin C.. __In Spirit and in Truth: The Collects for Today__. Morehouse-
Gorham. 1958. Hardcover with dust jacket. 191pp. Front free end paper torn, chipped
dust jacket. $5 [374502]

Robbins, Howard Chandler. __ Simplicity Towards Christ__. John Murray. 1928.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 230pp. Ex-library, penciling, worn cover with peeling spine.
$8 [390164]

Roberts, Augustine. __Centered on Christ: An Introduction to Monastic Profession__.
St. Bede's. 1979. Paperback. 169pp. Lower corners damp-stained; sound otherwise.
$2.5 [331465]

Roberts, E. Alan. _ Lowly Manger — Empty Tomb__. Pentland Press. 1999.
Paperback. 114pp. VG $1 [KS3048]

Roberts, Robert C.. __The Strengths of a Christian [Spirituality and the Christian Life
series]__. Westminster. 1984. Paperback. 118pp. Like new. $5 [VL6701]

Robertson, Alec. __Christian Music (Twentieth Century Encyclopedia of
Catholicism)__. Hawthorn. 1961. Hardcover with dust jacket. 157pp. Ex-library,
otherwise G/G. $2.5 [179493]

Robinson, Forbes. __Letters to His Friends, by Forbes Robinson__. Longmans, Green &
Co.. 1910. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 202pp. Ex-library, shaken, penciling, faded
cover. $5 [376962]

Robinson, Fr. Paschal trans. & ed.. _ The Life of Saint Clare ascribed to Fr. Thomas of
Celano of the Order of Friars Minor (A.D. 1255-1261)__. Dolphin Press. 1910.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 169pp. Good; ex-library. $27 [390108]

Robinson, W.. _ Holy Baptism and Communion: Being a Brief Course of Scriptural
Instruction for Those About to Solemnly Dedicate Their Lives to the Service of Jesus
Christ__. Berean. 1958. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 36pp. Very good. Bookplate.
32mo. $1 [240104]

Rodeheaver, Homer A.; Georger W. Sanville, Yumbert P. Rodeheaver, and Joseph N.
Rodeheaver. _ Triumphant Servant Songs__. Rodeheaver Hall-Mack Co.. 1934.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 288pp. Very good. $2.5 [329974]



Roelofs, Donet Meynell. __ A Testament of Turning__. Mowbrays. 1961. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 221pp. VG/G $5 [374560]

Rognes, Alvin N.. __Captured by Mystery__. Augsburg. 1966. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 147pp. VG/G $1 [284666]

Rogness, Alvin N.. _ The Word for Every Day: 365 Devotional Readings__.
Augsburg. 1981. Paperback. 376pp. Underlining, creased spine. $5 [389516]

Rohr, Richard. __ Simplicity: The Art of Living__. Crossroad. 1991. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 180pp. G/G, ex-library. $5 [393022]

Rohr, Richard; art by Louis Glanzmann. __Soul Brothers__. Orbis. 2004. Paperback.
125pp. Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$5 [U21211]

Rolheiser, Ronald. __ The Holy Longing: The Search for a Christian Spirituality__.
Doubleday. 1999. Hardcover with dust jacket. 257pp. Discounted new book. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $18.36 [MN9926]

Roller, Karen L. ed.. _ Women Pray__. Pilgrim Press. 1986. Paperback. 86pp. Pencil
underlining. $1 [290247]

Rosage, David E.. __Abide in Me: A Daily Guide to Prayer & Meditation__. Wipf &
Stock. 2001. Paperback. 229pp. New book. Previously published by Smithmark, 1987.
$25 [W06454]

Rosage, David E.. __Beginning Spiritual Direction__. Wipf & Stock. 1999. Paperback.
198pp. New book. Previously published by Servant Publications, 1994. $23 [W02388]

Rosage, David E.. __Lenten Pilgrimage: Scriptural Meditations in the Holy Land__.
Wipf & Stock. 2004. Paperback. 143pp. New book. Previously published by Servant
Books, 1980. $19 [W45462]

Rosage, David E.. __Thirty Days with Jesus: A Guide to Daily Prayer & Contemplation
on the Life of Christ__. Wipf & Stock. 2002. Paperback. 186pp. New book.
Previously published by Servant Publications, 1990. $24 [W08847]

Rosedale, H.G. intro.. __St. Francis of Assisi according to Brother Thomas of Celano__.
J.M. Dent & Co.. 1904. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 174pp. Good; ex-library. $22
[383571]

Rosenberg, David. __Lightworks: Interpreted from the Original Hebrew Book of Isaiah
(The Poet's Bible)__. Harper. 1978. Hardcover with dust jacket. 78pp. VG/G $2.5
[330721]



Rosendal, Gunnar. __Nadens Ar en Kyrkokaldeer, I__. Forlaget Pro Ecclesia, Osby.
1940. Paperback. 350pp. Broken binding (book is in two pieces, but all pages are
present); foxing. From the library of Krister Stendahl. $2.5 [309595]

Ross, Kenneth N.. __The Christian Mysteries__. Peter Smith. 1964. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 164pp. G/G $8 [390863]

Rotelle, John E. ed.. __Meditations on the Sunday Gospels, Year A__. New City Press.
1995. Paperback. 167pp. Very good. $1 [221433]

Roth, Nancy. __ A Closer Walk: Meditating on Hymns for Year A__. Church Publishing
Incorporated. 1998. Paperback. 259pp. Creased spine, else good. $5 [VL7467]

Roth, Nancy. _ New Every Morning: Meditating on Hymns for Year C__. Church
Publishing Inc.. 2000. Paperback. 259pp. Near fine. $5 [369980]

Roth, Randall D. ed.. _ Prayer Powerpoints: Inspirational Quotations to Energize Your
Prayers__. Victor. 1995. Hardcover with dust jacket. 267pp. G/G $5 [376551]

Rout, Paul. __Francis and Bonaventure [Great Christian Thinkers series]__. Triumph.
1997. Paperback. 97pp. Very good. $1 [289683]

Routley, Erik. __ Christian Hymns Observed: When in Our Music God is Glorified__.
Prestige. 1982. Paperback. 121pp. Very good. $5 [379336]

Routley, Erik. __ Church Music and Theology__. Muhlenberg. 1959. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 120pp. Extensive ink underlining, foxed and chipped dust jacket. $9
[310395]

Routley, Erik. _ Hymns and Human Life__. Eerdmans. 1959. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 346pp. VG/G, faded dust jacket. $8 [372385]

Routley, Erik. _ Hymns and the Faith__. Seabury. 1956. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
311pp. Sunned spine, ffep torn out. $2.5 [321986]

Routley, Erik. _ Hymns Today and Tomorrow__. Abingdon. 1964. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 205pp. Very good. $8 [332537]

Routley, Erik. _ Twentieth Century Church Music__. Oxford. 1964. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 244pp. Ex-library, water-spotted cover. $5 [380589]

Routly, Erik. _ _Hymns Today and Tomorrow__. Abingdon. 1964. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 205pp. VG/G, chipped and faded dust jacket, else good. $2.5 [VL0998]



Rowe, Gilbert T., ed.. __ Ritual of the Methodist Episcopal Church, South__. Publishing
House of the M.E. Church, South. 1926. Paperback. 143pp. Concave spine, cracks in

spine. Edge-worn cover. Very slight ink marks. Small stains inside front cover. 32mo.
With Curtis B. Haley. $5 [397553]

Rowthorn, Anne. __Your Daily Life is Your Temple__. Seabury. 2006. Paperback.
132pp. Good. $2.5 [CR2319]

Rowthorn, Jeffery W.. __The Wideness of God's Mercy: Litanies to Enlarge Our Prayer,
vol. 2: Prayers for the World__. Seabury. 1985. Paperback. 211pp. Very good. $2.5
[323430]

Rowthorn, Jeffrey W.. __The Wideness of God's Mercy: Litanies to Enlarge Our Prayer,
vol. 1: Prayers for the Church__. Seabury. 1985. Paperback. 223pp. Very good. $2.5
[323408]

Rubin, Gail. _ Psalmist with a Camera: Photographs of a Biblical Safari__. Abbeville
Press. 1981. Hardcover with dust jacket. 115pp. VG/G $1 [273117]

Rupp, Joyce. __Little Pieces of Light: Darkness and Personal Growth__. Paulist Press.
1994. Paperback. 70pp. Very good. $3 [357600]

Rupp, Joyce. _ May I Have this Dance?__. Ave Maria. 1992. Paperback. 182pp.
Faded wrappers, underlining. $2.5 [329793]

Rupp, Joyce. __The Cup of Our Life: A Guide for Spiritual Growth__. Ave Maria Press.
1997. Paperback. 181pp. Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $5 [U21271]

Ruusbroec, John. __The Spiritual Espousals and Other Works [Classics of Western
Spirituality series]__. Paulist. 1985. Paperback. 286pp. Upper edges stained, ink
markings, worn wrappers. $8 [385621]

Ryan, Patrick J.. _ The Coming of Our God: Scriptural Reflections for Advent,
Christmas, and Epiphany__. Paulist. 1999. Paperback. 220pp. Very good. * This item
is at our second store. Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time. $2.5
[712134]

Ryan, Patrick J.. _ The Coming of Our Lord: Scriptural Reflections for Advent,
Christmas, and Epiphany__. Paulist Press. 1999. Paperback. 220pp. Very good. $1
[279700]

Ryan, Vincent. _ Lent and Holy Week__. Veritas Publications. 1976. Paperback.
135pp. Foxing, back wrapper creased. $8 [343243]



Sabbath, Linda. __The Radiant Heart__. Dimension Books. 1977. Paperback. 74pp.
Good. $5 [391328]

Sadler, AW.ed.. _ Journey of Western Spirituality [Annual Publication of the College
Theology Society, 1980]__. Scholars Press. 1980. Paperback. 222pp. Good, ink notes
on front wrapper. $10 [311728]

Saliers, Don E.. __From Hope to Joy [Supplemental Worship Resources 15]__.
Abingdon. 1984. Paperback. 144pp. Very good. $2.5 [323375]

Saliers, Don E.. __The Soul in Paraphrase: Prayer and the Religious Affections__.
Crossroad. 1980. Paperback. 131pp. Red ink markings, writing on front wrapper.
Uncorrected proof. $5 [VL5746]

Samuel, Athanasius Yeshue ed.; Murad Saliba Barsom trans.. __Anaphoras: The Book
of the Divine Liturgies According to the Rite of the Syrian Orthodox Church of
Antioch__. Metropolitan Mar Athanasius Yeshue Samuel. 1991. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 491pp. Very good. Syriac and English. $150 [343986]

Sanborn, Mark & Terry Paulson eds.. __Meditations for the Road Warrior__. Baker.
1998. Paperback. 123pp. Discounted new book. $7 [EN0267]

Sanchez, Enrique. __Yom Kippur Miracle 84__. Enrique Sanchez. 1985. Paperback.
174pp. Very good. $11 [364802]

Sanderson, R.E.. __The Life of the Waiting Soul in the Intermediate State__. Wells
Gardner, Darton & Co.. 1910. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 111pp. Ex-library, shaken.
$11 [378285]

Sanford, John A.. _ The Kingdom Within: The Inner Meaning of Jesus' Sayings
(Revised Edition)__. HarperOne. 1987. Paperback. 188pp. VG. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [U12260]

Sankey, Ira D.; James McGranahan & Geo. C. Stebbins. __Gospel Hymns, Nos. 1 to 6
Complete (without duplicates) for Use in Gospel Meetings and Other Religious
Services__. Christian Herald. 1894. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 688pp. Worn and
stained cover, some stained pages. $5 [359056]

Sanville, George W.. __Forty Gospel Hymn Stories__. Rodeheaver-Hall Mack Co..
1945. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 90pp. Good; slight foxing. $2.5 [332352]

Sause, Bernard A.. __School of the Lord's Service (3 vols.)__. A Grail Publication.
1947. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 517,502, 575pp. Stained and edgeworn covers,
shaken, ex-library, musty, some highlighting. $67 [300097]



Savary, Louis M. ed.. _ Cycles: The First Year. Reflections for the Sundays of the
Year__. Regina. 1971. Paperback. 272pp. Very good. $2.5 [323067]

Saville, J. Kimball. __Saints in Sonnets__. Cathedral Center Press. 2004. Paperback.
222pp. Very good. Inscribed and signed by the author; two letters from the author laid
in. $5 [374650]

Sawyers, June Skinner. __ Praying with Celtic Saints, Prophets, Martyrs, and Poets__.
Sheed & Ward. 2001. Paperback. 215pp. VG. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U25048]

Schaap, James Calvin. __Startling Joy: Seven Magical Stories of Christmas__. Revell.
2005. Hardcover with dust jacket. 153pp. VG/VG $5 [355124]

Schaeffer, Edith. __ A Way of Seeing__. Revell. 1977. Hardcover with dust jacket.
355pp. VG/G $5 [363972]

Schaeffer, Edith. _ The Art of Life_ . Kingsway. 1988. Hardcover with dust jacket.
143pp. Foxing, else good. $2.5 [VL5120]

Schaff, Thomas. _ We Talk to God.. in Prayer__. Resource Publications. 2002.
Paperback. 33pp. New book. $7 [W09806]

Schaffer, Mary. __Life and Regimen of the Blessed and Holy Syncletica by Pseudo-
Athenasius, Part 2: A Study of the Life__. Wipf & Stock. 2005. Paperback. 167pp.
New book. Previously published by Peregrina, 2001. $20 [W24445]

Schaper, Daonna. __Altar Call: inviting response to the gospel__. Abingdon. 2001.
Paperback. 128pp. near fine $.5 [404946]

Schaper, Donna E.. __Calmly Plotting the Resurrection: Lenten Reflections for
Individuals and Groups__. Wipf & Stock. 2008. Paperback. 93pp. New book.
Previously published by United Church Press, 1995 $14 [W20201]

Schauerte, Gustav (Hrsg.). _ Cantual: Eine Sammlung Gemischter Chore, Alte und
Neue Deutsch und Lateinisch a Cappella und mit Orgel fiir das Ganze Kirchenjahr__. Im
Volksvereins-Verlag Gmbh., M. Gladbach. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 287pp.
Very worn cover, spine cloth torn at edges and corners. $16 [313687]

Scheele, Paul-Werner. __Volk Gottes Unterwegs: Unser Anfang und unser
Neuanfang__. Echter. 1993. Paperback. 224pp. VG $.5 [133470]

Schellenberger, Bernardin. __Nomad of the Spirit: Reflections of a Young Monastic__.
Crossroad. 1981. Hardcover with dust jacket. 105pp. VG/VG $2.5 [333471]



Scherzer, Carl J.. __Springs of Living Water__. Westminster. 1951. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 93pp. G/G, chipped dust jacket, personal library envelope inside. $1
[277872]

Schlafer, David J.. __The Shattering Sound of Amazing Grace: Disquieting Tales from
Saint John's Gospel__. Cowley. 2006. Paperback. 90pp. Very good. $2.5 [320627]

Schlink, Basilea. __My All for Him__. Bethany House. 1999. Paperback. 170pp. Like
new. $5 [VL5981]

Schmemann, Alexander. __Great Lent__. SVS. 1969. Paperback. 124pp. Extensive
ink underlining, slightly torn wrappers. $9 [384583]

Schmidt, C.C.. __Lasst euch versohnen mit Gott! Eine Sammlung Beichtreden__.
Concordia. 1922. Paperback. 84pp. Extensive pencil underlining. $5 [357429]

Schmidt, Hermanus A.P.ed.. _ Hebdomanda Sancta (2 vols.)__. Herder. 1956.
Library buckram. 1058pp. Ex-library, slight foxing; otherwise very good. Bound in
black buckram. $127 [298862]

Schmitt, Franz. __Miniatures of the Life of Our Lady, from the Collection of Medieval
Manuscripts in the Baden State Library, Karlsruhe, West Germany, with Notes by Dr.
Franz Schmitt__. Newman Press. 1960. Hardcover with dust jacket. 22pp. G/G, gift
note on ffep, slightly yellowed pages. $5 [375299]

Schmitt, Pierre. __The Isenheim Altar [Orbis Pictus, 3]__. Hallwag Berne. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 9, xixpp. Good; slight foxing. $5 [388003]

Schmitz, Charles H.. __Windows Toward God__. Abingdon. 1950. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 192pp. VG/VG $1 [238100]

Schmitz, Walter J.. __Liturgikon: Pastoral Ministrations__. Costello. 1982.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 240pp. Good; ex-library. $8 [382891]

Schmitz, Walter J. and Terence E. Tierney. __Liturgikon: Pastoral Ministrations__. Our
Sunday Visitor. 1977. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 240pp. Very good. $11 [386808]

Schneider, Reinhold. __ Stunde des HI. Franz Von Assisi__. F.H. Kerle. 1956.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 124pp. VG/VG: ex-library $.5 [133364]

Schnell, Hugo. __ Wies: Wallfahrtskirche zum Gegeisselten Heiland__. Verlag Schnell
& Steiner. 1949. Paperback. 24pp. Yellowed pages, good otherwise. $1 [179094]



Schnitker, Thaddidus A.. __Publica Oratio: Laudes Matutinae und Vesper als
Gemeidegottesdienste in diesem Jahrhundert. Eine liturgiehistorische und
liturgietheologische Untersuchung__. . 1977. Paperback. 132pp. Ex-library, else good.
$22 [311096]

Schnitker, Thaddédus A. et Wolfgang A. Slaby eds.. __Concordantia verbalia Missalis
Romani, Partes euchologicae__. Aschendorff Miinster. 1983. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 3046pp. Folio. Slightly musty, otherwise good, in a good slip case. $200
[356161]

Scholes, Alan Kent. __Doorways to a Deeper Faith: Six Keys to a Closer Walk with
God__. Baker. 2002. Paperback. 208pp. Discounted new book. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $10.4 [MN8046]

Scholes, Alan Kent. __What Christianity is All About: How You Can Know and Enjoy
God__. Navpress. 1999. Paperback. 22pp. Very good. $2.5 [VL5700]

Schramm, John and Mary. __ Things That Make for Peace: A personal search for a new
way of life__. Augsburg. 1976. Paperback. 112pp. Cocked spine, bookplate, gift note.
$1 [185493]

Schreiber, Vernon R.. _ My Servant Job: A Devotional Guide to the Book of Job.
Includes the text of Job from Today's English Version. . Augsburg.. 1974. Paperback.
137pp. Yellowed pages, otherwise very good. $.5 [155380]

Schudlo, M.. __Jesus,I Love You (First Holy Communion Prayerbook)__. Redeemer's
Voice Press. 1957. Vinyl. 191pp. Good, bound in white vinyl. Cover's edges slightly
curled. Bilingual English/Slavonic edition. $2.5 [336824]

Schultze, Jiirgen; Leonhard Kiippers. _ Mark [The Saints in Legend and Art series]__.
Aurel Bongers Recklinghausen. 1966. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 65pp. Good; slight
foxing. $2.5 [328140]

Schultze, Jiirgen; Leonhard Kiippers. _ Paul [The Saints in Legend and Art series]__.
Aurel Bongers Recklinghausen. 1964. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 60pp. Good; slight
foxing. $2.5 [328139]

Schumacher, Frederick J.; with Dorothy A. Zelenko. __ For All the Saints: A Prayer
Book For and By the Church, III: Year 2, Lent to Easter Day [Special Lenten
Edition]__. Metropolitan New York Synod. 1998. Paperback. 164pp. Very good. $5
[377589]

Schuster, Mary Faith. _ The Meaning of the Mountain [Benedictine Studies 6]__.
Helicon. 1963. Hardcover with dust jacket. 329pp. VG/G, chipped dust jacket. $5
[392828]



Schuster, Sr. Mary Faith. _ The Meaning of the Mountain: A History of the First
Century at Mount St. Scholastica [Benedictine Studies: Six]__. Helicon. 1963.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 329pp. Good, in a chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [333453]

Schutz, Roger. _ Dynamique du Provisoire__. Les Presses de Taizé. 1965. Paperback.
183pp. Good; slight foxing. $5 [356228]

Schutz, Roger. __Gewalt der Friedfertigen, Auf der Suche nach dem dritten Weg__.
Herder. 1973. Paperback. 126pp. Pencil underlining. $1 [232879]

Schutz, Roger. __Violent for Peace__. Westminster. 1970. Paperback. 144pp. Very
good. $2.5 [322487]

Schwanda, Tom. __Soul Recreation: The Contemplative-Mystical Piety of
Puritanism__. Pickwick. 2012. Paperback. 292pp. New book. $35 [W74554]

Schwartzentruber, Hubert. __ Jesus in Back Alleys__. Dreamseeker. 2002. Paperback.
152pp. New copy $7.67 [408765]

Schwenckfeld, Caspar von Ossig; trans. by John Joseph Stoudt. __ Passional and Prayer
Book__. Schwenkfelder Library. 1961. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 139pp. Very good,
in a sunned slip case. $16 [311931]

Scorgie, Glen G.. __A Little Guide to Christian Spirituality__. Zondervan. 2007.
Paperback. 191pp. Slight highlighting, else sound. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U23552]

Scriver, Christian. __Sellenschatz (5 vols.) In unverfélschter Verjiingung
herausgegeben von Rudolf Stier__. W. Langewiesche. 1848. Half leather. 614, 633,
872,947,308, 761pp. Ex-library, foxing, worn half leather bindings. $52 [391278]

Scully, Kevin. __Sensing the Passion: Reflections During Lent__. Upper Room. 2000.
Paperback. 138pp. Very good. $5 [367793]

Seitz, Manfred & Thiele, Friedrich (Hrsg.). __ Wir Beten Gebete fur Menschen von
heute__. Schriftenmissions - Verlag. 1984. Hardcover with dust jacket. 322pp. VG
$.5 [412140]

Seitz, Manfred and Friedrich Thiele (Hrsg.). __ Wir beten Gebete fiir Menschen von
Heute_ . MBK-Verlag. 1968. Hardcover with dust jacket. 304pp. Underlining, torn
dust jacket. $5 [367633]

Selles, Otto H.. __New Songs__. Pandora. 2001. Paperback. 88pp. As New. $8.66
[202439]



Sellner, Edward C.. _ Wisdom of the Celtic Saints__. Ave Maria Press. 1996.
Paperback. 207pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $5 [U23830]

Selner, John C. ed.. __Mass for the Dead and Burial Service (Official English Text)__
Gregorian Institute of America. 1964. Pamphlet. 6pp. Good; tiny stains. Tri-fold
pamphlet. $3 [358595]

Semanitzy, John L.. _ Holy Days of The Russian Orthodox Church__. Russian
Orthodox Laymen's League. 1966. Hardcover with dust jacket. 159pp. Yellowed.
Chipped dust jacket. Cocked spine. Former owner details. $12 [309887]

Sempangi, F. Kefa; with Jennifer Melvin. ___From the Dust__. Wipf & Stock. 2008.
Paperback. 115pp. New book. $15 [W55615]

Senn, Frank C. ed.. _ New Eucharistic Prayers: Ecumenical Study of their Development
and Structure__. Wipf & Stock. 2006. Paperback. 262pp. New book. Previously
published by Paulist Press, 1987. $27 [W25664]

Sergieff, John Iliytch. _ My Life in Christ, or Moments of Spiritual Serenity and
Contemplation, of Reverent Feeling, of Ernest Self-Amendment, and of Peace in God:
Extracts from the Diary of John Iliytch Sergieff, Part I__. Holy Trinity Monastery.
1957. Paperback. 298pp. Slightly faded wrappers, bent corners. $25 [391297]

Severus, Emmanuel V. (Hrsg.). __Archiv fiir Liturgiewissenschaft, Band IX, 1
Halbband__. Verlag Friedrich Pustet. 1965. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 346pp. Very
good; previous owner's names stamps. $20 [342863]

Severus, Emmanuel V. (Hrsg.). __ Archiv fiir Liturgiewissenschaft, Band VI, 1.
Halbband__. Verlag Friedrich Pustet. 1959. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 336pp. Good;
foxing, bumped corners. $20 [342868]

Severus, Emmanuel V. (Hrsg.). __ Archiv fiir Liturgiewissenschaft, Band VII, 2.
Halbband__. Verlag Friedrich Pustet. 1962. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 638pp. Very
good; previous owner's names stamps. $20 [342864]

Severus, Emmanuel V. (Hrsg.). __Archiv fiir Liturgiewissenschaft, Band VIII, 1
Halbband__. Verlag Friedrich Pustet. 1963. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 322pp. Very
good; previous owner's names stamps. $20 [342865]

Severus, Emmanuel V. (Hrsg.). __Archiv fiir Liturgiewissenschaft, Band VIII, 2
Halbband__. Verlag Friedrich Pustet. 1964. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 639pp. Good;
foxing, bumped corners. $20 [342869]



Seydell, Mildred. __ Chins Up! Short Stories with Long Morals__. Grosset & Dunlap.
1939. Hardcover with dust jacket. 99pp. VG/VG $2.5 [161670]

Seymour, Jody. __Looking for God in All the Wrong Places?__. Judson Press. 1990.
Paperback. 128pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $2.5 [U11670]

Seymour, Jody. _ Lost But Making Excellent Time: Transforming the Rat Race into a
Pilgrimage__. Resource Publications. 2009. Paperback. 194pp. New book. $23
[W82867]

Shannon, William H.. __Seeking the Face of God__. Crossroad. 1992. Paperback.
174pp. Some ink underlining, otherwise good. $1 [CR0649]

Shannon, William H.. __Silent Lamp: The Thomas Merton Story__. Crossroad. 1992.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 304pp. VG/VG $5 [385739]

Shannon, William H.. __Silent Lamp: The Thomas Merton Story__. Crossroad. 1992.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 304pp. Very good. $2.5 [VL0664]

Shannon, William H.. _ Thomas Merton's Paradise Journey: Writings on
Contemplation__. Burns & Oates / St. Anthony Messenger Press. 2000. Paperback.
307pp. Ink underlining and notes, creased wrappers, some stains. $5 [387931]

Sharp, Joseph. __Living Our Dying: A Way to the Sacred in Everyday Life__.
Hyperion. 1996. Paperback. 234pp. Very good. $1 [284357]

Shaw, Luci. __ Water My Soul: Cultiviating the Interior Life__. Zondervan. 1998.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 157pp. VG/VG. Owner's name to FFEP. This is located at
our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U23560]

Sheatsley,J.. _ The Lord Thy Healer: A Book of Devotion for the Use of Pastors When
Visiting the Sick__. Lutheran Book Concern. n.d.. Hardcover. 280pp. Boards worn,
shaken, some pencil markings. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra

delivery time. $4 [U19133]

Shelby, Donald J.. __Bold Expectations of the Gospel__. Upper Room. 1982.
Paperback. 95pp. Slight underlining. $1 [250801]

Sheldon, Charles M.. __In His Steps__. Grosset & Dunlap. 1935. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 242pp. Lower spine corner stained, dust jacket corner clipped. $1 [183800]

Shelley, Bruce L. (ed). __A Call to Christian Character: Toward a Recovery of Biblical
Piety__. Zondervan Publishing. 1970. Hardcover. 186pp. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [702527]



Shepherd, J. Barrie. __Aspects of Love: An Explanation of 1 Corinthians 13__. Wipf &

Stock. 2010. Paperback. 125pp. New book. Previously published by Upper Room
Books, 1995. $16 [W97206]

Shepherd, J. Barrie. __Faces at the Cross: A Lent and Easter Collection of Poetry and
Prose__. Wipf & Stock. 2010. Paperback. 122pp. New book. Previously published by
Upper Room Books, 1995. $16 [W97190]

Shepherd, J. Barrie. __Faces By the Wayside: Persons Who Encountered Jesus on the
Road. A Month of Daily Meditations for Advent, Lent, and Other Seasons of the Soul__.
Cascade Books. 2012. Paperback. 138pp. New book. $18 [W72697]

Shepherd, J. Barrie. __ Prayers from the Mount: Daily Meditations on the Sermon on
The Mount__. Wipf & Stock. 2011. Paperback. 144pp. New book. Previously
published by Westminster John Knox, 1986. $16.95 [W72048]

Shepherd, J. Barrie. __ Praying the Psalms__. Westminster. 1987. Paperback. 129pp.
Good; slight foxing. $5 [365647]

Shepherd, J. Barrie. __Seeing with the Soul: Daily Meditations on the Parables of Jesus
in Luke__. Upper Room. 1991. Paperback. 164pp. Very good. $5 [388299]

Sheppard, H.R.L. and H. P. Marshall. __ Fiery Grains: Thoughts and Sayings for Some
Occasions__. Longmans, Green & Co.. 1928. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 282pp. Ex-
library, foxing, edgeworn cover. $5 [378574]

Sherrill, Lewis Joseph. __The Struggle of the Soul__. Macmillan. 1951. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 155pp. Stained end papers, underlining, ex-library. $2.5 [341557]

Sherwood, Steve. _ Embraced: Prodigals at the Cross__. Wipf & Sock. 2010.
Paperback. 172pp. New book. $22 [W91075]

Shlemon, Barbara Leahy. _ Healing Prayer . Ave Maria. 1976. Paperback. 85pp.
Very good. $1 [261257]

Short, Robert. __Gospel According to Peanuts__. John Knox. 1965. . 127pp. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $.5 [700469]

Short, Robert L.. __A Time to Be Born- a Time to Die. The Images and Insights of
'Ecclesiastes' for Today__. Harper & Row. 1973. Paperback. 117pp. First few pages
beginning to come loose. $2.5 [331071]

Short, Robert L... __Gospel According to Peanuts__. John Knox. 1965. Paperback.
130pp. Good. $1 [213040]



Short, Robert L.. __Parables of Peanuts__. Harper & Row. 1968. Paperback. 328pp.
Foxing from bookmark. Gift inscription. Creased spine. Else good. $1 [249931]

Short, Robert L.. __ Short Meditations on the Bible and Peanuts__. W/JKP. 1990.
Paperback. 143pp. Very good. $5 [365620]

Sider, J. Alexander and Isaac S. Villegas. __Presence: Giving and Receiving God__.
Cascade Books. 2011. Paperback. 217pp. New book. $22 [W96711]

Sidey,R.P.. _ Lover of God: Selections from St. John of the Cross Arranged for Daily
Devotional Readings__. SPCK. 1958. Paperback. 64pp. Good. $1 [275971]

Sigler, Jean Boots ed.. __Spirituals of the New Testament__. Schmitt Hall & McCreary
Co.. 1972. Pamphlet. 28pp. Very good, stapled booklet. $1 [334575]

Sigler, Jean Boots ed.. __Spirituals of the Old Testament__. Schmitt Hall & McCreary
Co.. 1972. Pamphlet. 28pp. Very good, stapled booklet. $1 [334579]

Sigourney, Mrs. L. H.. __Lucy Howard's Journal__. Harper. 1857. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 343pp. Worn cover, underlining, shaken, foxing. $11 [250566]

Simon, G.A.. __Commentary for Benedictine Oblates- On the Rule of St. Benedict__.
Wipf & Stock. 2009. Paperback. 511pp. New book. Previously published by St. John's
Abbey Press, 1950 $59 [W82669]

Simon, Louis. __'My' Jesus: Meditations on Gospel Texts__. Wipf & Stock. 2011.
Paperback. 134pp. New book. $18 [W73977]

Simons, George F.. _ Keeping Your Personal Journal__. Paulist Press. 1978.
Paperback. 144pp. Very good. $2.5 [353409]

Simons, Thomas G.. _ Blessings: A Reappraisal of Their Nature, Purpose and
Celebration__. Resource Publications. 1981. Paperback. 159pp. Good; slight foxing.
$2.5 [350978]

Simons, Thomas G.. __ Blessings: A Reappraisal of Their Nature, Purpose, and
Celebration__. Saratoga: Resource Publications. 1981. Paperback. 159pp. Very good.
$8 [300221]

Simpson, Alan H.. __The Principles and Practice of Retreat: A Practical Handbook__.
A.R. Mowbray. 1927. Hardcover with dust jacket. 150pp. G/G. Slight foxing, chipped
dust jacket. $9 [377706]

Simpson, Robert L.. __Interpretation of Prayer in the Early Church__. Westminster.
1965. Hardcover with dust jacket. 189pp. VG/G, chipped dust jacket. $12 [297542]



Sims, A. ed.. __George Mueller, Man of Faith__. Wipf & Stock. 2005. Paperback.
47pp. New book. Previously published by Moody Press. $7 [W21314]

Sinetar, Marsha. __Ordinary People As Monks and Mystics: Lifestyles For Self
Discovery__. Paulist. 1986. Paperback. 183pp. Highlighting. $2.5 [VL0054]

Singenberger, Otto A.. __Benediction Service for Four Male Voices__. McLaughlin &
Reilly Co.. 1924. Pamphlet. 72pp. Stapled booklet, with torn and slightly stained
wrappers. $3 [358594]

Singenberger, Otto A.. __Missa 'Ex ore Infantium' [Liturgical Masses, series 2]__.
McLaughlin & Reilly Co.. 1935. Pamphlet. 12pp. Markings in the text, otherwise
sound. Stapled booklet. $3 [358596]

Sinnott, Alfred A.. __The Watch: 14 Holy Hours, for Each Month of the Year, for Holy
Thursday, and for Forty Hours__. Bruce. 1947. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 155pp.

Stained ffep and lower spine of front cover, upper page edges dampwarped. $2.5
[333681]

Skeath, William C.. __Thou Preparest a Table__. Abingdon. 1947. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 128pp. Extensive underlining. $1 [169026]

Skinner, Don C.. __A Passage Through Sacred History: Lenton Reflections for
Individuals and Groups__. United Church Press. 1997. Paperback. 96pp. Very good.
$2.5 [VL0O371]

Skinner, Don C.. __ Prayers for the Gathered Community: Resources for the Liturgical
Year__. United Church Press. 1997. Paperback. 231pp. Good; creased spine. $2.5
[327358]

Skoglund, Elizabeth. _ Coping: Insights from Amy Carmichael, C.S. Lewis, Charles
Spurgeon, and Hudson Taylor__. Regal Books. 1980. Paperback. 128pp. ink
underlining, foxing, creased spine. $2.5 [330505]

Skrobucha, Heinz. __Icons in Czechoslovakia__. Hamlyn. 1971. Hardcover with dust
jacket. pp. Slightly yellowed pages, upper page corners bumped, chipped and sunned
dust jacket. $77 [370379]

Slattery, Margaret. __Living Teachers__. Pilgrim Press. 1910. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 53pp. Very good. Signed by the author. $1 [187313]

Slemmons, Timothy Matthew. _ Year D: A Quadrennial Supplement to the Revised
Common Lectionary__. Cascade Books. 2012. Paperback. 148pp. New book. $19
[W73120]



Sloan, Karen E.. __ Flirting with Monasticism: Finding God on Ancient Paths__. IVP.
2006. Paperback. 162pp. Discounted new book. $9 [EN1690]

Sloyan, Gerard S.. __Christ the Lord__. Doubleday. 1965. Paperback. 195pp. Creased
wrappers, else good. $1 [183236]

Sloyan, Gerard S.. __Commentary on the New Lectionary__. Paulist. 1975. Paperback.
428pp. Creased spine and wraps, and slight peeling at top of spine, else good. $5
[VL7838]

Smith, David. _ The Pilgrim's Hospice: A Little Book on Holy Communion__. Hodder
and Stoughton. 1906. Hardcover. 120pp. Spine sunned, tips worn, foxing, else sound.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $13 [U21088]

Smith, Delia. __A Journey Into God__. Spire. 1990. Paperback. 238pp. Foxing,
creased spine. $2.5 [346048]

Smith, Gary N.. __Street Journal: Finding God in the Homeless__. Sheed & Ward.
1994. Paperback. 149pp. Pen underlining, else sound. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U23813]

Smith, Gerald Birney; Leland Foster Wood. __Principles of Christian Living__.
Chicago. 1942. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 280pp. Ex-library, rubbed cover, shaken.
$1 [234469]

Smith, Gregory Michael. __ The Fire in Their Eyes: Spiritual Mentors for the Christian
Life__. Paulist. 1984. Paperback. 79pp. Good; faded spine. $2.5 [353310]

Smith, H. Augustine. __ Lyric Religion: The Romance of Immortal Hymns__.
Appleton-Century. 1931. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 517pp. Shaken, slightly sunned
spine. $2.5 [336224]

Smith, James Bryan. _ Embracing the Love of God__. Harper Collins. 1995.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 176pp. G/VG. Slight highlighting, else sound. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U22416]

Smith, Martin L.. __Nativities and Passions: Words of Transformation__. Cowley.
1995. Paperback. 191pp. Very good. $5 [VL8012]

Smith, Sarah. _ Mid-life:Coming Home__. Ragged Edge Press. 1999. Paperback.
155pp. Like New $2.5 [VL0238]

Smith, W. Earle. __Land of Tomorrow__. Color Art Press. 1966. Paperback. 50pp.
Very good, stapled booklet. $1 [225180]



Smythe, Harry Reynolds. __Springs of the Spirit__. Anglican Media. n.d.. Paperback.
95pp. Very good $2.5 [353405]

Sockman, Ralph W.. _ The Lord's Prayer: An Interpretation__. Pilgrim Press. 1947.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 20pp. Penciling, chipped dust jacket. Signed by the author.
$2.5 [350714]

Soderlund, Gustave Fredric ed.. _ _Examples of Gregorian Chant and Works by Orlandus
Lassus, Giovanni Pierluigi Palestrina and Marc Antonio Ingegneri for use in Classes of
Counterpoint. 3rd edition__. Appleton-Century-Crofts. 1946. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 244pp. Worn cover, spine peeling at lower edge. Slightly shaken, lower page
corners dampwarped. $20 [358648]

Sohner, P. Leo. __Geschichte der Begleitung des Gregorianischen Chorals in
Deutschland, vornehmlich im 18. Jahrhundert.__. Dr. Benno Filser Verlag. 1931.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 213, 21pp. Yellowed pages. Ex-library. Faded and worn
cover. Front hinge repaired with library tape. $12 [313394]

Sommerfeldt, John R.. _ Bernard of Clairvaux On the Spirituality of Relationship__.
Newman Press. 2004. Paperback. 178pp. Very good. $8 [394549]

Sommerfeldt, John R.. _ Bernard of Clarivaux on the Spirituality of Relationship__.
Newman. 2004. Paperback. 178pp. Very good. $12 [387294]

Southcott, EW.. _ The Parish Comes Alive__. Mowbray. 1957. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 151pp. VG/G. Slightly chipped dust jacket, else good. $5 [VL7959]

Spahr, Kathy illust.. _ Parables of Jesus (illustrated gift book)__. Hallmark. 1978.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 45pp. g, slight staining on cover, froo-froo $.5 [200108]

Speight, Harold E.B.. __ The Life and Writings of John Bunyan__. Harpers. 1928.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 224pp. Shaken, else fair. $2.5 [CR1776]

Spencer, Bonnell. __Christ in the Old Testament: Liturgical Meditations on the
Passion__. Holy Cross Publications. 1966. Paperback. 62pp. Very good. $2.5
[225308]

Spencer, Sue Nichols. _ Renewing the Vision: Daily Readings for Peacemakers__.
W/IKP. 1991. Paperback. 97pp. Very good. $1 [280531]

Spillet om Livet. __Bibellaesninger for Familiekredsen__. Review & Herald
Forlagsforening. 1890. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 638pp. G, significant wear to
leather corners and spine $7.25 [141193]



Sponheim, Paul R. ed.. __A Primer on Prayer__. Fortress. 1988. Paperback. 150pp.
Good; ex-library. $5 [376326]

Sponheim, Paul R. ed.. _ Primer on Prayer__. Fortress. 1988. Paperback. 152pp.
Underlining, creased spine. $1 [287998]

Spoto, Donald. __Reluctant Saint: The Life of Francis of Assisi__. Penguin Compass.
2003. Paperback. 256pp. New copy. $14 [EN0416]

Sprague, William B.. __ Letters on Practical Subjects, to a Daughter. 11th American
edition, revised and enlarged by the author__. Sprinkle Publications. 1987. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 268pp. Dampwarped pages, sound otherwise. $11 [390862]

Spurgeon, Charles H.. __ Faith's Checkbox: Drawing Daily From God's Tereasury__.
Moody. 1987. Paperback. 198pp. Good. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24716]

Spurgeon, Charles Haddon. __Morning and Evening: Daily Readings__. Zondervan.
1965. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 744pp. Ex-library, shaken, red ink underlining on two
pages, all else good. $5 [379995]

Squire, Aelred. __Asking the Fathers: The Art of Meditation and Prayer . Morehouse-
Barlow / Paulist. 1976. Paperback. 248pp. Slight ink marginalia. Faded spine. Else
good. $2.5 [346057]

Squire, Aelred. __Asking the Fathers: The Art of Meditation and Prayer . Morehouse-
Barlow. 1973. Hardcover with dust jacket. 248pp. VG/G. DJ torn and worn at head of
spine, otherwise a nice copy. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $5 [U19569]

St. Benedict of Nursia; Ed. Jonathan Wilson-Hartgrove. _ The Rule of Saint Benedict__.
Paraclete. 2012. Paperback. 114pp. Discounted new book. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $11.19 [MN22661]

St. Paul, Mary. __Clothed with Gladness: The Story of St. Clare__. Reprint. 2010.
Paperback. 124pp. Remainder copy of a limited reprint edition, in like new condition.
$5 [355787]

St. Teresa of Avila. __Selected Writings of St Teresa of Avila: A Synthesis of Her
Writings__. . 1964. Paperback. 444pp. Faded spine and rubbed wraps, else good. $5
[388751]

Stancliffe, Michael. __ Stars and Angels: Meditations for the Christian Year__.
Morehouse. 1998. Paperback. 163pp. Very good. $2.5 [348939]



Stanhope, George. __ A Paraphrase and Comment Upon the Epistles and Gospels
Appointed to be Used in the Church of England on All Sundays and Holydays
Throughout the Year (4 vols.)__. SPCK. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 583, 604,
568, 629pp. Ex-library, slightly sunned and edgeworn covers, foxing. Good otherwise
$97 [382329]

Stanley, David M.. __A Modern Scriptural Approach to the Spiritual Exercises__.
Institute of Jesuit Sources. 1973. Paperback. 358pp. Lower page corners and edges
bent and stained. $1 [290832]

Staton, Knofel. __Check Your Life in Christ__. Wipf & Stock. 2001. Paperback.
160pp. New book. Previously published by Standard Publishing, 1983. $19 [W06706]

Statterly, Margaret. _ He Took It Upon Himself. Revised and enlarged edition__.
Pilgrim Press. 1930. Hardcover with dust jacket. 88pp. G/G, chipped dust jacket.
Signed by the author. $2.5 [350560]

Stead, Dom Julian. __There Shines Forth Christ__. Reprint. n.d.. Paperback. 193pp.
Remainder copy of a limited reprint edition, in like new condition. $10 [356051]

Steele, Richard. _ Remedy for Wandering Thoughts in the Worship of God__. Sprinkle
Publications. 1988. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 239pp. Very good. $11 [300364]

Steere, Douglas V.. __Dimensions of Prayer__. Woman's Division of Christian Service.
1962. Paperback. 126pp. Ink underlining, creased wrappers. $2.5 [351148]

Steere, Douglas V.. _ Dimensions of Prayer: Cultivating a Relationship with God__.
Upper Room. 1996. Hardcover with dust jacket. 106pp. Highlighting, otherwise sound.
$5 [357133]

Steere, Douglas V.. __Doors Into Life: Through Five Devotional Classics__. Harper.
1948. Paperback. 189pp. Good; faded wrappers. $2.5 [352349]

Steuart, R.H.J.. _ Diversity in Holiness__. Sheed & Ward. 1927. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 221pp. Good; ex-library,upper spine chipped. $5 [391874]

Stevenson, Dwight E.. _ On Holy Ground: meditations written in Jerusalem__.
Bethany. 1963. Hardcover with dust jacket. 144pp. dust jacket rubbed $.5 [418507]

Stevenson, Herbert F.. __ Galaxy of Saints: Lesser-Known Bible Men and Women__.
Fleming H. Revell. 1958. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 158pp. Faded boards, corner
clipped half-title. $1 [272122]

Stevenson, Kenneth. __Liturgical Meaning of Holy Week: Jerusalem Revisited__.
Pastoral Press. 1988. Paperback. 104pp. Extensive underlining. $2.5 [322751]



Stewart, Columba. __ Prayer and Community: The Benedictine Tradition__. Orbis.
1998. Paperback. 136pp. Discounted new book. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $12 [MN6225]

Stine, Peter. __A Sense of God: Meditations for Thinking Christians__. Baker. .
Hardcover with dust jacket. 147pp.  Dust jacket adhered to book, due to water damage.
Water damage primarily affects jacket and cover, book's interior is affected only along
page edges. Book is free of underlining and other marks $.5 [143826]

Stockwood, Mervyn. __ Whom They Pierced__. Longmans, Green & Co.. 1948.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 80pp. Very good, ex-library. $1 [196510]

Stolpe, Sven. __Dag Hammarskjold: A Spiritual Portrait__. Scribners. 1966.
Paperback. 127pp. Ink underlining. $2.5 [322051]

Stone, Naomi Burton. _ To Be a Pilgrim__. St. Mary's College. 1973. Paperback.
88pp. Very good. $1 [219638]

Storey, William G. et al eds. . _Morning Praise and Evening Song: A Liturgy of the
Hours in Musical Setting__. Fides. 1973. Paperback. 226pp. Faded wraps and bumped
bottom spine, otherwise good. $5 [383894]

Stortz, Martha Ellen. __ A World According to God: Practices for Putting Faith at the
Center of Your Life__. Jossey-Bass. 2004. Hardcover with dust jacket. 184pp.
VG/VG $9 [248510]

Stoudt, John Joseph. __Jacob Boehme: His Life and Thought__. Wipf & Stock. 2004.
Paperback. 317pp. New book. Published previously by Seabury Press, 1957. $31
[W49330]

Stramara, Daniel F., Jr.. _ Praying— with the Saints—to God Our Mother__. Cascade
Books. 2012. Paperback. 445pp. New book. $53 [W74912]

Streng, William D.. _ What Language Shall I Borrow__. Augsburg. 1961. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 191pp. Some pen underlining, else good in torn DJ. This is located at
our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U18928]

Strong, John Henry. __Jesus, the Man of Prayer__. Judson. 1945. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 125pp. Slightly shaken, else good. $1 [186954]

Stroud, J. Francis. __Praying Naked: The Spirituality of Anthony de Mello__. Image.
2005. Paperback. 236pp. Tips worn, else sound. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U23589]



Stroup, Herbert Hewitt ed.. __ A Symphony of Prayer__. Judson Press. 1944.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 247pp. Faded cover, shaken. $1 [198565]

Strover, Ida C.. __Heliand: Ein Sacksensang aus dem Neunten Jahrhundert__. Furche-
Verlag. 1916. Paperback. 288pp. Wrappers slightly torn, else good. $1 [254091]

Strube, Adolf (Hrsg.). __Komm, Gott Schopfer. Die Wochenlieder fiir drei- bis
vierstimmigen gemischten Chor__. Verlag Carl Merseburger. 1953. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 140pp. Good; foxing. $8 [333227]

Stuhlmeuller, Carroll. __ Biblical Meditations for the Easter Season__. Paulist. 1980.
Paperback. 243pp. Very good. $.5 [200115]

Stuhlmueller, Carroll. __ Thirsting for the Lord: Essays in Biblical Spirituality__. Alba
House. 1977. Hardcover with dust jacket. 322pp. Slight penciling. Shaken. Badly
chipped & torn dust jacket. $5 [397150]

Stulken, Marilyn Kay. _ Hymnal Companion to the Lutheran Book of Worship__.
Fortress. 1981. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 647pp. Very good in a very good slip case.
Previous owner's name inside, slight stains on fore-edge. $22 [311034]

Suarez, Fratris Emmanuelis. __Competorii Libellus, Juxta Ritum, S. Ordinis
Praedicatorum Reverendissimi Patris__. Romae: Ad S. Sabinae. 1959. Full leather.
137pp. Yellowed. Slightly shaken. Rubbed black leather. $11 [342309]

Suso, Henry. _ The Exemplar: Life and Writings of Blessed Henry Suso (2 vols.)__.
Priory Press. 1962. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 234,407pp. Very good. With original
slipcase. Slipcase is sunned and slightly edgeworn, good otherwise. Translated by Sr.
M. Ann Edward. $57 [362922]

Suso, Henry; Nicholas Heller, ed.; Sister M. Ann Edward, trans.. __Expemplar: Life and
Writings of Blessed Henry Suso, O.P. (2 vols.)__. Priory Press. 1962. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 2 vols.pp. Boards slightly bowed. Foxing to cloth, edges and end papers.
Else good. $65 [KA0398]

Sutherland; text edited by Andrew Révai; intro. by Eric Newton. __The Coventry
Tapestry [Christ in Glory in the Tetramorph: The Genesis of the Great Tapestry in
Coventry Cathedral]__. Pallas Gallary. 1964. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 112, 72pp.
Musty, foxing. $15 [327085]

Sweeney, Jon M.. __ Cloister Talks: Learning from My Friends the Monks__. Brazos.
2009. Paperback. 157pp. Near fine. $2.5 [326154]



Sweeney, Stephen. __In the Light of His Face . Manus Langan Press. 1954.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 192pp. VG/G, faded dust jacket. Signed by the author. $8
[312833]

Sweeting, George. __Love is the Greatest__. Moody Press. 1974. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 144pp. Very good, in a very good slip case. $2.5 [325810]

Swift, Mary Grace ed.. __With Bright Wings: A Book of the Spirit__. Paulist. 1976.
Paperback. 246pp. Very good. $8 [230776]

Sydnor, James Rawlings. _ Hymns and Their Uses__. Agape. 1982. Paperback.
152pp. Ink underlining. $5 [392784]

Sydnor, William. __Sunday's Scriptures: An Interpretation__. Morehouse-Barlow.
1976. Paperback. 159pp. Good. $5 [391963]

Sydnor, William. __The Real Prayer Book, 1549 to the Present__. Morehouse-Barlow.
1978. Paperback. 124pp. Very good. $5 [392059]

Talbot, John Michael. __The Lover and the Beloved: A Way of Franciscan Prayer__.
Crossroad. 1985. Paperback. 123pp. Good. $2.5 [351517]

Talon, Henri. __John Bunyan: The Man and His Works__. Rockliff. 1951. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 340pp. Cocked spine, slightly shaken, chipped dust jacket. $2.5
[340146]

Tastard, Terry. __ The Spark in the Soul: Four Mystics on Justice__. Reprint. 2008.
Paperback. 124pp. Remainder copy of a limited edition reprint, in like new condition.
Foreword by Michael Hollings. $5 [355926]

Taylor, Barbara Brown. __When God is Silent__. Cowley. 1998. Paperback. 131pp.
VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5
[U19502]

Taylor, Charles L.. _ Layman's Guide to 70 Psalms for Devotion and Study__.
Abingdon. 1973. Hardcover with dust jacket. 150pp. VG/VG $2.5 [323371]

Taylor, Jeremy. __Rule and Exercises of Holy Dying__. Wipf & Stock. 2008.
Paperback. 262pp. New book. Previously published by W. Pickering, 1850. $24
[W82621]

Taylor, Jeremy. _ Rules and Exercises of Holy Living__. Wipf & Stock. 2007.
Paperback. 295pp. New reprint edition; previously published by Griffith, Farran,
Okeden and Welsh, 1900. $28 [W54465]



Taylor, Jeremy. _ The Rule and Exercises of Holy Living__. Harper and Row. 1970.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 173pp. G/G. Some pen markings, owner's stamp to front of
edgeworn DJ. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$7 [U19025]

Taylor, John V.. _ Weep Not for Me: Meditations on the Cross and Resurrection__.
Twenty-Third Publications. 1986. Paperback. 57pp. Very good. $1 [275011]

Taylor, Mrs. Howard. _ Though War Should Rise: Devotional Thoughts for Times of
Trouble; with The Untroubled Heart: Devotional Thoughts for Times of Trouble__.
Morgan & Scott. 2012. Paperback. 78, 57pp. Very good. Forewords by J. Stuart
Holden & Linda Minnick. $5 [396979]

ten Boom, Corrie. __Each New Day__. World Wide Publications. 1977. Paperback.
pp. Cracked spine. $.5 [156231]

Teresa of Avila. __ Interior Castle__. Image. 1989. Paperback. 241pp. Good; slightly
creased wrappers. $5 [392811]

Teresa of Avila. __ Life of St. Teresa of Avila, Including the Relations of her Spiritual
State, Written by Herself . Newman Press. 1962. Hardcover with dust jacket. 432pp.
Ex-library. Cocked spine. Slight penciling. Trans. by David Lewis. Intro. by David
Knowles. $12 [383733]

Teresa of Avila. __Pater Noster of Saint Teresa of Avila, Centenary Editionn, 1982__.
Carmelite Monastery, Boston, Massachusetts. 1982. Paperback. 84pp. Very good. $5
[368392]

Teresa of Avila. _ Teresa of Avila: The Interior Castle [Classics of Western
Spirituality]__. Paulist. 1979. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 225pp. Ex-library, very
good. $22 [395373]

Teresa of Avila. __The Interior Castle [Classics of Western Spirituality series]__.
Paulist. 1979. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 225pp. Stain to bottom corner through first
half of book. Else sound. $22 [385880]

Teresa of Avila . __The Life of Teresa of Jesus: The Autobiography of Teresa of
Avila__. Image. 1991. Paperback. 399pp. Slightly yellowed pages, minimal
highlighting. $2.5 [CR2070]

Teresa of Avila; intro. by Benedicta Ward. __ Life of Teresa of Jesus__. Image. 1991.
Paperback. 399pp. Good; slightly yellowed pages. $2.5 [333493]



Teresa of Jesus. __Life of St. Teresa of Jesus, of the Order of Our Lady of Carmel,
Written by Herself. Translated from the Spanish by David Lewis.__. Thomas Baker.
1904. Library buckram. 489pp. Ex-library, lower page corners bent, rebound in brown
library buckram. $11 [378199]

Teresa of Jesus, St.. __Complete Works of Saint Teresa of Jesus (3 vols.)__. Sheed &
Ward. 1943. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 367,420, 408pp. Shaken, penciling, ex-
library. Translated and edited by E. Allison Peers, from the Critical edition of P. Silverio
de Santa Teresa $37 [383168]

Teresa, Mother. _ Love: The Words and Inspiration of Mother Teresa__. Blue
Mountain Press. 2007. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 95pp. Very good. Introduction by
Desmond Tutu. $5 [392617]

Teresa, Mother; edited by Carol Kelly-Gangi. __Mother Teresa: The Essential
Wisdom__. Barnes & Noble. 2006. Hardcover with dust jacket. 134pp. VG/VG $2.5
[325804]

Teresa; [Mother Teresa]. _ No Greater Love__. New World Library. 1997. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 206pp. G/G. $2.5 [CR1276]

Terrien, Samuel. __Magnificat: Musicians as Biblical Interpreters__. Paulist. 1995.
Paperback. 89pp. Very good. Illustrated by Bruce Gebert. $5 [396532]

Thalhofer, Valentin; Franz Mutz (Hrsg.). __ Erkldrung der Psalmen und der im
romischen Brevier vorkommenden biblischen Cantica, mit besonderer Riicksicht auf
deren liturgischen Gebrauch__. Regensburg. 1914. Library binding. 896pp. Ex-
library, shaken, foxing. In a library binding. $11 [389947]

Thatcher, Floyd W., ed.. __Splendor of Easter__. Word. 1972. Paperback. 134pp.
Underlining & marks throughout. $1 [237917]

Theissling, Ludovici. __ Martyrologium: Sacri Ordinis Fratrum Praedicatorum
Auctoritate Apostolica Approbatum et Reverendissimi Patris Fr. Ludovici Theissling
Ejusdem Ordinis Magistri Generalis Jussu Editum__. Romae: Typis Polyglottis
Vaticanis. 1925. Full leather. 522pp. Worn, full leather binding. Bumped corners,
slightly shaken. Good otherwise. $167 [366188]

Therkelsen, Margaret. _ The Love Exchange: An Adventure in Prayer__. Wipf &
Stock. 2003. Paperback. 160pp. New book. Previously published by Baker Book
House, 1998. $19 [W42454]

Therkelsen, Margaret. __The Prayer Experiment: Prayer Principles from the Sermon on
the Mount__. Wipf & Stock. 2007. Paperback. 117pp. New book. $16 [W51396]



Thiéry, Docteur en Droit. __Etude sur le chant Grégorien__. Desclée, de Brouwer &
Cie.. 1883. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 829pp. Quarter-leather binding. Foxing, ex-
library, slightly sunned cover, else sound. $50 [357130]

Thils, Gustave. __Christian Attitudes__. Scepter. 1959. Hardcover with dust jacket.
96pp. Slightly musty, else sound. $2.5 [333549]

Thirkield, Wilbur Patterson ed.. __Service and Prayers for Church and Home__.
Methodist Book Concern. 1918. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 309pp. Worn cover, badly
shaken, penciling. $2.5 [322391]

Thomas, G.W.C.. __The Circle & the Cross: Self-living to Self-giving_ . Abingdon.
1964. Hardcover with dust jacket. 140pp. Underlining, faded and chipped dust jacket.
$1 [153977]

Thomas, Gary. __The Beautiful Fight . Zondervan. 2007. Hardcover with dust jacket.
268pp. Discounted new book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $15.19 [MN8361]

Thomas, M.A.. _ Fiille Mein Herz: Meditationen und Gebate eines indischen
Christen__. Verlag der Ev.-Luth Mission Erlangen. 1975. Paperback. 76pp. Very
good. $2.5 [320167]

Thomas, Wren. __'Beauty for Ashes'__. . n.d.. Hardcover. 63pp. Very good; rebound
in green buckram. $9 [215389]

Thompson, J.N.. __I Want to Live! The Christian Answer__. Religious Book Club.
1950. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 239pp. Faded and edgeworn cover, underlining. $1
[198566]

Thompson, Majorie J.. __Soul Feast: An Invitation to the Christian Spiritual Life__.
WIK. 1995. Paperback. 173pp. Very good. $5 [389394]

Thornton, Martin. __A Joyful Heart: Meditations for Lent__. Wipf & Stock. 2012.
Paperback. 77pp. New book. Previously published by Thornton Publishers, 2012. $12
[W20563]

Thornton, Martin. __Christian Proficiency__. Wipf & Stock. 2010. Paperback. 201pp.
New book. Previously published by SPCK, 1988. $24 [W96636]

Thornton, Martin. _ Prayer: A New Encounter__. Hodder & Stoughton. 1972.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 186pp. Ink underlining. $7 [374123]

Thornton, Martin. __ Prayer: A New Encounter__. Wipf & Stock. 2012. Paperback.
185pp. New book. Previously published by Cowley Publications, 1988. $21 [W79726]



Thornton, Martin. __Spiritual Direction__. Wipf & Stock. 2012. Paperback. 145pp.
New book. Previously published by Cowley Publications, 1984. $18 [W20556]

Thrailkill, Phillip C.. _ Mary: Lessons in Discipleship from Jesus' Earthly Family__.
Bristol House. 2007. Paperback. 162pp. Near fine. $2.5 [326571]

Thurman, Howard. _ Deep is the Hunger: Meditations__. Harper. 1951. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 212pp. G/G, chipped dust jacket. $5 [378449]

Thurman, Howard. _ Meditations of the Heart_ . Friends United Press. 1994.
Paperback. 216pp. Good; slightly creased wrappers, gift note on half-title page. $2.5
[353584]

Thuston, Bonnie. __To Everything a Season: A Spirituality of Time__. Wipf & Stock.
2004. Paperback. 120pp. New book. Previously published by The Crossroads
Publishing Co., 1999. $16.95 [W46292]

Tickle, Phyllis. __The Divine Hours: Prayers for Springtime__. Image. 2001.
Paperback. 671pp. Discounted new book. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $15.96 [MN11175]

Tileston, Mary W.. _ Daily Strength for Daily Needs__. Billy Graham Evangelistic
Society. 1994. Paperback. 384pp. Good; slightly yellowed pages. $2.5 [351353]

Tilson, Everett and Phyllis Cole. __ Prayers for One Voice: 180 Prayers Based on the
Revised Common Lectionary__. Abingdon. 1993. Paperback. 199pp. Very good; gift
note on half-title. $1 [253225]

Tobin, Greg. __The Wisdom of St. Patrick: Inspirations from the Patron Saint of
Ireland__. Ballantine. 1999. Hardcover with dust jacket. 245pp. VG/VG. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U25034]

Toon, Peter d.. __Guidebook to the Spiritual Life__. Marshall-Pickering. 1988.
Paperback. 186pp. Highlighting, yellowed pages, creased spine. $5 [367500]

Tozer, A. Edmonds. __ The Proper of the Mass for Sundays and Holidays Set to Simple
Music (2 vols.)__. J. Fischer & Bro.. . Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 187, 360pp. Ex-
library, shaken. $47 [333420]

Tozer, AW.. _ Wingspread: A.B. Simpson: A study in Spiritual Altitude__. Christian
Publications. 1943. Paperback. 143pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24715]



Treacy, William; intro. by Archbishop Raymond Huthausen. __Biblical Meditations on
Peace__ . Sheed & Ward. 1985. Paperback. 107pp. Underlining and highlighting, ex-
library. $1 [250558]

Trent, Robbie. __What is God Like?__. Harper. 1953. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
62pp. Shaken, bumped corners. $5 [379702]

Trotter, Jesse M.. __Christian Wholeness: Spiritual Direction for Today__. Morehouse-
Barlow. 1982. Paperback. 86pp. Underlining and highlighting. $1 [219196]

Truszkowska, Mary Angela. __Selected Writings, vol. I: Letters to Sisters__. Catholic
Book Publishing. 1977. Paperback. 218pp. Very good. $5 [392610]

Truszkowska, Mary Angela. __ Selected Writings, vol. II: Letters to Sisters__. Catholic
Book Publishing. 1983. Paperback. 318pp. Very good. $5 [392612]

Truszkowska, Mary Angela. __ Selected Writings, vol. III: Various Writings__. Catholic
Book Publishing. 1984. Paperback. 239pp. Creased wrappers, else sound. $5
[392611]

Tschudy, Raimund. __Die Benediktiner__. Paulusverlag. 1960. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 281pp. VG/VG: ex-library $.5 [133360]

Tucker, Beverley D. and William H. Swatos, Jr.. __Questions on the Way: A catechism
based on the Book of Common Prayer, revised edition__. Forward Movement
Publications. 1995. Paperback. 127pp. Good; faded wrappers. $5 [369979]

Tucker, Ruth A.. __ Sacred Stories: Daily Devotions from the Family of God__.
Zondervan. 1989. Hardcover with dust jacket. 395pp. VG/G, slight foxing. $2.5
[306838]

Tugwell, Simon. __ Prayer in Practice__. Templegate. 1974. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 152pp. G/G. Foxing, else sound. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $3 [U22411]

Tugwell, Simon. __The Beatitudes: Soundings in Christian Traditions__. Templegate.
1980. Hardcover with dust jacket. 180pp. Ex-library, slightly chipped dust jacket. $5
[388818]

Turchetta, Olwen ed.. __ Treasury of Christian Prayer . Testament Books. 2006.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 96pp. VG/VG $2.5 [351446]

Turnbull, Ralph G.. __Pathway to the Cross__. Baker. 1966. Paperback. 126pp. Very
good. $.5 [171177]



Tvedten, Benet. __View from a Monastery__. Riverhead Books. 1999. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 193pp. NF/NF $1 [198399]

Twomey, Gerald, ed.. __Thomas Merton: Prophet in the Belly of a Paradox__. Paulist.
1978. Hardcover with dust jacket. 237pp. Ink underlining. Edge-worn dust jacket. $5
[392186]

Ugolnik, Anthony. __The Illuminating Icon__. Eerdmans. 1988. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 276pp. VG/G, chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [354139]

Uhlein, Gabriele. _ Meditations with Hildegard of Bingen__. Bear & Co.. 1983.
Paperback. 129pp. Good. $1 [290419]

Ulanov, Ann and Barry. __Primary Speech: A Psychology of Prayer__. John Knox.
1982. Paperback. 178pp. Ex-library, creased spine and wraps, worn and yellowed
cover, and underlining. $5 [379878]

Ulrich, Louis E. Jr.. _ That I May Live in His Kingdom: Devotions Based on the New
Translation of Luther's Small Catechism__. Augsburg. 1963. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 232pp. Very good $1 [301150]

Underhill, Evelyn. __Collected Papers of Evelyn Underhill__. Longmans Green & Co..
1946. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 240pp. Ex-library, shaken, worn and faded cover. $5
[389185]

Underhill, Evelyn. __ Concerning the Inner Life_ . E.P. Dutton. 1926. Library
buckram. 122pp. Ex-library, slight markings in the text, ink stain affects upper page
edges. Rebound in red library buckram. $5 [387997]

Underhill, Evelyn. __Concerning the Inner Life, with the House of the Soul__. Wipf &
Stock. 2004. Paperback. 149pp. New book. Previously published by Methuen & Co.
Ltd., 1947. $15 [W48081]

Underhill, Evelyn. _ Fragments from an Inner Life: The Notebooks of Evelyn
Underhill__. Wipf & Stock. 2011. Paperback. 131pp. New book. Edited by Dana
Greene. Previously published by Morehouse, 1993. $16 [W71430]

Underhill, Evelyn. __Life of the Spirit and the Life of To-Day__. New York: E.P.
Dutton & Co.. 1922. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 311pp. Ex-library. Badly shaken.
Cloth chipped at spine & corners. $5 [398219]

Underhill, Evelyn. __ Light of Christ__. Wipf & Stock. 2004. Paperback. 107pp. New
book. Previously published by Longmans, Green & Co., 1945. $15 [W46469]



Underhill, Evelyn. _ Mysticism__. Meridian. 1958. Paperback. 519pp. Creased and
bowed spine, else good. $2.5 [VL4975]

Underhill, Evelyn. _ Mysticism: The Nature and Development of Spiritual
Consciousness__. Oneworld Oxford. 1993. Paperback. 519pp. Very good. $5
[392028]

Underhill, Evelyn. __ Mystics of the Church__. Wipf & Stock. 2002. Paperback.
260pp. New book. Previously published by James Clarke & Co. Ltd., 1925. $23
[W03316]

Underhill, Evelyn. __ Practical Mysticism__. Wipf & Stock. 2002. Paperback. 191pp.
New book. Previously published by E. P. Dutton & Co., Inc., 1915. $20 [W04597]

Underhill, Evelyn. _ The Golden Sequence: A Fourfold Study of the Spiritual Life_ .
Wipf & Stock. 2002. Paperback. 193pp. New book. Previously published by Methuen
& Co. Ltd., 1932. $24 [W09523]

Underhill, Evelyn. __The Life of the Spirit and the Life of To-Day__. E.P. Dutton.
1922. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 311pp. Worn cover, shaken, ex-library, penciling. $5
[377173]

Underhill, Evelyn. _ The Mystic Way: The Role of Mysticism in the Christian Life__.
Ariel. 1992. Paperback. 304pp. Creased wraps and highlighting. $5 [388753]

Underhill, Evelyn. __The Spiritual Life__. Oneworld. 1999. Paperback. 96pp.
Highlighting, stained and faded wrappers. $2.5 [348936]

Underhill, Evelyn. _ Worship__. Wipf & Stock. 2002. Paperback. 350pp. New book.
Previously published by The Crossroad Publishing Company, 1989. $35 [W08809]

Unsworth, Tim. __I Am Your Brother Joseph: Cardinal Bernardin of Chicago__.
Crossroad. 1997. Paperback. 154pp. Very good. $1 [193984]

Uptrup, Klaus Meyer zu. __Zeit Mit Gott: Liturgie, Meditation & Gebet__. J. F.
Steinkopf. 1982. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 304pp. VG, very slight yellowing $8
[410622]

Uspensky, Nicholas. __Evening Worship in the Orthodox Church__. SVS Press. 1985.
Paperback. 248pp. Very good. $16 [384585]

Vail, Jean Parker. __In the Name of God: Exploring God's Love in Prayer and Pulpit__.
Chapel Hill. 2004. Paperback. 253pp. Very good. $2.5 [316791]



Vale, Walter S.. __ Plainsong: An Outline of Its Theory and Interpretation with Certain
References to Its Use in the Church of England__. Faith Press. 1953. Paperback. 92pp.
Slight foxing, otherwise very good. $8 [311453]

Valensin, Auguste . __Joy in the Faith__. Desclee. 1958. Hardcover with dust jacket.
435pp. G/G. Ex-lib, else sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $9 [U13238]

Valentine, Ferdinand. __Pocket Companion: A Rule of Life_ . Magi Books. 1994.
Paperback. 188pp. Very good. $3 [359402]

Valles, Carlos G.. _ Mastering Sadhana: On Retreat with Anthony de Mello__. Image.
1988. Hardcover with dust jacket. 175pp. VG/VG. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U21783]

Valles, Carlos G.. __Models of Faith: Biblical Spirituality for Our Time__. Loyola.
1990. Hardcover with dust jacket. 175pp. G/G, ex-library. $2.5 [330752]

Valles, Carlos G.. __Psalms for Contemplation__. Loyola. 1990. Paperback. 281pp.
Very good. $11 [363495]

van Breemen, Peter G.. __Certain as the Dawn__. Dimension Books. 1980. Paperback.
155pp. Faded spine, stamps. Otherwise sound. $1 [175759]

van de Weyer, Robert ed.. __Roots of Faith: An Anthology of Early Christian
Spirituality to Contemplate and Treasure__. Eerdmans. 1997. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 127pp. VG/G, faded dust jacket. $1 [280398]

van den Heuvel, Albert H.. _ Meet the Man__. Christian Youth Publications. 1966.
Paperback. 96pp. Rubbed wrappers, some pages loose but present. $.5 [168837]

van der Leeuw-stichting, G.. _ 'Onze Hulp' een gemeenteboekje_ . Amsterdam. 1970.
Vinyl. 160pp. Very good. Black vinyl binding. $2.5 [341953]

Van der Leeuw-Stichting, G.. __ Proeve Van Een Oecumenisch Ordinarium (includes
five booklets and a vinyl record)__. Drukkerij Kern & Hoogland. 1968. Paperback. pp.
Five booklets, very good condition. Vinyl record, very good condition. In faded and worn
cardstock folder. $22 [342307]

Van der Wal, Adri. __Planten uit de Bijbel__. VU Boekhandel/ Uitgeverij. 1982.
Paperback. 66pp. VG $.5 [411950]

van Dyke, Henry. _ 'Even Unto Bethlehem': The Story of Christmas__. Charles
Scribner's. 1928. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 103pp. Foxing, scribbling on half-title and
verso of frontispiece. $2.5 [323384]



van Dyke, Henry. __ Story of the Other Wise Man__. Paraclete. 2004. Paperback.
48pp. Discounted new book. $1 [D14563]

Van Dyke, Henry. __Story of the Other Wise Men, with Many Drawings in Color and
Line__. Harper & Row. 1923. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 72pp. Ex-library. Foxing.
Drawings by J.R. Flanagan. $5 [398267]

Van Dyke, Henry. __The Story of the Other Wise Man__. Revell. 1959. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 62pp. Chipped dust jacket, else good. $5 [VL6335]

van Es, Marinus Maria. __ De Cultu et Adoratione, Sanctissimae Trinitatis. Litaniae,
Preces, Pia Opera et Hymni__. Heide-Kalmthout in Belgio Sumptibus Domus
Missionum ad Mariam Mediatricem omnium Gratiarum. 1945. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 346pp. 24mo. Good; ex-library. $30 [332492]

van Kaam, Adrian. __The Mystery of Transforming Love__. Dimension Books. 1982.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 179pp. G/VG, ex-library. $5 [387913]

Van Kaam, Adrian. __Woman at the Well__. Dimension Books. 1976. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 152pp. Ex-library. Good condition. $5 [396543]

van Zeller, Dom Hubert. __ Approach to Monasticism__. Sheed and Ward. 1960.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 182pp. Boards badly dampstained and discolored; ex-library.
Pages unmarked and in good state overall, binding sound. $.5 [175803]

van Zeller, Hubert. __ A Book of Beginnings__. Templegate. 1975. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 124pp. G/G, ex-library. $5 [388016]

Van Zeller, Hubert. __ Considerations__. Templegate. 1973. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 127pp. G/G, ex-library. $5 [389794]

van Zeller, Hubert. _ The Current of Spirituality__. Templegate. 1975. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 170pp. G/G, ex-library. $5 [388017]

Vanderwall, Francis W.. __Spiritual Direction: An Invitation to Abundant Life__.
Paulist Press. 1981. Paperback. 99pp. Upper corners stained. $1 [290669]

Vanier, Jean. __Befriending the Stranger__. Paulist Press. 2005. Paperback. 131pp.
New book. $15.95 [EN2724]

Vanier, Jean. _ Jesus, the Gift of Love_ . Crossroad. 1994. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 189pp. Ex-library. Slight penciling. Cocked spine. $5 [397696]

Vanier, Jean. __Tears of Silence__. Dimension Books. 1970. Paperback. 92pp. Front
wrapper damaged, else sound. $2.5 [320467]



Vanier, Jean . __Community and Growth__. Paulist. 1989. Paperback. 331pp. VG.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $10 [U23459]

Vann, Gerald. __The Heart of Man__. Longmans, Green & Co.. 1946. Library
buckram. 182pp. Ex-library, rebound in green library buckram. $5 [388026]

VanZanten, Susan. __Mending a Tattered Faith: Devotions with Dickinson__. Cascade
Books. 2011. Paperback. 83pp. New book. $15 [W95103]

Vargis, C.O.ed.. _ The Service Book of the Holy Eucharist (Orthodox Church of
India)__. Houston, Texas. 1999. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 273pp. Good; in black
leatherette. $27 [374165]

Veal, David. __An Essential Unity: A Contemporary Look at Lutheran and Episcopal
Liturgies__. Morehouse. 1997. Paperback. 90pp. Very good. $5 [373357]

Veal, David L.. __Saints Galore: Character Sketches for the New Calendar of Saints__.
Forward Movement Publications. 1989. Paperback. 177pp. Very good. $5 [390284]

Velema, W.H.. __Gebeden in de Bijbel__. J.H. Kok. 1984. Paperback. 87pp. VG $.5
[114281]

Velimirovich, Nikolai. __Missionary Letters of Saint Nikolai Velimirovich, Part 1
[Treasury of Serbian Orthodox Spirituality, vol. 6]__. New Gracanica Monastery. 2008.
Paperback. 375pp. Good, creased wrappers. $22 [378208]

Vennard, Jane E.. _ Praying With Body and Soul__. Augsburg. 1998. Paperback.
138pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5
[U21551]

Verploegen, Nicki. _ Legacy of the Founders: From Monks to Missionaries__.
Cascade Books. 2011. Paperback. 134pp. New book. $19 [W99958]

Verploegen, Nicki. _ Meditations with Merton__. Wipf & Stock. 2006. Paperback.
114pp. New reprint edition; previously published by Liguori, 1993. $16.95 [W29846]

Verploegen, Nicki. _ Organic Spirituality: A Sixfold Path for Contemplative Living__.
Wipf & Stock. 2006. Paperback. 144pp. New book. Previously published by Orbis
Books, 2000. $18 [W26586]

Vest, Norvene. __Friend of the Soul: A Benedictine Spirituality of Work__. Cowley.
1996. Paperback. 156pp. Very good. $1 [291421]



Vianney, St. John-Baptiste-Marie. __The Sermons of the Curé of Ars, translated by Una
Morrissy, foreword by Lancelot Sheppard__. TAN Books. 1995. Paperback. 195pp.
Very good. $5 [390218]

Viets, Donald ed.. __Inner Life: Selected Readings. To Accompany the Study Book
The Inner Life, by Harvey H. Potthoff__. Graded Press. 1969. Paperback. pp. Good
$.5 [149196]

Vischer, Lukas. __Furbitte__. Verlag otto Lembeck. 1979. Paperback. 101pp. VG
$.5 [411968]

Vivian, Tim ed.. _ Becoming Fire: Through the Year with the Desert Fathers and
Mothers [Cistercian Studies Series, no. 225]__. Cistercian Publications, Liturgical Press.
2008. Paperback. 556pp. Good; creased spine. $20 [390032]

Vivian, Tim trans. and intro.. __Journeying into God: Seven Early Monastic Lives__.
Fortress. 1996. Paperback. 207pp. Good; curled wrapper edges. $2.5 [352893]

Vloberg, Maurice. __L'Eucharistie Dans L'Art (2 vols.)__. B. Arthaud. 1946. Library
buckram. 2 vols.pp. Ex-library. Rebound in black buckram. Yellowed. Else good. $42
[310225]

Vogiié, Adalbert de. __Reading Saint Benedict: Reflections on the Rule__. Cistercian
Publications. 1994. Paperback. 360pp. Good; laminated wrappers. $11 [390756]

Vollmar, A.. __Bread Upon the Waters__. Augustana Book Concern. n.d.. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 142pp. good, stain on head of cover at outside corner, some shelf-wear
on cover fore-edge, yellowed $.5 [411389]

von Gardner, Johann. __Russian Church Singing, vol. 1: Orthodox Worship and
Hymnography__. SVS. 1980. Paperback. 146pp. Ink underlining, curled edges. $5
[392508]

von Hiigel, Baron F.. __ Life of Prayer__. Wipf & Stock. 2008. Paperback. 63pp. New
book. Previously published by E.P. Dutton & Co. $5.01 [W83840]

Von Hugel, Baron Friedrich. __Life of Prayer

__. E.P. Dutton. 1929. Hardcover with dust jacket. 63pp. G/G. Shaken, binding
splitting at 32-33, slight penciling, DJ scuffed and yellowed. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $12 [U22329]

Von Hugel, Friedrich. __ Mystical Element of Religion as Studied in Saint Catherine of
Genoa and Her Friends (2 vols.)__. J.M. Dent, James Clarke, Christian Classics. 1961.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 2 volspp. Volume I shaken. Both volumes yellowed. Else
good. $37 [384068]



Voskamp, Ann. __One Thousand Gifts__. Zondervan. 2010. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 237pp. Discounted New Book. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. Multiple Copies Available $13.59 [MN18860]

Waal, Esther de. __Seeking God: The Way of St. Benedict__. Liturgical Press. 1984.
Paperback. 160pp. Moderate highlighting and pen underlining, thumbed, else a sound
reading copy. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$4 [U21400]

Waal, Esther de (Foreword by Kathleen Norris). __Seeking God: The Way of St.
Benedict (Second Edition)__. Liturgical Press. 2001. Paperback. 163pp. Discounted
new book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$11.96 [MN9522]

Waddams, Herbert M.. __Life and Fire of Love: Prayer and Its presuppositions__.
SPCK. 1964. Paperback. 242pp. Ink underlining, cocked and creased spine. $8
[377616]

Waddell, Helen. __Stories From Holy Writ__. Constable. 1949. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 279pp. Very good. $2.5 [217461]

Wagner, Johannes & Helmut Hucke eds.. __ Church Worships (Liturgy) Concilium
#12__. Paulist . 1966. Hardcover with dust jacket. 175pp. Ex-library, underlining,
badly torn dust jacket. $1 [179599]

Wagner, Mary Anthony. _ The Sacred World of the Christian: Sensed in Faith__.
Liturgical Press. 1993. Paperback. 147pp. Very good. $2.5 [341690]

Wagner, Peter. _ Neumenkunde: Palaeographie des Gregorianischen Gesanges
[Einfiihrung in die Gregorianischen Melodien, II. Teil]__. Kommissionsverlag der
Universitédts-Buchhandlung. 1905. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 355pp. Foxing, slight
underlining, edgeworn cover. $22 [311027]

Walker, Charles. __ The Ritual Reason Why__. Wipf & Stock. 2012. Paperback.
239pp. New book. Previously published by A.R. Mowbray, 1868. $22 [W21416]

Walker, Charles; edited and revised by T.I Ball. __ The Ritual Reason Why__. Wipf &
Stock. 2012. Paperback. 239pp. Like new, remainder copy of a limited edition reprint.
$16 [380817]

Walker, Granville T.. __The Greatest of These...__. Bethany Press. 1964. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 112pp. Good. $1 [198659]



Walker, Mrs. Edward Ashley. __ Pilgrim's Progress for the Little Ones in Words of One
Syllable__. Samuel Bagster & Sons. . Hardcover, no dust jacket.. pp. Ex-library.
Heavy foxing throughout. Cloth fraying & peeling at spine. $27 [256097]

Wallace, Archer. _ Leaves of Healing__. Harper. 1942. Hardcover with dust jacket.
168pp. Chipped dust jacket, foxing. $1 [268171]

Wallace, Catherine M.. __Dance Lessons: Moving to the Rhythm of a Crazy God__.
Morehouse. 1999. Hardcover with dust jacket. 260pp. very good $2.5 [402941]

Wallace, Hugh C.. __After This Manner: Studies in the Lord's Prayer__. Arthur H.
Stockwell. 1902. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 94pp. Ex-library; book completely

detached from cover, with stitches between collations coming loose; pages browned. $1
[178150]

Wallis, Charles L. ed.. __ Worship Resources for the Christian Year__. Harper. 1954.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 483pp. Cover is very faded and worn, cloth tearing at spine
edges, corners bumped. $1 [225134]

Wallwork, CN.R.ed.. __A Book of Vestry Prayers__. Epworth. 1984. Paperback.
117pp. Good; slight foxing. $8 [330111]

Walsh, Albert J.D.. __ Slices of Life: The Drama of God's Grace in Poem and Portrait__.
Resource Publications. 2012. Paperback. 71pp. New book. $13 [W79719]

Walsh, Chad. __A Rich Feast: Encountering the Bible from Genesis to Revelation__.
Harper. 1981. Hardcover with dust jacket. 181pp. $.5 [419629]

Walsh, Chad. __The Psalm of Christ: Forty Poems on the Twenty-Second Psalm__.
Westminster. 1963. Paperback. 80pp. Very good. $1 [274186]

Walsh, Paul ED.. __Fellowship In Prayer [Vol. 47, No. 6 | December 1996]__.
Fellowship in Prayer. 1996. Paperback. 48pp. Very Good. Henri Nouwen honorary
issue, containing posthumous article "Parting Words: A Conversation on Prayer with

Henri Nouwen." This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$11 [U24728]

Walter, Leo J.. __That I May See: Reflections for Priests and Religious__. Declan X.
McMullen Co.. 1949. Hardcover with dust jacket. 138pp. Faded, chipped and torn dust
jacket. $2.5 [334309]

Wangerin, Walter. __As for Me and My House: Crafting Your Marriage to Last__.
Nelson. 1987. Hardcover with dust jacket. 252pp. VG/G, faded dust jacket. $5
[378461]



Wangerin, Walter. __Ragman and Other Cries of Faith__. Zondervan. 1984.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 148pp. VG/G. DJ chipped. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U23881]

Wangerin, Walter. __Reliving the Passion__. Zondervan. 1992. Hardcover. 156pp.
VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5
[U23641]

Wangerin, Walter Jr.. __As for Me and My House: Crafting Your Marriage to Last.
Expanded edition complete with Study Guide__. Nelson. 1990. Paperback. 274pp.
New book. $14 [EN4892]

Wangerin, Walter Jr.. __Little Lamb, Who Made Thee? A Book About Children and
Parents__. Zondervan. 1993. Hardcover with dust jacket. 216pp. VG/VG $5
[376591]

Wangerin, Walter Jr.. __ Orphean Passages (1st edition)__. Harper. 1986. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 303pp. VG/VG. 1st edition * This item is at our second store. Please
anticipate an additional week in delivery time. $9.83 [711677]

Wangerin, Walter Jr.. _ The Manger is Empty: Stories in Time__. Harper. 1989.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 184pp. Boards subtly bowed, else G/G. $7 [181791]

Wangerin, Walter Jr.. __Whole Prayer__. Zondervan. 1997. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 206pp. Highlighting. $5 [376504]

Wangerin, Walter, Jr.. __Little Lamb, Who Made Thee? A Book About Children and
Parents__. Zondervan. 1993. Hardcover with dust jacket. 216pp. Small stains to page
edges & cover. Else sound. $5 [396998]

Wangerin, Walter, Jr.. _ Mourning Into Dancing__. Zondervan. 1992. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 293pp. Ink underlining. Faded cover. $5 [375675]

Ward, Hannah and Jennifer Wild eds.. __The Monastic Way: Ancient Wisdom for
Contemporary Living: A Book of Daily Readings__. Eerdmans. 2006. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 242pp. New book. $16 [246394]

Ward, J. Neville. __Five for Sorrow, Ten for Joy: A Consideration of the Rosary__.
Epworth. 1973. Paperback. 138pp. Very good. $5 [373350]

Ward, J. Neville. _ Friday Afternoon__. Epworth. 1982. Paperback. 140pp. Good;
faded spine. $2.5 [353403]

Ward, Keith. _ The Rule of Love: Reflections on the Sermon on the Mount__.
Daybreak. 1989. Paperback. 132pp. Good; slight foxing. $5 [367758]



Wareham, James. __Know Thyself: An Aid to Self-Examination__. A.R. Mowbray.
1950. Paperback. 119pp. Torn and loosening wrappers. $5 [374314]

Warton, John. __Death-Bed Scenes, and Pastoral Conversations (4 vols., including 2nd
series volume)__. John Murray. 1827-1832. Full leather. 498, 533,541, 543pp. Good
to very good. Bound uniformly in full-leather with gilt decorations. Leather is worn
along the edges. Very slight foxing and staining. Slight weakening to front hinge of first
volume and back hinge of second volume Included are the first series volumes, 1-3, and
second series volume (4 vols. total). $187 [297485]

Washington, James Melvin. __Conversations with God: Two Centuries of Prayer by
African Americans__. Harper. 1994. Paperback. 347pp. Very good; slight foxing.
$2.5 [307703]

Wassil, Aly. _ The Wisdom of Christ__. Harper and Row. 1965. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 224pp. VG/G. Inscribed by author on ffep. Book: a bit shaken, owner's name on
ffep, else very good. DJ: edgeworn, else good. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [U11593]

Watkins, Keith ed.. __ Baptism and Belonging: A Resource for Christian Worship.
Prepared fro the use of the Christian Church (Disciples of Christ)__. Chalice Press.
1991. Paperback. 149pp. Very good $12 [237384]

Watson, Jean ed.. __Through the Year with David Watson__. Hodder & Stoughton.
1982. Paperback. 389pp. Good; creased wrappers. $5 [367016]

Watson, William M.. __Reflections and Homilies: The Gonzaga Connection__. Wipf &
Stock. 2005. Paperback. 56pp. New book. $9 [W22137]

Watterott, Ignaz. __ Guidance of Religious: Considerations of the Duties of the
Religious Superiors__. B. Herder. 1950. Hardcover with dust jacket. 426pp.
Underlining, chipped dust jacket. $8 [313976]

Way, Robert. _ The Garden of the Beloved__. Paulist. 1974. Paperback. 71pp. VG.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24868]

Weatherhead, Leslie. __A Shepherd Remembers: A Devotional Study of the Twenty-
Third Psalm__. Hodder & Stoughton. 1960. Paperback. 224pp. Good; creased spine.
$5 [388670]

Weatherhead, Leslie D.. __A Shepherd Remembers: A Devotional Study__. Hodder &
Stoughton. 1960. Paperback. 224pp. Good; ex-library. $5 [379813]

Weatherhead, Leslie D.. __Personalities of the Passion__. Abingdon. 1943. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 144pp. G/G, highlighting. $1 [274822]



Weaver, Mary Jo. __ Springs of Water in a Dry Land: Spiritual Survival for Catholic
Women Today__. Beacon. 1993. Hardcover with dust jacket. 140pp. VG/VG $1
[285305]

Webb, Glenda, ed.. __Disciplines [The Upper Room, 1996]__. Upper Room. 1995.
Paperback. 388pp. Very good. Former owner details. $1 [243473]

Webber, Robert E.. __The Prymer: The Prayer Book of the Medieval Era Adapted for
Contemporary Use__. Paraclete Press. 2000. Paperback. 172pp. Very good. $5
[364793]

Webber, Robert E. ed.. __The Sacred Actions of Christian Worship [Complete Library
of Christian Worship, vol. 6]__. Abbott Martyn. 1994. Hardcover with dust jacket.
366pp. G/VG, bumped corners. $11 [386272]

Weber, Roberti. __Psalterii secundum Vulgatam Bibliorum Versionem, Nova Recensio
iuxta votum Synodi Generalis Abbatum Ordinis S. Benedicti__. Abbaye S. Maurice et S.
Maur. 1961. Paperback. 192pp. Good; reglued wrappers. $11 [310100]

Weems, Ann. __Searching for Shalom: Resources for Creative Worship__. WJKP.
1991. Paperback. 186pp. Creased spine and wrappings, else good. $2.5 [VL3971]

Weifan, Wang. __Lilies of the Field: Meditations for the Church Year__. Upper Room.
1993. Paperback. 92pp. Near fine. $1 [280270]

Weinandy, Thomas. __Sacrament of Mercy: A Spiritual and Practical Guide to
Confession__. Wipf & Stock. 2009. Paperback. 228pp. New book. Previously
published by Pauline Books and Media. $25 [W93451]

Weiss, Albert M.; trans. by M. Fulgence. __ The Christian Life__. B. Herder. 1956.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 166pp. Musty, else sound. $2.5 [334287]

Weiss, Albert M.; trans. by Sr. M. Fulgence. __ The Christian Life__. B. Herder. 1956.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 166pp. Ex-library, tape stains on end papers, chipped and
faded dust jacket. $2.5 [332605]

Welden, Wilson O.. __Our Father: Discoveries in the Lord's Prayer__. Upper Room.
1968. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 64pp. Very good. $1 [238272]

Wells, Albert N.. __ Pursuing Peace: it's still the thing to do__. Rainbow Books. 2002.
Paperback. 264pp. very good $1 [402874]

Wells, Samuel. _ Power and Passion: Six Characters in Search of Resurrection__ .
Zondervan. 2006. Paperback. 189pp. Underlining. $2.5 [328078]



Wells, Samuel. _ Power and Passion: Six Characters in Search of Resurrection__ .
Zondervan. 2007. Paperback. 192pp. Slight pencil markings, else sound. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U21867]

Wentz, Richard E.. __ When Your Nephew Joins the Moonies__. Cowley. 1990.
Paperback. 161pp. VG, very slight yellowing, spine reinforced with plastic tape $.5
[409760]

Wesley, John. _ Primitive Physic: An Easy & Natural Method of Curing Most
Diseases__. Wipf & Stock. 2003. Paperback. 191pp. New book. Previously published
by Parry Hall, 1791. $20 [W42584]

West, Edward. __ Meditations on the Gospel of St. John__. Harper. 1955. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 189pp. Foxing, faded cover. $5 [391369]

Westbrook, Francis B.. __The Holy Communion Service: Explanatory Notes__.
Epworth. 1959. Paperback. 86pp. Wrappers slightly chewed, else sound. $2.5
[333628]

Westcott, Brooke Foss. __Southwark Psalter__. Longmans, Green, and Co.. 1905. .
334pp. VG, half-leather, raised bands, foxing. $62 [415598]

Westerhoff, John H. III and John D. Eusden. __The Spiritual Life: Learning East and
West__. Seabury. 1982. Hardcover with dust jacket. 134pp. VG/VG $2.5 [344939]
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White, James F.. __Introduction to Christian Worship, revised ed.__. Abingdon. 1990.
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White, John H. (photography); Eugene Kennedy (text); preface by Joseph Cardinal
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Winslow, Octavius. __Personal Declension & Revival of Religion in the Soul__. Wipf
& Stock. 2001. Paperback. 203pp. New book. Previously published by Banner of
Truth, 1962. $20 [W08526]

Winter, David. __ Forty Days with the Messiah: Day-By-Day Reflections on the Words
of Handel's Oratorio__. Abingdon. 1996. Paperback. 138pp. Slight highlighting, else
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Straus, Giroux. 1978. Paperback. 200pp. Good; back wrapper scuffed. $2.5 [321380]
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More. 1989. Paperback. 348pp. Very good. $5 [386231]
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library, rebound in orange buckram. Small stains to cover. $5 [397451]
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Pamphlet. 23pp. Stapled booklet. Penciling. Creased edges, one page slightly torn at
lower edge. $3 [358615]

Young, Carlton R. ed.. __Ecumenical Praise__. Agape. 1973. Paperback. 117pp.
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